3

V.

For the best experience, open this PDF portfolio in
Acrobat X or Adobe Reader X, or later.

Get Adobe Reader Now!



http://www.adobe.com/go/reader


GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 2nd, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1. SC-0474-15 WATER TREATMENT PUBLIC BUILDINGS PREMIER WATER & AMEND AWARD / ADDING
PRODUCTS & DIVISION ENERGY TECHNOLOGY, VARIOUS FACILITIES
MAINTENANCE SERVICE INC.

$5,635.00 INCREASE,
TOT.REV.EST.AN.EXP.

$55,919.00
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$205,835.89
2. SC-0443-16 BOTTLED WATER AND PROCUREMENT NESTLE WATERS RATIFY CURRENT AWARD
COOLER RENTAL SERVICE DIVISION NORTH AMERICA, INC. APRIL 30, 2019 THROUGH

JUNE 30, 2019

TOT.EXP NTE. $163,387.73 &
TOT.AWARD.EXP.NTE
$483,755.81 REMAINS

UNCHANGED
3.  SS-0404-17  SHOTSPOTTER FOR THE JACKSONVILLE SHOTSPOTTER, INC.d/b/a  $325,000.00 (SECOND
JACKSONVILLE SHERIFF’S  SHERIFF’S OFFICE SST, INC. RENEWAL OPTION),
OFFICE TOT.AWARD NTE
AMT. REMAINS THE
SAME AT $1,784,567.58
4. SC-0312-18 HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS  SOLID WASTE PERM-FIX OF FLORIDA,  $40,000.00 INCREASE,
WASTE DISPOSAL DIVISION INC. TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$200,000.00





GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 2nd, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CONSENT AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Consent Agenda. Any item may be moved from the Consent Agenda to the Regular Agenda by a
committee member asking that the item be considered separately.

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
5. SC-0336-18 ~ ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE  PUBLIC BUILDINGS THYSSENKRUPP $195,089.36 INCREASE,
~GROUP 2 DIVISION ELEVATOR COMPANY  TOT.REV.EXP.
NOT-TO-EXCEED
$565,109.36
6. SS-0472-19  FIBER CONNECTION TO OFF JACKSONVILLE CEQUEL DATA $84,000.00
SITE DATA STORAGE SHERIFF’S OFFICE CENTERS LP
7. SS-0473-19  GOVQA PUBLIC RECORDS  JACKSONVILLE WEBQA $66,530.00

MANAGEMENT PLATFORM  SHERIFF’S OFFICE

8. SS-0474-19 VIGILANT ALPR TRAILERS JACKSONVILLE VETTED SECURITY $176,300.00
SHERIFF’S OFFICE SOLUTIONS LLC
CONSENT AGENDA SECONDED BY:
MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL





CC:

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 2nd, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

REGULAR AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the Regular Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. ORDIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

THERE ARE NO ITEMS ON THE
REGULAR AGENDA THIS WEEK.

REGULAR AGENDA

MOVED BY: SECONDED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR

COUNCIL SECRETARY

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 2nd, 2019, 1:00 p.m.
Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor
Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT ACTION
1. CDB-0008-16 RFQ-FOR DESIGN-BUILD DEPARTMENT OF ACON CONSTRUCTION  $242,697.03 (CO#1),
SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PUBLIC COMPANY, INC. TOT.NEW.REV.GMP
PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS WORKS/MOWING AND NOT-TO-EXCEED
(DOWNTOWN POCKET PARKS ~ LANDSCAPE DIVISION $290,382.03
LANDSCAPE RENOVATION
DESIGN PROJECT ) TOT.AN.EXP.AMT,
CURRENTLY AT
$18,000,000.00 AND

TOT.AMT. SPENT TO
DATE IS $13,696,928.03

2. ESC-0549-16 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE INFORMATION APPLICATION -$97,620.32 DECREASE,
PLANNING (ERP) SOFTWARE ASA TECHNOLOGIES SOFTWARE REV.TOT. EXP.
SERVICE SOLUTION DIVISION TECHNOLOGY, LLC. NOT-TO-EXCEED
(AST) $26,393,252.27
3. ESC-0410-17 AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE  REFER TO AWARD $2,038,130.00 (SECOND
PROGRAMS RECOMMENDATIONS AND FINAL RENEWAL
(EXHIBIT 1 FOR OPTION),
AFTERSCHOOL TOT.AN.EXP. (SUMMER)
PROGRAMS) WILL REMAIN
UNCHANGED AT
$702,560.00
TOT.EXP.NTE
$8,491,584.00





6.

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, May 2nd, 2019, 1:00 p.m.

ITEM TITLE

ESC-0436-17 JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY
EARLY EDUCATION PILOT

ESC-0465-17  JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN’S
COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL
AND SUMMER PROGRAMS

ESC-0472-18  APPRAISAL GAP FINANCING

APPRAISAL GAP FINANCING
(RFP)

Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor

Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA
The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

DEPT. OR DIV.

KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE

KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE

NEIGHBORHOODS
DEPARTMENT

NEIGHBORHOODS
DEPARTMENT

VENDOR

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATIONS
(EXHIBIT 1 FOR
AFTERSCHOOL
PROGRAMYS)

REFER TO AWARD
RECOMMENDATIONS
(EXHIBIT 1 FOR
AFTERSCHOOL
PROGRAMYS)

NORTHWEST
JACKSONVILLE
COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

AMOUNT

$704,700.00 (SECOND AND
FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),

TOT.AN.EXP.(SUMMER)
WILL REMAIN
UNCHANGED AT
$332,020.00

TOT.EXP.NTE
$4,259,487.00

$8,605,952.00 (SECOND AND
FINAL RENEWAL OPTION),
TOT.AN.EXP.(SUMMER)
WILL REMAIN
UNCHANGED AT
$2,063,580.00

TOT.EXP.NTE
$28,396,545.00

AMEND AWARD

(CHANGE THE LOT
LOCATION)

TOT.EXP.NTE
$289,950.00

WILL REMAIN
UNCHANGED

ACTION





COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

Thursday, May 2nd, 2019, 1:00 p.m.

Ed Ball Building, 214 North Hogan Street, 8" Floor

Room 851, Board Room “A”

CSPEC AGENDA

The Chief of the Procurement Division offers the following items for the CSPEC Agenda:

ITEM TITLE

8. AMBULANCE BILLING
SERVICES (RFP)

9. PARKING CITATION
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
(RFP)

10. URBAN CORE RIVERFRONT

REVITALIZATION AND
COMPLETE STREETS- HART
BRIDGE EXPRESSWAY AND
TALLEYRAND CONNECTOR
PROJECT

(REP- PART 2)

CSPEC AGENDA

DEPT. OR DIV. VENDOR AMOUNT

JACKSONVILLE FIRE &
RESCUE DEPARTMENT/
EMERGENCY SERVICES
DIVISION

DOWNTOWN INVESTMENT
AUTHORITY/OFFICE OF
PUBLIC PARKING

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WORKS

SECONDED BY:

MOVED BY:

Upon request, a copy of the minutes, as well as an audio recording of this meeting, is available to all interested persons.

This agenda is subject to additions and/or deletions.

cc: CORPORATION SECRETARY
COUNCIL AUDITOR
COUNCIL SECRETARY
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL

ACTION





		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		AMOUNT

		VENDOR

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		TITLE

		GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE MEETING

		REGULAR AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR



		COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING

		CSPEC AGENDA

		TITLE



		AMOUNT

		DEPT. OR DIV.

		VENDOR






SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT PRODUCTS & MAINTENANCE SERVICE

BID NO.: SC-0474-15 OPEN DATE: 7/22/15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: One (1) year from date of award with four {4) one (1) year renewal options
FOR: Public Buildings

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 27 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend and increase award with Premier Water & Energy Technology, Inc., in the amount of
$5,635.00, by adding following facilities; Emmett Reed Community Center ($142.00 per month); Kennedy Community Center
($142.00 per month); Legends Community Center ($142.00 per month), and; The Jacksonville Landing ($701.00 per month),
effective May 1, 2019. Total revised estimated annual expenditure in the amount of $55,919.00, for a total award amount not-
to-exceed $205,835.89.

This award is to be funded by various account(s) dependent on appropriate account and fiscal year and processed by
individual releases against the master blanket.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s) 7
4 j' =
Analyst: Maébé;"-— 24(‘“5{/‘/ Respectfully Submitted: /ﬂ’“h %/Il

"MARILYN LAIDLER GRFGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division /[’
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE1
MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED: DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION:






City of Jacksonville, Flerida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Depantment of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44" Streel
Jacksonville, FL 32208
{(904) 255-4343

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
April 23, 2015

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chlef Procuremen; Divis?

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E., Directo / |

FROM: Roy Birbal, Chief

SUBIECT: 5C-04743-15 Water Treatment Products & Malntenance Services
Premier Water B Energy Technology, Inc.
Request to Amend and Increase Award

The Public Builldings Division recommends approval to amend and increase the aforementioned award to Premier Water
& Energy Technology, Inc., by adding the following facilities effective May 1, 2019.

FACILITY NAME ADDRES MONTHLY COST

Emmett Reed Community Center 1093 W 6th Street 5 142.00

Kennedy Community Center 1133 lonia Street S 142,00

Legends Community Center 5130 Soutel Drive S 142.00

The Jacksonville Landing 2 Independent Drive S 701.00
TOTAL: $ 5,635.00

The revised estimated annual expenditure will be $55,919.00 with a revised not-to-exceed amount of $205,835.89
through September 30, 20189.

Funding will be encumbered by individual refeases against the master bianket, dependent on funding, the appropriate
account and fiscal year.

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation would be appreciated. f you have questions or concemns
regarding this matter, please contact Jim Lange at 904-255-4340.

Attachments: Vendor Proposals
Last Award Copy

cc: Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts & Finance Manager
Marilyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
Jim Lange, Contract Administration Coordinator

o





PREMIER WATER & ENERGY
TECHNOLOGY, INC.

April 23, 2019

Tommy Varnadore
EMMITT REED CENTER
1083 West 6™ Strael
Jacksonville, FL. 32209

Re: Water Treatment Program

We are pleased (o provide lhe following quote for your consideralion to add the Emmitt Reed Center 1o SC-
0474-15 Water Treatment Products and Mainlenance Services effective May 1, 2019.

The monlhly price for the products and services you have came lo expect as part of your Water Treatment
Program will be $142.00. This amount does not include any applicable taxes. Should lrends in waler, operating,
load characleristics, or equipment malfunction result in changes in consumplion, we agree fo mutually
renegoliale pricing lo cover these events.

Our Water Treatment Program includes control of corrosion for the following systems:
~ One{1) Chilled Closed Loop System

Our services will include, but are not limited to, laboralory services, rouline on-site service visits, trealment
producls and reagents as needed. All automalic conirol equipment will be checkad for proper operation and
adjustments made as necessary. Service reports will be emailed to you or your designaled representalive, as
well as a copy being left onsile. Also included is our proprietary web based service system, “Premier
eReporis.” Premier eReports is the mosl effeclive way o manage your Water Management Program by
keeping all of your Service Reporis, Operator Logs, Lab Results, Inspeclions, and Invenlory Reporis in ane easy
access, paperless location.

You may indicale your acceplance by signing below and relurning a copy of this agreemant by e-mail to
fioplin@premierwaler.com or by faxing a copy to 804-268-6851.  Either party may lerminale this agreemaent al
any lime by giving thidy (30) days wrtlen nolice by either party. | a Purchase Order is required please provide
information an the line below or faxtfemail a copy of same.

We appreciale your business over the past year, and lcok forward to working with you in the year ahead! If there
is anything else you need from us, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Melissa Chrisl

Account Manager, Business Development

PREMIER WATER & ENERGY TECHNCLOGY, INC.

Accepled by

PLEASE PAINT

{Sgnanum) Oslw

Purchase Ordar No

CC%O:} suez Innovative Solutions Provider AWT &, T,L ¢
11481 Columbla Park Drive W | Jacksonville, FL 32258 ML .

AIMDCIATION OF WATIR
B00-741-0984 | 504-268-1152 | Fax 904-268 6851 | premierwater.com





PREMIER WATER & ENERGY
TECHNOLOGY, INC.

April 23, 2019

Tommy Varnadore
KENNEDY CENTER
1133 lonia Street
Jacksowville, FL.. 32206

Re: Water Treatment Program

We are pieased to provide the following quote for your consideration to add the Kennedy Center to SC-0474-15
Waler Treatment Preducts and Mainlenance Services effeclive May 1, 2013,

The monthly price for the products and services you have come fo expect as part of your Waler Treatment
Program will be $142.00. This amount does not include any applicable taxes. Should trends in waler, operating,
load characleristics, or equipment malfunction result In changes in consumption, we agree lo mutually
renegoliale pricing o covar (hesa svenis.

Our Water Treatment Program includes confral of corrasion for the following systems:
~ One (1) Chilled Closed Loop System

Our services will include, but are not limited to, laboralory services, routine on-site service visits, treatment
products and reagenls as needed. All aulomatic control equipment will be checked for proper cperalion and
adjustments made as necessary. Service reports will be emailed to you or your designated representative, as
well as a copy being lefl onsite. Also included is our proprietary web based service system, "Premier
eReporis.”" Pramier eReporis is the most effeclive way 1o manage your Waler Management Program by
keeping all of your Service Reports, Operalor Logs, Lab Results, Inspeclions, and Inventory Reporis in one easy
access, paperless location

You may indicate your acceptance by signing below and relurning a copy of lhis agreement by e-mail lo
lioplin @premierwaler.com or by faxing a copy to 504-268-6851. Either parly may lerminate this agreement al
any lime by giving thirly {30) days written nolice by either parly. If a Purchase Order is required please provide
information on the line balow or fax/email a copy of same.

We appreciate your business over the past year, and look forward to working with you in the year ahead! If there
is anything else you need from us, piease let us know

Sincerely,

Melissa Christ

Account Manager, Business Development

PREMIER WATER & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Accepled by:

PLRASE PRINT

(Signatse) Daw

Purchase Orer No

@»)suea B Innovative Solutions Provider ’ ‘ NT S
11481 Columbla Park Drive W | Jacksonville, FL 32258 A ‘i’ T

ARASCIATCN OF WATIR TIDIetROCH)
szl Rimer 800-741 0984 ] 904-268-1152 | Fax 904-268-6851 | premieswatar.com





PREMIER WATER & ENERGY
TECHNOLOGY, INC.

April 23, 2019

Tommy Varnadore
LEGENDS CENTER
5130 Soutel Or.
Jacksonville, FL. 32208

Re:  Waler Treatment Program

We are pleased lo provide the following quole for your consideration lo add the Legends Cenler to SC-0474-15
Waler Trealment Products and Maintenance Services effeclive May 1, 2019.

The monthly price for tha products and services you have come to expect as part of your Water Treatment
Program will be $142.00. This amouni does not include any applicable taxes. Should lrends in waler, operaling,
load characlenislics, or equipment malfunclion result in changes in consumption, we agree lo mulually
renegoliale pricing lo cover these avants.

Our Water Treatment Program includes control of corrosion for the following syslems:

~ One (1) Chilled Closed Loop System
~ One (1) Hot Closed Loop Sysiem

Qur services will include, but are not limited to, laboralory services, routine on-sile service visils, reatment
products and reagenis as needed. All automalic cantrol equipment will be checked for proper operation and
adjusimenis made as necessary. Service reports will be emailed to you or your designated representalive, as
well as a copy being left onsile. Also included is our propretary web based service system, “Pramier
eReports © Pramier eReporis is the most effeclive way to manage your Water Management Program by
keaping all of your Service Reports, Operator Logs, Lab Resulls, inspections, and inventory Reports in one easy
access, paperiess location

You may indicate your accepiance by signing below and returning a copy of this agreement by e-mail to
lioplin@pramierwater.com or by faxing a3 copy to 904-268-6851. Either parly may terminate this agreement at
any time by giving thirty (30) days wrilien nolice by either party. |f a Purchase Order is required please provide
information on the line below or fax'email a copy of same

We appreciale your business over the past year, and took forward to warking with you in the year ahead! If there
is anything else you need from us, please let us know

Sincereiy,

Melissa Christ

Accounl Manager, Business Development

PREMIER WATER & ENERGY TECHNOCLOGY, INC.

Accepled by:

PLEASE PRINT

(Sgnature) Date

Purchase Ordar No.

- @ suea " Innovative Solutions Provider 2
11481 Columbla Park Drive W | Jacksonville, FL 32258 Aw-r T&.T

AZSOCIATION O WATLE TREOwOLOARS

Enwiagl Ractner 800-741-0984 | 904268 1152 | Fax 904 268 6851 | prem.erwater.com





PREMIER WATER & ENERGY
TECHNOLOGY, INC.

April 23, 2019

Mr. Jim Lange

Coniract Administration Coordinator
CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

Public Buildings Division

555 West 44™ Sireet

Jacksonville, FL 32208

Re:  Water Treatment Program - Jacksonville Landing

We are pleased o provide the following quots (or your consideration lo add Lhe Jacksonville Landing to SC-
0474-15 Waler Treatment Products and Maintenance Services. The effective date of this agreement will be as
of the dale of closing between The City of Jacksonville and Jacksanville Landing Investments, LLC. Estimated at
May 1, 2018,

The monihly price for the producls and services you have come {o expect as part of your Water Treatment
Program will be $701.00. This amount does nol include any applicable taxes. Should lrends in water, operating,
load characleristics, or equipmenl malfunction result in changes in consumplion, wa agree to mulually
renegoliate pricing to cover these events.

Our Waler Trealment Program includes control of corrosion for the following systems:
» One (1) Condensar Water System

Our services will include, but are not limiled to, laboratory services, rouline on-site service visils, treaiment
products and reagenis as needed. Al automalic control equipment will be checked for proper aperation and
adjustments made as necessary. Service reporis will be emalled to you or your designaled represenlative, as
well as a copy being left onsite. Also included is our propfielary web based service system, “Premier
eReports.” Premier eRaporls is the most effeclive way lo manage your Waler Managemenl Program by
keeping all of your Service Reporis, Operator Logs, Lab Results, Inspeclions, and Invenlary Reparts in one easy
access, paperless location.

You may indicale your acceptance by signing below and relurning a copy of this agreement by e-mail to
lioplin@premierwater. com ar by faxing a copy lo 904-268-6851. Either parly may lerminale this agreement al
any lime by giving thirty (30) days written nolice by either party. |f a Purchase Order is required please provide
information on the fine belaw or fax/email a copy of same.

We appreciale your business over the past year, and look forward to working with you in the year ahead! If there
is anything else you need from us, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Melissa Christ

Account Manager, Business Development

PREMIER WATER & ENERGY TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Accepled by:
PLEASE PRINT
[Sgnanme, Cate
Purchase Order No
((7@5 sueez Innovative Solutions Provider Aw-ra. 4
11481 Columbla Park Drive W | lacksonville, FL 32258 ‘T T

AJADCLTIOM OF WATLE TLoHOL DEy
Eameg] Firtose 800-741-0984 | 904-268-1152 | Fax 904-268-6851 | premierwater.com





SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT PRODUCTS & MAINTENANCE SERVICE

B8ID NO.: SC-D474-15 OPEN DATE: 7/22/115
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: Public Bulldings
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 27 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the third renewal optlon wilh Premier Water & Energy Technology, Inc., lor the period of
servica from Qctober 1, 2018 through Seplember 30, 2019, with ane (1) year renewal oplion remaining. Total revised
gslimated annual expenditure in the amount of $50,284.00 for a not 1o exceed expenditure amount of $200,200.89.

Funding for this award 1o be encumbered by the following accounts and executed by purchase order(s):

Various Public Bulldings- PWPBSA1MAPR-03410 - $9,350.00

Ed Austin Building- PWPB5A1CHS-03410F - $900.00

City Hall at St. James Building- PWPB5A15J-03410F - $5,760.00
Duval County Courthouse- PWPBSA1CHC-03410F - $1,500.00
Downtown Core Buildings- PWPBSATMAPR-03410F - $19,744.00
Ed Ball Building - PWPBSA1BALL-03410F - $9,600.00

Pra-Trial Delention Facifity- PWPBSA1PD-03410F - $3,420.00

Atlachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letler, Previous Award(s)

This award is subject to approprialion by the City in the fiscal year beginning Oclohar 1, 2018. No funds have been
appmpnated lo date. The Clty has no obllgal!on for paymenl and work hareunde uthorized unless funds are

Lw( j— Respectiully Submitted:
ARILYN EAIDLEH S GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCUHFIENCE BY: Boy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Divisian

—

-(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __3__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ;gé_ paTE __7 /,U: [1¥

OTHER
ACTION OF AWRRDING AUTHORITY DATE: ’)/ %/ { %
r\g/ . Sam L, fousa
{\ FRRCVED: \- TBAAESRRRICE: Chiel Admmistrutiy ¢ Officer -
-OTHER: Fdr!‘M;WﬁFLﬁ‘lﬁy Curry o

C___ (/I/ Under Authonity o
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION: QLAY Executive Onder No 201545





SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT FRODUCTS & MAINTENANCE SERVICE

BID NO.: SC-0474-15 OPEN DATE: 7/22R5
GENERAL GOVEANMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: One (1) year from date of award with four (4) one {1) ysar renewal oplions
FOR: Public Buildings

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 27 NUMBER DF BIDS RECEIVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend appraval lo incraase award with Pramiar Waler & Energy Technology. Inc., In ths amount of $56,576.89, by
adding lalawing wo itams; Hem ona will ba jor purchase and inslalialion of a new waler solianer al Police Memorial Building
{PMB) for polable hal water; llem iwo adding the waler solizner monthly service ($242.00 per month) beginning March 1,
2018 thraugh Septembear 30, 2018 lo include maintenance and suppor, sall, hardness testing and praventative mainignance

for the Inlernal componenis in the control valves. Tolal revised estimated annual expandilure in the amount of $53,9556.29, lor
a lotal award amount nol-lo-axceed 5148,916.89,

Funding lor \his award {o be encumbered by the lallewing accounls: FWPBSA1MAPR-03410F- 54,862.89; PWPBSAIMAFR-
03410F- $1,694.00 and execuled by Purchase Order/Change Ordar.

Altachmenis: Recommendalion Memo, Vendor Quote, Proposal, Previous Award(s)

Analys Mﬁt&k Respeciiully Submitled. Y
Marilyn Lagler g Gragory Pease, Chiel
g Procurament Division
ONCURRENCE BY:

R I, Chial, Public Byildi n

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS}
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ASOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _‘A_ MEMEERS DISAPPROVING @ pATE__ 2./ 15 / { ’67

OTHER

[ A

ACTION OF Awamoam DATE: 1 / \5/ %
m e L DISAPPROVED: [ 1

OTHER: J /\4 . |
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION: _L\_

J

.

Sam E. Mousa

« Mayor Lenny Curry

g ol
Executive Order Ng 2015-05





SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT FRODUCTS & MAINTENANCE SERVICE

BID NO.: SG-8474-15 OPEN DATE: 7/22/15
GEMERAL GOVERMMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Dne (1} year from date of awsrd with four (4) ona (1) vear renewal aptions
FOR: Publlc Bulldings

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TD THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 27 NUMBER OF BiDS RECEIVED: & OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Hecommend appraval (6 utilize the second renewal opticon with Premior Waler & Energy Techaslogy, Inc., perlod of service
lmm Qctober 1, 2017 through Saplamber 30, 2818, with two (2) ane (1) year renswal oplion ramaining. Tolal sevised
aslimaled ennual expendiure in The amaund of $47,380.60, for 2 nol ko axcesd expenditure amounl ol $143,340.00.

Funding lor this award to be encumbered by the lollowing accounts and axeculed by puschase ondar(s):

Vadous Pubiic Bulldings. PWPBSATMAPR-03310 - 59,380.00
Stala Atomey's Office. PWPBSAICHS-03410F - $2040.00

5t. Jamas Bullding- PWPB5A15J-03410F - 55,760.00

Duval Caunty Courthouse- PWFBSAICHC-03410F - 51,500.00
Downlown Core Blgs.. FWPBSA1MAPR-03410F - 515,840,060
£d Ball Bidg..- PWPB5A1BALL-03410F - 58,600.00

Fre<Tria) Detentlon Faclily- PWPBSA1PD-03410F - 53,420.00

Allachmanis: Aecommendallon Mesng, Vendor Lsilat and Previocua Award(s)

This award ks subject lo approprdation by the Clty in lha fiscal yoar baginning Ocleber 1, 2017, Mo funds have besn
approprialed (o dale, The City has no ebfgalion for payment and work hereypdzr is net autharized unless lunds are
appropsiated lor the work harain. A willen nolification will ba provided in iha Beri (hal tumrhud.

Analyss: ay) J( / Respeciiufly Submitlad:
Masiyn Laldiar Gr- Te, Chiel
Prc | Divislan

CONCURRENCE BY: Rov Birhal, Chial, Pubie Byildlngs Divigion

e e e e e
{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION DF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APRROVING __ 3 MEMSERS Dlsnppnovme_ﬁ_ pate__ 7 / 2/ / )7

\ML{ Z:Lfma,i

¢

e —

S ——
ACTION OF AWO&RI‘W DATE: q).a i
#a%
] "-ZAPFRDVED- ] DISAPPROVED Sam E. Mousa

{\‘ Civicl Admanistrative Oficer
oThEE Enr pMavor Lonny Cury

tee Authonly of.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION sup Qeyfior No. 2015-05

GTHER






. O O

SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT PRODUCTS & MAINTENANCE SERVICE

810 NO.; SC-0474-15 OPEMN DATE: 7/225
GENERAL GOVERMMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: One (1) ysar [rom date pi award with lour {4) one {1) year renews! oplions
FOR: Publlc Bulldings

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NOME TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSISLE BIDDER
HUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 27 MUMBER OF BIDS RECEWVED: 4 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AMD RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval (o ulsze the {lisl of Icur (4) renewal opllons with Pramizr Waler & Energy Technology, Ine. ler the
pericd ol Ocioher 1, 2016 Ihrough Seplamber 30, 2017. Tolal revised esiimaled annual expenditure in the amount of
547,380.00, lor a nol 1o excand expandilure amauni ol 595,550.00.

Funding for Ihis award 1o be encumbered by the lolloviing accounts and exgcuted by puichasa order{s)

PWPBSATMAPA-03410 - 59,350.00
PWPBSATCHS.03410F - 5800.00
PWPBSA15.1-034)0F - £3,760.00
PWPBSACHC.03410F - $1,500.00
FWPBSAIMAPR-03410F - 515,840.00
FWPESATBALL-03410F - $3,600.00
PWPB5A1PD-034 10F - 53,420.00

Altachmenis: Azcemmendation Memo, Vendor Lelter and Pravicus Awards

This award s subjecl lo 3ppropnalicn by Iha City in the fissal year beginning Oclaober 1, 2016. No lunds have bzan
appropdaled to date, Tha Cily has no obligalien ler payment and work hereynder is nat authorzed unless lunds are

appropriatad for{ harzin. A wrill2n nolilicaion wil te provided in the g are apprepriatad.
Analysi A Respectiuly Submitied: 4

Annelte Bumay

CONCURRENCE BY: Luls F. Flaras Chiel, Puble Buildings ign

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RESOMMASHNDATIONS ABOVE

NEMBERS APPROVING __ 2 MELSERS DISAPPROVING _— DATE %!h!gc]!’a
sbecsa . S lhrre s aTHeER

- \ /"—“'3_
5 z P
ACTION OF AwARDING XUTHORITY DATE: ‘?7}/ (ﬂ/‘ (s
MF{PPHDVED: 1 OISAPPROVED / .é-:m £ Mousa
} Chi ol Agmi swratng Qffcer
OTHER: % { - Egr Maver Leany Curey

0 ¢ Aull ity of

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION sl ye Qudar Ha 201505






: O O

SUBJECT: WATER TREATMENT PRODUCTS & MAINTENAMCE SERVICE

BIDY¥ SC-0474-15 OPEMDATE: 2015-07-22
GENERAL GOVERMNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SEAVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAHR PROM DATE OF AWARD WITH FOUR (4) OHE (1) YZAR RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: Pug BLOGS
BASIS OF AWARD: NONE TO THE LOWE! ESPO RES LE BIBDER

NUMBER OF BI0S INVITED 27 MNUMBER RECEIVED s OTHER 1

Fal ;] {EN ACT! '
Raccmmend spproes! (o reject Nales Company, tne, ot lallure to submil unil pricing on tha Bld propasal form as requicd

ficcemmend appraval o award 1o the Jowes) nspensive, respongitle biddar, Piemiber Watar & Enargy Taennclegy, ine, L
the pariod of Dcisbat 1, 2015 through Sagtambar 30, 2018 In inhe pot 0 S1cadd amount of $43.380 00,

Funding Source: PWPBIAINAPR-03410 - To be sncumdered by puizhaze ordee
Aftachmanls: Recemmendation Meme, RejecYon Laitar, Tabufatlen gad Tamns & Condiions
This awarg Iz sublect ko appropstation by ha Cky In ha Bsal y2ar beginalng Cciotiar 3, 2015, o funds have Been

dpprepiioied Lo datg. Tha Ciy has no ckigatien Jor peyman] and work horsundes I3 nat authartied untess hunds ara
approgilaind [ar tha werk heseln, A wiltton naliBeabicn will ba provided i the event thal funds 3re approagdatad.

@ euvz&(.:‘f..%’\

ANNETTE BURIGY

CONCURRENCE BY: J!m M Acbinson, Diegtor, Publle Works Degariment

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TD LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDIS
ACT! F GGAC COMMITT EE ON RECOMMEMODATIONS ASOVE

MEMBERS DISAFPADYING DATE:
OTHER
v 2 .
= 4 I}
G UTHORMY DATE L
APPFAQVED ¥ DSAPPROVED
QTHER S

s R
SIGMATURE OF AUTHENTICATICH k‘- WA ‘t/ \i\‘w
"t

Sam E. Mausa

Craal Agminizizabee Officer * FOAM CB-108, Povlsad 137007
For: Mayor Leany Curry

Undar Suthanty of

Exceut e Quder tho, 2015-05





Premier Water &
SC-0474-15  Engery Tech

8/13/2015 $48,580.00|Award

8/14/2016 $47,380.00|1st Renewal Option

9/21/2017 $47,380.00{2nd Renewal Option

2/15/2018 $6,576.89]Increase

7/26/2018 $50,284.00|3rd Renewal Option
Pending $5,635.00]Increase

$205,835.89 Total Award






SUBJECT: BOTTLED WATER AND COOLER RENTAL SERVICE
BID #: SC-0443-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-04-06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to ratify the current award to Nestle Waters North America, Inc. for bottled water purchases and
cooler rental services back to April 30, 2019 and to extend the award from April 30, 2019 through June 30, 2019.

Total award expenditure for the period not-to-exceed $163,387.73 {unchanged from previous award) with the total award
expenditure not-lo-exceed $483,755.81.

Funding for this award shall be encumbered by various agencies and executed by Purchase Order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Authorization

i L/,—
Analyst:C&//,e I% = RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: Mh./ %M"/
AVID KLAGES — GREGDRYAPEASE, CHIEF
‘ PROZUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services, Asst.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ____ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____  DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor
Procurement Division
Ed Ball Building
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202
OKE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.
To: Gregory W. Pease, Division Chief, Procurement Division
From: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst \?K
Date: April 26, 2019
Subject: SC-0443-16 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services

The Procurement Division requests approval to ratify the current award for bottled water
purchases and cooler rental services with Nestle Waters North America, Inc. back to
April 30, 2019 and to extend the award from April 30, 2019 through June 30, 2019 to
assure no further gap in service until a new award can be made under SC-0478-19
Citywide Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Service — Re-Bid.

Funding shall be encumbered by Purchase Order issued by various City agencies.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

CC:  Dustin L. Freeman
Manager of Purchasing Services, Procurement Division

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N Hogan Street. 8% Floor— Jacksomville, FL 32202 Phone: 904 2558802 Fax: 904.235.8837 WWv.coj.net -2





Klages, David

From: Snober,Abear,Jacksonville, NWNA HOD FL ZONE Key Account Sales
<Abear.Snober@waters.nestle.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2019 10:42 AM

To: Klages, David

Cc: Freeman, Dustin; Littrell,Emily, CASSELBERRY,NWNA HOD FL ZONE Sales

Subject: RE: SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services - Bid Rejection Notice

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Morning David,

Not a problem, that is understandable and Nestle will go ahead and extend the contract SC-0443-16 till June 30"2019
under the same conditions and terms. Please let me know if you need if you have any additional questions or inquiries
regarding this.

Thanks,

Abby Tozier | Key Account Development Manager
Nestlé Waters North America

O 904-268-5152 ext 240| M 904-237-6933
Abear.snober@waters.nestle.com

RegdyRefresh,

From: Klages, David <DKlages@coj.net>

Sent: Wednesday, April 24, 2019 9:43 AM

To: Snober,Abear,Jacksonville, NWNA HOD FL ZONE Key Account Sales <Abear.Snober@waters.nestle.com>
Cc: Freeman, Dustin <DustinF@coj.net>; Littrell, Emily, CASSELBERRY,NWNA HOD FL ZONE Sales
<Emily.Littrell@waters.nestle.com>

Subject: RE: SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services - Bid Rejection Notice

Abby,
Regarding the consent to extend the contract below, two things:

1. Would it be possible to extend it through June 30" rather than June 1*? The reason | ask is, per our
recent conversation, if any bidders submit questions asking to modify the specifications of the upcoming
re-bid and it causes the extension of the due date while the modifications are considered, the current
contract (SC-0443-16) will have expired again.

2. To clarify that SC-0443-16 is the contract that will be extended (not SC-0391-19).

If it can’t be extended through June 30™ it's okay, it’s just cutting it a little close in terms of getting award approval from
the City's award committee.

Thanks,





David R. Klages

Purchasing Analyst

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: (904) 255 - 8813
Email: dklages@coj.net

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE

From: Snober,Abear,Jacksonville, N\WNA HOD FL ZONE Key Account Sales [mailto:Abear.Snober@waters.nestle.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 4:16 PM

To: Klages, David

Cc: Freeman, Dustin; Littrell,Emily, CASSELBERRY,NWNA HOD FL ZONE Sales

Subject: RE: SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services - Bid Rejection Notice

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email ariginated from a non-C0J email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Good Afternoon David,
| appreciate the clarification on this.

Per your request, Nestle Waters is willing to extend the current contract (SC-0391-19) through June 1* 2019 under the
same terms and conditions. Please let me know if you have any additional questions or concerns.

Thanks,

Abby Tozier | Key Account Development Manager
Nestlé Waters North America

O 904-268-5152 ext 240[{ M 904-237-6933
Abear.snober@waters.nestle.com

From: Klages, David <DKlages@coj.net>

Sent: Tuesday, April 23, 2019 8:16 AM

To: Snober,Abear,Jacksonville, N\WNA HOD FL ZONE Key Account Sales <Abear.Snober@waters.nestle.com>;
MarkTierney@watersnestle.com

Cc: Freeman, Dustin <DustinF@coj.net>; Littrell, Emily, CASSELBERRY,NWNA HOD FL ZONE Sales
<Emily.Littrell@waters.nestle.com>

Subject: RE: SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cocler Rental Services - Bid Rejection Notice

Abby,

If you could provide confirmation (an email will suffice) that Nestle Waters is willing to extend the current contract
through June 30™ under the same terms and conditions | would really appreciate it. 1apologize if you were under the
impression that | needed a memo. | learned from the last extension {April 15" = 30™) that it didn’t need to be so formal.





The reason your bid was rejected is due to the modifications to bid documents in your bid submittal. We couldn’t
accept the changes without being asked prior to the bid submittal and permission being granted via an addendum. The
solicitation is going to be re-issued.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.
Thank you,

David R. Klages

Purchasing Analyst

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: {504) 255 — 8813
Email: dklages@coj.net

CITY OF JAGKSONVILLE

From: Snober,Abear,Jacksonville, NWNA HOD FL ZONE Key Account Sales [mailto:Abear.Snober@waters.nestle.com]
Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 10:31 PM

To: Klages, David; MarkTierney@watersnestle.com

Cc: Freeman, Dustin; Littrell,Emily, CASSELBERRY,NWNA HOD FL ZONE Sales

Subject: RE: SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services - Bid Rejection Notice

EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from a non-COJ email address. Do not click any links or open any attachments
unless you trust the sender and know the content is safe.

Mr. Klages,

| apologize for any confusion. We spoke this morning in regards to extending your current contract while you review the
bottle water and cooler rental service bid response. (SC-0391-19) This is the second extension accommodation to the
City of Jacksonville. The first extended April 1-30.

I have been handling the questions and needs for your locations since you took on this position. We have provided you
with all of the details to understand our level of commitment. If there is something in specific you need, please let me
know and | will accommodate.

| have copied by manager per our conversation on this additional extension approval. | offered a memo to address and
you told me it wasn’t necessary. Is there a deadline that you need that provided? If you have any questions, please let
me know and I'll be sure to provide a written response.

Regards,

Abby Tozier | Key Account Development Manager
Nestlé Waters North America

O 904-268-5152 ext 240| M 904-237-6933
Abear.snober@waters.nestle.com

ReadyRefresh.
=






From: Klages, David <DKlages@coj.net>

Sent: Monday, April 22, 2019 4:53 PM

To: Snober,Abear,Jacksonville, NWNA HOD FL ZONE Key Account Sales <Abear.Snober@waters.nestle.com>;
MarkTierney@watersnestle.com

Cc: Freeman, Dustin <DustinF @coj.net>

Subject: SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services - Bid Rejection Notice

Good afternoon. Please see the attached Bid Rejection Notice for SC-0391-19 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services.

David R. Klages

Purchasing Analyst

City of Jacksonville, Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Phone: (904) 255 - 8813
Email: dklages@coj.net

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE





SUBJECT: BOTTLED WATER AND COOLER RENTAL SERVICE
BID #: SC-0443-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-04-06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT — ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: & NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0O

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to extend the current award to Nestle Waters North America, inc. for bottled water purchases and
cooler rental services from April 15, 2019 through April 30, 2019.

Total award expenditure for period not-to-exceed $163,387.73 (unchanged from previous award) with the total award
expenditure not-to-exceed $483,755.81.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agencies to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Authorization

s
Analys}: @41 Q 7 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: g/

Q{ DAVID KLAGES GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR /CUR MENT DIVISION

l

CONCURRENCE BY: Dustin Freeman, Manager of Purchasing Services, Asst.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3  MEMBERS DISAPPHovme,;Zi DATE: L,/oz..‘ /19
OTHER:

—

Y /19

ik
A()‘/N OF AWAH%%WV Ty T
MPPHOVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER - |
/ v

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENT]CATIO

| pAian S/

U’b* -

!

Sam E. Mousa

Chiet Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of?
Executive Order No. 2015-05





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

aaégfijgﬂn/é
Where Florida Begins.

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: David Klages, Purchasing Analyst >@
DATE: April 1, 2019

SUBJECT: SC-0443-16 Botiled Water and Cooler Rental Services

The Procurement Division requests approval to extend the current award for bottled water
purchases and cooler rental services with Nestle Waters North America, Inc. from April
15, 2019 through April 30, 2019 to assure no gap in service until a new award can be
made under SC-0391-19 Citywide Botiled Water and Cooler Rental Service.

Funding to be encumbered by Purchase Order issued by various City agencies.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMIENT
2N Hozan Street, 87 Floor Jacksonvifle, FL 32202 Phone 904253 8800 P 904 2338837 WL el





SUBJECT: BOTTLED WATER AND COOLER RENTAL SERVICE

BID #: SC-0443-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-04-06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SUPPLY CONTRACT — ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO {2)
ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to utilize the second (2) and final renewal option with Nestle Waters North America, Inc.,
to include a 2% Consumer Price Index (CP1) increase in accordance with the Terms and Conditions. Period of service is
from April 16, 2018 through April 15, 2019. Tolal annual expenditure requested for this period not-te-exceed $163,387.73,
with a {otal revised award expenditure not-to-exceed $483,755.81.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agencies to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recormmendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Tabulation Sheets, Terms and Conditi revious Awards

Analyst: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

LSEY FLEMING S - GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF

% PROCUREMENT DIVISION
C

URRENCE BY: Chrissy Nunziato, Manaqer of Purchasing Services, Asst.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOV

MEMBERS APPROVING _ 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING &~ DATE: ‘7‘/ /c’i\, 2018

OTHER:

y i ¥ i
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE g/ [ q),/j 4
I bsRovep DISAPPROVED ly

OTHER o /] y

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO f L _MAW

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of*
Executive Order No. 201 5-05






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division
Ed Ball Building

_ S 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
" Jacksanville, Florida 32202

CNE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE.

TO: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: Chrissy Nunziato, Manager of Purchasing Services, Assl.@)
DATE: April 6, 2018

SUBJECT: Recommendation to exercise second renewal option for SC-0443-16 Bottled
Water and Cooler Rental

Procurement Division is requesting approval to exercise the second (2) and final renewal option for
the purchase of hottied water and cooler rentals with Nestie Waters North America, Inc. Period of
service is from April 16, 2018 through Aprit 15, 2018.

Procurement also recommends approval to include a 2% Consumer Price Index (CPI) increase in
accordance with the Terms and Conditions. Total annual expenditure requested for this period not-to-
exceed $163,387.73, with a total revised award expenditure not-to-exceed $483,755.81.

Funding for this award will be encumbered by various index codes and executed by purchase orders.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

[clf





SUBJECT: BOTTLED WATER AND COOLER RENTAL SERVICE
BID #: SC-0443-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-04-06

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SUPPLY CONTRACT — ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS

AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: € NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to utilize the first (1) of two (2) renewal options with Nestle Waters Narth America, Inc., for
the purchase of bottled water and cooler rental services. Period of service is April 16, 2017 through April 15, 2018. Total
annual expenditure requested for this period not-to-exceed $160,184.04, with a total revised award expenditure nol-to-
exceed $320,368.08.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agencies 1o be executed by purchase order{s).

Attachments: Recommendalion Memo, Vendor Letter, Tabulation Sheets, Terms and Conditions, Previous Awards

Analyst: C—es—/V_ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

CHELSEY RENFROE

CONCURRENCE BY: Dan Pearsan, Manager of Purchasing, Asst.

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS AB7 /
0/ 117

MEMBERS APPROVING __3__ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER:

ACTION OF Aw%ﬁ yonrrv DATE
{Y\ PPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER ’ g 1l

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Q%@MM.MMV/
\

Sam E. Monusa
Chiel Admmisisative Ofﬁcer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Undler Autheaay ol
Executive Urder No. 201506





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

aaéf | ,ﬂn/é

Where Florida Begins.
TO: Gregory Pease, Chiel, Procurement Division
FROM: Dan Peurson, Manager of Purchasing Services, Asst.

DATE: March 27, 2017

SUBJECT: SC-0443-16 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services

The Procurement Division requests approval of award to utilize the first (1) of two (2)
renewal options with Nestle Waters North America, Inc., for the purchase of bottled
water and cooler rental services. Period of service is April 16, 2017 through April 15,
2018. Total annual expenditure requested for this period not-to-exceed $160,184.04, with
a total revised award expenditure not-to-exceed $320,368.

Funding to be encumbered by Purchase Order issued by various City agencies.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

FINANCE AND AINHINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214N Thegan Siredt, 87 Floor L ksomsille, L §2202 Phoog Wi 235 800 Py Y 255 8RAT7





SUBJECT: BOTTLED WATER AND COOLER RENTAL SERVICE

BID #: SC-0443-16 OPEN DATE: 2016-04-06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SUPPLY CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD WITH TWO (2) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS
AGENCY: PROCUREMENT DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: B NUMBER RECEIVED: 1 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTICONS:
Subject bid was awarded to Nestle Waters North America, Inc., on 4/16/16 in the amount of $110,184.04.

Recommend approval to increase the award to Nestle Waters North America, Inc., in the amount of $50,000.00 to cover
bottled water and cooler rental costs through April 15, 2017. The total revised estimated annual expenditure not {o exceed
$160,184.04.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by various agencies to be executed by purchase order(s).

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Terms and Conditions, Previous Awards

' vz
Anatys::%“ fpf RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: .

CHELSEY RENFROE GREGORY PEASE, CHIEF
PR Cl]JR MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Greq Pease, Chief of the Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ D MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ (D DATE: O - 5—-—[,&,

SES OTHER:
V
ra )
v
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
ﬂ\ﬂﬁ:’PHOVED - DISAPPROVED
OTHER \

2
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION MAMA /

Sam E, Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
Far. Mayer Lenny Curry
Under Aty of

{ccutive Order Mo. 2015 05





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

gméﬂ"/é

Where Florida Begins.
TO: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: Dan Pearson, Manager of Purchasing Services, Asst.
DATE: October 5, 2016

SUBJECT: SC-0443-16 Bottled Water and Cooler Rental Services

The Procurement Division requests approval to increase the current award to Nestle
Waters North America, Inc., to cover boltled water purchases and cooler rental services
through April 13, 2017. Total amount of increase not-to-exceed $50,000.00, for a revised
annual expenditure not-to-exceed $160.184.04.

Funding to be encumbered by Purchase Order issued by various City agencices.

Thank you for your assistance and consideration in this matter.

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N Hugim Street, X Flaor Jachsonville, FL 32202 Phone: Y 25315800 axe 04 255 8817





SUBJECT: BOTTLED WATER AND COOLER RENTAL SERVICE
BID #: 5C-0443-16 OPEN DATE: 4/6/2016
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE/SUPPLY
AGENCY:  PROCUREMENT DIVISION
BASIS OF AWARD: All-or-NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6  NUMBERRECEIVED: 1 OTHER: @

MMARY OF BIDS AND RE MENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval of award to Nestle Waters North America, Inc. as the lowaesl responsive, responsible bidder in
the estimaled annual expenditure amount of $110,184.04. The period of service Is One (1) year from Date of Award

with Two (2), One (1) year renewal oplions.

Funding for these services will be encumbered by various index codas released under a Master Blanket Order as the
services are ulilized by the various Cily of Jacksonvllle using agencies and conslilulional offices.

ARachmenis: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation Sheel, Scope of Services

BUYER: - < RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %A /VV
Sharon Byyani-Dallas éégor;gef:se. Chief

Procurgment Division

CONCURRENCE BY: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING . 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _) DATE: __ L =|Y-l{,

W% ' OTHER:
,Lax% C;47

non OF Aw?lﬂé AUTHORITY DATE ‘77/ Q,//( (2
APPROVED _| DISAPPROVED

OTHER A .

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION %— /b /

NS

sam E. Mousa
Chiefl Admwustralive Officer

For Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Aullionity of:
Executve rder No 2015-05





PROCUREMENT DIVISION

noks’ nif

Where Florida Begins.
TO: Gregory Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
FROM: Dan Pearson, Asst. Manager of Purchasing Services

DATE: April 12, 2016

SUBJECT: Recommendation of Award - SC-0443-16 Boltled Water & Cooler
Rental Service

The Procurement Division is requesting approval of award to Nestle Waters North
America, Inc. in the estimated annual expenditure amount of $110,184.04 for the period
of service of One (1) year from Date of Award with Two (2), One (1) year, renewal
options.

The funding for these services will be encumbered by various index codes released under
a Master Blanket Order as the services are utilized by the various City of Jacksonville
using agencies and constitutional offices.

Thank you for your assistance in this matler.

/dp

Finance and Administration Depaninem
204 N, Hugan Street, 8™ Floor— Jachsonville, FLL 32302 Phong, YO4.235.8500  Fax: 9042558537 wuww,cnjngt






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-0404-17

Subject: ShotSpotter for the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
Department: Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval to utilize the second of four (4) renewal options with ShotSpotter, Inc.,
dba SST, Inc. for the period of service from July 28, 2019, through July 27, 2020. The not-to-
exceed expenditure amount for the renewal period is $325,000.00. The total award not-to-
exceed amount remains the same at $1,784,567.58.

Funding for this award will be encumbered by account SHINO11HSNV-04603. Contract to be
amended through the Office of General Counsel.

Single Source Award To: ShotSpotter, Inc., dba SST, Inc.
Total Award: $1,784,567.58 Requisition # N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Proposal, Previous Award

Certification as to Single Source: Bill Clement, CPA Chief of Budget

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

e

NALYST: Taryn Manser Gre ase, Chlei
Pro nt Division

APPRO VAL OF GENERAL GO VERNMENT A WARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"”

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY
DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 4/2017





‘U.EFIC[ GF SHERIFF

Fhot

ehimss Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
n B i Duval County, Florida

Lty Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
POLICE
Jacksonville, FL 32202
To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
From: Bill Clement, CPA , ,
Chief of Budget
Subject: 5§-0404-17 ShotSpotter, Inc. (SST) Gunshot Detection, Location, Alert and Analysis

Solution — Contract 10303

Date: April 16, 2019

We are recommending approval to utilize the second of four (4) renewal options with ShotSpotter, Inc., for the
period from July 28, 2019, through July, 27, 2020. The not to exceed expenditure amount for the renewal period
is $325,000.00 from index code SHINOI IHSNV - 04603. The tolal not to exceed expendilure amount
will remain at $1,784,567.58. The contract will be amended through the Office of General Counsel.

Attached is the letter from ShotSpotter, Inc. (SST), the current quotation and the previous awards.
Please let me know if you need any additional information.

www.jaxsheriff.org

yvQ®






.8; ShotSpotter

April 2, 2018

Mr. Bill Clement, CPA

Chief of Budget & Management
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office

501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Dear Mr. Clement:

I am pleased to be working with Phil Dailly, ShotSpotter's Sales Director -~ Southeast Region,
supporting the subscription renewal process for our customers. Phil will remain your Sales
Director and primary contact within our Sales organization.

As you may be aware, the Sheriff's Office current ShotSpotter subscription expires on July 27,

2019. To that end, the attached quote JCKSVLS0040219 is for an additional one-year term of
the current subscription (July 28, 2019 through July 27, 2020) for the 5.0 square mile coverage
area.

While our Agreement (dated May 31, 2017) allows a standard pricing adjustment for this term
(5% increase over the previous rate), ShotSpotter is waiving the increase for this first renewal.
This price quotation does not include any state or local taxes; please notify me if the price
quotation needs to be adjusted for applicable taxes.

We appreciate the opportunity to support the Jacksonville County Sherifi's Office in your efforts
to reduce gun violence and build community trust. Should you have any questions regarding this
quote, please feel free to call me at 510-298-8668.

| look forward to working with you!

Sincerely,

el S5l

Karen |sotalo
Director, Sales Operations

ShatSpoltar, Inc dba thelspatler Inc
7979 Galeway Blvd . Sule 210
Hawer: CA 94580

«} 510 794 3100 moin

+| BOD 274 4877 Icihea

erares 3ling com

W JhoupLitercem





.0; ShotSpotter

7979 Gateway Blvd., Suite 210
Newark, CA 94560-1156
Phone (888) 274-6877 Fax (650) 887-2106

Quotation For:

Mr, Bill Clement, CPA

DATE 4/2/2019
Quotation # JCKSVLSD040219
Customer ID Jacksonville SO

Quotation valid unlil: 711/2019

Prepared by: K Isotalo

Chief of Budget & Management
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
501 E. Bay Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Comments or Special Instructions: Renewal of Annual Subscription Services for the 5.0 mi* coverage area for an
additional one-year term (July 28, 2019 through July 27, 2020). The proposed
services will be delivered according lo the terms and conditions contained in the
ShotSpotier Flex Services Agreement dated May 31, 2017, which is incorporated

herein by reference.
SALESPERSON| P.O. NUMBER SHIP DATE SHIP VIA TERMS
Dailly Electronic Net 30
QUANTITY (mP) DESCRIPTION “"'TPP':;‘)’E TAXABLE? AMOUNT
ShotSpotter Annual Subscription Services for
S 712812019 to 7/27/2020. $65,000.00 5 325,000.00
SUBTOTAL | $§  325,000.00
TAX RATE
SALES TAX -
OTHER -
TOTAL | §  325,000.00

Please indicate your acceptance of this quote by issuing a Purchase Order referencing the Quotalion # above.
ShotSpolter will issue an invoice once we receive the PO,

If you have any questions conceming this quotation, please contact
Karen |sotalo - Direclor, Sales Operations at 510-298-8668 or kisotalo@shotspotter.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD 8ID # SS-0404-17

Subject: ShotSpotter for the Jacksonville Sheriff's office
Department: Jacksonville Sheriff's office

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval to utilize the firs| of four (4) renewal options with ShotSpotter, Inc., d/b/a
SST, Inc. for the pericd of services of July 28, 2018 through July 27, 2019, The not to exceed
expenditure amount for the renewal period is $325,000.00. The total not 1o exceed expenditure
amount will remain al $1,784,567.58.

Funding for this award will be encumbered by account SHINO11HSNV-04603 fo be executed by
contract through the Office of General Counsal.

Single Source Award To: ShotSpotter, Inc., dba SST, Inc.
Total Award: $1,784,567.58 Requisition # N/A

Attachments: Recommendation Memo; Vendor Proposal; Previous Award

Certificallon as to Single Scource: Bill Clement, CPA Chief of Budast

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

L dn

YéT: Marleen Doran

S e e fre——

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"
Leeor R Solion S8

_(x2

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY ?
L JW oate: __9/(4 /(%
m APPROVED, DISAPPROVED [/

f Ny
OTHER P ﬁ/.
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION b{/
Sam E. Mousa FORM GB-113, Revised 42017
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Leany Curry
Under Authority of:

Executive Order No. 2015-05





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # §5-0404-17

Subject: ShotSpotter for the Jacksonville Sheriff's office
Department: Jacksonville Sherifi's office

Descriplion of Purchase:

Recommend approval to amend Single Source Award to ShotSpotter, Inc., dba SST, Inc. for the
ShotSpotter Flex Gunfire Location, Alert and Analysis System to specify an initial term of one (1)
year from service aclivation with four (4) one (1) year renewal oplions for the Jacksonville
Sheriff's Office. Tolal annual expenditure amount nol to exceed $435,000.00. Total award not
to exceed $1,784,567.58.

Henawal Year two (2) $325,000.00
Renewal Year thres (3) $333,125.00

Henewal Year four (4) $341,453.13
Renewal Year five (5) $349,989.45

Funding for this award will be encumbered by account SHCP363F5210-06429 to be executed
by conlract through the Office of General Counsel.

Single Source Award To: SholSpotter, Inc., dba SST, Inc.
Total Award: $1,784,567.58 Requisition # N/A
Attachments: Agency Request; Previous Award; Vendor Proposal

Certification as to Single Source: Hon Director of Investigation n il

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN.ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

&&,\_

ANALYST: Steven Burakowski Péase, Chiel
rpment Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENTVA WARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FU!?
(%, Vi

P e, Y ._.___...__...—5
C MA b DATE

ACTION OF AWA

ING AUTHORITY
DATE: 6/ d) qy’ / L’{
PPROVED DISAPPROVED
ﬂA Ve té!ﬂ'E.—Mousa
OTHER 7, a4, Chiel Adminisirative Officer
[ — T Or-MIyOr Cenny Cunry

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Under Authorily of:

FORM GB-113, Revised 42017





SOLE SOURCE AWARD BID # S5-0404-17

ANALYST: Staven Burakowski G &, Chief
Pro t Division

Subject: ShotSpotter for the Jacksonville Sheriff's office
Department: Jacksonville Shariff's office

Description of Purchase:

Recommend approval of Sole Source Award to SholSpolier, Inc., dba SST, Inc. for the
ShotSpotter Flex Gunfire Location, Alert and Analysis System for the Jacksonville Sheriff's
Oifice. Total amount of expenditure not to exceed $435,000.00.

Funding for this award Is being allocated through Legislative process number 2016-795 to be
execuled by Purchase Order(s).

Sole Source Award To: SholSpotter, inc., dba SST, Inc.
Total Award: $435,000.00 Requisition # N/A

ARtachments: Sole Source Request; Vendor Sole Source Document

Certification as to Sole Source: Ron Lendvay, Director of Investigation & Homeland Security

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
126.206,

v s
— ==

{s

-

¥
APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

sLoweart) Sillson [/26/17

C DATE

\
[Y]MPROVE e DISAPPROVED / / \

ACTION OF AWARDING AYTHORITY
DATE:

OTHER [ w.a )

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

SAn E. Mausa )
Chw A FORM éﬂ_f_‘nl'ﬂ'ﬁfsed 1212007
Mo Moyor Lem e Loy

Uondinr Anthienly Lk
coulive Oider [, 2 11505





Baines, beidra B.

From: Karen Isotalo <Klsotalo@shotspotter.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2018 7:14 PM

To: Baines, Deidra B.

Ce: Phil Dailly

Subject: RE: ShotSpotter Renewal Package Attached

*4EXTERNAL EMAIL SOURCE***

This email was sent from a non-JSO account. Do not open any links or any attachments unless you trust the
sender and know the content is safe.

Dierdra, thanks for your time on the phone today!

Per our conversation, the quoted renewal fee {$325,000) is correct and reflects our decision to waive the 5% increase
allowed by our Agreement.

Please let me know if you need anything else ar if you have any other questions.
Thank you,

Karen Isotalo
Director of Sales Operations
510-298-8668

kisotalo@shotspotter.com
'e; ShotSpotter

Detect-Prolect- Connect
Corporate Headquarters
7979 Gateway Blvd, Suite 210
Newark, CA 94580

www.shotspotter.com

From: Baines, Deidra B. <Deidra.Baines@jaxsheriff.org>
Sent: Tuesday, April 16, 2019 12:22 PM

To: Karen Isotalo <Klisotalo@shotspotter.com>

Cc: King, Virginie <Virginie King@iaxsheriff.org>
Subject: FW: ShotSpotter Renewal Package Attached

Ms. Isotalo,

In reviewing the guotation you sent for the period from July 28, 2019 through July, 27, 2020, we noticed that the
amount quoted is less than we had anticipated according to the original documentation we received. We thought the
amount would be 5333,125 00 for year three. Can you please check on the amount because | have to process a
considerable amount of paperwork and | want it to be correct?

Thanks,





Deidra Baines, #69081

Procurement Manager

Jacksonville Sheriff's Office | Budget Division

Office: 904.630.2217 | Desk: 904.630.5970| Fax: 904.630.2772

Deidra.Baines@jaxsheriff.org

Connect with us: jaxsheriff.org or on sociol media
The Mission of the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office: *To Serve ond Protect in Partnership with Our Community”™

From: Clement, William J.

Sent: Wednesday, April 03, 2019 2:04 PM

To: Baines, Deidra B.

Cc: King, Virginie

Subject: FW: ShotSpotter Renewal Package Attached

FYl

Chief Witliam Clement, CPA, #565882
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office | Budget Division
Office: 904.630.2105 | Cell: 904.716.1434

William.Clement@iaxsheriff.org

From: Karen Isotalo [mallto:KIsotalo@shotspotter.com]
Sent: Tuesday, April 02, 2019 2:45 PM

To: Clement, William J.

Cc: Phil Dailly

Subject: ShotSpotter Renewal Package Attached

***EXTERNAL EMAIL SOURCE***

This email was sent from a non-JSO account. Do not open any links or any antachments unless you trust the
sender and know the content is safe.

Mr. Clement,

Attached please find a quote and cover letter regarding the renewal of the Jacksonville Sheriff's Office ShotSpotter
subscription, which expires on July 27, 2019.

Should you have any questions regarding these materials, please feel free to call me.
Thank you,

Karen Isotalo
Director of Sales Operations
510-298-B668

kisotalo@shotspotter.com

{0} ShotSpotter

Datect: Protect Connect





Corporate Headquarters
7979 Gateway Blvd, Suite 210
Newark, CA 94560
www.shotspotter.com

Karen Isotalo

Director of Sales Operations
510-298-8668
kisotalo@shotspotter.com

<} ShotSpotter

Detect-Prolect-Connect
Corporate Headquarters
7979 Gateway Blvd, Suite 210
Newark, CA 94560
www.shotspotter.com





UWS3270X 4/22/201% 1:43 PM
L NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019
INDEX CODE
SUBOBJECT : 04603
PROJECT 2
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

SHINO11HSNV

NARCOTICS / VICE

CURRENCY CODE

REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

04/22/2019

1:38 PM

APR 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

.00

.00

.00

.00
3,784.42
7,410.46
-1,641.52
-9,553.38

F4-PRIOR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

485,940,
36,071.
73,668,

3,728

372,472.

FS5-NEXT

66
33
48

.48

37

.00

.00

.00
485,940.
365 071~
73,668.
34, 728,
372,472.

66
33
48
48
37






SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
BID # SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., in the amount of $40,000.00, to cover disposal
cost for household hazardous waste materials for the remainder of this fiscal year. Total revised award amount not-to-
exceed $200,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: PWSW441D0-03410 to be executed by Purchase Order.

Attachments: Recommendation Memao, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: /(-Zﬂﬂbdxh é ( ({/’a/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

MARILYN LAIDLER GREZDRY/PEASE, CHIEF
PRQZUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Will Williams, Chief, Solid Waste Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Solid Waste Division

1031 Superior Street
Jacksonville, FL. 32254

(904) 255-7500
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
TO: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
THRU: John Pappas, P.E., Director, Department of Public Work W""’
FROM: Jeffrey S. Foster, P.G., Solid Waste Environmental Engineer ge ‘ _73" éé
Will Williams, Chief, Solid Waste Division : .
DATE: April 16, 2019
SUBJECT: Request for Increase of Award for Household Hazardous Waste Disposal
Bid No. S$C-0312-18
Bid Date: November 15, 2017
Funding Account PWSW441D0 03410

The Solid Waste Division respectfully requests an increase in the amount of $40,000 to the award (Master Blanket
POH8A04118) of SC-0312-18 to Perma-Fix of Florida, Inc. to cover disposal costs for the househald hazardous waste
materials for the remainder of this fiscal year. The amount SWD needs for this expense is totally dependent on the level
of participation by the residents of Duval County both at the main facility and the remote events. Again, this year the
participation fevel has been very high. Currently the funding amount left in the purchase order is not sufficient for the
estimated expenditures for the remaining FY.

The 540,000.00 increase amount is based upon the estimated expenditure for the remaining fiscal year. Since we do not
know the quantities and types of materials that will be received at the Facility during the year, the $40,000.00 increase
request is a conglomerate of the items and prices in the bid. The current contract expires on September 30, 2019. Based
on the vendor's successful performance of the contract requirements, the City will most likely elect to extend the
contract under one of the remaining contract renewals options later this FY, Therefore, the award increase amount of
$40,000.00 will bring the new maximum indebtedness to the City in the amount of $200,000.00. Nothing herein shall be
amended, modified or otherwise revised without prior GGAC and Mayor’s approval.

Please notify the Solid Waste Division when this item will be placed on the Awards Committee agenda so a2 member of
the Solid Waste Division can attend.

If you require additional information, please contact Dale Hotaling at 387.8847 or me at 381.820S.
€ Dina Riddle, DPW
Nickii Brookins, SWD

Ann Brackin, DPW
Contract filas

nb





SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
BID #: S§C-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISI
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0}

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend appraval to utilize the First Renawal oplion with Perma-Fix of Florida, Inc., in the annual expenditure amount
of $65,000.00. Period of Sesvice will be Irom Oclaber 1, 2018 through September 30, 2019, wilh three (3) one (1) year
renewa! oplions remaining. Tolal revised award amount not-lo-excead $160,000.00.

This award to be funded by account: PWSW44100-03410 lo be executed by Purchase Order.
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Lelter/insurance, Previous Award(s)

This award Is subject to appropriation by the Cily in the liscal year beginning Oclober 4, 2018. No funds have bsen
appropriated o dale. The Cily has no obligation for payment and work hereunder is not authorized unless funds are
appropriated lor work herein. .;Z‘itten nolification will be provided in the event the fungds are apprppriated.

MARILYN LAIDLER GREBORY/PEASE, CHIEF

AN'?HST: W‘iﬂ—' "lﬂt_tg?/- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

CONCURRENCE BY: Will Williams, Chief, Solid Waste Division/ Jefl S. Foster, P.
Engineer Manager

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _ % MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _;é DATE: ‘7/ 20 / 1&
OTHER:

., Solid Waste Environmental

s /a : 4,%
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE WAL WA N s
4 -
mgﬁovsn &’M DISAPPROVED
/'\o

OTHER p L4

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Admmistrutive Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority ol
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
BID #: SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERA VERNMENT AWARDS COMM

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGHT SEPTEMBER 30, 2018, WITH
FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLIDW DviSIion
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR N TO THE LOWEST RESP WWE, ARESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (6) NUMBER RECEIVED: (5) OTHER (0)
Y OF BIDS AN M CTi A
Racommand agproval lo increase award with Perm-Fix of Florida, Inc., in the amount of $30,000.00, for a lolal ravised
annual estimated axpendifure amount not-lo-exceed $95,000.00,

This award 1o ba funded by account: PWSW441D0-03410 to ba exsculed by Puschase Order.

Altachmentis: Recommandation Memo, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

GRESOR E, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: WIl Wildams, Chisl, Solid Wasie Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APFROVING > = MEMBERS DISAPFROVING _7{ DATE: Ll /1®

OTHER: :
r b [/
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE
m ﬂﬁaov DISAPPROVED

OTHER 0 f oy o

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTIGATION #MAA‘M LAAMN /
Sam E. Mousa
Chiel Administrmtive Officer
For: Mayor Leany Curry
Under Authority uf:

Executive Order No, 2015.05





SUBJECT: HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL

BID ¥: SC-0312-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-11-15
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDQS COMMITEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE BID- DATE OF AWARD THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30,

2018, WITH FOUR (4) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: SOLID WASTE DIVISION

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 6 NUMBER RECEIVED: 5 OTHER @

SUMMARY DF BIDS AND RECOMMEN ACTIONS:

Recommend approval ol award lo the lowast responsive, reaponsibla bidder Perma-Fix ol Florida, Inc., lor Househcid
Hazardous Wasle Disposal. Porod of servics is from dala ol award through Saplambar 30, 2018 with lour [4) ona (1)
yoar renewal opiions, Tolal estimated snnual sxpendilure amount not to axceed 565,000.00,

This award is lo be [unded by account: PWSW44100-03410 lo ba axeculed by master blankel puchase ordar
relgases

Aftachmants: Aecommendation Metmo, Tabulation, Terma and Condilions, Specificalions

ANALYST: é&%ﬁiﬁns@zmruwf SUBMITTED /%fw AM"’-
@Ol MARLYNGiDLER R PEASE, CHIEF
erdcu T DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Will Willigms, Chiel, Solid Wasts Divialo H Faster, P.G., Solid Wasls
Environments| Enginesr Managar

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPAOPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GEAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING -2 MEMBERS msappnovme.@_ DATE: [

Aoy = L7 OTHER:
— ,

mﬂ;:@q ED%‘THOH'” DISAPPROVED o } /I q;/l'@_
) y

OTHER

I
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO U\' /

Sam E. Mousa

Cheel Administmtive Officer
For Mayor Leany Cunry

L nder Authoricy of:
Evecutive Order Mo 2015-05





Perma-Fix of
$C-0312-18 Florida, Inc.

1/18/2018 $65,000.00|Award

6/30/2018 $30,000.00|Increase

9/20/2018 $65,000.00|1st Renewal Option
Pending $40,000.00[tncrease

$200,000.00 Total Award





W DL WA 47 LD LULY 3:4/1 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 wik NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FISCAL MO/YEARR : 07 2019

CURRENCY CODE

04/26/2019

3:27 PM

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00

.00

70
80
07

.00

83

.00
.00

.00

196,307 .
53,286.
108,471.

70
80
07

.00

34,549,

83

INDEX CODE : PWSW441DO DISPOSAL OPERATIONS
SUBOBJECT : 03410 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S 2019
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00
REVENUES .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00
BUDGET .00 186,307
EXPENDITURES .00 53,286.
ENCUMBRANCES .00 108,471,
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00
REMAINING BALANCE .00 34,549,
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO






SUBJECT: ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE-GROUP 2
BID #: SC-0336-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-12-06

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD
WITH PRICES REMAINING FIRM DURING INITIAL PERIOD, WITH THREE (3} ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to increase award with Thyssenkrupp Elevator Company, in the amount of
195,089.36, to address immediate and urgent repairs at various city locations. Total revised award
expenditure amount not-to-exceed $565,109.36

This award is to be funded by account(s): PWPB5A1MAPR-04603- $177,772.67; PWPB5A1BALL-04603-
$17,316.69 to be executed by master blanket purchase order releases.

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Previous Award(s)

ANALYST: W ‘—)T[CLLC{ asill RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

ARILYN LAIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works
Public Buildings Division
555 W. 44" Strest
Jacksonville, FL 32208

(904) 255-4343
ONE CITY. DNE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net
DATE: April 18, 2019
TO: Gregory W. Pease, Chiet

Procurement Division

THRU: John P. Pappas, P.E,, Directn%ﬂ%

FROM: Roy Birbal, CFM, Chief

SUBJECT: SC-0336-18 Thyssenkrupp Elevator Corporation — Increase for Repairs

The Public Buildings Division recommends appraval to increase Bid No SC-0336-18, Elevator Maintenance, in the amount

of $155,089.36. This increase is requested to address immediate and urgent repairs at various city locations.

Funding for repairs will be encumbered by individual releases against the master blanket, dependent on funding, the
appropriate account, and fiscal year. The $195,089.36 will be added 1o the current dollar limit of 53367282786 for a total
master blanket order dollar limit of $565,291.36. 5785 0 ao'oo@a

Your assistance in concurring with this recommendation for the respective award would be appreciated. If you have any
guestions or concerns regarding this matter, please contact Jeremy Wright at 504-255-4353,

Attachments:
« Funding Tabulatlen
s Prior Award
» List of Immediate Repairs

cc: Marllyn Laidler, Purchasing Analyst
Jim Lange, Contract Administrator
Ann Brackin, Public Works Contracts and Finance Manager
Gene Trevail, Facilities Manager
Roy 8irbal, Chief, Public Buildings





Funding Sources

PWPBSALMAPR - 4603 $177,772.67
PWPBSAILBALL - 4603 $17,316.69
Total $195,089.36

Summary
Current Not-to-Exceed Limit 5370,202.00
Requested Increase 5195,089.36

Revised Not-to-Exceed Limit

$565,291.36






SUBJECT: ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE-GROUP 2
BID # SC-0336-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-12-06

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTHACT - ONE (1) YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD
WITH PRICES REMAINING FIRM DURING INITIAL PERIOD, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS

BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TQ THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER @

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Aecommend approval to amend award SC-0336-18 Exhibit "A" agreement with Thyssenkrupp Elevalor
Company Increasing the total number of elavators included in the Elevator Mainlenance Group 2 o 116
elavators.

Recemmend approval lo increase the master blanket annual expenditure amount by $202,260.00 lor
added elevators detalled in exhibit “A". Tolal revised award expenditure amount not-to-exceed
$370.020.00

This award is to be funded by various accounts dependent on funding, and liscal year and lo be exscuted
by master blanket purchase order releases.

Altachmenis; Recormmendation Memo, Vendor Letter, Insurance Certificale, Previous Award

/,
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %,. ﬂw

GHERZORY PEASE, CHIEF
[ EMENT DIVISION

ANALYST:

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public Buildings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE ,

MEMBERS APPROVING _3_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ﬁ_ DATE:

OTHER:
- AGTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY pate___ [TV / ﬂ/@/ M]
/ I hbPRoveD / DISAPPROVED i
OTHER z \/ A /
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L_/

Sam E. Mousa

e Chief Admimsinnive Olticer-
For; Mayee Lenny Curry
Unider Authority off
Executive Order Ne. 2015.05





SUBJECT: ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE-GROUP 2

BiD #:. 5C-0336-18 OPEN DATE: 2017-12-06
GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - ONE (1} YEAR FROM DATE OF AWARD

WITH PRICES REMAINING FIRM DURING INITIAL PERIOD, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
RENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILDINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIELE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND AECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo uliize the [irsl renewal option wilh Thyssenkrupp Elevalor for Elevator
Maintenance- Group 2, in the annuel expendilure amount ol $83,880.00. Pearod ol service will from
December 21, 2018 through December 20, 2019, wilh two (2) one (1) year renawal oplions remaining.
Total revised award expendilure amount not o exceed $167,760.00,

This award Is 1o be lunded by various accounis dependent on lunding, and fiscal year and to be executed
by masier blankel purchase order releases

Attachmenis: Recommendalion Mamo, Vendor Leller, Insurance Cerlilicale, Previous Award

ANALYST: / RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂ%——
ILYN BAIDLER GR Y PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Birbal, Chief, Public n tvisian

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 70 LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF BGAC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _2 _  MEMBERS msappnovms_gzﬁ DATE: !SL/ [3 / (£
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY oare_12 )3 lis
Appnoveum DISAPPROVED
OTHER

Q A
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION i! Ly, LU%W&/

¢ m—

Sam E. Mousy

Chiel Admiustrutive Officer

For Muvur Lenay Curry
i UnderAwmhority ol

Execunis e Order No. 2013-05





SUBJECT: ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE-GROUP 2

BID ¥: 5C-p336-1B OPEN DATE: 2077-12-06
ENERAL GOVER AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERAVICE CONTRAGT - ONE (1) YEAA FROM DATE OF AWARD

WITH PRICES REMAINING FIRM DURING INITIAL PERIOD, WITH THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR
HENEWAL OPTIONS.

AGENCY: PUBLIC BUILOINGS
BASIS OF AWARD: ALL OR NONE TQ THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE, RESPONSIBLE BIDDER
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 5 NUMBER RECEIVED: 2 OTHER 0

MMARY OF BIDS AND RECOM D ACTIONS:

Hecommend appiavat ol eward lo the lowast 123ponsive, responsible biddar, Thyssenhrupp Elevalor, la provido
sarvices lor Elovalor Malntananee .Gioup 2. Petiod of service Is one |1) year irom date of award wilth prices
ramaining kinn during initlal pardod, with thres (3) one (1) yrar 1onowal oplions., Tolal estmated snnual axpandiiuse
amaouni nal 1o excead 582,660 00.

This awacd s lo be funded by account: PWPBSA 1CHC.034 10F (o ko exgeulad by master lankei purchase ordar
reigasas

Atlachments: Recaommandalian Marma, Tebulalion, Terms and Condiions, Scope of Woik

ANALYST: L_(g.&%ﬁgd.LL AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
MARILYN LRIDLER

CONCURRENCE BY: Roy Blibel, CEM, Chiel, Public Bulldings Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY AFPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF GGAGC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _3  MEMBERS DISAPPROVING & oaE IL/.QJ / (7

OTHER:
ACTION OF AWARDING A RITY pate __| ; 14 ; 1‘1‘
APPROVED DISAPPROVED /
OTHER A .

e,

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO : I






j City of Jacksonville - Pre-Maintenance Repair Breakdown

L] Tl
- | i e Y ’ Totl Propaued | Propand Sgsmial Cod g oy 1 —
& Fradtalatonssrs ] g | | Conmmrn
"I' i it Typa ) [ Priamy ‘Ladme Cant bemshasug Biddgrgdon) {15 |
|
ﬂuaurcm gy | Gesrmd Teachon Asploce Broky Cowpling Rubbers b | § 043 | 4 LF 1R WAk Esloty
me Gasrns fracson Otive Roplicostami irrupae | § I8 ] S 500 | § 12873 B0 [+ ]
Dutanicys Cant P Gaarea Vracion | Gensraise - Tom sad Undareut e | § 20040 % 455000 | % 18580 Oparaseonal
/! e Heatn
Codder 2 yero TFearvwh Cables sryranms |4 1540400 § IRICE--RE ] &8 00 oty Ve
Cay Hast 3 Goapreny Tracton Machina sbuibd impmeciae | B W4 | 3 2mErm|s STm1 4 Opwraloruad
[ $ ©61,936.00 % 47,957.00 | § 110,608.00
—
- M T Pra-Saintsnsm Revm | priaaey | Vomi Propeses Propeses Mataril Cost Taml ] [
1_.: o | e v } .I.HC.I “_.mljl,_ e | (] . :
mw Er g Gearnd §raeson hadsd Fopse Raplacs ] Jmonia | 3 L ¥ IR Y MM 11,558 TD Copuet tecniad
Onlwach Ceniey 52 Gasred Tigshun Halsi Rops Replecoment Ikerim | 4 90400 8 200084 | § HaTIOS Oopesatanal
Sacazorm i Haath
182 Hyon Replacs (saking pumpiag umits Jsmriw | § REE LR axom| b npsm Ocm monsl
P“""'f"w";"“" ' o Terd 36t | 3 w2040 s4Mm| 5 nrSa Oparatonal

syviem
$  30%880)8% 1,430.04 | § 4,526.84 |
| 1 - W &
ey | ! Pro-dsistonenss Bame Priasey | '.""“""""“ Fropesed Metertnd Caot Toid | Camam [
1 s Cont 1 trsciding Shipping 1)
 aranrd of O, gl Sedny B itluo
Ed Bl Fregnl | Gewed Traczon Complobe Halstoriry Clogn deurn meacamn | § 489520 3 [} 4 545 0 | Oprerataonsd kit U Ll o s abes operel.on of
. - ey
Edf.-l Froge | Gesnt Tescaon R Prslaoeiant wembgu | § 220400 8 3Mics |} 12671 49 | Do sl (Ropas #re af 7 el of T 19a ardd anoukat
LX)

- = CIn a2 ez .{_.

$ 139)560]% 138109 |85 17,216.69

Total Ex ure I 195,089.36 |






Thyssenkrupp
SC-0336-18 Elevator Company

12/21/2017 $83,880.00 |Award

12/13/2018 $83,880.00|1st Renewal

12/20/2018 $202,260.00|Increase
Pending $195,089.36

$565,109.36 Total Award





QWS3270X 4/26/2019 3:28 PM

FAML635
LINK TO

L Y

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2018

NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

* %k

04/26/2019

3327

CURRENCY CODE
BUILDING MAINTENANCE - PUBLIC BUILDINGS
REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

PM

- o o e M M M o M M R M S R M M M e M e W W M e M M M M W M W W e M A W M M M M e o e o W o w = owm

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

F4-PRIOR
F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

INDEX CODE PWPBSA1IMAPR
SUBOBJECT : 04603
PROJECT ;
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
S APR 2019
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00
REVENUES .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES .00
BUDGET 1,202.20
EXPENDITURES 57,506.86
ENCUMBRANCES 75,551 32
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES -38,439.10
REMAINING BALANCE -63,416.88
F1-HELP F2-SELECT
F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

1,632,613.
FO7, 679
419,210.

24,000.
481,723,
F5-NEXT

47

.44

81
00
22

1, 632,613

481,723

.00
.00
.00
.47
70T 679
419,210.
24,000.

44
81
00

a2





QWS3270X 4/26/2019 3:28 PM

FAML6350 V5.1 o NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 04/26/2019

LINK TO: ACCQUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 3:28 PM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : PWPBSA1BALL ED BALL BUILDING

SUBOBJECT : 04603 REPAIRS AND MAINTENANCE

PROJECT z

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S APR 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 326,917.94 326,917.94
EXPENDITURES 2,500.00 57,091.48 57,081.48
ENCUMBRANCES -7,;999 .25 24,596.76 24,596.76
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE 5,499.25 245,225.70 245,229.70
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G00S - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $5-0472-19
“Subject: Fiber Connection to Off Site Data Storage

Department: Sheriff's Office

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of single source award to Cequel Data Centers LP for the
Dark Fiber connection from the Police Memorial Building to TierPoint DR site. This request includes two
strands of DF-PTP Point to Point Dark Fiber. The period of service is July 9, 2019 to July 8, 2020. Total not-
to-exceed expenditure in the amount of $84,000.00.

Funding Source: SHPS011SSIT-04662 — To be encumbered by Purchase Order

Single Source Award To: Cequel Data Centers LP

Price Justification: See attachment
Total Award: $84,000.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Single Source Form, Vendor Quote, Previous Award

Certification as to Single Source: Tony Davis, Director of Police Services, JSO

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

@Analyst: Taryn Mafiser

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT K WARDS COMMITTEE

“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS™

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 1272007





OFFICE Oi SHERIFF

K- oo 1300 T f ] ® [ ]
I oy Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida

J“E’gﬁ‘g&“ Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
Thru: Bili Clement, CPA
Chief of Budget
From: Tony Davis \j 1| A,// U/L
Director of Police S¥evices
Subject: Single Source Award Request — Cequel Data Centers TierPoint Dark Fiber
Date: April 16, 2019

The Jacksonville Sheriff's Office (JSO) is requesting a single source award with Cequel Data Centers TierPoint
for the renewal for the Dark Fiber connection from the Police Memorial Building to TierPoint DR site, which
serves as the Off-Site Data Center for the Jacksonville Sheriff"s Office. The request includes 2 Strands DF-PTP
Point to Point Dark Fiber. The period of service for the renewal is July 9, 2019 to July 8, 2020. The total not to
exceed expenditure amount for the period is $84,000.00. The funding source is SHPSO01 1SSIT-04662. The
renewal will be processed via a purchase order.

Attached is a copy of the quotes from Cequel Data Centers and the single source request form. Please let me
know if you require any additional information. Thank you for your assistance.

www.jaxsheriff. arg

HyQ®






SINGLE SOURCE REOVUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126.312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable altachments.

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPT./DIVISION): Jacksomale Shealfs Offce

FUNDING SOURCE: SHPP011ISM . 04662

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:
Cequel Data Centers LP - TierPoint LLC DF-PTP Pont to Point Dark Fiber - 2 Srands Renewal Period of 07/09/2019 10
07/0812020

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): 384.00000

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED{(ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

Cequel Data Centers LP - TierPoinl LLC DF-PTP Pomt to Point Dark Fiber - 2 Strands plus Renewa! for fiber connecticn

io Off Site Data Stcrage from PMB Data Center to TierPont DR site

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:

Cequel Data Centers LLC - TierPoint i3 the only vendor to provide the Connection of DF-PTP Point to Point Dark

Fiber for Office Site Data Stcage from PMB Data Center to TierPont DR site

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ'S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:

JSO has venfied that Caquel Data Centars LP - TierPeing LLC /s the only vendor who can provide these sarvices because they
provide the Off Sile Data Storage for JSO {or our disaster recovery/redundani facility

Submitted by; A/C Oldham Asst. Chief of ISM

oue: [ /1817 ™™ ".”"“’,.\

Requesting Agency's Director’s Signatur(( l/) F UL ?

Procurement Division @ Morch, 2017






tier

Budgetary Quote for Services

12444 Powerscourt Drive Quote Date 02720119
Sulte 450 QUOTE EXPIRES IN 90 DAYS
St Louis, MO 63131 Quote Number 101910217
Customer:
JAX 811 - City of Jacksonwille/Offica of the Sheriff (50 ISM - City of Prepared by: Scott Wagner
Jacksonville / Dffice of the Sherifi) Ermail: Scott Wagner @tierpoint.com
501 € Bay 5t Phone Number: 904-440-7206
Jacksonville, FL 32202
l. New Services:
Premises: Jacksanville, FL
8324 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, FL 32256
ing Inftial
Services Qty Unlt MRC S Ext MRAC & NRCS Term Comments
No. {Months)
] 1y COLO-FCAB-SC 3 455.0000 1,365.00 0.00 12
- Dedicated Colozation Full Cablnet - Secure
Cage
2. COLO-30A-208V-1P 1 1,138.6000 1,13800 0.00 12
208V 30 AMP Pawer Circuit
- {24) Amps or {4.9 kW) ol Useable power via
Dual Feed
- PDY requirement L6-30P (Not Included)
- Receptacle for Power Circuit is L&-30R
{included)
- Services subject to average charges
Overages: 536.550
- Unit of Measure: Amp
3 COLO-30A-120V-1P 1 562.5000 562.50 0.00 12
|/ | 120v 30 AMP Power Circult - {26) Amps {or
2.9 kW) of Useabls power via Dual Feed-
PDU requlrament L5-30P {(Not Included)-
Receptacle for Power Circult is L5-30R
{Induded) - Services subject 10 overage
charges
Overages: $36.590
Unit of Measure: Amp
4, 1005-9SBAND-49M 10 15.0000 150,00 0.00 12
Bandwldth 95th Percentile 1-49Mbps
Overages: 519.500
Unlt of Measura: Mbps
5 P ADDRESSES 18 1.0000 16.00 0.00 12
Oedleated IP Subnet
6. 2010-CATS 1 55.0000 55.00 0.00 12
Telecom Services Stand Alone Cross-
Connert - Cable Type: CATS
= QF-PTP 1 7.000.0000 7,000.00 0.00 12
Polnt to Point Dark Fiber - 2 Strands
8. COLO-PDU-30-120 2 0.0000 0.00 000 12
Metered 304 120V PDU

This Budgetary Quote is not a contract. It Is subject to further TierPoint internal approvals and is not binding on

elther party.
V01222019

Page 1l






OFFICE GF THE SHERIFF

ORDER REQUEST FORM
Request For: ISM/JSO Professional Sarvices Services
Work Usit ivision Dept.
Fequestor.  Nancy Fraser 5285 630-6458 ABARNS
Nams oe Date
Detiver To Location: 501 E. Bay Strasl. Catharina Strast Loading Oock, Aftn: Chris Bums, Jacksonville, F1. 32202
l::;“ Description and Modal No. JEO Btock No. | QTY. | UnitCost Total
1 |DF-PTP Polinl of Point Dark Fibar - 2 Strands 12 $ 7.00000|$ 84,000.00
2 |Renewal pericd Ia 7/8/2019 to 7M/2020.
)
4
5
8
7
8 |Pror PO¥Ba08387
8 [Prior WO8228730
10
" O#242858
12
13
[ 14_|Dativer to Chris Bums, ISM
15 |End Useris ISM
TOTAL AEQUEST |$ 84,000.00

Suggestad Vendor: Cequel Data Cenlers Vendor Phone: Scoli Wagger (B04) 618-4526
:: P
Vendor Address / E-mall: JBxPm Veodor § 00017350 2% =
22 4 L
Cl Proprie & Bl
O 50’: Sc:yna W Proprietary / Sole Source, attach appropriate lorm an lettar from vendor. s :; (ap]
-.. go M
Spacial funding to be used for this purchasa? i =
] Loan Poal/ Banking Fund :_":.m > m
O Grant® —g oo
O Trust Fund * * Enter nama and # ol Gramt or Tt Fund '<":u" P
T=E ™
Justification / Repatitve Requast Authorization / Noles: - W
[This I3 the 2019 renewal of the Dark Fiber Connecions to the TierPoinl Dala Center, End User & ISM. Conlact s Kavin Sines
Renews! pericd Is 7/9/2019 o 7/8/2020.
—e,']’nao B pMoni X 12 Mo =é'¢?s{m)
T
u/p\ 1 02-26-9
Approvals: 1. AC. Oldham 8521 -0
Signaiure = s Daia
2.
Sigraturs e Date
3.
Signature 0 Dale
4.
Signeturo Y] Data
Required approval leval {per General Order 54): Budgat Office Usa Only
$0 lo $2.500 Assistant Chief or higher Index Subobject _ |
§2,501 to $5000 - Chielorhigher Analyst Date _ |
$5.001 or mors Direcior or higher

P-1532 Rev 201000





SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # SS-0508-18
Subject: Fiber Conneclion 1o OIf Site Dala Slorage [rom PMB Data Center to TierPoini DR Site

Department: Jacksonville Sheriil's Olfica

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of Single Source award to Cequel Data Cenlers LP DF-
PTP Dark Fiber Ring-2 Strands {East Foule) and 2 Strands (West Route) pius Inslaliation for fiber
connection lo Off Site Data Slorage from PMB Daia Center to TierPoint DR site. Tolal amount of
expenditure nol to exceed $103,543.00.

Funding Source: SHPP011ISM-04662 To be executed by Purchase Order.

Single Source Award To: Cequel Dala Centers LP

Price Justification: See Atlached

Total Award: $103,543.00 Requisition #: 233274
Attachments: Singla Source Form, Recommendation Memo, Vendor Lelter, Vendor Quole

Certification as to Single Source: Tony Davis, Direclor Palice Services

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER

128.206.
il Beten (W, floun
: Marleen Doran Gregdry Pease, Chief
( :%C Procgreméft Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT 7O LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

A= 7/5/i%

RMAN, DATE’ 7

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY

W%PHOVE L DISAPPROVED
OTHER / U 0
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATI
Sam E. Mousa FOAM GB-113, Ravised 1272007

Chiel Administrative Qfficer
For: Maywm Lenny Curry
Under Authunn o
Executive Order v 201505





UWs3270X 4/29/2019 9:03 AM
wiok NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAML6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2018

* % 04/29/2019
9:02 AM

CURRENCY COCDE

INDEX CODE : SHPS011SSIT INFORMATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT

SUBOBJECT : 04662 HARDWARE/SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & LICENSES

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL :

GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL -

USER CODE :

S APR 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET =T B2 50 4,558,551.06 4,558,551.06
EXPENDITURES 380,265.42 2,928,556.54 2,928,556.54
ENCUMBRANCES 149,731.78 616,417.75 616,417.75
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES -78.:,381 .59 33,088.89 33,088.89

REMAINING BALANCE -459,141.60 980,487.88 980,487.88

F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT

F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # S$S-0473-19
Subject: GovQA Public Records Management Platform

Department: Sheriff's Office

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of single source award to WebQA for GovQA FOIA
Service, Payment Connector and Invoicing Module for the period from June 6, 2019 through June 5, 2020.
Total not-to-exceed expenditure in the amount of $66,530.00.

Funding Source: SHPS0118S8IT-04662 — To be encumbered by Purchase Order

Single Source Award To: WebQA

Price Justification: See attachment
Total Award: $66,530.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Single Source Form, Vendor Letter and Quote, Previous Awards

Certification as to Single Source: Tony Davis, Director of Police Services, JSO

—

THE ABOVE PURCHASE 1S RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

— e

@/Analyst: Taryn Manser

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

CHAIRMAN DATE

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 1272007





DFFICE GF SHERiEF

The txd heeale .Lq‘ - ° -
& '“f’i 4 Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
Duval County, Florida
J‘,%‘Sﬁ{‘gg“ Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Peasc
Chief of Procurement

Thru: Bill Clement, CPA
Chiefof Budget L4

From: Tony Davi [% ﬁ\, y
Director of PolicefService

Subject: Single Source Award — WebQA, Inc. d/b/a/ GovQA

Date: April 10, 2019

The Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office is requesting a single source award with WebQA d/b/a GovQA for
GovQA FOIA Service, Payment Connector and Invoicing Module for the period from June 6, 2019
through June 5, 2020. WebQA, Inc., is the single source provider for their licenses and for services
related to their product. The not to exceed expenditure amount is $66,530.00. The funding source is
SHPSO011SSIT-04662. Attached is the single source request, the single source document from WebQA
and their quote. The request will be processed through a purchase order.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

www.jaxsheriff.org

By Q®






SINGLE SOURCE REQUEST

Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this

form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments.

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPT/DIVISION): JSOPsasum

FUNDING SOURCE: SHPS0115S-04882

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:
2010 Renwal for GovOA FOIA <Services Tracking Sysiem and GovOA Document Review and Redaction Toolset

AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): $88,530.00

PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED(ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

GovQA Public Records Mansgemenl Platform to aliow the public to request Open Reconds requests via g branded web portal,
workflows, document end e-mall lsmplates, reporting and cxsiom dashboard capablities, fee and Ema tracking, muitpls request
lypes, suppeort, cussiomer service, redaction capabliies, on-ing payment, truining, and hosting.

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:

WebQA, Inc. does not allow other companies (o resel! Scensas or services related o their product. WebQA, Inc. Is the sols
provider of makitensnics and upgrades ke its software.

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE
REQUESTED GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE
MARKETS AND HAVE DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ'S
PROCUREMENT AND EBO DIVISIONS:

1\ la an Indusiry standard for tha software provider io be the gnly sourcs for rengwal andior upgrada of their product, WedQA, Inc.
does not afiow othar companies 0 resell Jcenses or sarvicas relatad (o thelr product. We have confirmad (his information.

Submitted by Johnny L. Oldham Assistant Chief of ISM
{Name) (Title)
Date: V/ z :z /q

' V4
uesting Agency's Director’s Signature: Q’M ag M
Procurement Division % Msrck, 2017






GovQA

900 S Fronlage Road, Sulte 110 Woodridge (L 60517
Phone 630985 1300 Fax 630-985 1310

March 28, 2019

Ms. Katherine Troyer
Jacksonville Sheriff's Office
501 East Bay Slreet
Jacksonville, FL 32202

RE: Sole Source for the GovQA Exchangs Platform from WebQA, Incorporated
Dear Ms. Troyer,

This letter serves to notify you that WebQA, Incorporated, d/b/a GovQA is the sale source provider
of the GovQA Exchange Platform, and spacifically, the GovQA Public Records Service component
of the platform. This Service includes sofiware and iraining materials for stale and local governments
and educational institutions, and helps improve efficiencies, reduce costs and mitigate risk In
servicing public records requests.

Servicing over 800 govemment organizations in North America with an average size of more than
250,000 citizens, the GovQA Exchange Platform is the country's leading platform for Open/Public
Records Management as well as other Compliance Management for Subpoenas, Legal Holds,
Claims, and Inter-Agency requests.

The GovQA Public Records Management Platform requires only internet access with no hardware lo
buy or complicated software to leam. It helps govemment service requesters over multiple channels
including web, email, phone, and voicemail, mobile or in person to complelely manage all:

* [ncoming requests for information and service
* Processing of Public Records: activity disiribution, information collection, time tracking and reporting
+ QOutgoing interactions, nolifications and payments

In addition, ihe GovQA Exchange Platform 1akes a unique approach, controlied and cusiomized (by
user or {oplc) proactive servicing technologies to reduce and narrow the public records requests by:

« Displaying information that has been previously fulfilled — Request Archive (inlernal & exiernal)

s Unique proactively displaying information that the public may wish to see — before requests
are made. These proactive pages are created by Jacksonville Sheriff for long term lssues
and allows requesters fo "follow” these pages and be notified anytime there is an update,

+ Integration with Open Data portals to direct requesters fo specific datasets

¢ Integration with Jacksonville Sheriff website information for immediate dellvery of requestad
information without staff intervention

« Merging similar Public Records requests for management and processing - Duplication
Identification

As a distributad department across the state, one unique requirement for Jacksonville Sheriff is the
ability to effectively distribute the work of collecting documents from many different departments and
offices. GovQA pravides a unique “1-2-3" emall aclivity process that allows any Jacksonville Sheriff
user to raceive a request for information and add decuments securaly without logging into the
application directly.

2812019 GavQA Confwenhal 1





Gov(QA

800 S Fronlage Road Suile 110 Woodridge, IL 60517
Phone 530 585 1300 Fax 630-985 1310

Other unique atiributes of the GovQA Public Records Management Platform include:

» Redacting documents as a flat file within the system, allowing for routing and approval of
drafl/suggesied redactions, auto creating an exemption log and tracking in the saudit trail -
You can combine documents o provide one paginated packel for more efficient redaction
and cleaner delivery to the requester

« Invoicing and Billing is built Inlo the system for tracking material costs as well as actual staff

labor cosls. Invoices can be produced for deposils as well as instaliment payments

Electronic payment options - Integration directly with your existing payment vendor

Minimal training needs with our Simple Email Attachment interface for casual city staff users

Linking to existing document management or records management systems.

Connecting with E-discavery platforms for seamless document retrieval

Connecling with record archiving platforms for seamless Emall and Social Media retrieval

Flagging and tracking frequent requestors allowing for special rules or processing.

Optional mobile application for both Jacksonville staff as well as Public Records Requesters

GovQA provides this same suite of software to many Fortune 500 customers as well. This demands
that our GovQA applications be highly secure using a single tenant architecture; available in at least
10 different languages; and, continuously enhanced to stay on the leading edge of lechnology.

® 2 & 9 & 8 @

Our Microsoft Azure Government Cloud Fortress deployment as well and the GovQA platform itself,
meets all CJIS and HIPAA compliance guidefines and Is audited by third parties on an annual basis
to ensure compliance with these standards. The GovQA platform for your government agency will
utilize a unique database instance (single tenant database). Your documents are encrypled at
REST and in transit. When required, we can also encrypt your data at any field level. This allows
GovQA to be able to additionally manage Inter-Agency Requests. These are requests that are
received from external agencles, such as other State Department Agencies that require the highest
lavel of sacurity.

You will be invitad to join our FOIATalk community whera you will be able to interact with others from
your state as well and across the country. The community was designed to provide a resource for
those responsible for the Public Records process today. You can find information on laws, proposed
changes and overall best praclices.

We are commitied to frequent releases of new enhancaments, webinars, user groups as well as a
customer advisory board. We are the first 1o Iaunch a FOIA Newsletier currentlly being distributed
across the country.

To the best of our knowledge, no other vendor offers this comprehensive and uniquely integrated
web-based servica.

Sincerely,

Il e
William Repole
Chief Operating Officer, GovQA

L )

~daEmeg GovOA Contidenta:





WebQA Incorporated d/b/a GovQA

GovQA

900 S. Frontage Rd. Suite 110
Woodridge, IL 60517

P: (630) 985-1300
C: AccountsReceivables'w govqa.com

Bill To

Jacksonvitle Sherifl's Office. FLL
Finance and Administration
Aitn: Accounis Payable

117 W. Duval Street, Suite 375
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Quote

Date

Quole #

3/22:2019

1173190214

Ship To

Jucksonville Sherifl's Office, FL
Finance and Adminisiration
Aln: Accounts Poynble

117 W, Duval Street, Suite 375
Jacksonville. FL 32202

Billing Term Project
6:6/19 - 6/5/20

| ' 7 Amount
GovQA FOIA Sen‘kc 56.825.00
GavQA Payment Connector 6.490.00
GorvQA Invoicing Module 3215.00
i Vali s F . .

Price Quote Valid for 60 Days From Date of Issue T Ot a' o530

This docurment is confidentiat and privileged. 1t is intended for the nomed addressee
only. You may nuat use it for anyone else. Thank you for your cooperation.






SOLE SOURCE AWARD BID # S5-0484-16

Subject: GovOA Public Records Management Platform

Department: Jacksonville Sherilf's Office

Description of Purchase:

Recommend appraval of Sole Source award to WebQA, Inc., lor the purchase of the GovOA public records
management plaiform lor the Jacksonville Sheritl's Office. Period of service is one year from date of award, with
a lotal not to exceed expendilure amount of $93,100.00.

Funding for this award lo be encumberad by account SHPS011351T-04862
To be execuled by Purchase Order(s).
Sole Source Award To: WebQA, Inc.

Price Justification: See Atlached

Total Award: $93,100.00 Requisition # 191126

Attachments: Sole Source Form; Vendor's Letter; Vendor Quote; Service Agreement; Order Request Form;
Requisition

Cerlification as to Scole Source: Tony Davis, Direclor of Police Services

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

ANALYST: Chelsey Reniroe Gregory Pease, Chle

Q“"' Procurement Division

e ——— T e

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

; “zt AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED Flléﬂui? / ( é

c DATE

/ﬂhppnovsn DISAPPROVED , 7
OTHER v\ L Sam E. Mousa

ive Cfficer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

nder Avihoniy ol
Execulivé Order No 2015.05

FORM GB-114, Revised 12/2007

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






ackss nvidy

Where Flocida Begins.

City of Jacksonville

214 N Hogan St
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Purchase Order

Page 10f3

PACKING SLIPS

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST BE REFERENCED ON ALL INVOICES AND

: Vendor Number: 00016717 PO Dale: 06/20/2018 Purchass Order Number
NJj| WebQA, nc. Buyer: Milchell, Pearl POBADBEES
D | 900 S. Frontage Rd ot
0 | Suile 110 Phone #: (304} 255 - B812
IR Woodridge 2
Woodridge, IL 60517 FOB8: F.O.B , Destination T T T
Terms: Net 30 CORRESPONDENCE MUST.
REFERENCE THIS NUMBER.
8 | Office of ihe Sheriff ‘1 | Finance and Administration
H linfo. Tech Mgt. N' | Accounts Payable
; 501 East Bay Street-Catherine St. Loading Dock g 117 W. Duval Street, Suile 375
Jacksanwille, FL 32202 ) Kale Newsome, Accounts Payable Supervisor
T ‘@ | Jacksenville, FL 32202
o E
_|Contact Medina, D. #7860 at (3904)830-7142
Dapariment Bid Number Requisltion Number Delivery Date
SH - Office of the Sherifi 308-18 REQ233507 0711072018
Itom # Hern Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
SINGLE SOURCE-GovQA FOIA services - Term 6618 -6 5 19 1200 MO $4,510 00 $54,120.00
GovQA Payment Conneclor 12.00 EA 5515 00 $6 18000
Term66.18-6 519
GovOA Invoicing Module 1200 EA $255 00 $3.060 00
Term66.18-6519
Replaces PO #7A08513 & 7TA10745 000 000 S0.00






gméronn//

Flands Bogins

Cily of Jacksonville

214 N Hogan St
Jacksanville. FL 32202

Purchase Order

Page 20l 3

‘é Vendor Number: 00016717 PO Dale 06/20/2018 Purchasa Ordar Number
W[ WebOA. Inc. Buyer Milcheti, Pear! PO2ADB3ES
D | 200 S. Frontage Rd
0 | Suite 110 Phone # (804) 255 - 8812
R | Woodridge
Woodridge, IL 60517 FOB F OB, Dastinailon ALLP SuPS, £5. AND
Terms Nel 30 CORH-PDNOENI:E MUST.
'REFEREHCE 11-"5 NUMBER.
8 || Ofiice of the Sheriff I' { Finance and Administration
H |info. Tech. Mot N | Accounts Payable
:. 501 East Bay Streel-Catherine St. Loading Dock g 117 W. Duval Streel, Suite 375
Jacksonvile, FL 32202 7 | Kale Newsome Accounts Payable Supervisor
I
( Jacksonville FL 32202
T c
o E
Contact Medina, D. #7860 al (304)630-7142

Department Bid Numbar Requisition Numbar Delivery Date
SH - Office of the Sheriff 308-18 REQ233907 07110/2018
Item % lteny Dascription Quanthy Unit Unit Price Total
Subtotal: 363,360.00
Freight: $000
Discount: $000
TOTAL: $63,360.00

THIS ORDER 1S SUBJECT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS ATTACHED HERETQ

MANUFACTURER'S FECERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT NO 59-80-0120K

FLORIOA STATE SALES AND USE TAX EXEMPTICN NO B3-80120216807C8

Approved By Gregary Pease, Chief
Procurement Division

gl






5 -

A ' OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

ORDER REQUEST FORAM
Request For: ISMUSO Servicas Sarvices
Work Unit Division Dept.
252019
Requestor:  Nancy Fraser 5285 830-8456
Name £ Phors Deto
Dativar To Location: 501 E. Bay Street, Catharine Strael Loading Dock. Attn: Chris Bums, Jecksonvills, FL 32202
'::" Description and Model No. JEO 8tock No. afy. { UnitCosat Taotal
1_|GovQA FOIA Service 1 56,825.00 £8,825.00
2 |GovQA Paymsni Conneclor 1 8,480.00 8,480.00
3 |GovQA invoicing Module 1 3.215.00 321600
4 IPeriod: 6/8/201B - 8/5/2020
5
-]
7 :
8_[Replaces PO 8208888
8 (Pravious WO#R 215708
10

11 [WOF 243405

13 |Deiiver to ISM: Chwis Bums
14 |The end useris Agnus Carswell

TOTAL REQUEST | $ 86,530.00

Suggesled Vendor: WebQA, Inc. Vandor Phone: 830-833-7354
Vendor Address / E-mall: JaxPro Vandor # 00016717

O Proprstary
@ sole Sowrce

Special funding to ba usad lor this purchasa?

O Loan Poal / Banking Fund

O Granm-

3 Trust Fund * * Erder nama endd # of Grant or Trust Fend
Jusiification / Repetitve Request Authorization / Noles:

2010 Henewal o] GOVQA Pariod &/6/2010 - &/5/2020. Agnus Carawell Is primary contact

Il Proprislary / Sala Source, attach appropriale form and leter from vendor.

’ / L{,\ bsy 0Y-01-19
APPIOVAIS: 1 A, C. Johnny Olcham _ —FHE— ~30606+6-
Signatra db Ds Dato
2.
Signatiae ne Date
%
Sigratae 08 Uate
4,
Signstire os Daie
RaquiRed approval leve! (per Genaral Order 54): Butget Offics Usa Only
S0 to $2,500 - Assistan! Chisl or higher Index Bubobjeci
$2,501 fo $5000 - Chiafor highar Analyst Date
$5.001 or more - Director or higher

P-1532 Rev 2010-02





UWS3270X 4/29/2019 9:03 AM
= NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAMLE350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019

ok 04/29/2019
9:02 AM

CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE SHPS011SSIT INFORMATION SYSTEM MANAGEMENT
SUBOBJECT : 04662 HARDWARE/SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE & LICENSES
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL
GRANT
GRANT DETAIL
USER CODE
s APR 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00
UNREALIZED REVENUES -00 .00 .00
BUDGET -7, 825..99 4,558,551.06 4,558,551.086
EXPENDITURES 380,265.42 2,928,556.54 2,928,556, 54
ENCUMBRANCES 149,731.78 616,417.75 616,417.75
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES ~78,381.59 33,088.89 33,088.89
REMAINING BALANCE -459,141.60 980,487.88 980,487.88
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRIOR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

G014 - RECORD FOUND






SINGLE SOURCE AWARD BID # $S-0474-19
Subject: Vigilant ALPR Trailers

Department: Sheriff's Office

Description of Purchase: Recommend approval of single source award to Vetted Security Solutions LLC
for two (2) Vigilant ALPR speed trailers and two (2) Vigilant ALPR message board trailers with License Plate
Reader Technology. Total not-to-exceed expenditure in the amount of $176,300.00.

Funding Source: SHPS64SSH-06429 - To be encumbered by Purchase Order

Single Source Award To: Vetted Security Solutions LLC

Price Justification: See attachment
Total Award: $176,300.00 Requisition #: N/A

Attachments: Single Source Form, Vendor Letter and Quote

Certification as to Single Source: Mike Bruno, Director of Patrol and Enforcement, JSO

S —

——

THE ABOVE PURCHASE IS RECOMMENDED FOR AWARD IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 126.206.

—————e—

re—

—_— e

alyst: Taryn Manser Gregbry Péase, Chief
Proffurement Division

APPROVAL OF GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE
“ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS"

CHAIRMAN DATE
e m SRS SR B TR et ns S S ME S S E S S St SR i
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

FORM GB-113, Revised 1222007





GFFICE OF SHERIFF

A ke focd s (il s H 5
0 i Jacksonville Sheriff’s Office
_ -:«lf.\ae:»‘?:-?.?}_: Duval County, Florida

JIEISEIN&(ELE Mike Williams, Sheriff 501 E. Bay Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

To: Gregory Pease
Chief of Procurement
Thru: Bill Clement, CPA
Chief of Budget W
From: Mike an@
Director of Pairof and Enforcement
Subject: Request for Single Source Award with Vetted Security Solutions LLC
Date: April 10,2019

We are requesting approval for a single source award with Vetted Security Solutions, LLC, for two
Vigilant ALPR speed trailers (Wanco) and two Vigilant ALPR message board trailers (Wanco) with
License Plate Reader Technology. The vendor Vetted Solutions is the only certified Vigilant Solution
partner operating in the State of Florida who is both a Wanco certified partner and a Vigilant Solutions
verified partner. The total not to exceed expenditure amount is $176,300.00 from account code
SHPS64SSH-06429. Attached are the single source request, the quote and letter from the vendor.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.

www.jaxsheriff.org

v QO®






SINGLE SOURCE REQUEST
Pursuant to the City of Jacksonville Procurement Code § 126.206 & § 126312, when
requesting a purchase from a vendor subject to the referenced sections, please complete this
form to justify your request and submit to Procurement with applicable attachments,

REQUESTING AGENCY (DEPT. /DIVISION): Jacksonville Sheriff Office/Patrol Division

FUNDING SOURCE: Criminal Investigative Fund
BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF GOODS/SERVICES:

w0 ilers and two Message Boards with License Plate Re echnology.
AMOUNT OF PROJECT (attach quote): $176.300.00
PROVIDE A SUMMARY OF THE SCOPE OF GOODS/SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED;
IDENTIFY EACH ITEM, COMPONENT OR SERVICE BEING PROCURED (ATTACH
QUOTE/PROPOSAL):

Two Vigilant ALPR S ilers (Wanco) / Two Vigilant ALPR Messape B Trailers (Wnnco
Software and Program / Delivery / Training,

PROVIDE A DETAILED JUSTIFICATION AS TO WHY THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES CAN ONLY BE EFFICIENTLY AND EFFECTIVELY PROCURED
THROUGH THE RECOMMENDED SINGLE SOURCE PROVIDER:

Vetted Solutions is the only certified Vigilant Solution partner operating in the state of Florida who is

both a Wanco certi ner and Vigilant Solutions verified ner.

ASSERT THAT YOU HAVE RESEARCHED THE AVAILABILITY OF THE REQUESTED
GOODS/SERVICES FROM OTHER SOURCES IN APPLICABLE MARKETS AND HAVE
DISCUSSED AND EVALUATED THE SAME WITH COJ’S PROCUREMENT AND EBO
DIVISIONS:

Sheriff Office Real Time Crime Center

Submitted By: Nick Burgos Jacksonville Sheriff Office Chief
(NAME) (TITLE)

Date: 04/11/2019 ) o
' vuno |, ired
Requesting Agency’s Director’s Signature: I M oras) B !

Procurement Division: g L

March, 2017





\ / Protecting Officers,
V

Y IGILAN Families and Communities
sSsOoLu

Chlef Nick Burgos,

1 am very happy that you are considering Vetted Solutions / Vigilant Solutions as
your LPR provider, and I am pleased to present you with the following elements
which should support a sole source justification for your LPR project utilizing
Vigilant Solutions LEARN backend.

* Vigilant Solutlons owns and manages the single largest license plate
recognition (LPR) data sharing Initiative, known as the National Vehicle
Location Service (NVLS). NVLS consists of over 9.0 billion LPR scans, and
is growing at a rate of 35-40 miilion monthly. This extensive LPR data set
provides intangible value from an investigative perspective.

* Vigllant Solutions offers a centrallzed hosted LPR offering eliminating any
requirements of server hardware, database expertise, and software
malntenance from the Agency. This hosted offering |s made available by
Vigilant in a secure data center with full backup and redundancy. This
service from Vigilant comes at no additional cost to the Agency, and
provides data storage, database optimization, and software updates.

* Vigllant Selutions offers a proprietary feature known as the Mapping Alert
Service (MAS). MAS enables the Agency to leverage the data sharing
initiative of NVLS to match ALL available LPR data agalnst Agency hotlists
and provide "hits” on a map Interface with agency-customizable icons. This
can be used both to locate vehicles of Interest, and also to visualize criminal
"hot-spots” for predictive policing efforts.

* Vigilant Solutions offers a proprietary feature in Its moblle LPR system
known as the Moblle Hit Hunter (MHH). Similar to MAS, MHH enables the
Agency to match recent NVLS data against the Agency hotlists and
distribute any resuiting “hits” to MHH-equipped patrol vehicles that are
withln a two-mile radius of the suspect vehicle. This service graatly
enhances the efficiency of officers on patrol.

+ Vigilant Solutions offers a proprietary smartphone application known as the
Maobile Companion. Avallable for both IPhone and Android devices, the
Mobile Companion allows for an agency user to capture license plate images
for checking against agency hotlists, contribute plate reads to NVLS, and

Vetted Security Solutions

Tel 901-545-9625 418535" St N www vettedsolution com
Fax Saint Petersburg FL 33714  rbarneti@vetiedsolution com






04.10.2019

Pg.02

also perform querles against collected data. This Is Ideal for special events,
bike rallies, and officers on foot patrol.

Vigilant Solutions is the only vendor to provide the abllity to administer
software updates to field installed mobile LPR systems directly from the
back-office. Software updates from Vigilant are made available to Agency
Managers in LEARN, and can then be pushed out to vehicles in the field via
standard LEARN server-to-vehicle communicatlons. This feature saves time
for the Agency In administering field software updates.

Vigilant Solutions is the only vendor to offer a Site License Agreement
(SLA) program entitling the Agency to ongoing and unlimited technical
support as well as software enhancements.

Vigilant Solutions is the only vendor to offer a wiring harness meeting the
Society for Automotive Engineers, SAE J-1128 'Standard for In-Car Wiring
Harnesses’. The wirlng harness consists of fire rated/retarded materials,
including a 'shut-off’ switch, Power Conditioner (to protect electronics
against varying vehicle voltages), and inline fuse panel.

Vigltant Solutions Is the only LPR vendor that offers mobile LPR system
using a Digital Signal Processor (DSP). This is important to the Agency
because a DSP unlt Is a solid-state device that contains no moving parts
Including the processor, motherboard, or memory. The DSP |s designed for
ruggedized maobile conditions and is resistant to failure due to shock and
other adverse conditions commonly seen in a patrol vehicle.

Vigilant Solutions offers a proprietary feature known as Stakeout allowing
for multiple points of Interest to be defined on a map, with corresponding
geo-zones and times/dates, for the location of "common plates” that are
seen In more than one of the locatlons of interest. This feature allows for
investigations Into pattern crimes (robberies, burglaries, sex offenses, etc)
for generating leads into the identification of serial offenders and the
identification of assoclated members of organized criminal enterprises.





04.10.2019 Pg.03

e Vetted Solutions is the only certified Vigilant Solutions partner operating in
the state of Fliarida who Is both a Wanco certified partner and Vigilant
Solutions certified partner.

The above qualifications demonstrate why Vetted Solutions / Vigllant Solutions is
uniquely gualified to meet the needs of the Jacksonvllle Sheriff's Office. We look
forward to serving you.

Best Regards,

@Wm- @me&/

Ryan Barnett

Owner / Principal

Vetted Security Solutions

Vigilant Solutions Gold Partner
Wanco Service / Repair Distributor





Vetiad Security Solutions LLC

418535h St N

Si. Petersburg, FL 33714
{727) 336-1452
rbametl@veliedsolution.com
veltedsolution.com

ESTIMATE

ADDRESS
Jacksonville Sherill's Olfice

ACTIVITY oTY

Vigilant ALPR:LPR Speed Trailer (Wanco) 2

Mobile LPR Trailer 2-Camera System (Custom JSO
Calors)

Sollware Includes:

= Includes CarDelector Fixed LPR Soltware with
TAS Alert Client

«Includes Camera control package, Hol-List
Management & reporting capabilities

» Windows 10 Pro License

Hardware Includes:

« Custom Built Baitery and Equipment Enclosure w/
sliding equipment drawer

« 3x 200 aH sealed balteries

= 2x Reaper Cameras

« Enclosed Box built into trailer body

« Powder-coaled and oven-baked camera housings
= Solid State Micro Intel i5 PC, USB3.0, Mini HDMI,
8GB DRAM, 120GB SSD, WIN 8.1 64 Bil 0OS

* Router / Modem

« Micro Shutdown Controller

« GPS Puck

= External Cell Antenna

* Programmable LED Speed Sign

« High oulput solar panels and solar charger

» Remote Monitaring System

Vigilant ALPR:LPR Message Board Trailer {Wanco) 2
Mobile VMS 7 LPR Trailer 2-Camera System

{Custom JSO Colors)

Soliware Includes:

= Includes CarDeteclor Fixed LPR Software wilh

TAS Alert Client

« Includes Camera control package, Hot-List

Management & reporting capabilities

» Windows 10 License

Hardware Includes:

ESTIMATE # 1466
DATE 12/10/2018

RATE AMQUMT
36,950.00 73,900.00
46,950.00 93,800.00





ACTIVITY OTY QATE ALIOUNT

* Wanco Massage Board Trailer w/ Touchscreen
Controller

* Cusiom Built Battery and Equipmenl Enclosure w/
sliding equipment drawer

+ 3 200 aH sealed balleries

« 2 x Vigilant Reaper

« Enclosed Box built into trailer body

* Powder-coated and oven-baked

* Salid State Micro Intel i5 PC, USB3.0, Mini HDM!,
8GB DRAM, 120GB SSD, WIN 8.1 64 Bit 0OS

= Cellular Rouler / Modem

= 10.1 inch Xenarc high brightness

» Wealherprool keyboard

* Micro Shutdown Controller

+ GPS Puck

« External Cell Antenna

» High oulput solar panels and solar charger

* Remaole Shutdown System with Shutdown Script

Vigilant ALPR:Vigilant CLK Fees:CLK Tier 1 VS- 8 525.00 4,200.00
BSCSVC-01
Vigilant LPR Basic Service Package for
Hosted/Managed LPR Deployments
« Managed/osted server account services by
Vigilani
o Includes access io all LEARN and CarDetector
soflware updales
» Requires new/exisling Enterprise Service

Agreemant (ESA)

= Priced for 1 Cameras per year

Wanco Traller Defivery 4 950.00 3,800.00
Cost ol delivery of trailer from Wanco

Wanco:Wanco Traller Training 1 500.00 500.00

Wanco End User Training for Public Safety Systems
« End user training for Wanco products

o Covars all client purchased applications

o Includes classroom and field operation training
= Wanco cerified lechnician to visit site and perform
one training class

Estimata lor 4x Wanco Speed Traders TOTAL $1 76 300 0 0
[} .
1 year pans and labor wartanty included

Accepled By Accepted Date





WUNDIZTUA 472972019 8:59 AM

FAML6350 V5.1 *x NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION * % 04/29/2019

LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 8:58 AM

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : SHPS64SSH SHERIFF'S CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIVE FUND

SUBOBJECT : 06429 SPECIALIZED EQUIPMENT

PROJECT :

PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

S APR 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
ESTIMATED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
REVENUES .00 .00 .00

UNREALIZED REVENUES .00 .00 .00
BUDGET .00 334,974.75 1,054,831.10
EXPENDITURES 71,727.00 142,149.15 861,789.05
ENCUMBRANCES -69,055.83 18,390.59 18,390.59
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES .00 .00 .00
REMAINING BALANCE -2,671.17 174,435.01 174,651.46
F1-HELP F2-SELECT F4-PRICR F5-NEXT
F9-LINK F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO \
G014 RECORD FOUND . AONZO\

ﬂ(}ﬂofdj JCU )

\ &Cﬁ-—bu £ -
xo Yo

.
r 9 1A Pt ;
“T Yoo Pt L

:\L}C

Froen GRS 6D Sk TtL%HM i

(5 0N

T






SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Downtown Pocket Parks Landscape Renovation Design project Amendment 33A with ACON Construction Company, Inc
(contract #8150-15), was awarded on 02/25/19 in the amount of $47,685.00.

Recommend approval of change order #1 to ACON Construction Company, Inc., in the amount of $242,697.03, which
inciudes $5,000.00 in contingency. The scope of award is to provide for Landscape and Irrigation at Water Street, Jessie
Smith and Bay Street Pocket Parks. This incorporates the attached, Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit “HH-2". Total new
revised guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed $290,382.03, and allowing for guaranteed completion of work within 160
days from notice to proceed for this phase. Total annual expenditure amount is currently at $18,000,000.00; total amount
spent to date is $13,696,928.03.

Funding for this award is to be encumbered account(s): RPCP32EF5720-06505-PW0833-01 to be executed by contract
Amendment 33B through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments; Recommendation Memao, Exhibit HH-2", Previous Award(s)
BUYER j Ld {d / T RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % / @'L —
ARILYN LAIDLER GR Y PEASE, CHIEF
PROCUYREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Robin G. Smith, P.E., Acting Chief, Engineering & Construction Magmt./ Dave McDaniel, Chief

Mowing and Landscape Division

B e e e
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construclion Management Division
214 N. Hopan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonville, FL 32202

{904) 255-8762

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.col.net
April 23, 2019
TO: Gregory W. Pease

Chief of Procurament
THRU: John P. Pappas, P. ﬂ ﬂ

Director 7
FROM: Robin G. Smith, P.E.

Acting Chiel, Engineering & truction Management

Dave McDaniel W
Chief, Mowing and Landscape

SUBJECT: CDB-0008-16 — Design-Build Servicas - Active and Passive Parks Projecls -
Downtown Pocket Parks Landscape Renovation Design AMENDMENT 33B
Account # APCP32EF5720-06505-PW0833-01 $242,697.03

In accordance with Design/Build CDB-0008-16, Contract 8150-15, the Downtown Pockel Parks
Landscape Renovation project was awarded by Amendment 33A in the amount of $47,685.00
to provide complete design for landscape renovation at the 8 pocket parks listed in the Design
Criteria Package. Amendment 338 [s o provide for the Landscape and Irrigation at Water
Street, Jessie Smith and Bay Street Paockel Parks. Negotiations have resulted in the GMP
amount of $242,697.03, which includes $5,000.00 in contingency, as indicatad on the attached
the attached Scope & Fee Summary, Exhibit HH-2 and allowing for the completion of the work
within 160 days from the Notice to Proceed for this phase. JSEB goals of 10% continue to be
met with this amendment.

Accordingly, this is to recommend that Contract #8150-15, originally executed March 21, 2018,
between the City and Acon Construction Co., Inc. for Downtown Pocket Parks Landscape
Renovation, be amended lo Incorporate the attached Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit HH-2 o
increase the GMP amount by $242,697.03 to a new GMP amount of $290,382.03, known as
Amendment 33B.

RGSAw
Attachment: Exhibit HH-2
JSEB Participation
cc: Fred Pope, Project Manager

Lorl West, Public Works Contract Specialist





EXHIBIT HH-2

ACON Construction Co., Inc. avavavavavavavav
3653 Regenl Boulavard, Suite 401 » Jacksanvids, Florida 32224 » Talephona (504) 585-9050 Fax (904) 565-9080

Apr 15, 2019

City of Jacksonville

Department of Public Works

Engineering and Construction Management
214 N. Hogan Street

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Attention:  Mr. William Joyce, P.E.
Chief of Engineering and Construction Management

Reference:  Downtown Packet Parks Landscape Renovation Construction Phase 1
DB Contract #8150-15

Mr. Starnes,

We are pleased to provide this proposal for the work on the subject project under the guidelines
of the referenced contract,

The scope of this project is to provide the construction of three Pocket Parks per design
provided under previous Amendment to this contract. Specifically, this proposal provides

for the Landscape and Irrigation at Water Street, Jessie Smith and Bay Street Packet
Parks.

Our Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) for this project as stated is $242,697.03.
The Guaranteed Completion Date (GCD) will be 160 days from NTP ta complete this phase.

Breakdowns follow this letter. Please contact me if you have any questions or need further
information,
Sincerely,

- S

-

Frank Anderson
Construction Manager





EXHIBIT HH-2

ACON Construction Company |
DB!Contract/ 815015 |
Downtuwn Pockat Park Landscape & lrﬂsatlon
Construction Phase 1
IE . DESGRWTION. ~ lunms
Project Managemeant Hrs 20 $110.00 $2,200.00
Supervision Hrs 40 $75.00 $3,000.00
Administration Hrs 10 $75.00 4750.00
Landscape & Irrigation Water Street Pocket Park LS 1 $68,566.60 568,566.60
Landscape & Irrigation Jesse Smith Pocket Park LS 1 $86,919.61 586,919.61
Landscape & lrrigation Bay Street Pocket Park LS 1 $54,197.45 $54,197.45
jContingency LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
Subtotal $220,633.66
0B Fee 10% . LS 1 $22,063.37 $22,063.37
TOTAL $242,697.03






EXHIBIT HH-2

IBERTY

LANDSCAPE SUPPLY

April 10, 2019
Water Street Pocket Park Proposal
Acon Construction Co. Inc.

Attn: Frank Anderson, Project Manager

The following proposal was prepared according to plans provided by Acon, drawn by Eco Design &
Consulting, dated 3/11/19 and revised 4/4/19,

1. Plants, trees, grasses, mulch and soil per plan specs including any sales taxes  $17,566.60
2. lIrrigation per plan, INCLUDING BORING under 2 concrete walkways (10 feet) sheets L1.15-L1.18,
6 zone potable water controlled with battery timers and rain sensor and instalied by licensed

irrigation contractor $19,500.00
3. Debris removal and site maintenance $3,000.00
4, Dempolition, Laber, plant installation, delivery, miscellaneous matearials, pressure washing,

warranty $28,500.00

Total $68,566.60





EXHIBIT HH-2

IANDSCAPE SUPPLY

April 10, 2019
Jessie Smith Packet Park Proposal
Acon Construction Co. Inc,

Attn: Frank Anderson, Project Manager

The following proposal was prepared according to plans provided by Acon, drawn by Eco Design &
Consulting, dated 3/11/19 and revised 4/4/19. This proposal excludes pavers but includes demalition of
site for pavers and preparation on final grade for that area.

1. Plants, trees, grasses, mulch and soil per plan specs Including any sales taxes  $17,659.61
2. |Irrigation per plan, sheets L-1.04-L-1.07, 6 zones potable water controlled with battery timers
and including a new 1.5” RPZ backflow preventer (per cade) installed by licensed irrigation

contractor $13,260.00
3. Debris removal and site maintenance 54,500.00
4. Demolition, Labor, plant installation, delivery, miscellaneous materials, pressure washing,
warranty $39,500.00
Total §74,919.81
2
?Atu-l e

20
2 9144





EXHIBIT HH-2

IBERTY

LIANDSCAPE SUPPLY

April 10, 2019
Bay Street Packet Park Proposal
Acon Construction Co. Inc.

Attn: Frank Anderson, Praject Manager

The following proposal was prepared according to plans provided by Acon, drawn by Eco Design &
Consulting, dated 3/11/19 and revised 4/4/19.

1. Plants, trees, grasses, mulch and soll per plan specs Including any salas taxes  $10,497.45
2. Irrigation per plan, sheets L-1.04-1-1.07, 2 zone patable water controlled with battery timers

and rain sensor and installed by licensed irrigation contractor §11,700.00
3. Debris remaval and site maintenance §3,500.00
4. Demolition, Labor, plant installation, delivery, miscellaneous materials, pressure washing,

warranty $28,500.00

Total $54,197.45





EXHIBIT HH-2
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ﬂaaéraﬁn/é
‘Where

\
Florida Begins.
MINORITY PARTICIPATION
Attachment to Fee & Contract Negotiations
or Contract Amendment
Title: Downtown Pocket Parks Phase 1 Construction
Project No:  B8150-15
Date: Apr 15, 2019
Company’s Name Classification Type of Work  Dollar Value
{Minority Subconsultant) {Minority Status) (Seope of Services)
1) None* $
2) 5
3)
$
4)
$
5.)
$
6.)
s $
7.)
-]
8)
*There is no JSEB for this particular project, however we maintain our 10% JSEB for
Contract 8150-15.
Check one:

This is: Original Fee Negotiation

This is: Contract Amendment No.: X

Date of this Dacument: Apr15,2019

e .__—_—-:.L._I_'-_-—»_u_-:_--....q_.I;.,.,__r.,.".,-. e Frm T g W & gy . S e S e





SUBJECT: RFQ- FOR DESIGN- BUILD SERVICES OF ACTIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
BID # CDB-0008-16 OPEN DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NUMBER RECEIVED:9 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The Department of Public Works has completed negotiations with ACON Construction Company, Inc. (contract #8150-15), for
the Downtown Pocket Parks Landscape Renovation Design project in accordance with the subject bid.

Recommend approval to award ACON Construction Company, Inc., in the guaranteed maximum price not-to-exceed
$47,685.00, which includes a contingency of $5,000.00. To provide completed design for landscape renovation at the 6
pocket parks listed in the DCP. This incorporates the attached, Scope and Fee Summary, Exhibit “HH-1", with guaranteed
completion of 60 days from issuance of notice-to-proceed.

Funding for this award is to be encumbered account(s): RPCP32EF5720-06505-PW0833-01 to be executed by contract
Amendment 33A through Office of General Counsel.

Attachments; Recommendation Memao, Exhibit HH-1", Previous Award(s)

BUYER o RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
ARILYN UER GREGOAY PEASE, CHIEF
PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Joyce, P.E., Director of Operations, Public Works/ Dave McDaniel, Chief, Mowing and
Landscape Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING__ &S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING._ € DATE._ 2- / 2-5"[ {7

M’gﬁﬁ ?ZZ ’ OTHER
bﬁzs

ACTION OF A AUTHORITY pate_ N\, /1. 5//!0?
}m APPROVED r@/bﬁi /- / \

OTHER: (‘\ 7 l‘ A Sarp E. Muysn

Ay Chief Adminisranve Ofticer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

DISAPPROVED:

%

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Executive Orde—r No. 2015-05





=< wr AGIIVE AND PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
.8I0# - CDB-0008-16 OPEM DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT.:
COMSTRUCTION — DESIGN/BUILD

ASENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

B4SIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ MUMBER AECEIVED. g OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENMDED ACTIOMS:

The City had praviously issuad this HFF’ and the eva'Ja¥isn cammiti== Fas es/a'aatad prapisa’s Subssjdanty prasactations we
conductad and ¢ évaluatad on January 21, 2016; 01 23 18 ACOM Conatructian Compa-y In: (2artrast #3153-13, was anra‘:i-’*:l a:.
highest ranking firm with funding not-ta-exceed $6,090,000.69 annuall; far a parizd of s2riss far Fya (3, y2a-s

Racammend appraval of award to includs the rate shazts as part of Exbibit A, as thay warz smitied from orignal awasd M2
aiditional changes are neaded,

Atta"hmanta Rzcommandation Mama, Pravious Anasd (s

AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % Sl
Yf’ ASE, CHIEF
ua MENT D' VISION
CONCURRENCEBY: Thomas M. Fallin, P.E., Chief, Enginzering & Construction l‘u‘lana ement Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
© ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE O RECOWMVEMNDATIONS ABJVE

OVING__

MEMBERS AP

LIEMZERS DISAPPROYV/ING Z DATE: 7"‘ {4”— [‘é‘
z% ) OTH=R
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHDRITY DATE _ /) / (_L/ ("
. 7 il
Ve A
V/APPROVED ! D'3APPRJ/ZD. | _ B T e
OTHEH B - \‘. , .l ’ : i 8
SERN T RS B0 fp e e R a i’ . 3





TRl Al E IWaeaUlo

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGM/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

HMUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: & NUMBERRECZEI /2D g OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMEMDED ACTIONS:

The City had prévlously issuad this RFP, and the e/2'.3tr comrttaa Fas 2,3 aa%ad prapssa’s,
conducted and evaluatad on January 21, 2016, Baszd upzr t~= somki-atisr of progasa asdpe
rankings are as fallows (Listad in a'phabetical ordz-y

dbs=qusntly, pres=2ntatons wars

S
s21tation e/aluations, saoras ard

=

1) ACOM Consfruction Campany, inc. - 133
2} Hagar Construction- 125.5

Flecqrr;mén‘d' approval of award i_p ACON Construstian Cempany, Ins., as rzeeiving the highsst score in accardance with the
evzlugtion and ranking above. Perigd of Sarvice will ba fiv2 (3) yaars from effactive data of cantrast with funding not-to-excesd
$5,000,000.00 annually. To be exécutad by farmal cantrazt through Office of Ganerai Counssl.

Attachments: Racammandation Mamo, Scaring Matrix, Prz/ous Axard

‘)EUYEH 1 gé} EHLQA% P! Eggé/ X RESPECTFULLY SUBP;I[TTED_QL&.M&
MARILYN LAIDLER

¢, - GAEGORY PEASE, CHIEF
<~ PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Thom:::s M. Fallin, P.E.. Acting Chief-Enginesring & Construction Manageiment Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE OMN RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS AF?VM"-!G S MENMSEAS DISAPPROVIMNG DATE: '( - Qg’" '{‘é)

OTHER

77

g

é fa A8 ;

ACTION OF AWABRDING AUTHORITY DATE __ K/ " ( (f’
e , CET A L —
[ -— ' =1y 1'5"'_',. 2 O =l
; | '+ TAPPROVED 4 D33pPRI/ED, e &

--_, _--l"J' ._-‘ _|.-' 4
ITHER: : : S

3 'TPFLT-';"’E =L AVERY IS AT ,-I . B !





- wwnviGES OF ACTIVE AMD PASSIVE PARK PROJECTS
_ —e= o LUB-0008-16 QPEM DATE: 10/21/2015

COMPETITIVE SEALED PRCPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION - DESIGN/BUILD

AGENCY: DEPARTMEMNT OF PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 4 _ NMUMBEZER RECEIVED.g OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BiDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIOMS:

The City had previougly issued this RFP, and receivad anly two raspansas, thay hass kean svaluated. Basad upon the proposal
evaluation, the average scares and rankings ara as foliaws (Listsd in alphabetizal ardar):

2) ACON- 75
1) Hagar Construction- 78.5

Pursuant to Section 2.6 ~ Award of Cantract of the RFP, racommend appravzl to azcept the two rasponses and canduct farmal
intarviaws with each firm.

Attachments: Hecammendation Mama, Scaring Matrix, Bid Tabuiatian, Section 2.6, JSEB Lettar

BUYER . LA'LLcUV AESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % ﬂW\—
MARILYN:

IDLER GREGOHY PEASE, CHIEF
PRACUAEMENT DIVISION

COMNCURRENCE BY: Wiiliam J. Jayce, P.E.. Chial-Enginsering & Construction MaLa 'ement

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY AFPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTIOM OF CSPEC COMMITTEE OM RECOMMEMNDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING__ 2D MENMBERS DISAPPROVING pate_ |2 ~3DAS
OTHER
ACTION OF AWARDINE AUTHORITY n/ QL_ .m 4
f"—‘ﬂ min'strath -
{\ﬁ—APPHOVED 1 DISASPADY/ED. Eo F,j Y TS o
1t -T B - ! - '"}l
R . o e e S % ¢

- -r— -'— J ti~ -
e A f b - l b . 1 -
SIINTURS D= agThsminamio — Fo A o Lol





WWNS3Z /UK 4/26/2019 3:25 PM

FAMLE350 V5.1 *ik NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION 04/26/2019
LINK TO: ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY 3:28 PM
FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019 CURRENCY CODE

INDEX CODE : RPCP32EF5720 PARKS/REC/ENTER CAPITAL PROJECTS (F5720)
SUBOBJECT : 06505 OTHER CONSTRUCTION COSTS

PROJECT : PW0833
PROJECT DETAIL : 01
GRANT :

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

DOWNTOWN LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS
DOWNTOWN LANDSCAPE ENHANCEMENTS

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREARLIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT
F9-LINK
G005 - PRIOR RECORD DISPLAYED

2019

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
F4-PRIOR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

.00

.00

.00

.00

17,156.00

13,068.80

.00

-30,224.80
F5-NEXT

1,000,000.
544,289.
47,685.

408,025.

00
80
00
00
20






SUBJECT: ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE SOLUTION
BID #: ESC-0549-16 OPEN DATE: 12/14/2016
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract
AGENCY: Information Technologies Division
BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based On Evaluation Criteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (23) NUMBER RECEIVED: (8) OTHER: (1)
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to decrease the award with Applications Software Technology, LLC (AST) in the amount of $97,620.32

due to removal of some specific products of the Data Integration Platform Cloud (DIPC) services.
The revised total contract expenditure not-to-exceed $26,393,252.27.

Funding to be encumbered by account AFIT53A-ITEF01-02-069509 for implementation services, account AFITS31FERP-
03118 for software subscription services and to be executed by formal contract amendment (#10420-Master Services Contract
with AST, #10421-Ordering Document with AST) through the Office of General Counsel.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Ordering Document, Previous Awards

BUYER: RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED '
UBEN OLA GREGIORY/PEASE, CHIEF
PROGURBMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Lathrop. Chief of information Technologies/CIO

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING ___ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Information Technologies Division
/ Ed Ball Building
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 900

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE

April 26, 2019
TO: Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement Fd e MG 4
G4/ 26./19 15239007
Dy enerit Diuisian
VA T — rrocursment Mvision

Chief of information Technologies/CIO ,(;omﬂi"f ,ZW

o
FROM: Michael Turner -7} o
PMO Manager, Information Te ogies Division

SUBJECT: ESC-0549-16 — Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) - 1% Renewal Option and Change
Order for Technical Training-Amendment

On March 15, 2018, the City awarded Applications Software Technology, LLC {AST)/Oracle for the use of
the Oracle Saa$ ERP solution and for the services required to implement the Oracle SaaS ERP solution. The
following contracts / agreements with Oracle and AST executed on March 28, 2018:

» Master Services Contract with AST (Exhibit 1), City Contract 10420: The Master Services Contract
specifies the professional services required to implement the Oracle SaaS ERP solution (e.g. the
service applications listed in the Ordering Document). The term of these agreements is for five
(5) years with an option to renew for up to three (3) additional years. This contract has two (2)
attachments:

o Statement of Work (Exhibit 1A): Defines all services AST will provide to deliver fully
functional Financial, Purchasing, Budget Development, Human Resources, and Payroll
system to the City.

o Payment Schedule (Exhibit 1B): Lists all payment amounts for deliverables by estimated
completion date for all project phases.

¢ Cloud Services Agreement with Oracle (Exhibit 2}, City Contract 10180-01: This document, and
the negotiated Amendment (Exhibit 2A), governs the City's use of the Oracle SaaS ERP products
described in the Ordering Document. The term of this agreement is for eight {8) years with the
option to renew for up to three (3) additional years. This agreement also references the following
Oracle policy documents:
o Oracle Cloud Hosting and Delivery Policies {Exhibit 2B)
o Data Processing Agreement (Exhibit 2C)





o Oracle Services Privacy Policy (Exhibit 2D)
o Service Specifications (Exhibit 2E)

e Ordering Document with AST {Exhibit 3), City Contract 10421: This document lists the ERP
service applications (e.g. software modules) that the City is purchasing through this subscription
agreement (with AST being a certified re-seller of Oracle cloud services). The term of this
agreement is for one (1} year with the option to renew for up to seven (7) additional years. The
maximum indebtedness for this contract will increase each year the City exercise the option to
continue using the Oracle 5aa$ ERP solution by the amount specified for the Option Years within
the agreement.

On March 28, 2018 the contracts were established with the not to exceed amount of $23,063,150.00 for
implementation services and $1,234,201.20 for SaaS subscription services, for a total maximum
indebtedness of $24,297,351.20.

On December 13, 2018 Project Change Order Request - P1.CR-01 - Credit Card Vendor Payments was
awarded in the amount of $28,800. The contract was amended with the not to exceed amount of
$23,091,950.00 for implementation services and $1,234,201.20 for Saa$S subscription services, for a total
maximum indebtedness of $24,326,151.20.

On April 4, 2019 Project Change Order Request - SOA.CR-01 - Technical Training Classes was awarded in
the amount of 545,000 and the 1* Renewal Option was awarded in the amount of $1,708,320.99. The
change order increased the implementation services not to exceed amount to $23,136,950.00. The
renewal option increased the SaaS Software Subscription not to exceed amount to $3,353,922.59.

Ordering Document with AST (Exhibit 3):

The Information Technologies Division, (ITD) requests to amend the year one (1) of seven (7) renewal
options of the Ordering Document with AST (Exhibit 3). The amendment request reduces the renewal
amount by $97,620.32 to adjust the not to exceed amount to $1,610,700.67 for the period of March 28,
2019 thru March 27, 2020. The quarterly payments will reduce from $427,080.25 to $402,675.17 for the
1% year renewal period.

This amendment is required due to Oracle’s in-progress transition to an improved Data Warehouse
integration Platform. This transition necessitates the removal of specific products, part numbers and
costs. In addition, modifications to Oracle’s Identity Management products, part numbers and costs were
necessary to facilitate this transition.

Changes to the Ordering Document:

IDCS -
The removal of the Data Integration Piatform Cloud (DIPC) services resulted in the following products
and costs removed or quantities reduced:

e Six (6) part #s were removed

e Three (3) part # quantities were reduced





PaaS/laas Licenses —

Based upon the migration of the Identity Cloud Service from Classis to new Oracle Cloud Integration
(OCl) products and costs removed or quantities reduced:

Six (6) part #s were removed
Two (2) part # quantities were reduced

Master Services Contract with Cloud Services Agreement
AST (Exhibit 1): AST - with Oracle (Exhibit 2): AST -
Implementation Services Software Subscription Total Not-To Exceed
Initial Award 5 23,063,150.00 | 5 1,234,201.20 | §  24,297,351.20
P1.CR.1-01 S 28,800.00 S  24,326,151.20
1st Renewal - SOA.CR-01 S 45,000.00
True-Up - 411,400.40
Ordering Document Changes S 1,610,700.67
$ 23,136,950.00 | $ 3,256,302.27 | $  26,393,252.27
Not to Exceed Amount:
AST — Implementation Services AFITS3A -~ ITEFO1 ~ 02 - 069509 $ 23,136,950.00

AST — Software Subscription
AST — Software Subscription

AFIT53A —ITEFO1 - 02 — 069509

AFITS31FERP —-03118

Total Maximum Indebtedness

Attachments:

Oracle Saa$ Ordering Document - First Renewal
First Renewal Crosswalk Cover Letter
Attachment C — Software Payment Schedule - First Renewal

CC:

Marlene Russell, Director of Organizational Effectiveness
Kenneth Lathrop, Chief of Information Technologies/CIO

$ 1,234,201.20

S 2,022,101.07
$26,393,252.27






AST

Applications Software Technology LLC

April 22, 2019
Mr. Michael Turner
Manager - Project Management Office
City of Jacksonville, Florida
Information Technology Division
Ed Ball Building
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 900
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

RE: Letter Received April 17, 2019
Dear Mr. Turner:

As per our conversation and as requested in the letter sent by the City on April 17, 2019, please find
attached the revise ordering document for the City’s Oracle Cloud Subscription services.
Additionally, you will find the revised Payment Schedule that reflects the product modifications
detailed below.

The following table(s) contain a detailed listing of the modifications to the Ordering Document
compared to the Ordering Document executed by the City in March, 2018 and the subscquent
Ordering Document approved by the Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee {CSPEC) on
April 4, 2019.

The removal of the Data Integration Platform Cloud {DIPC} service results in the following products
and costs being removed:

SKU | Component 0 R i __| Quantity | Cost
888833 Oracle Data Integration Platform Cloud - Enterprise - Government -

Gigabyte of Data Processed Per Hour 1488 $72,720.76
888788 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Block Storage Classic - Government

- Gigabyte Storage Capacity per Month 1488 $263.73
B88786 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer Classic - Data Processed -

Government 4464 $306.59
888785 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure — Load Balancer Classic - Government 1024 $96.03
B38796 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure = Object Storage Classic — Government -

Greater than 1TB per month 7440 $186.16
B88807 Oracle Database Backup Service - Storage Capacity - Government 1024 50.00

The following SKUs have duplicate entries on the Ordering Document, due to the removal of the
Data Integration Platform Cloud (DIPC) service the following products have been reduced by the
following quantities and cost.

‘ — E — - - . -lm,._. T— _- ——
sku il ntity -!“ in J Cost
Oracle Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme
H538809 Performance - Government - OCPU Per Hour 1,488 | $15,149.93
B88801 1,488 $8,726.92

4343 Commerce Court, Suite 701 B 1537 7781180 ® Fox &30.778.117% m astcorporation.com






Applications Software Technology LLC

Oracle Java Cloud Service - High Performance - Government - OCPU
Per Hour

Based upon the migration of the ldentity Cloud Service from Classic to the new OCI SKUs, the
following products and quantities will be removed.

[Original SKU | Component — - T Tauandy” [iCost.
B89418 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Basic - Government 391,344 $5,736.53
B88832 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Government 977,616 | 570,153.72
B39418 Oracle |dentity Cloud Service - Basic - Government (Required for 34,968 $522.42
888832}

B88832 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Government 34,968 $2,517.70

389328 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Consumer User - 1,488 $13.39
Government

889328 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Consumer User - 114,576 $1,031.18
Government

Based upon the migration of the Identity Cloud Service from Classic to the new OCI SKUs, the below
products and quantities will replace the products and quantities in the above table.

New SKU | Component Sl oy T
Oracle identity Cloud Service - Enterprise User - Government -
BA0565 User Per Month {Priced in Advance of Availability) 8600 | 377,544.99
Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Consumer User - Government -
HRU556 User Per Month (Priced in Advance of Availability) 3500 $2,430.00
B90937 Oracle Identity Foundation Cloud Service - Government - Each i 50.00
Attachments:

1. Jacksonville SaaS Ordering Document First Renewal 4222019

2. Revised Attachment C - Software Payment Schedule First Renewal 4222019

Please review the above information and the attached documents. If you have any questions,
concerns or require further information, please contact David Dawson at (813) 777-9457.

Sincerely,

=™

w\ \-'\\

Shaji Zechariah
President — AST L

4343 Cormmerce Court, Suite 701 =

Lisle, Il 60! ® Phione 4307/78.1180 ® Foax &

30.778.1

79 m

astcorporalion.com





Oracle SaaS Ordering Document

Partner Name Applications Software Technology LLC Partner Contact Sandy Wade

Partner Address 4343 Commerce Ct Phone Number 630201-9627
STE 701 Email Address ap@astcorporation.com
Lisle, IL-60532

End User Name City of Jacksonville End User Technical Contact Michael Turner

€End User Address 117 W Duval St Ste 400 Phone Number 904 255 8413
JACKSONVILLE FL Email Address mturner@coj'net
32202

|
A. Programs and Program Related Service Offerings

The Following programs (“Oracle Software”) are for use by the City of Jacksonville FL:

o RSN A | Ty [irEmD
BB6836 | Oracle Fusion Financials Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B86838 | Oracle Fusion Expenses Cloud Service - Hosted Expense Employee 8,500 12
B86840 | Oracle Fusion Automated Invoice Processing Cloud Service - Hosted 1K Records 8,500 12
B86841 | Oracle Fusion WebCenter Farms Recognition Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86843 | Oracle Fusion Purchasing Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86848 | Oracle Fusion Self Service Procurement Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86844 | Oracle Fusion Supplier Portal Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B86845 | Qracle Fusion Supplier Qualification Cloud Service — Hosted Named User 8,500 12
BB6846 | Oracle Fusion Sourcing Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86847 | Oracle Fusion Procurement Contracts Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86852 | Oracle Fusion Project Management Cloud Service — Hosted Employee 8,500 12
BB6854 | Oracle Fusion Task Management Cloud Service — Hosted Employee 8,500 12
886850 | Oracle Fusion Project Financials Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86849 | Oracle Fusion Project Contract 8illing Cloud Service - Hosted Named Employee 8,500 12
BB86855 | Oracle Fusion Grants Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named Employee 8,500 12
B86853 | Oracle Fusion Project Resource Management Cloud Service — Hosted Named Employee 8,500 12
B69279 | Oracle Fusion Inventory Management Cloud Service = Hosted Named User 10 12
B8S800 | Oracle Fusion Human Capital Management Base Cloud Service -~ Hosted Employee 11,000 12
B86334 | Oracle Payroll Cloud Service for United States - Hosted Employee 11,000 12
B75365 | Oracle Fusion Time and Labor Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 5,000 12

Oracle 5aas Renewal Ordering Document Page 1- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 4.20.19





884490 | Oracle Additional Test Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud Service - Each 7 12
BB1291 | Oracle Fusion Career Development Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
885242 | Oracle Learning Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B87388 | Oracle Fusion Human Resources Help Desk Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B67293 | Oracle Fusion Performance Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B67294 | Oracle Fusion Talent Review and Succession Management Cloud Service — Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B67295 | Oracle Fusion Workiorce Compensation Cloud Service — Hosted 8,500 12
B67291 | Oracle Fusion Goal Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B85802 | Oracle Financial Consolidation and Close Cloud Service- Hosted Named User 25 12
B88579 | Oracle Additional Environments for Financial Consolidation and Close Cloud Service ~ Test Environment 1 12
885698 | Oracle Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 150 12
BBB8577 | Oracle Additional Environments for Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service — Test Environment 1 12
B79785 | Oracle Enterprise Performance Reporting Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 25 12
B88576 | Oracle Additional Environments for Enterprise Performance Reporting Cloud Service — Test Environment 1} 12
B86152 | Oracle Profitability and Cost Management Cloud Service = Hosted Named User 20 12
888581 | Oracle Additional Environment for Profitability and Cost Management Cloud Service — Test Environment 1 12
888490 Oracle RightNow Enterprise Contact Center Dynamic Agent Desktop Cloud Service, Hosted Named Seat 1,200 12
Month
Oracle SaaS Renewal Ordering Document Page 2- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 4.20.19






B72237 Oracle RightNow Universal Core Service Tier 1 Sessions Service Period Pool — 100 session — Pooled Capacity 5,000 12
872234 Draclg RightNow Universal Policy Automation Tier 3 Sessions Service Period Pool = 100 Sessions — Pooled 1,800 12
Capacity
B68251 Oracle RightNow Emails Sent Monthly — 100 emails sent — Pooled Capacity 1,200 12
B82256 Oracle RightNow Non-Contact Center User Cloud Service - Hosted Non-Contact Center Named Seat Month 6,012 12
B78444 Oracle Policy Automation Collaboration Cloud Service - Hosted Named Seat Month 1,200 12
B86967 Oracle Palicy Automation Agent Cloud Service Cloud Service - Hosted Named Seat Month 1,200 12
B79885 Oracle Field Service Core Managed Cloud Services Hosted Named User 50 12
B79887 Oracle Field Service Mobility Cloud Service Hosted Named User S0 12
B79889 Cracle Field Service Routing Cloud Service Hosted Named User 50 12
B79893 QOracle Field Service Customer Communication Cloud Service - Hosted Named User S0 12
B70790 Oracle Additional Test Environment for Oracle RightNow Cloud Service - Test Environment 1 12
B88386 Oracle Social Cloud, Standard — Production Environment 1 12
B88389 Oracle Social Cloud, Basic - Message Data - 1,000 Messages 500 12
B87365 Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion SaaS$ in the Oracle Public Cloud 1 12
B88801 Oracle Java Cloud Service - High Performance - Government - OCPU per Hour 4,464 12
B90285 Oracle Analytics Cloud = Enterprise = Government — OCPU Per Hour 7,440 12
890560 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme Performance 9,672 12
Government - OCPU per Hour
B88809 Oracle Database Cloud Service = Enterprise Edition Extreme Performance - Government — OCPU per Hour 744 12
890022 Oracle S0A Suite Cloud Service Government - OCPU Per Hour 5,952 12
B89428 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer - 400Mbs - Government 1,488 12
B89435 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Block Volume - Government — GB Storage Capacity per Month 10,240 12
B89436 Cracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage - Request - Government - 10,000 Requests per Month 12,288 12
89437 Oracte Cloud Infrastructure = Object Storage - Storage - Government - Gigabyte Storage Capacity per Month 34,816 12
Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Outbound Data Transfer - Government - Gigabyte Outbound Data Transfer per month
B89432 3,072 12
(10Tb Free)
B90565 Oracle Identity Cloud = Enterprise User — Government 8,600 12
B90566 Oracle Identity Cloud — Consumer User — Government 3,500 12
B90937 QOracle Identity Cloud Foundation - Government - Each 1 12

Oracle SaaS Renewal Ordering Document Page 3- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 4.20.19






1.

TERMS FOR ORDERED CLOUD SERVICES

Oracle Contract Information
This ordering document incorporates by reference the terms of the end user agreement listed below:

End User Agreement: Public Sector Agreement for Oracle Cloud Services US-CSA-CPQ-684547 by and between Oracle and
the City of Jacksonville (the “end user”)

Fees:

All fees payable are due as per the schedule of the Attachment C "Software Payment Schedule”, to this ordering
document. Once placed, your order is non-cancelable and the sums paid nonrefundable, except as otherwise provided
herein.

Data Center Region:
The services environment and all of your data at all times will reside in the United States of America.

Offer Validity:
This order is valid through 24-MAY-2019 and shall become binding upon execution by you and acceptance by Oracle.

Opt Out of Auto Renewal
Notwithstanding any statement to the contrary in the Services Specifications, the parties expressly agree that the
Cloud Services acquired under this order will not Auto-Renew.

Option Years
You shall have an option to renew the subscription for the services listed in the table above at the same usage limits for
seven (7) additional 12-month renewal periods, each an "Option Year” for the fees as adjusted by the associated
percentage increase over the immediately preceding year's fees listed below. Professional Services are not included in
the Option Years.
e Option Year One: 0% increase
e Option Year Two: 0% increase
Option Year Three: 0% increase
Option Year Four: 0% increase
Option Year Five: 4% increase
Option Year Six: 4% increase
Option Year Seven: 4% increase

The Cloud Services listed above may not be renewed at the Option Year pricing specified above if: {i) Oracle is no longer
making such Cloud Services generally available to customers, or (i) You are seeking to cancel or reduce the number of
user licenses of the Cloud Services set forth in this ordering document.

Business Associate Agreement

The Business Associate Agreement attached hereto as Attachment 1 to Exhibit A to this order applies solely to the
service item described in the table above section A as "Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion Saa$ in the Oracle
Public Cloud," to be executed by and between Oracle and the end user. Upon execution, the Business Associate
Agreement shall be effective upon the Cloud Services Start Date. The Business Associate Agreement does not apply to
any previous Cloud services or to any other items described in the table above section A.

Oracle Saa$S Renewal Ordering Document Page 4- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26 Feb, 2019





When the Oracle Cloud services ordered under this order expire, terminate or are canceled for any reason within the
terms of the agreement, the Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion Saa$ in the Oracle Public Cloud service on
this order will end.

You acknowledge and agree that the Business Associate Agreement is required in connection with the Oracle HIPAA
Advanced Security for Fusion Saa$ in the Oracle Public Cloud service ordered under this order.

8. Price Hold for Cloud Services:

During the services period, you may order additional quantities of the cloud services acquired under this ordering
document in Section A above at the Unit Net Price specified in Attachment C “Software Payment Schedule” to this
ordering document. This price hold does not apply to any renewals or extensions of the cloud services ordered under
this ordering document except as provided in Section 6 above, to cloud services ordered pursuant to a separate Oracle
discount or promotion, or to any cloud services other than those listed in the initial purchase under this ordering
document. Notwithstanding the foregoing, for a period of 12 months from the effective date of this order, you shall be
entitled to a price hold for the following products:

Unit Net
Min | Minimum
Part # | Product Price Per Quantity | Term
month
B8A4256 Oracle Talent Acquisition Cloud Service - Hosted $0.64 8,500 | 12 months
Employee
882310 Oracle Taleo Scheduling Cloud Service - Hosted $0.06 8500 | 12 months
Employee
B87675 | Oracle Recruiting Cloud Service — Hosted Employee $0.90 8,500 | 12 months
884262 ::Irc\?itcnznal Test Environment for Oracle Taleo Cloud $318.00 1 | 12 months
BB9150 8;2:!3 CASB for Oracle SaaS —Monitored Service $3.21 100 | 12 months

Oracle 5aa$s Renewal Ordering Document

Page S- Proprietary and Confidential

Version 1.0 dated 26" Feb, 2019





C. Other

1. Modifications to the End User Agreement and other Order-Specific Terms

The terms and conditions set forth in the Exhibit A {(End User Order Terms) to this ordering document are
applicable to the Cloud Services listed in the tables above section A of the ordering document.

2. Additional End User Terms

The terms and conditions set forth in the Exhibit B (Additional End User Terms) to this ordering document are
applicable to the Cloud Services listed in the tables above section A of the ordering document.

3. Order of Precedence

In the event of inconsistencies between the terms contained in this ordering document and the agreement referenced
above, this ordering document shall take precedence. This ordering document will control over the terms contained in any
purchase order.

4. Entire Agreement

You acknowledge that your actions of completing this form and submitting it electronically constitute your
execution of this ordering document and agreement to its terms. You agree that the End User agreement
referenced in Section 8, and this ordering document constitute the entire agreement between you and AST and
Oracle with regard to the subject matter herein and as such, no other preprinted, non-negotiated or other terms
and conditions on any document provided by You (e.g., on a purchase order or elsewhere) shall apply.

The signature below affirms your commitment to pay for the cloud services ordered in accordance with the terms
of this ordering document.

Oracle Saas Renewal Ordering Document Page 6- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26" Feb, 2019





Applications Software Technology LLC

By:
Shaji Zechariah
President
ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
By: By:
James R. McCain, Jr. Lenny Curry
Corporation Secretary Mayor

In accordance with the Ordinance Code, of the CITY of Jacksonville, | do hereby certify that there is an
unexpended, unencumbered, and un-impounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover the foregoing
agreement; and that provision has been made for the payment of monies provided therein to be paid.

Director of Finance
City Contract Number:

Form Approved:

Office of General Counsel

Oracle Saa$ Renewal Ordering Document Page 7- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26" Feb, 2019





Exhibit A
End User Order Terms

For purposes of this order the following special terms and conditions set forth in the following sections A, B, and C shall

apply:
A.

; 5

ADDITIONAL ORDER-SPECIFICTERMS

No Excess Obligation. in the event sufficient budgeted funds are not available, the City may terminate this order
immediately without penalty or expense; provided however: {a) that for the first year and each of the subsequent
seven years of the initial eight year term and each year of the subsequent three year renewal option (if elected by the
City), the City must provide an initial contract (for the first year) or contract amendment {for each subsequent year)
for each of the term or terms of the order, and (b) the issuance of such initial contract or contract amendment shall
signify to Oracle that all funds for the then proposed cantract or contract amendment are fully appropriated and are
available and no longer subject to any appropriations contingency at the time the initial contract or contract
amendment is issued. Notwithstanding the foregoing, City agrees to pay for all services performed by Oracle prior to
Oracle’s receipt of notice of termination for non-appropriation.

Service Level Credit. The Oracle Cloud Service Level Objective Policy, within the Hosting and Delivery Policies
and related Cloud Services Pillar documents applicable to the Cloud Services ordered by You, defines a Target
Service Availability Level or Target Uptime objective and describes how Oracle calculates such availability. Subject
to the terms of this Section and the applicable terms and definitions of the Oracle Cloud Service Level Objective
Policy, You may receive a Service Credit in the event that the Service Availability Level or Service Uptime is below
the defined target availability or uptime level in two {2) consecutive monthly reporting periods or more than five
{5) monthly reporting periods in the past twelve months {“Missed Service Level”). If You have more than one
production instance within a Service, the Service Availability Level or Service Uptime will be calculated as an
average across all such production instances for a monthly reporting period. You or AST must submit a written
request to Oracle (including reference to any applicable service request number) no later than thirty (30) days after
the Missed Service Level occurs. Following receipt of Your request and confirmation of Your eligibility to receive
a Service Credit (defined below), for each monthly reparting period within the Missed Service Level, AST will credit
to Your account an amount equal to one {1) day of Applicable Cloud Services Fees {as defined in the following
paragraph) for every 1/10th of a percentage point that the Service Availability Level is below the respective Target
Service Availability Level or Target Uptime in the applicable monthly reporting period, up to a maximum credit of
10% of the Applicable Cloud Services Fees paid for that month {"Service Credit"). You shall be eligible to receive only
one Service Credit per monthly reporting period of the Missed Service Level.

For purpose of calculating the Service Credit, “Applicable Cloud Services Fees” means the prorated Cloud Services
fees that You paid to AST for the particular Cloud Service for the applicable monthly reporting period in which
the Missed Service Level occurred. “Applicable Cloud Services Fees” do not include the fees for other Cloud Services
or Professional Services ordered by You, or for other production Services that did not experience Service Availability
or Service Uptime Levels below the respective target level. The Service Credit will be provided only lowards any
outstanding balance for Cloud Services owed to Oracle under this order, and the remittance of such Service Credit
will represent Your exclusive remedy, and Oracle’s sole liability, for the Missed Service Level.

3. Option Years

(2) You shall have an option to renew directly with Oracle the subscription for the Cloud Services acquired on this

order at the same usage limits for seven (7) additional 12-month renewal periods, each an "Option Year” for
the fees listed below. Professional Services are not included in the Option Years.

e  Option Year One: Total Cloud Services fees specified for initial 12-months Services Period under this order x
1.00

Option Year Two: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year One x 1.00

Option Year Three: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Two x 1.00

Option Year Four; Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Three x 1.00

Option Year Five; Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Four x 1.04

Option Year Six: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Five x 1.04

Option Year Seven: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Six x 1.04

Exhibit A - Page 1





{b) The Cloud Services acquired on this order may not be renewed at the Option Year pricing specified above if: {i)
Oracle is no longer making such Cloud Services generally available to customers, or {ii) You are seeking to cancel or
reduce the number of user licenses of the Cloud Services set forth in this ordering document.

MODIFICATIONS TO THE AGREEMENT

For the purposes of this order with AST only, the following terms modify the terms of the Public Sector Agreement
for Oracle Cloud Services by and between You and Oracle America, Inc. {the “CSA” or “Agreement,” Oracle reference
numberUS-CSA-CPQ-684547):

1.Limitation of Liability. The provisions of Section 7 of the CSA are deleted in their entirety and reptaced with
the following:

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

7% IN NO EVENT WILL EITHER PARTY OR ITS AFFILIATES BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, OR ANY LOSS OF REVENUE, PROFITS (EXCLUDING FEES
UNDER THIS AGREEMENT), SALES, DATA, DATA USE, GOODWILL, OR REPUTATION.

7.2 EXCEPT FOR ORACLE'S INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS UNDER
THIS AGREEMENT, IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF ORACLE AND ORACLE’S AFFILIATES ARISING
OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, EXCEED THE TOTAL
AMOUNTS ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE SERVICES UNDER THE ORDER GIVING RISE TO THE LIABILITY DURING THE TWELVE
{12) MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE EVENT GIVING RISE TO SUCH LIABILITY UNDER SUCH ORDER.

7.3 NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 7.2, IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF ORACLE AND OUR
AFFILIATES ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT FOR MISAPPROPRIATION OF YOUR PERSONAL DATA
TO THE EXTENT CAUSED BY ORACLE'S BREACH OF ITS SECURITY PRACTICES DESCRIBED IN THE SERVICE
SPECIFICATIONS (A “PERSONAL DATA MISAPPROPRIATION") EXCEED THE GREATER OF (A) TWO MILLION DOLLARS
{$2,000,000), OR (B) TWO (2) TIMES THE TOTAL AMOUNTS PAID AND PAYABLE FOR THE SERVICES UNDER THE ORDER
GIVING RISE TO THE LIABILITY DURING THE TWELVE (12} MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE EVENT GIVING RISE
TO SUCH LIABILITY UNDER SUCH ORDER. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE REFERENCES TO "DATA" AND “DATA USE" IN
SECTION 7.1 ABOVE SHALL NOT BE DEEMED TO PROHIBIT YOU FROM SEEKING DAMAGES FOR A PERSONAL DATA
MISAPPROPRIATION UNDER THE TERMS OF THE PRECEDING SENTENCE.”

2. Indemnification. The provisions of Section 8 of the CSA are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the following: 8.

INDEMNIFICATION

81. If a third party makes a claim against You (the “Recipient”), that any information, design, specification,
instruction, software, service, data, hardware, or material (collectively, “Material”) furnished by Oracle {the “Provider”)
and used by the Recipient infringes the third party’s intellectual property rights, the Provider, at the Provider’s sole cost
and expense, will to the extent not prohibited by law, defend the Recipient against the claim and indemnify the Recipient
from the damages, liabilities, costs and expenses awarded by the court to the third party claiming infringement or the
settlement agreed to by the Provider, if the Recipient does the following:
a. notifies the Provider promptly in writing, not Iater than 30 days after the Recipient receives notice of
the claim (or sooner if required by applicable law);
b gives the Provider sole control of the defense and any settlement negotiations, to the extent permitted by
law; and
¢ gives the Provider the information, authority and assistance the Provider needs to defend against or settle
the claim.

8.2 If the Provider believes or it is determined that any of the Material may have violated a third party’s intellectual
property rights, the Provider may choose to either modify the Material to be non-infringing (while substantially
preserving its utility or functionality) or obtain a license to allow for continued use, or if these alternatives are not
commercially reasonable, the Provider may end the license for, and require return of, the applicable Material and refund
any unused, prepaid fees the Recipient may have paid to the other party for such Material. If such return materially

Exhibit A - Page 2





C.

affects Oracle’s ability to meet obligations under the relevant order, then Oracle may, upon 30 days prior written notice,
terminate the order. If such Material is third party technology and the terms of the third party license do not allow Oracle
to terminate the license, then Oracle may, upon 30 days prior written notice, end the Services associated with such
Material and refund any unused, prepaid fees for such Services.

83 The Provider will not indemnify the Recipient if the Recipient {a) alters the Material or uses it outside the scope
of use identified in the Provider’s user or program documentation or Service Specifications, or (b) uses a version of the
Material which has been superseded, if the infringement claim could have been avoided by using an unaitered current
version of the Material which was made available to the Recipient. The Provider will not indemnify the Recipient to the
extent that an infringement claim is based upon any Material not furnished by the Provider. Oracle will not indemnify
You to the extent that an infringement claim is based on Third Party Content or any Material from a third party portal or
other external source that is accessible or made available to You within or by the Services (e.g., a social media post from
a third party blog or forum, a third party Web page accessed via a hyperlink, marketing data from third party data
providers, etc.).

84 This Section & provides the parties’ exclusive remedy for any infringement claims or damages.”

3. Subcontractors. The following sentence is added to the end of the existing paragraph in Section 5.3 of
the Agreement:

“Subject to the terms and conditions of, and to the same extent as Oracle is responsible for the performance of its
resources under, the Agreement, Oracle shall be responsible for the performance of Services under the Agreement by
any subcontractors engaged by Oracle to perform such Services.”

4, Termination. In Section 9.4 of the Agreement, the existing language is replaced with the following:

“9.4. If either You or Oracle materially breaches a term of this Agreement or any order and fails to correct the breach
within 30 days of written specification of the breach, then the breaching party is in default and the non-breaching party
may terminate the order under which the breach occurred. If Oracle terminates the order as specified in the preceding
sentence, You must pay within 30 days all amounts that have accrued prior to such termination, as well as all sums
remaining unpaid for the Services received under such order plus related taxes and expenses. Except for nonpayment
of fees, the nonbreaching party may agree in its sole discretion to extend the 30 day period for so long as the breaching
party continues reasanable efforts to cure the breach. You agree that if You are in default under this Agreement, You
may not use those Services ordered.”

5. Assignment. In Section 22 of the Agreement, add the following new sentence to the existing
paragraph:

“Except in the event of a merger, consolidation, acquisition, internal restructuring, or sale of all or substantially all of
the assets of Oracle, Oracle may not assign this Agreement without Your prior written consent.”

6. Other. The provisions of Section 17.4 of the CSA are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the
following:

“17.4 Except for actions for nonpayment or breach of Oracle’s proprietary rights, any action, regardless of form, arising
out of or relating to this Agreement shall be brought by either party in accordance with the time limitations specified
for contract claims under F.5. 95.11(2){b).”

CITY OF JACKSONVILLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE ORDER

1. Maximum Indebtedness. As required by Section 106.431, Jacksonville Ordinance Code, the maximum
indebtedness of City for the first twelve {12) months of the Services Period specified in the ordering document
shall not exceed the fixed sum of (s )

2. Retention of Records/Audit. To the extent required by Section 126.108(a), Jacksonville Ordinance Code, contractor
shall maintain business records directly pertinent to this Ordering Document (“Records”) in accordance with

Exhibit A - Page 3





contractor’s legal or archival requirements, external accounting standards and regulatory requirements. Upon
reasonable written notice to contractor, at Your Cost, and provided that such audit does not unreasonably interfere
with contractor’s normal business operations, shall allow access and examination of the Records by You at all
reasonable times until the expiration of three (3) years after final payment under the Ordering Document.

Compliance with Laws. As required by Section 126.108(b), lacksonville Ordinance Code, contractor must comply
with all applicable federal, state, and tocal laws, rules and regulations as the same exist or as may be amended from
time to time. Such laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances may include, but are not limited to, Chapter 119, Florida
Statutes (the Florida Public Records Law) and Section 286.011, Florida Statutes (the Florida Sunshine Law}.

Non-discrimination. As required by Section 126.404, Jacksonville Ordinance Code, Oracle represents that it has
adopted and will maintain throughout the term of the Ordering Document a policy of nondiscrimination or harassment
against any person with regard to race, color, sex (including pregnancy), sexual orientation, gender identity or
expression, religion, political affiliation, national origin, disability, age, marital status, veteran status, or any other
unlawful factor in recruitment, hiring, compensation, training, placement, promotion, discipline, demotion, transfers,
layoff, recall, termination, working conditions and related terms and conditions of employment. Oracle agrees that,
on written request, no more than once every 12 months, at Your cost, it will permit reasonable access to its records
of employment, employment advertisement, application forms and other pertinent data and records, by the Executive
Director of the Human Rights Commission, or successor agency or commission, for the purpose of investigation to
ascertain compliance with the non-discrimination provisions of the Ordering Document; provided however, that
Oracle shall not be required 1o produce, for inspection, records covering periods of time more than one (1) year prior
to the effective date of the Ordering Document. Oracle agrees that, if any of the products or Services to be provided
pursuant to the Ordering Document are to be provided by a subcontractor, the provisions of this Section shall be
incorporated into and become a part of the subcontract.

Conflicts of Interest. Oracle acknowledges that Section 126.110 of the Jacksonville Ordinance Code requires that a
public official who has a financial interest in a bid or contract make a disclosure at the time that the bid or contract is
submitted or at the time that the public official acquires a financial interest in the bid or contract, including but not
limited to the public official's name, public office or position held, bid or proposal number, and the position or
relationship of the public official with the bidder or contractor.

Taxes. If You provide a valid certificate of tax exemption in advance of the date taxes are due, Oracle will not invoice
You the taxes described in the Fees and Payment section of the Agreement. In no event shall You be liable for payment
of taxes to Oracle if you provide a valid certificate of tax exemption.”

Exhibit A - Page 4





Attachment 1 to Exhibit A

ORACLE BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT

This Business Associate Agreement amends the ordering document with footer CPQ-7008222 dated

ORACLECONTRACTINFORMATION

{to be completed

by Oracle} and all amendments and addenda thereto (the “Ordering Document™) between you and Oracle America, Inc.

WHEREAS you represent that the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 as amended by the Health
Information Technology for Economic and Clinical Health Act of 2009 and all implementing regulations of the U.S.
Department of Health & Human Scrvices (collectively “HIPAA™), govern your usc of Electronic Protected Health Information
(“cPH!I™) (as dcfined by 45 C.F.R. § 160.103);

WHEREAS Oracle recognizes your obligations under HIPAA requirc service providers that create, reccive, maintain or
transmit cPHI to agree to certain contractual terms and conditions designed to maintain the privacy and sccurity of such e¢PHI,

THEREFORE, the partics agree to the following:

a.

i.

iii.

In the event that the Ordering Document requires Oracle to access, receive, maintain or transmit your
cPHI, Oracie will take the following measures designed to protect the privacy and security of such cPHI,
unless otherwise required by law:

Not use or further disclosc such cPHI other than as permitted or required by the Ordering
Document.

Usc appropriatc administrative, physical, and technical safcguards designed to protect the
confidentiality, integrity, and availability of such ¢PHI and comply, where applicable to Oracle
in its performance of the services, with 45 C.F.R. 164 Subpart C, to prevent the use or disclosure
of such ePH! other than as provided under the Ordering Document; additional information
concerning such measures may be specified in the Ordering Document.

Report to you any usc or disclosurc of such c¢PHI in violation of the terms of the Ordering
Document of which Oracle becomes aware, including within 72 hours confirmed Breaches of
Unsecured Protected Health Information as required by 45 C.F.R. § 164.410 (as those terms are
defined by 45 C.F.R. § 164.402) and will repart to you Sccurity Incidents (as defined by 45 CFR
164.304). Such report shall include the identification of cach individual, to the extent known by
Oracle, whose unsccured protected health information has been, or is reasonably belicved by
Oracle to have been, accessed, acquired or disclosed during such breach. To the extent known,
Oracic shall also provide you with: a bricf description of what happened, inciuding the date
of the breach and the date of the discovery of the breach; a description of the types of unsecured
c¢PHI that were involved in the breach; and a brief description of what Oracle is doing to
investigate the breach, remediate its cause, and protect against any further breaches of the same
or similar nature.

In accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.502(c)(1)ii) and § 164.308(b)(2), cnsurc that any
subcontractors that access, receive, maintain, or transmit such ¢PHI on Oracle’s behalf in its
provision of services under the Ordering Document agree in all material respects to the same
restrictions and conditions that apply to Oracle with respect to such cPHI under the Ordering
Document.

v. Make available to you any requests received by Oracle from individuals to inspect or obtain a copy of their
cPHI in accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.524 Make available to you any requests reccived by Oracle from






b.

vii,

viil.

vi.

Attachment 1 to Exhibit A
individuals to have their ¢cPHI amended in accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.526.

Make available to you any requests received by Oracle from individuals for an accounting of disclosurcs of
¢PHI in accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.528.

Make its internal practices, books and records relating to the use and disclosure of such cPHI available to the
Secretary of the United States Department of Health and Human Services or his or her designee for purposcs of
determining your compliance with 45 C.F.R. § 164 Subpart E .

At the end of the services under the Ordering Document or upon termination thercof in accordance with its
terms, if feasible and at your request, Oracle shall retumn or destroy any such ePHI then in its possession in any
form, and retain no copics of such ¢PHIL If such return or destruction is not feasible, Oracle will extend the
protections specified in the ordering document to such ¢PHI and limit further uses and disclosures to those
purposes that make its return or destruction of such cPHI infeasible.

Additional Terms

iii.

iv,

V.

You may terminate the applicable Ordering Document if Oracle is in material breach of the obligations stated in
this Busincss Associate Agreement and fails to correct the breach within 30 days of written specification of the
breach.

If Oracle knows of a pattern of activity or practice of a subcontractor that conslitutes a material breach of the
subcontractor’s obligation of the contract exccuted with Oracle in accordance with Section 1.D above, Oracle
will promptly require the subcontractor to curc the breach or end the violation, as applicable, and if such steps
arc unsuccessful, terminate the contract, if feasible.

The terms and conditions of this Business Associate Agreement shall survive termination of the Ordering
Document.

When using or disclosing such ePHI or when requesting such ¢PHI from you, the parties shall make reasonable
cfforts to limit cPHI to the minimum nccessary to accomplish the intended purposes of the usc, disclosure or
rcquest.

You agree to follow any ¢PHI handling procedures that are specified in the Ordering

Document. Subject to the modifications herein, the Ordering Document shall remain in full force and cffect.

The effective date of this Business Associatc Agreement is

, 2018. {to be completed by Oracle}.

City of Jucksonville Oracle America, Inc.
Authorized Signature: , Authorized Signature:
Name: Namc:

Title: Title:

Signaturc Datc: Signaturc Date:






Exhibit B

Additional End User Terms

. END USER TERMS - ORACLE FIELD CLOUD SERVICES

The order is subject {o and incorporates the terms and conditions contained in this Section. The end user agrees that Oracle will
have no liabilily to the end user arising out of or relating to the end user's non-compliance with the End User Terms. Should the end
user fail lo be in compliance with the additional End User Terms below, or because of any olher circumstance outside of Oracle's
control, then you agree Oracle may suspend or terminate the cloud services under this ordering document In the event of
lerminalion, the end user’s right to receive cloud services under this ordering document is automalically forfeited

"End User Terms - Oracle Field Cloud Services

Oracle Field Cloud Service:

1. SDKs and APIs;

Oracle may make available to You the following Oracle Sofiware for use with the Oracle TOA Cloud Services under this
order: Software Developmeni Kils ("SDKs") and related SOAP APIs ("APIs") as identified in the applicable order for
professional services. Your use of the SDKs and APIs is subject {o the terms of the agreement between You and Oracle,
and thal order, solely for You o create Permitted Developments for use with the Oracle TOA Cloud Services. "Permitied
Developmenls” are custom software modules, lools or cade, created by You or a third party retained by You, lhat You use
with the Oracle TOA Cloud Service, and fall within ihe meaning of Your Content as defined in the agreement belween You
and Oracle {nolwithstanding any references 1o Oracle PaaS or 1aa$ in that definition).

2. Standard Set Ups, Configurations and URLs

Oracle will provide You with standard set ups, configurations. and URLs for the Cloud Services. Oracle is nol responsible if
the access to or performance of the Cloud Services is adversely impacted by Your madificalion of the standard set up or
configuration of the service or attempt to access the service without use of URL names provided by Oracle

3, Third Party Beneficiary. Oracle is an irrevocable third party beneficiary of this order. In the event Ihat you breach any
term of this order, You agree that Oracle may enforce the terms of this order directly against you

Il. END USER TERMS - ADDITIONAL FEES FOR ANY INCREASED USAGE/CAPACITY

As described in the Oracle Government Tech Cloud Service Descriptions document available at http //www.oracle com/contracts, if
you in a given month exceed the quanlity of services specified for any of the Cloud Services listed in the 1ables above section A with
"Govemment” in the product name ("Govemment Tech Cloud Services”), then you must pay for such increased usage/capacity at
the Unit Nel Price specified in your arder.”

Ill. END USER TERMS - ORACLE SOC!IAL CLOUD SERVICES, THIRD PARTY CONTENT AND SOCIAL MEDIA PROVIDERS:
TWITTER-APPROVED USE CASE

The order is subject lo and incorporales the terms and conditions contained in this section . End user agrees that Oracle will have
no liability to the end user arising out of or relaling to the end user's non-compliance with End User Terms - Oracle Social Cloud
Services, Third Party Content and Social Media Providers; Twitler-Approved Use Case lerms. Should the end user fail to be in
compliance with the End User Terms — Oracle Social Cloud Services, Third Parly Content and Social Media Providers; Twilter-
Approved Use Case terms, or because of any olher circumstance outside of Oracle’s control, Oracle may suspend or terminate the
Oracle Social Cloud Services under this ordering document. In the event of lermination, the end user's right to receive Oracle Social
Cloud services under this ordering document is automatically forfeited.

*End User Terms - Oracle Social Cloud Services, Third Party Content and Social Media Providers; Twitter-
Approved Use Case

The Oracle Social Cloud Service includes conteni provided by Third Parly Contend providers and is subject to policies of
such Third Party Conlent providers as described below. By using the Oracle Social Cloud Service, You represent that You
ara in compliance with all of the Third Party Conlen! providers’ policies described below.

a Twilter

i Oracle Social Cloud Service - Limiled Use

Exhibit B - Page 1





Exhibit B

Your use of the Oracle Social Cloud Service is limited to the following use case: The City of Jacksonville will be using
Social Cloud Services to engage with visilors/residents by responding to questions/complaints and monitoring any major
city issues that may need addressing, The Cily of Jacksonvilie will be using Social Cloud Services lo communicate with
visilors/residents during emergency response siluations when need anises. Such usage will consist of

« Publish public announcements;
* Engage with consumers/constituenis by responding (o questions/complaints;
= Monilor and analyze social posts to understand traffic

This use case was approved by Twilter: any use of the Oracle Social Cloud Service that is cutside the scape of this
approved use case is prohibiled.

b. Other Social Media Siles

Oracle Social Cloud Service may enable You to link to, transmit Your Content or Third Party Content lo, or otherwise
access, or retrieve content from, other web sites, piatforms or services of third parlies. Oracle does nol control and is not
responsible for such third party web siles, platforms and services and You are solely responsible for enlering into and
compliance with separate terms with such third party. Oracle is not responsible far the security, protection or
confidentiality of such content (including obligations in the Oracle Cloud Hosting and Delivery Policies and Data
Processing Agreement and Oracle's Privacy Policy) that is transmilted to such third parties.”

Exhibit B - Page 2





1. SaaS Software Subscription Fees

Attachment C - Software Pay Schedule

Identifier |Deliverable Est. Due Date Fees
SAS.01-01  |Year 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/19/18 $411,400.40
SAS.01-02 |Year 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/18/18 $411,400.40
S$AS.01-03 |Year 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/18/18 $411,400.40
S5AS.01-04 |Year 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/18/18 $411,400.40
SAS.02-01 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/19/1% 5402,675.17
SAS.02-02 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/19/19 $402,675.17
SAS.02-03 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/18/1% 5402,675.17
SAS.02-04 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/18/19 $402,675.17
SAS.03-01 |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/18/20 $402,675.17
SAS.03-02 |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/18/20 $402,675.17
SAS.02-03 |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/17/20 $402,675.17
SAS.03-04 |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/17/20 $402,675.17
SAS.04-01 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/18/21 $402,675.17
5AS5.04-02 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/18/21 $402,675.17
SAS.04-03 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/17/21 5402,675.17
SAS.04-04  |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/17/21 $402,675.17
SAS.05-01 |Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/18/22 $402,675.17
SAS.05-02 |Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/18/22 $402,675.17
SAS.05-03 |Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/17/22 $402,675.17
SAS.05-04 |Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/17/22 5402,675.17
SAS.06-01 |Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/18/23 $418,782.17
SAS.06-02 _|Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/18/23 5418,782.17
SAS.06-03 |Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/17/23 $418,782.17
SAS.06-04  |Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/17/23 5418,782.17
SAS.07-01 |Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/17/24 $435,533.46
SAS.07-02 |Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/17/24 $435,533.46
SAS.07-03  |Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/16/24 $435,533.46
SAS.07-04  |Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/16/24 5435,533.46
SAS.08-01 |Year 8:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/17/25 $452,954.80
SAS.08-02 |Year 8:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/17/25 $452,954.80
SAS.08-03 |Year B:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/16/25 $452,954.80
SAS.08-04 |Year 8:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/16/25 $452,954.80

Total] 13,317,485.99

City of Jacksonville ERP

implementation

Fee Schedule - Saas Subscription Fees

Invoiced
Invoiced
Invoiced
Invoiced

Page 1of 3





Attachment C - Software Pay Schedule

2. SaaS Software Fee Details (1st renewal Mar, 2019 - March, 2020)

[ e A eI, o I nit Pric) Extended Price
1585836 Oracle Fusion Financials Cloud Service - Hosted Named User B,500 $71,400.00
BB6B38 Oracle Fusion Expenses Cloud Service - Haosted Expense Report 8.500 $7,140 00
*886340 Oracle Fusion Automated Invoice Processing Cloud Service - Hosted 1K Recerds 8,500 12 007 $7,140.00
BB6841 Oracle Fusion WebCenter Forms Recognition Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12 007 $7,140.00
BB6B43 Oracle Fusion Purchasing Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.56 §57,120.00
BB6848 Oracle Fusion Self Service Procurement Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.14 $14,280 00
B86844 Oracle Fusion Supplier Portal Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 056 557,120.00
BE6BAS Oracle Fusion Suppler Qualification Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.56 $57,120.00
B8B6846 Qracle Fusion Sourc'ng Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 056 $57,120.00
B86847 Oracle Fusion Procurement Contracts Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.56 $57,120 00
BB68S2 Oracle Fusion Project Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.28 $28,560.00|
BB6854 Oracle Fusion Task Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 014 $14,280.00
BB68SO Qracle Fusion Project Financials Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8.500 12 070 $71,400.00
BEGBAY Oracie Fusion Project Contract Billing Cioud Service - Hosted Named User B,500 12 0.56 §57,120.00
BB6ES5S Oracle Fusion Grants Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.35 $35,700.00
| -
BBEBS3 g:::le Fusion Project Resource Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named 8,500 12 014 $14,280.00
869279 Oracle Fusion inventory Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 10 12 24.50 52,940.00
le Fusi Capital M Cl ice -~ Hosted
BESBO0 Oracle Fusion Human Capital Management Base Cloud Service - Hoste 11,000 12 091 $120,120.00
Employee
B86334 Oracle Payroll Cloud Service for United States - Hosted Employee 11,000 12 049 $64,680.00)
B75365 Oracle Fusion Time and Labor Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 5,000 12 0.21 $12,600.00,
B84490 Oracle Additional Test Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud Service - Each ? 12 437.50 $36,750.00
B81291 Oracle Fusion Career Development Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12 0.07 $7,140.00
885242 Oracle Learning Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.34 $34,680.00
B87388 Oracle Fusion Human Resources Help Desk Cloud Service - Hosted Employee B,500 12 0.44 $44,880 00|
B67293 Qracle Fusion Performance Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.14 $14,280.00
| ion Talent Revi S i t Cloud ice =
HBG?)N Oracle Fusion Talent Review and Succession Management Cloud Service 8,500 12 007 $7,140.00
Hasted Named User
B67295 Qracle Fusion Workforce Compensation Cloud Service - Hosted 8,500 12 0.21 §21,420 00
B67291 Oracle Fusion Goal Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.14 $14,280.00f
B85802 Oracle Financial Consolidation and Close Cloud Service- Hosted Named User 25 12 27.50 $8,250.00
Oracle Additi i for Fi | idati lose Cll
888579 rac. e itional an ronments for Financial Consolidation and Close Cloud 1 2 275.00 $3.300 00
Service -~ Test Environment
885698 Oracle Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 150 12 17.50 $31,500.00
888577 Drac.le Additional anironments for Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud 1 12 275.00 $3,300.00
Service - Test Environment
B79785 Dracle Emterprise Performance Reporting Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 25 12 B.40 $2,520.00
Oracle Additional Envi f ise P R ing Cl
8B8576 rac. e itional anrunments ‘or Enterprise Performance Reporting Cloud 1 12 275.00 $3,300.00
Service - Test Environment
B86152 Oracle Profitability and Cost Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 20 12 35,00 58,400.00

City of Jacksonville ERP
Implementation Fee Schedule - Saa$ Software Fee Details Page 2 of 3





Attachment C - Software Pay Schedule

itional Envi f il C {
BERSE1 Oracle Additiona FnV|fonment or Prafitabilty and Cost Management Cloud 1 12 27500 $3,30000
Service - Test Environment
ight terpri ic Al k
888490 Orac.le RightNow Enterprise Contact Center Dynamic Agent Desktop Cloud 1,200 12 2.03 $29,250.00
Service, Hosted Named Seat
ightN h | ice Tier 1 Sessions Service Period Pool - 100
872237 Orac‘re RightNow Un versa Core Service Tier 1 Sessi v rioH §,000 12 0.04 52,688 00
session - Pooled Capacity
Oracle RightNow Universal Policy Automation Tier 3 Sessions Service Period Pool
B72234 - 100 Sessions - Pooled Capacity 1,500 2 i $4,158.00
. J 00.80
B68251 Oracle RightNow Emails Sent Monthly = 100 emails sent - Pooled Capacity g 12 ho8 51
Oracle RightNow Non-Contact Center User Cloud Service - Hosted Non-Contact
B82256 Center Named Seat Month B 1= 0.17 $12,000.00
Oracle Policy Automation Collaboration Cloud Service - Hosted Named Seat
878444 Moiith 1,200 12 8.00 $5,600.00
Oracle Policy Automation Agent Cloud Service Cloud Service - Hosted Named
886967 Guatigins 1,200 12 6.40 57,680.00
B79885 Oracle Field Service Core Managed Cloud Services Hosted Named User 50 12 2.40 $1,440 00
B79887 Oracle Field Service Mobility Cloud Service Hosted Named User 50 12 2.00 51,200.00
B79889 Oracle Field Service Routing Cloud Service Hosted Named User 50 12 2.00 $1,200.00|
879893 3;::]: Field Service Customer Communication Cloud Service - Hosted Named 50 12 1.60 $960.00
870750 Oralee Additional Test Environment for Oracle RightNow Cloud Service - Test 1 12 250.00 $3,000.00
Environment
B883186 Oracle Social Cloud, Standard - Praduction Environment 1 12 52.00 5624 .00
888389 Oracle Social Cloud, Standard - Message Data - 1,000 Messages 500 12 0.17 $1,000 00|
BA7365 Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion 5aas in the Oracle Public Cloud 1 12 583 33 $7,000.00
B88801 Oracle Java Cloud Service - High Performance - Government - OCPU Per HouR 4,464 12 0.00 $0.00
890285 Orac’e Analytics Cloud - Enterprise - Government - OCPU Per Hour 7.440 12 23952 $213,842 22
| d Inf ture - Dat, loud ice - i it
90560 Oracle Cioud Infrastructure - Database Cl Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme 9,672 2 o5 $115,829.48
Performance - Government - OCPU Per Hour
ice - Enterprise Editi 1 Perl
88809 Oracle Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme Performance 748 1 0.9582 $8,64373
Government - OCPU Per Hour
890022 Oracle SOA Suite Cloud Servic 5,952 12 05749 $41,059.74
889428 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer - 400 Mbs - Government 1,488 12 0.0505 $901.55
- Bl - - b tora
B9435 Orade' Cloud Infrastructure - Block Volume - Government - Gigabyte Storage 10,240 12 0.0252 $3,102.11
Capacity per Month
- Obj -R ts - - 10
889436 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage - Requests - Government - 10,000 12,288 12 0002 $297.80
Requests per Month
le Cloud Infi ture - . . - Gi
885437 Oracle Clou n rastructure - Object Storage - Storage - Government - Gigabyte 4,816 12 0.0151 $6,328.30
Storage Capacity per Month
- - - b
889432 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Outbound Data Transfer - Government - Gigabyte 3,072 12 0.0000 $0.00
Outbound Data Transfer per month
890937 Oracle Identity Foundation Cloud Service - Gavernment - Each 1 12 0.0000] $0.00
B90565 Qracle Identity Cloud Service - Enterprise User Government - User per Month 8,600 12 0.7514 $77,544 94
B90566 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Consumer User Government - User per Month 3,500 12 0.0579 $2,430.00
Total| $1,610,700.67
City of Jacksonville ERP
Implementation Fee Schedule - Saa$ Software Fee Details

Page 3 of 3





SUBJECT: ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE SOLUTION

BID i#: ESC-0549-16 OPEN DATE: 12/14/2016
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract

AGENCY: Information Technologies Division

BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based On Evaluation Criteria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (23) NUMBER RECEIVED: (8B) OTHER: (1)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to ratily the period of service from March 28, 2019 to dale of award.

Recommend approval to increase the award for implementation services with Applications Software Technelogy, LLC (AST) in
the amount of $45,000.00 for ITD staff training class Service Oriented Architecture (SOA) as described in the atlached contract
change request.

Recommend approval ta increase the award with Applications Software Technology, LLC (AST) in the amount of $411,400.40 to
cover the 4™ quarter period for the Oracle SaaS Software Subscription Services.

Recommend approval to utilize the first of seven (7) one (1) year renewal options with Applications Soltware Technalogy, LLC
(AST) in the amouni of $1,708,320.99 for Oracle SaaS Software Ordering Document. Period of service will be from date of
award through March 27, 2020.The revised total contract expenditure not-lo-exceed $26,490,872.59,

Funding to be encumbered by account AFIT53A-ITEF01-02-069509 for implementation services, account AFITS31FERP-~

03118 for software subscription services and to be executed by formal contract amendment (#10420-Master Services Contract
with AST, #10421-Ordering Document with AST) through the Office of General Counsel.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Change Order SOA.CR-01 Request, Previous Awards

BUYER: _/ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
gnuaeu OLA
CONCURRENCE BY:
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS/APPRMING &5 MEMBERS DlSAPPnova_,Zi DATE:_A/OQ / (1

//, OTHER:

]
PP | 4
ACTION.OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE /M5
E

F
PRROVED BirbFERONED SamrEs Mousi
OTHER ' j ) 1A Chief Administrative Officer

r . -
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION //A MW\ l/ _W nder Authority of:

/ Xecouve Urder N, 1 5-05






al W

Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Information Technologies Division
Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 300
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY ONE JACKSONVILLE

March 27, 2019

TO:

Gregory W. Pease
Chief of Procurement

VIA: Kenneth Lathrop Pomad—E %2
Chief of Information Tech n’o(l:gieleID
FROM: Michael Turner *7? : %
PMO Manager, Informatton Teéchnologies Div%iM-'
SUBJECT: ESC-0549-16 — Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) — 1" Renewal Option and Change

Order for Technical Training

On March 15, 2018, the City awarded Applications Software Technology, LLC (AST)/Oracle for the use of
the Oracle S2aS ERP solution and for the services required to implement the Oracle SaaSs ERP solution. The
following contracts / agreements with Oracle and AST were executed on March 28, 2018:

Master Services Contract with AST (Exhibit 1), City Contract 10420: The Master Services Contract
specifies the professional services required to implement the Oracle SaaS ERP solution (e.g. the
service applications listed in the Ordering Document). The term of this agreements is for five (5)
years with an option to renew for up to three (3) additional years. This contract has two (2)
attachments:

o Statement of Work (Exhibit 1A): Defines all services AST will provide to deliver fully
functional Financial, Purchasing, Budget Development, Human Resources, and Payroil
system to the City.

o Payment Schedule {Exhibit 1B}: Lists all payment amounts for deliverables by estimated
completion date for all project phases.

Cloud Services Agreement with QOracle (Exhibit 2), City Contract 10180-01; This document, and
the negotiated Amendment (Exhibit 2A)}, governs the City's use of the Oracle Saa$ ERP products
described in the Ordering Document. The term of this agreement is for eight (8) years with the
option to renew for up to three (3) additional years. This agreement also references the following
Oracle policy documents:

o QOracle Cloud Hosting and Delivery Palicies {Exhibit 2B)

o Data Processing Agreement (Exhibit 2C)

o Oracle Services Privacy Policy {Exhibit 2D)





o Service Specifications (Exhibit 2E)

» Ordering Document with AST {Exhibit 3), City Contract 10421: This document lists the ERP
service applications (e.g. software modules) that the City is purchasing through this subscription
agreement (with AST being a certified re-seller of Oracle cloud services). The term of this
agreements is for one {1) year with the option to renew for up to seven (7) additional years. The
maximum indebtedness for this contract will increase each year the City exercise the option to
continue using the Oracle 5aaS ERP solution by the amount specified for the Option Years within
the agreement.

The contracts were established with the not to exceed amount of $23,063,150.00 for implementation
services and $1,234,201.20 for SaaS subscription services, for a total maximum indebtedness of
$24,297,351.20.

On December 13, 2018 Project Change Order Request - P1.CR-D1 - Credit Card Vendor Payments was
awarded in the amount of $28,800. The contract was amended with the not to exceed amount of
$23,091,950.00 for implementation services and $1,234,201.20 for SaaS subscription services, for a total
maximum indebtedness of $24,326,151.20.

Master Services Contract with AST (Exhibit 1):

The Information Technologies Division, {ITD) requests a change order to increase the award ESC-0549-16
in the amount of $45,000. This project change order, SOA.CR-01 Technical Training Classes, will provide
the necessary training for ITD staff to manage and maintain the Service Oriented Architecture (SOA)
platform. Oracle SOA Suite enables system developers to set up and manage services and to orchestrate
them into composite applications and business processes between the 1Cloud ERP system and other
applications. With Oracle SOA Suite's hot-pluggable components, the City can extend and evolve the
system architectures instead of replacing them.

This change order request, once approved will require an amendment to the Master Services Contract
with AST (Exhibit 1). A revised Payment Schedule (Exhibit 1B) is provided to capture the additions to the
payment schedule for P1.CR-01 - Credit Card Vendor Payments and SOA.CR-01 Technical Training Classes.
The change order would increase the not to exceed amount to 523,136,950.00 for implementation
services.

- T T T,

Ordering Document with AST (Exhibit 3):

The Information Technologies Division, (ITD) requests to exercise year one (1) of seven (7) renewali options
of the Ordering Document with AST (Exhibit 3). The renewal request is for the amount of $1,708,320.99
for the period of March 28, 2019 thru March 27, 2020.

In addition, a request is to true-up the software subscription not-to-exceed amount to cover the 4% period
of the initial award in the amount of $411,400.40 bringing the maximum indebtedness for the SaaS
subscription services to 53,353,922.59. The quarterly payments will change from the current schedule of
$411,400.40 to $427,080.25 for the 1" year renewal changes.

Note: The original Saas Subscription Services funding source was AFITS3A - ITEFO1 — 02 - 065427, an ERP
Capital account. The 1* three (3) Subscription Service payments were completed from that funding

2





source. A new Operating Index Code was created for ITD for the Subscription Services {AFITS31FERP —
03118). All future payments will be applied to this funding source.

Changes to the Ordering Document:

1Cloud ERP Licenses-

Three {3) additional test environments are requested to provide flexibility and reduce risk during
the implementation of the 1Cloud system.

One (1) part # was corrected.

Financial impact of an increase of $15,750.00.

IDCS and PaaS/l1aas Licenses-

Oracle re-engineered their license structure from a Non-Metered to Metered methodology. AST
worked with Oracle te adjust quantities to insure there would be no impact to the implementation
and operation of the system once live.

All but two (2) of the eighteen (18) part #s were Impacted by this change
o Twelve (12) part #s were replaced with new part #s
o Three (3) part #s remained the same however, quantities were modified to support the

overall change in structure
o Two (2) part's remained the same
o Seven (7) new pari #s were added to support the change in structure

Overall there is a 50.00 financial impact to the total licenses for this area.

Definition of these services.

o Identity Cloud Services (IDCS) is used for security and identity management platform is cloud
native and designed to be an integral part of the enterprise security structure.

o Platform as a Service {Paa$) is a category of cloud computing services that provides a platform
allowing customers to develop, run, and manage applications without the complexity of
building and maintaining the infrastructure typically associated with developing and
launching an app.

o Infrastructure as a Service (laaS) are online services that provide high-level infrastructure
components traditionally present in an on-premises data center, including servers, storage
and networking hardware.

CX-CRM Licenses-

Six (6) part #s were replaced with new part #s. These new part #s also were changed to a pooled
license method to provide flexibility in increases in service while maintaining the most cost
effective approach for the City.

Four (4) part #'s quantities were increased to prepare for go-live of the new system.

Financial impact of an increase of $46,969.39.

Section B. Terms for Ordered Cloud Services, Item 8. Price Hold for Cloud Services-

There were eight (8) part #s on hold.

The City requested to extend the price hold for six (6) part #s for an additional 12 months.
Five (5) of those part s were granted the extension, including ane (1) part # that changed due
to the Non-Metered vs. Metered structure change.

One (1) part # was discontinued and no longer offered.





Exhibit B Additional End User Terms

e |. End User Terms - QOracle Field Cloud Services
o Thisis related to the CX-CRM licenses and technical criteria.

e |l. End User terms — Additional Fees for any Increased Usage/Capacity

o This is related to the IDCS and Paa5/laas License change of structure from a Non-

Metered to Metered methodology.

e |Il. End User Terms — Oracle Social Cloud Services, Third Party Content and Social Media

Providers: Twitter-Approved Use Case

o This is related to the CX-CRM and associate with the ability to utilize Social

Media/Twitter services with the CX-CRM.

Master Services Contract with Cloud Services Agreement
AST (Exhibit 1); AST - with Oracle (Exhibit 2). AST -
Implementation Services Software Subscription Total Not-To Exceed
Initial Award S 23,063,15000 | S 1,234,200.20 | S 24,297,351.20
P1.CR.1-01 ] 28,300.00 S 23326,151.20
1st Renewal - SOA.CR-01 H 45,000.00
True-Up $ 411,400.40
Ordering Document Changes S 1,708,320.99
$ 23,136,950.00 | 5 3,353,922.59 | 5 26,490,872.59

Not to Exceed Amount:

AST - Implementation Services AFIT53A - ITEFO1 - 02 - 069509
AST — Software Subscription AFIT53A - ITEFO1 - 02 - 069509
AST — Software Subscription AFITS31FERP - 03118

Total Maximum Indebtedness

Attachments:

Oracle 5aaS Ordering Document — First Renewal

Oracle 5aaS Ordering Document — 1* Year Renewal Analysis
Attachment C — Software Payment Schedule - First Renewal
Project Change Order - SOA.CR-01 - Technical Training Classes
Exhibit 8 — Implementation Services Deliverable Payment Scheduie

CC:
Marlene Russell, Director of Organizational Effectiveness

$23,136,950.00
$ 1,234,201.20

$_2,119,721.39
$ 26,490,872.59






)

| City of Jacksonville Cloud ERP Project Change Request

Requestor : Michael Turner Request Date : 18-Sep-2019
Change # : SOA.CR-01 — Technical Training Classes

s s
Priority : Medium

Functional Area: SOA Applications

= =SIFETean S ==

Description of Change:

The City has a need ta train several team members on SOA developer technologies. This change order
is for AST to provide 100 hours of training for up to 8 City resources. The details of the 3 weeks of
training classes are defined as an attachment to this Change Order. The City and AST expect up to 8
attendees in each session.

=== xr

Reason for Change:

SOA is a new technology for City resources. The City reviewed training options delivered by Oracle
University and AST direct. The AST training will be custom developed and specific to the City solution.

Recornmendation Solution:

Approve the change order and schedule the training periods. Training sessions to being in Mid-April.

el e e S—— e e —

Schedule Impact:

None. The training weeks will be scheduled in coordination with the City to maximize the
effectiveness and minimize the impact on other tasks.

T = TR ven = i
$45,000 as a one-time payment in full at the end of the 3 weeks of training.
This is not subject to retention as it is not directly related to the product

solution.
TR

r

If .

Cost Impact

Name Title Signature Date
Approved

Jeff Kost AST Project Sponscr J%)c Koy{' 3/18/2019

C0. ERP Project Change Request AST Corporation
Page 1






City of Jacksonville Cloud ERP Project Change Request

Class Details:
Objective | raining Topics
1 Gain understand of OOP Java/OOP iIntroduction Basics, C

principles and basics of web JDBC, Web Services Intro, SOA ||
services. Participants will learn Hello World (BPEL) - create, dep
to create SOA Hello World and  version, partner link, lifecycle, q
learn hands on basics of the SOA and use.

platform.

2 Learn common techniques and Week 1 Assignment Review, XM
best practices in developing BPEL Process, XSLT deep Dive, BPEL k
process using Oracle SOA 12c  handling, MDS, SOAP , REST ada

SOAPUI Testing and monitoring

3 Learn how to integrate with Week 2 Assignment Review, Cre
Cloud ERP and gain hands on outbound point-to-point interfa
experience. interface

COJ ERP Project Change Request AST Corporation
Page 1






1. Saa$ Software Subscription Fees

Attachment C - Software Pay Schedule {2019 Revision)

Identifier._|Daliverable_ _ |Est. Due Date Fees]|
SAS.01-01 |Year 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/28/18 $411,400.40
SAS5.01-02 |Year 1:Quartery Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/27/18° $411,400
SAS.01-03 lYear 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/18/18 5411,400.@
SAS.01-04 |Year 1:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/18/18 $411,400,40}
SAS.02-01 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/28/19 5427.08025]
SAS.02-02 |vear 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/28/19 $427,080.23
SAS.02-03 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/27/19 $427,080.25)
SAS.02-04 |Year 2:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/27/19 $427,080.25
SAS.03-01 |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/27/20 $427,080.25|
5AS5.03-02 |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/27/20 $427,080.2
SAS.02-03 |[Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/26/20 $427,080.25
SAS.03-04  |Year 3:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscsiption Fee 12/26/20 5427,080.25
SAS.04-01 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/27/21 $427,080.25
S5AS.04-02 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/27/21 $427,080.2
SAS.04-03 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/26/21 5427,080.25
SAS.04-04 |Year 4:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/26/21 $427,080.25
SAS.05-01 |[Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/27/22 $427,080.25
SAS.05-02 |Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/27/22 $427,080.25
SAS.05-03  |Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/26/22 $427,080.25
SAS5.05-04 [Year 5:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/26/22 $427,080.25
SAS.06-01 |Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/27/23 $444,163.46)
SAS.06-02 |Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/27/23 5444,163.46)
[SAS.06-03 _ |Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 08/26/23 $444,163.46|
SAS.06-04 [Year 6:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/26/23 5444,163.46]
SAS.07-01 (Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/26/24 $461,930.00
SAS.07-02 _|Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/26/24 $461,930.00
SAS.07-03 |Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/25/24 $461,930.00
SAS.07-04 |Year 7:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 12/25/24 $461,530.00
SAS.08-01 |Year 8:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 03/26/25 5480,407.20)
SAS.08-02 |Year B:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 06/26/25 $480,407.20
SAS.08-03 |Year 8:Quarterly Oracle Software Subscription Fee 09/25/25 $480,407.2
SAS.08-04 |Year 8: Quarterlv Dracle Software Subscri tion Fee 12/25/25 $480,407.2
s T O e e e T T T Totak A0z ssn

City of Jacksonville ERP

Implementation

Fee Schedule - Saas Subscription Fees

Invoiced
40]Invoiced
Invoiced
Invoiced

Page1of3





2!

Attachment C - Software Pay Schedule

Saa$ Software Fee Details (Renewal Mar 2019 to Mar 2020)

12

(Oracle Fusion Financlals Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 070 5$71,400 00
1385838 Oracle Fusion Expenses Cloud Service - Hosted Expense Repart 8,500 12 007 57,140.00
|aassau Oracle Fusion Automated invoice Processing Cloud Service - Hosted 1K Records B,500 12 o o7 $7.140.00
|besaat Oratle Fusion WebCenter Forms Recognltion Claud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12 D.o7 §7,140.00
BA6843 Oracle Fusion Purchasing Cloud Service - Hested Named Uscr 8,500 12 a.56 $57,120.00
B86848 Oracle Fusion 5¢ll Scrvice Procurement Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 014 514,280 0O
BB6BA4 Dracle Fusion Supplicr Portal Cloud Service - Hosted Mamed User 8,500 12 056 557,120 G0
IBBEBGS iOracle Fusion Supplior Qualification Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 ] Sﬁi §57,120.00
IBSB!46 ﬁOrar.le Fusion Sourting Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 G.SEI §57,120.60
IBSEA? Oratle Fusion Procurement Contracts Cloud Service - Hosted Named User B,S00 12 0.56’ £57,120,00
‘BBGBS! ﬂOm:tc Fusion Project Management Cloud 5ervice - Hostod Named User 8,500 12 028 %28,560.00|
EBBEBSA EOra:Ic Fusion Task Management Cloud Service — Hosted Named User 8,500 12 0.14 514,280 DO
|eeeaso  |oracteFusion Project Financials Cloud Servic - Hasted Named User 8500 | 12 .70 $71,400.00}
|pas8as Oracle Fusion Project Contract BUEng Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 056 $57,120 00|
BB6ASS Oracle Fusion Grants Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 035 S!S,?Oﬂ_.nﬂl
|BEGB53 Oracle Fuston Project Resource Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User | 8,500 12 o ldh 514,280.001
869279 Oracle Fusion Inventory Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 10 12 2!.50! $2.94€I.Dul
B85800 (Oracle Fusion Human Capital Management Base Cloud Serviee - Hosted Employee | 11,000 12 0.91 SIZU.IID.DOI
BB6334 Gracle Payroll Cloud Service for United States - Hosted Employee 11,000 12 043 564,680 UOI
B75365 Oracle Fusion Time and Labor Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 5,000 12 0.21] $12,600 mi
884450 Oracle Additional Test Environmaent for Oracle Fusion Cloud Service - Each 7 12 432.50| 536,750 00!
IBa1291 Oracle Fusion Career Development Cloud Service - Hosted Employee B,500 12 0.07 57,140 ooi
BBS242 Oracle Learning Cloud Service - Hosted Named User B.500 12 0.34] 534,690.60
|Ba7388 Dracle Fusion Human Resources Help Desk Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12 0.44] $44,880.00
667293 Oeacle Fusion Performance Management Cloud Service - Hested Named User 8,500 12 0. 14’ $14,280.00
BE7294 Oracle Fusion Talent Review and Succession Management Cloud Service - Hosted 8,500 12 007 $7,140.00
{Named Usor :
B67295 Oracle Fusion Workforce Compensation Cloud Service — Hasted 8.500 12 0.21 §21,420.00
867291 Oracte Fusion Goal Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12 014 514,280.00
885802 Oracle Financia! Consclidation and Close Cloud Service- Hosted Named User 25 12 27.50 $8,250.00(
828579 Oracie Additional Environments for Financial Consalidation and Close Cloud 1 1 27500l 63,300,004
Service ~ Test Environment
BBS698 Qracle Enterprise Planning and Budgoting Cloud Service - Hosted Mamed User 150 12 17.50 $31,500.00
loags?? Oracle Additional anlrunmenu for Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud L 12 27500/ $3,300.00
Service = Test Environment
B79785 Oracle Enterprise Performance Reporting Cloud Service - Hosted Named Usor 25 12 B.40 $2,520.00|
Oracle Additiona) Environments for Enterpeise Preformance Reporting Clowd
BRHSTE e shieE S e Bt 1 12 27% 00‘ $3,300.00
BE6152 Oracle Prafitabiiity and Cost Management Cloud Service = Hosted Named User 20 12 35.00] 58,400,001
; T
888581 Ora:‘le Additional anlmnment for Profitability and Cost Managemont Cloud 1 13 275 m' $3,300.00
Service = Test Envitonment
¥ |Cracle RightNow Enterprise Contact Center Dynamic Agent Desktep Cloud I
BEB490 service, Hosted Named Seat _ 100 12 24.38 §29,250.00
Oracle RightNow Univ rvice Ti 4 i i - 100
i raclo RightNow Unl =fsal Care Service Tier 1 Scasions Service Poriod Pool - 1 i e 14.33' Sa:8d o
i sassion — Pooled Capacity
iOracle RightMow Universal Policy Automatian Tier 3 Sessions Service Period Pool -
100 Sessions - Pooled Capacily 150 12 23 54.158.00|
Oracle RightNaw Emails Sent Monthly ~ 100 emails sent - Pooled Capacity 100 12 0.08| 5100-“‘
Oracla RightNaw Non-Contact Center User Cloud Service - Hosted Non-Contact I
Center Named Scat Month 500 12 2.00 $12,000.00

City of Jacksonvilie ERP

Implementation

Fee Schedule - Saas Software Fee Detalls

Page 20of 3





Attachment C - Software Pay Schedule

I;Bdu 10ra:le Pelicy Autemation Collaboration Cioud Service - Hosted Named Seat Month| e L 8.00 $9,600.00
Oracle Policy Autamation Agent Cloud Service Cloud Service - Hosted Named Seat
IBB5§57 Month 100 12 6.40 57,680 00
[p7se8s  Joracte Ficld Service Carc Managed Cloud Services Hosted Named User so | 12 2.40 51,4400
[319351 Iorar.le Field Service Mobility Cloud Service Hosted Named User S0 12 2.00 51.zoo.ool
B7388% lo:a:le Ficld Service Routing Cloud Service Hosted Named User S0 12 2 $1,200.00
largnss lOra:le Field Service Customer Communication Cloud Service - Hasted Named User S0 12 1.60 5960
— - - e
I; 0790 IOraFIe Additional Test Environment for Oracie RightNow Cloud Service - Test 3 12 250.00 $3,000.00
Environment
BBB386 lOmIc Social Cloud, Standard - Production Environment 1 12 52.00] 5624
888386 Oracle Soclal Cloud, Basic -Production Environment 1 12
888389 Oracle Social Cloud, Standard = Message Data = 1,000 Messages 500 12 0.17 51,000.00
{87365  |Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion 5aas in the Oracle Public Cloud 1 12 583.33) $7,000.00
BEBBO1 Oracle Java Cloud Service - High Performance - Government - OCPU Per HouR 1,488 12 049 $8,726 92
288800 Oracle Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edit:on Extreme Performance - 1,488 12 0.85 $15,149.93)
Government - OCPU Per Hour
888833 Oracle Data Integration Platform Cloud - Enterprise - Government - Gigabyte of 2,463 12 1.36 $72,720.76
Data Processed Por Hour
Oracie Cloud Infrastructure - Block Storage Classic - Government - Gigabyte
888788 Storage me por Month 1,024 12 0.0215 5263.73
BABYBE Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Lead Balancer Classic - Data Processed - Government| 7,440 12 0.0034 $306.59
28785 'Ofatle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer Classic - Government 744 12 0.0108 $96.03
Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage Classic - Government - Greater than 1 1.024 12 0014 $172 03
Té per month
Oracle Database Backup Service - Storage Capacity - Government 1,024 12 0.015 5184.32
IB'ESBM loracle Java Cloud Service - High Performance - Government - OCPU Per HouR 4,464 12 0.00 £0.00
1990285 Oracle Analytics Cloud - Enterprise - Governmient - OCPU Per Hour 7.440 12 2.3952 s213.842.22
90560 Qracle Cloud Infrastructure - Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Eatremo 9,672 1 0.998 $115,829.48}
Performance « Gevernment - OCPU Per Hour
388809 Oracle Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme Performance - 244 12 0 9682 58,643 73
Governmaont - OCPU Per Hour
850022 Oracle SOA Suite Cloud Servic 5,852 ¥ o S‘MSI 541,059 74
B89428 Qracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer - 400 Mbs - Government 1,488 12 0.0505 $901.55
89435 racle Cloud Infrastructure - Block Volume - Govermment - Gigabyte Storage 10,200 12 00252 §3,102.11
Capacity per Month
889436 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage - Requests - Government - 10,000 12,288 12 0002 $297.80
Requests per Month
389437 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage - Starage - Government - Gigabyte 34,816 12 00151 $6.328 30
Storage Ca Month =
Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Outbound Data Transfer - Government - Glgabyte
asasl Outbound Data Transfer per month 72 1 0.000 nf 50.00
BE9418 Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Basic - Government 391,342 | 12 00012 §5,736 53
88883z Oracle Identity Cloud Scrvice - Standard - Government 977616 | 12 £.00 $70,153 72
I;aEMlB IUrar.le Identity Cloud Service - Basic - Government {Required for Prereq to 88832) | 34,568 12 00012 §522 42
|am32 lﬂrar.le Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Government 34,368 12 0.0060 52,517.70
IB-B9328 Oracle identity Cloud Service - Standard - Consumer User - Government 114576 | 12 0.0000' S51,031.18
8859328 Dracle Identity Cloud Service + Standard « Consumer User - Government 1,488 12 0 o008 513 39
=3 52 5 Vs ST S T e S Taei 31 3
City of Jacksonville ERP

Implementation Fee Schedule - SaaS Software Fee Details Page 3 of 3





118200y

Oradie $325 Ordering Document
141 Year Renewal Analyyis

——————— —
—_ —
867191 {ERP Oratle Futlon Goal Massgement Cloud Serwce Hotted Named Uher
Oracte Funion Perlormange Management Cloud Service  Hosted Named
B67293 [ERP {Urer 12 50 14
Oracle Fusnn Talent Aeview and Succernan Mansgement Cloud Service =
857194 jER® Hosted Named Urer 11 007
867235 [enp Ovatle Fution Workiorte Compensal an Cloud Service - Hotted [ 1 502
—_—
8£0179 [EAP 0racle Futian inventary Maasgement Coud Servde - Hotled Named User 10, 12 514 30 $1.940 00| This item part # was comecied
388 [EAR Oratle Funen Tame lmuh&n&m Hasted Named User [¥ t2 50 11 $12.500 00
‘Oracle Enterpnie Performance Reparting Clowd Service - Hovled Named
B7978S |ERP User 15 12 43 51 sm-l
B81791 fERP Fution Career Devtlonment Cloud Service  Mouted Employee .5 12 3007 §7.140
'ﬁmﬂlmtm provide llesibdiny and reducs mi
853490 [ERP Oracie Addtional Test Enviconment lor Orache Fesion Cloud Service  Each N2 5437 30 $36, 750 00, dwing the smplement ation of the |Cloud syitem
885142 JERA atle Le. Cioud Service  Hosted Kamed Urer ] _I_I' S0 34] $38.680
atle Enlerpriie PUNUING and Budgetng Cloud Sarvice  Hosled Named
BRS04 [Ere KL: $17 30 $31 500 0y
acle Fuyen tuman Capaat Management Bate Cloud Sernce - Hoted 1
835800 fEnp Empioyee 11.0001 12 5091 $120,12000]
885802 [ERP Oeacle Financial Consoldat on and Close Cloud Service Hovied Named User, 25 12 §17 50, 48250
Qvatle Prafitabddy and Cott Manag Cloud Service ~ Hovled Named
BBE152 |EAP User 1 12 535 $8.400
M [ERP racia Payroll Cloud Service for Unned Stales  Howled Emplaver 1] [F] 45 49 $64.680
ERP racte Fusion Fnancials Cloud Service  Hosted Named User 8. 12 £0.70 71,400
B56418 EAP acte Fusion Expemies Cloud Servce rgmdt-umlcm [3 11 S0Q7| $7.140
Oracle Fusion Automated inveice Proceiing Cloud Service - Hodled JX
BBGRL0 (AP Aecards — 12 5007]
Oracie Futson WebCenter Forms Recognion Cloud Service - Hotled
1 {ERP ployes 12 50 07 J
86841 ICAP [Oracie fution Purcha: Service Hosted Mamed User [§ 12 0 86
66844 [ERP Oracie Futsen Sunpher Ponal Cioud Servee Hotted Mamed Uter [ 12 53 56
Ba684S [ERP Qracte Fution Qua Mieation Cloud Serice ~ Hosted Namad Uter Lsm[ 12 50 $57.110 08,
B58LE [ERP rake Fuion § Cioud Service  Hauted Named User 12 ﬁ‘ $57.110
86847 ERP Oracly Fution Protwemant Contracts Cloud Service  Hasied Named User LE] 12 50 56 £52.120
5848 [EAP ﬂh Furtion Seil Service Procurement Cloud Service Hosted MamedUser | B 12 50.14 $14.280
BEE349 [tAP Oracle funon Prosect Cantract Billng Clowd Service Hotled Named Uier 12 50 “k 557.120
886430 |EAP [Oracle Fusion Pro et Fnancish Clowd Senvite  Hotted Named User l.sm! 12 %0 70 $11.400 1
885852 Oracle Fusion Project Management Cloud Servike - Hosted Named User 1. 12 3028 m.sai
[Orachs Fusian Project Resourcn Management Cioud Service = Hoited
BE6ES5) jERP Hamed Utes 85001 11 50.14 $14280
— =
25854 (EAP Oracie Fusion Tath Management Cloud Sennce = Hosled Mamed User [ [} 50 18 $14,250 UJ
85855 {EAP [Ovacle Fusan Grants Cloud 5_¢:mu Hoyted Named User 12 $0 15, $15.700 00,
BA7I6S [EAP acle HIPAA Advanced Security ot Fution 5225 in the Oracle Public Clowd 1 12 $333 1)) $7.000
Oradie Fusion Human Reiourtes tie!p Desk Cloud Service - Hosted
7188 [EAP Emplayee 12 10 44 $44,000 00
racke taonl £ veats for L "L £ Reporing I
B88STE [Ear Service = Teit Environment I 12 5375 00 $3.300
Addtonal Lnveonments tor Enterpene Plinning and Budgeting -
577 [ERS Cloud Service = Test Envranment _ i 12 $175 $3,300
Oracle Addtional Emviroament for Fanancial Comcldaton 300 Ciote Cloud
BAESTS (AP Service = Tesl Efvwanament 1§ $275 00 53,100 00
T nal Lnwwenmen Tor Prolianiy e Lot Masgement
BE35A1 ferp Cloud Service = Teut Epvronmenm o1 $375 00 S!Mﬂ
; Sub Tatal EAP Ucenies e $1.065.410.00
83512 ficcs acle [dentity Coud Service Standard_Government 972,61 12 $a 01/ 570,153 72 Pani# feplaces BAG144  Produciion Enveonment lor IDCS
BE2E]] | DCS Oracle Identiy Cloud Service -ﬁl_nq_l_Lﬂ Gernvarnment 3458 12 5001 2.51 New Parthl Replaces BES141 - Ner Prodwtion 1083
8897128 I0CS le idenbily Ocud Servece  Standard  Comumer Uter Governmem 11452 12 50 0003 sLenl Paril Replaces 835142 Production Enveonment for (00 Retwees
178 5 racie identily Ooud Servace - Standard Comumer User Govesnment [] 12 50 D003, 313 19 Part® Replaces AAE14]  Retinee Non Production IDCS
9418 [IDCS acke ideniity Coud Sarvice  Basic  Government (3913 11 $0 0012 . 736 S New Pari® Replaces BB6141  Produion ment ler IDCS
rathe identsty Coud Lervice  Basc  Government {Reguwed for Preregio
29418 88832} L] 12 500011 5532 42|Naw Panii Replaces BE6141 - Non Producrion IDCS
A874S |P2aSNaas Cloud Inirateudtre Load Balances Clav _Governmeni K 12 $a01 $96 0. Pans added due to produst ¢ conliguration dugg by Oracte QIPC
Cloud 'nif Load Bak Clasue  Dara Pro d
838786 |P2a5/taal [Gavernment 3000 $1D6 59|Mew Mane added due ta product configwaison changes by Oracle  DWC
Oracke Cloud inirastructare  BAGCE Slorage Cliik Government  Gabyls Same hawever, e ] 10 tupport OFC |
788 [PaaS/1aa5 [Siorage Capacny per Month 5007 5263 7 Oaud e 173
Cloud wiradtructure  Object Storage Cliwue  Govetiweny Grealer $ame howaver, @ reduced 10 mwaml | 10 suppart DIPC|
8796 [P235/1228 {than 1 TE per month 400t $172 03{0B Cloud

Fagr lafy





WIamy

Orade $4a3 Ordering Dacumant
Int Yoo Rerewa Amabyui

e v

Dracie lava Cloud Service High Perlommance Government OCPU Per l
HouR 5 = _ 1485 12 $0 49 $6.716 92
“lOsacie tava Cloud Servece  High Performance Gowernment  OCPU Per ) New Parik Replaces AB3555 Mt cosl Guting lod tevm of cantract to
[HouR . izgl 12 50 000! 50 isuppart $0A Clousd
[Oracte Databate Backup Seevice  Storage Capacty  Government 10280 12 so_oit S$184 1M Mew Parta Replaces 881843
Oracte Datsbate Claud Servce  Enterprue Edibon Estreme Perfarmance 1 —[ B & however, changes [iam OC) Clasie Doman to GO Doman and
Government DCPL Per Haur ) 1488 12 3088 615.149 SIE:L redutes
Dracke Database Choud Service  Enterprne Ediamon Eatreme Prrormance
Paalilaas |Government OCPU Per Hour == 744) 12 £0 97 $8.633 Tl|New Pan® Replaces BE15T4
[Gracte Data tnlegestan Patiorm Cloud  Enlerprae Govesnment F
8} ) |P3a3/tass [Gigabyte of Dara Precesied Per Hour 44640 11 Sl 38 $72.710.76 3 1
D 1 w Part® added due to product conliguratian thanges by Dracle
Paasitaas Oracle Cloud tnfiastructure Load Batancer 400 Mbs Government Lanal 17 soast £901 S%}autnonomoun Anslyies Claud
Ovacle Cloud Infrastregtre Outbound Oxa Teamder Gavernment 1w Pand seded due 1o produet caniguration thanges by Oratte
PaaSfaat |Cugabvie Cuthound Oata Transler pév month : [l 00 11 1] $0 2| Autonomau Analylus Cloud
acle Cloud alrastructuse Binck Volune Goverament Gigabyte " ]
Pax5/laas (Storage Capatity pes Manih i ) 10240, 12 00y 53,102 M iMew Partd added 1o Supports 304 and Analytics for 10tai of 1078
Oracte Cloud Infrattructure  Object Storage Reguests Government
[PaaSHaas {10,000 Reguesy per Manth _ 12.288) 12 S0 00 szstj:- Par& added 10 usspon inbound/Outbaund requests ’
Oracie Cloud Infrastructie  Oinect Storage  Slorage  Gaverament [Fiew Parts added 1o tuppon Otyect Storage and Datafiave back up
[Paats 225 |Gigabyte Storige Capacily per Monih Jasigl 12 ge wcrease frem 1778 1o 14TB
P35/ 225 [Orache SOA Sung Cloud Service 7 5,952, 12 k Pan Realaces BESIES
Pasiftsab|Oracte Analyies Cloud Enfempnse Governmens OCPU Per Hour 7440 12 $3213.842 2204 Pmlﬂu:s [TTTeH
Crace Chaud wlrastrugtee 213 e Trderproig (dueon ) .
2280228 [Extieme Pedoimanee  Goverrenant  OCPU Pee Hour y 9.672] 12 5100] $U5029 kw Fart¥ Replaces B33554
_ ¥ Sub Todal Paasfisa Ucenias = $367,600.19
Pants Replaces BEASLA Changed 12 3 pooled keznie strategy
mJ [ [provide (lesibubty I8 setwece ntredies while mantdinng the most cost
868251 [Cx Uracte BghtNaw £mdids Sent Monthly = 100 emails 1enl - Pooled Capadiy 1 17 $aat 5100 Itecive appraach for the City
Oracle Additanal Tert Enviranment lor Oracte ArghitNow Cloud $erace !’
A70190 [CX Teil Environment 1, 12 £1%0 nnI $1.000 B0} Same a3 orapinal Qrdering Dotument
|New Part® Agplaces 872234 Changed (o § pooted hieme 4trategy
iura;h RightNow Univarsa) Polky Auiomaton Tier 3 Se1ions Service Perind v Mezibukty in service increased whie maintaineng the most cost
11234 CX (Pool = 100 Sevvions = Pooled Capacty ! 12 40 19 54,158 DeHecive approach lor Ihe Lity "
3 2 [Hew Panil Replacad 872206 Changed to 3 pooled keense theategy o
Crache Rughtflow Univerial Core Service Trer 1 Sessians Service Penod Pood provede fiesfelity it server inareases whie mamiammg the mest cot
872137 |CX = 100 se11:0m = Pooled Capacuy OO0 12 5004 $2 683 OO eilectve 3opreach for the Ciy
N B New Part® Replaces BI3311 Changed Lo 4 Hosicd Named Seat fignth
Oracle Polcy Auttenation Collaboration Claud Service  Hovled Named Seat licerne 112218 gy 10 provae lesdiy i dervice incieabes winle
878443 |CX Month 1300 12 58 09 §3.600 DOjcnamiaming (e et tont elfectve approach for the Cily
Br38as5 [Cx Oracle field Server Care Managed Cloud Sernpes Hovtad Named User 1 (3] 1.830 00
879887 [Cx Oeacle Fretd Sennce highity Cloud Service Hovied Named User 12 52 00, 1,200 00f s
B79829 CX racle Fizid Service Rauting Cloud Service Hovied Named User [} 51 oo l.ﬁlﬁ g : 5
Qracie Freid Servca Customer Commamication Cloud Sarvde  Hoited ] - i '
BI9891 Jox Named User ) i ) 500 12 $1 60 $560 )
Dracle Rightew Non Cantaes Center User Caud $encde  Howled Hon Mew Panid Reptaces BA22SS Litemimg increased to prepase fod go-lve
883256 (KX Contatt Centes Himed Seat Manth 601 12 $017 §12.000 00,21 the Aew Syiterh
) i PFart® Meptaces BAG9ES Changed 10 & Howted Named Seat Maonth
mse Mealogy 10 provide Neslbdity i servce | while
Oratle Polcy Aviomatan Agrnt Cloud Service Cloud Terrie - Holled [mamtainng ihe most cost eifective approach lor the Cay Leeniing
885967 "Cx Hamed Seat Month 1100 12 $6 40] $7.680 D0jmicTeated g prapare bar go-irve ol the new tvitem
G08386 Cx Oracle Socssl Clowd, $1andard = Produciins Lav ranment 1 11 $52 00} 5674 00]
849189 JCX Oracle dacil Cloud, Slandard - Message Data - § 000 Messages 12 80.17 $1,000 00fLcznung increated 1o prepare lor o-lve of the new item
. racie A AIETDMVE LORTAEL LEMIEr LyNannt AgEAT CeILion L gt | g W Pan¥ Reputes BRI Lcenung incieaied (o papare Kr 4o- ve |
388450 |{Ca ot vt tlaslied Hamed feat B 1 12 102 the new 1ystem
30b Total OFLCRM Lcenses

Page Tl






Exhibit B

Implementation Services Deliverble Payment Schedule

Estimated Fees
DEL # Delflverable Description Due Date Invoice| Retainage Net Due
Phase 1 - Financlals, Procurement and PPM
P1.01  |Project Mabilization 04/02/18 $352,700] 535,270 5317,430|
P1.02 Praject Kickoff 04/03/18 $264,500 $26,450] $238,050
P1.03 Project Charter 04/26/18 5264,500 526,450 $238,050
P1.04  [Praject Plan Created 04/16/18 5264,500] $26,450] $52138,050
P1.0S Change Management Strategy Established 05/04/18 $264,500 $26,450] $238,050
P1.06 Preliminary Business Flows Established 06/28/18 5440,800| $44,080| $396,720
P1.07 _ |Data Migration and Interface Strategy Established 04/27/18 $264,500] 526,450 $238,050
P1.08 High Level Reporting Strategy Established 04/27/18 $264,500 $26,450] $238,050
P1.09 Change Management and Communications Plan Established 05/25/18 $264,500 $26,450| 5238,050
P1.10 Sprint 1 Completed 09/25/18 $529,000] $52,900{ 5476,100
P1.11  |interface Design Completed 10/19/18 $529,0001 $52,500] $476,100
P1.12 Data Conversion Design Completed 10/19/18 $529,000] 652,900 $476,100
P1.13 Fit-Gap Completed 11/09/18 5440,800{ 544,080 5356,720
P1.14  |Sprint 2 Completed 11/20/18 $617,200] 561,720] 5$555,480
P1.15 Application Security Strategy Document Prepared 01/24/19 $264,500] 426,450, $238,050
P1.16 Testing Strateg! and Plan 12/13/18 5264,500 $26,450] 5238,050
P117 Test Scripts Prepared 01/10/19 $352,700 635,270 $5317,430
P1.18 System Integration Testing Complete 04/15/19 $617,200] $61,720{ $555,480
P1.19 User Acceptance Complete 08/07/1% $617,200] $61,720] $555,480|
P1.20_ |Training Materlals Prepared 08/20/18 $176,300] $17,630] $158,670]
P1.21 _ |Training Plan Created {Phase 1 and 1a) 08/20/19 $176,300] $17,630] $158,670]
P122 _ |Train the Trainer Training Completed ' 09/04/19 $176,300]  $17,630[ $158,670
P1.23 Go Live on Oracle Applications 10/01/19 $529,000 $52,900] $476,100
P1.24 PHASE | Support Complete 12/30/19 $352,850 $35,285] 5317,565
Phase 1 Retainage Release 01/17/20 $881,685
Phase 1 - Total 8,816,850| 881,685 8,816,850
Phase 1A: Financials Close and Consolidations
P13.01 |Project Kickoff 10/05/18 $38,600 $3,860 $34,740
P1a.02 |(Project Plan Updated 10/09/18 538,600 53,860 534,740
P1a.03 |Preliminary Business Flows Established 12/12/18 $46,400 54,640 541,760
P1a.04 |Sprint 1 Completed 03/01/19 $61,800 56,180 $55,620
P1la.05 |Fit-Gap Completed 05/07/19 $54,100]  55,410{ 548,690
P1a.06 |Sprint 2 Completed 05/09/19 $77,300] 57,730  $69,570
P1a.07 |[Testing Strategy and Plan 05/17/19 538,600]  53,860] 534,740
P1a.08 |Test Scripts Prepared 05/30/19 $54,100]  55,410] 548,690
P1a.09  {System Integration Testing Complete 06/27/19 $77,300 $7,730 $69,570
P1a.10 (User Acceptance Complete 07/23/19 $77,300 67,730 569,570
Pla.1l [Training Materials Prepared 08/20/19 $23,200 92,320 $20,880
P1a.12 |Train the Trainer Training Completed 09/18/19 $15,500 $1,550 $13,950
P1a.13 |Go Live on Oracle Applications 10/01/19 546,400 54,640 541,760
Pia.14 |PHASE la Support Complete 10/31/19 $31,200 $3,120 $28,080
Phase 1a Retainage Release 11/15/19 568,040
Phase 1a - Total 680,400 68,040| 680,400
Phase 2: HCM/Payroll
P2.01  IProject Kickoff 12/04/18 $314,500] $31,450] $283,050
P2.02  |Project Plan Updated 12/17/18 $314,500/ $31,450] $283,050
P2.03 Preliminary Business Flows Established 02/22/19 $377,400| $37,740| $339,660
1P2.04  [Sprint 1 Completed 05/03/19 $503,200] $50,320] $452,880
{r2.05 Interface Design Completed 06/10/18 $314,500| $31,450{ $283,050

Page 1





Exhibit B

Implementation Services Deliverble Payment Schedule

P2.06 __|Data Conversion Design Completed 06/10/19 5440,300] 544,030 $396,270
P2.07  |Fit-Gap Completed 06/24/19 $440,300]  $44,030] $396,270
P2.08  [Sprint 2 Completed 07/02/18 5566,000]  $56,600] $509,400
P2.03 _ |Testing Strategy and Plan 07/24/19 $314,500] $31,450] $283,050
P2.10 Test Scripts Prepared 08/28/19 $440,300] 544,030 $396,270
P2.11 Systermn lntg@ion Testing Complete 10/23/19 4566,000] $56,600| $509,400
P2.12  |User Acceptance Complete 01/31/20 $566,000] 5$56,600f $509,400
P2.13 Training Materials Prepared 02/20/20 $188,700] $18,870] $169,830
P2.14 Training Plan Created 02/20/20 $188,700 518,870/ $169,830
P2.15 Train the Trainer Training Completed 03/16/20 $125,800 $12,580] $113,220
P2.16 Go Live on Oracle Applications 04/01/20 $377,400 537,740 $339,660
P2.17 PHASE 2 Support Complets 06/30/20 $251,820 525,182 $226,638
Phase 2 Retainage Release 07/17/20 $628,992
Phase 2 - Total 6,289,920 628,992| 6,289,920
Phase 3: Budgeting
P3.01  |Project Kickoff 03/07/19 598,300 $9,830| 588,470
P3.02 Project Plan Updated 03/11/19 598,300 $9,830} 588,470
P3.03 Preliminary Business Flows Established 05/01/19 $117,900 $11,790| $106,110
P3.04 Sprint 1 Completed 08/02/19 $157,200 $15,720] 5$141,480
P3.05 _|Interface Design Completed 08/22/19 598,300] 59,830 588,470
P3.06 Data Conversion Design Completed 08/27/19 5137,600 $13,760| $123,840
P3.07  |Fit-Gap Completed 10/01/19 $137,600] 513,760] 5123,840|
P3.08 Sprint 2 Completed 10/03/19 $176,900 $17,690 $159,210
P3.09  [Testing Strategy and Plan 10/11/19 $98,300 59,830 588,470
P3.10 Test Scripts Prepared 10/23/19 $137,600 $13,760] $123,840
P3.11 System Integration Testing Complete 11/21/19 $176,500 $17,690] 5158,210
P3.12 User Acceptance Complete 12/18/19 $176,900] 517,690 $159,210
P3.13 Tralning Materials Prepared 01/16/20 $59,000] $5,900 $53,100
P3.14 Trainingr Plan Created 01/16/20 $59,000| $5,900| $53,100
P3.15  [Train the Trainer Training Completed 02/14/20 $39,300 $3,930]  $35370
P3.16 Go Live on Oracle Applications 03/02/20 $117,900 $11,790|] $5106,110
P3.17 PHASE 3 Support Complete 03/31/20 578,600 57,860 $70,740
Phase 3 Retainage Release 04/17/20 $196,560}
Phase 3 - Total 1,965,600 196,560| 1,965,600|
Phase 4: Advanced HCM
P4.01 [Project Kickoff 05/06/20 $75,100] 57,510  567,590|
P4.02 Project Plan Updated 05/06/20 $75,100 $7,510 67,530
P4.03 Preliminary Business Flaws Established 06/08/20 $75,100 $7,510 567,590
P4.04 Sprint 1 Completed 07/17/20 $100,100 $10,010{ 80,090
P4.05 Interface Design Completed 07/30/20 562,600 56,260 556,340
P4.06  |Data Conversion Design Completed 07/30/20 $87,600 $8,760]  $78,840
P4.07 Fit-Gap Completed 08/12/20 $87,600 SS.?GOL $78,840
P4.08 Sprint 2 Completed 08/12/20 5112,600 $11,260[ $101,340
P4.09  |Testing Strategy and Plan 08/20/20 562,600 $6,260 $56,340
P4.10 Test Scripts Prepared 08/26/20 587,600 58,760 578,840
P4.11 User Acceptance Complete 10/07/20 $112,600 $11,260] 5$101,340
P4.12 _ [Training Materials Prepared 10/07/20 5112,600] 511,260 $101,340
P4.13 Training Plan Created 10/07/20 $37,500 $3,750 $33,750
P4.14  ITrain the Trainer Training Completed 10/19/20 $37,500| $3,750] 533,750
P4.15  |Go Live on Oracle Applications 11/02/20 $75,100]  $7,510]  $67,590|
P4.16 PHASE 4 Support Complete 11/30/20 5&9.830' 54,988 544,892
Phase 4 Retainage Release 12/18/20 | $125,118

Paga 2





Exhibit B

Implementatlon Services Deliverble Payment Schedule

Phase 4 - Total | | 1,251,180| 125,118| 1,251,180
Data Warehousing
DW1.01 |DW1.1 Phase 1 Data Warehouse Kickoff 09/10/18 $68,900 $6,990] 562,910
DW1.02 [DW1.2 Data Warehouse Strategy and Approach Established 10/08/18 $93,100 $9,310 $B3,790
DW1.03 |DW1.3 Phase 1 High-Level Data Warehouse Design Completed 12/20/18 597,800| $9,780 588,020
DW1.04 |DW1.4 Financials and Inventory Subject Area Built 03/11/19 $81,500 58,150  573,350]
DW1.05 {DW1.5 Financials and Inventory ETL Programs Developed 06/03/19 $100,100 510,010 $90,090{
DW1.06 |DW1.6 Financials and Procurement Reporting_ 08/06/19 569,900 $6,990 $62,910
DW1.07 |DW1.7 System integration Testing Completed 08/27/19 $51,200| $5,120] 546,080
OW1.08 |DW1.8 End User Training Delivered 09/18/19 $41,900 54,190 $37,710
DW1.09 [DW1.9 Go Live 10/04/19 $46,600 $4,660] $41,940
DW2.01 |OW2.1 Phase 2 Data Warehouse Kickoff 07/12/19 $69,900 $6,990 $62,910
DW2.02 |DW2.2 Phase 2 High-Level Data Warehouse Design Completed 09/16/19 587,800 $9,780 $88,020
DW2.03 |DW2.3 Human Resources Subject Area Built 11/13/19 $81,500 $8,150 $73,350
DW2.04 [DW2.4 Human Resources ETL Programs Developed 01/16/20 $100,100 510,010 590,090
DW2.05 |DW2.5 Human Resources Reporting 02/18/20 $69,900 $6,990 $62,910
DW2.06 |DW2.6 System Integration Testing Completed 03/04/20 §51,200 $5,120 $46,080
DW2.07 |OW2.7 End User Training Delivered 03/23/20 541,900 54,190 537,710
DW2.08 |DW2.8 Go Live 04/03/20 $46,600]  54,660] 541,940
DW3.01 [DW3.1 Phase 3 Data Warehouse Kickoff 08/30/19 $69,900| $6,990 $62,910
DW3.02 |DW3.2 Phase 3 High-Level Data Warehouse Design Completed 10/14/19 $97,800] 59,780  $B8,020
DW3.03 [DW3.3 Budget Subject Area Built 11/05/19 $81,500 $8,150 §73,350
DW3.04 |DW3.4 Budget ETL Programs Developed 02/06/20 $100,100| $10,020 $90,090
DW3.05 |DW3.5 Budget Reporting 03/10/20 $69,900] 6,990  $62,910
DW3.06 |OW3.6 System Integration Testing Completed 03/20/20 $51,200 $5,120] 546,080
DW3.07 [OW3.7 End User Training Delivered 04/03/20 541,900 $4,190] 537,710
DW3.08 |DW3.8 Go Live 04/03/20 $46,600 Sd,GEDI $41,940
DW4.01 |DWA4A.1 Phase 4 Data Warehouse Kickoff 03/06/20 $69,900 $6.990I $62,910
DW4.02 |DW4.2 Phase 4 High-Level Data Warehouse Design Completed 05/01/20 597,800 $9,780 $88,020
DW4.03 |DW4.3 Advanced HA Subject Area Built 05/20/20 $81,500 $8,150)  $73,350|
DW4.04 1DWA4.4 Advanced HR ETL Programs Developed 08/03/20 $100,100{ $10,010 $90,090
DWA4.05 |DW4.5 Advanced HR Reporting 09/03/20 $69,900 56,990 562,910
DW4.06 |DW4.6 System Integration Testing Completed 09/21/20 $51,200 $5,120 546,080
OW4.07 [DW4.7 End User Training Delivered 09/28/20 541,900 $4,190|  $37,710
DW4.08 |DW4.8 Go Live 10/02/20 $46,380 54,638 541,742
Data Warehousln&jgtainage Release 10/16/20 $232,848
Data Warehousing - Total 2,328,480 232,848 2,328,480
Services Oriented Architecture {SOA)
SOA1.01 |interface Development Plan Created 07/13/18 $62,300]  $6,230] 556,070
50A1.02 |Interface Specification Document Created 08/10/18 574,800 57,480 567,320
SOA1.03 [interfaces and Platform Solution Design Completed 10/02/18 $94,5600| 59,460 585,140
SOA1.04 |Develop Interfaces 12/20/18 $108,100] 510,810 597,290
SOAL1.05 |Test Strategy and Plan Updated 10/05/18 $67,500 56,750 SSD,’ISOI
SOAL1.06 [Test Scripts Prepared 01/07/19 567,500/ $6,750]  $60,750
SOA1.07 |System Integration Testing Completed 04/22/18 $40,500 $4,050]  $36,450
SOA1.08 |{Deployment Plan and Support 06/27/19 $40,500 $4,050]  $35,450
SOAL1.09 |Go-Live of interfaces with ERP Phase 1 07/07/19 567,500 56,750 $60,750
SOA1.10 |Project Post Production Support 10/31/19 $62,500 $6,250 $56,250
S0QA2.01 |Interface Development Plan Created 12/21/18 $37,400] $3,740|  533,660]
S0A2.02 linterface Specificatian Document Created 01/25/19 $37,400 $3,740]  $33,660
SOA2.03 [Interfaces and Platiorm Solution Design Completed 03/19/19 $37,400 $3,740] 533,660
S0A2.04 [Develop Interfaces 09/09/19 $74,800 $7,480]  $67,320

Page 3





Exhibit 8

Implementation Services Deliverble Payment Schedule

SOA2.05 |Test Strategy and Plan Updated 10/07/19 $29,300]  $2,930] 526,370
SOA2.06 |Test Scripts Prepared 12/11/19 54a.000]  54,400] 539,600
SOA2.07 |System Integration Testing Completed 02/04/20 $44,000]  $4.400]  $39,600
S0A2.08 |Deployment Plan and Support 02/25/20 $44,000| $4,400]  $39,600
S0A2.09 |Go-Live of interfaces with ERP Phase 2 03/03/20 $44,000| 54,400 539,600
SOA2.10 [Project Post Production Support 07/07/20 544,100 54,410 $39,690
SOA3.01 |System Integration Testing Completed 12/10/19 524,500 $2,490 $22,410
S0A3.02 |Go-Live of Interfaces with ERP Phase 3 02/07/20 $12,500 §1,250 $11,250
S0A3.03 |Project Post Production Support 03/06/20 $12,500 $1,250 $11,250
SOA4.01 |System Integration Testing Completed 08/28/20 537,400 $3,740]  $33,660
SOA4.02 |Go-Live of Interfaces with ERP Phase 4 10/22/20 512,500 $1,250] 511,250
SOA4.03 |Project Post Production Support 12/17/20 524,880 52,488 $22,392
SOA Retainage Release 12/31/20 $124,688
SOA - Total 1,246,880 124,688) 1,246,880
Identity Management - 1DM
IDM1.01 Cloud Security Implementation Plan 8/24/2018 524,200 $2,420]  $21,780
1DM1.02 |Cloud Security Platiarm Requirements Specification 09/21/18 S48,400 54,840] 543,560
IDM1.03 |Cloud Security Platform Solution Design Bocument 09/28/18 548,400 $4,840]  $43,560
IDM1.04 |IDCS Dev/Test Enviranment - Deployed 11/01/18 $48,400 $4,840]  $43,560
IDM1.05 |Test Strategy and Plan prepared 11/15/18 524,200 52,420 521,780
IDM1.06 |Test Scripts Prepared 11/15/18 524,200 $2,420| $21,780
IDM1.07 |System Integration Testing Completed 11/27/18 $24,200 52,420| 521,780
IDM1.08 |End User Training Delivered 06/06/19 $24,200 52,420 521,780
IDM1.08 |Deployment Plan and Suppart 03/08/19 424,200 52,420 521,780
IDM1.10 |Go-Live of Cloud Security Platform with ERP Phase 1 07/31/19 $48,400 54,840 543,560
1I0M1.11 |Project Post Production Support 10/31/19 528,918 52,892 526,027
IDM2.01 |System Integration Testing Completed 03/16/20 $14,500 $1,450 $13,050|
1DM2.02 |Go-Live of Cloud Security Platform with ERP Phase 2 03/27/20 514,500 $1,450 $13,050
IDM2.03 |Project Post Production Support 06/26/20 89,707 $971 $8,736
IDM3.01 |System Integration Testing Completed 04/24/20 $14,500 51,450 $13,050
IDM3.02 |Go-Live of Cloud Security Platform with ERP Phase 3 03/27/20 $14,500 81,450 $13,050]
IDM3.03 |Project Post Production Support 03/16/20 $9,707 5971 48,736
10M4.01 |System Integration Testing Completed 09/25/20 514,500 61,450 $13,050
IDM4.02 |Go-Live of Cloud Security Platform with ERP Phase 4 10/08/20 $14,500 $1,450 $13,050
IDM4.03 |Project Post Production Support 11/05/20 $9,707 $971 $8,736
(DM Retainage Release 11/20/20 $48,384
IDM - Total 483,840 48,384 483,840}
Change Orders
CRP1.01 |interface Design Completed 05/01/19 57,200 5720| $6,480
CRP1.02 |Acceptance Complete 08/01/19 521,600 $2,160 519,440
50A1.01 |SOA Training Courses 07/01/19 545,000 545,000
73,800 2,880 70,820
Totals Check 23,136,950| 2,309,195 23,134,070

All Payment due dates are estimated. The dotes will be revised os part of the project plan updates for each phase.

Deliverable occeptance documents will be presented when the work is completed and accepted within the defined acceptance period.
Payment omounts represent a proration of the total amount due by phase and not an effort based hours aliocation. Removal of o
poyment deliverable will nat necessorily reduce the total ameount due for o phase

Page 4





Exhibit B
Implementation Services Deliverble Payment Schedule

Additional Services Rate Schedule:

For the Calendar years of 2018 through 2020, the folluwang blended rates can be uvsed for any add-on approved ERP, SOA or IDM work.

$180/hour Remote Consulting Services
$215/hour On-Site Consulting Services

For colendar yeor 2021 and onwaurds, billing rotes will increase 3% annuolly for the duration of the contract.

AST may offer a fixed fee option for additional work based on estimated hours

Page 5





Oracle SaaS Ordering Document

Partner Name Applications Software Technology LLC Partner Contact Sandy Wade

Parther Address 4343 Commerce Ct Phone Number 630 201-9627
STE 701 Emall Address ap@astcorporation.com
Lisle, IL-60532

End User Name City of Jacksonville €nd User Technical Contact Michael Turner

End User Address 117 W Duval 5t Ste 200 Phone Number 904 255 B413
JACKSONVILLE FL Emall Address miturner@coj.net
32202

- "
A. Programs and Program Related Service Offerings

The Following programs {“Oracle Software”) are for use by the City of Jacksonville FL:

Part. | o ; 3 i | 'Termin:
BA6BI6 | Oracle Fusi:m Flrlancnals Cloud Semce Hosted Named User 8,500 12
886838 | Oracle Fusion Expenses Cloud Service - Hosted Expense Employee 8,500 12
BB6840 | Oracle Fusion Automated Invoice Processing Cloud Service - Hosted 1K Records 8,500 12
BB6B41 | Oracle Fusion WebCenter Forms Recognition Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B8EB43 | Oracle Fusion Purchasing Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
BB6B48 | Oracle Fusion Self Service Procurement Cloud Service - Hosted Employee B,500 12
886844 | Oracle Fusion Supplier Portal Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
B86845 | Oracle Fusion Supplier Qualification Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
BB6846 | Oracle Fusion Sourcing Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86847 | Oracle Fusion Procurement Contracts Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B86852 | Oracle Fusion Project Management Cloud Service ~ Hosted Employee 8,500 12
BB68S4_| Oracle Fusion Task Management Cloud Service ~ Hasted Employee 8,500 12
886850 | Oracle Fusion Project Financials Cloud Service - Hosted Employee ] 8,500 12
B8EB49 | Oracle Fusion Project Contract Billing Cloud Service - Hosted Named Employee 8,500 12
886855 | Qracle Fuslon Grants Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named Employee 8,500 12
B86853 | Oracle Fusion Project Resource Management Cloud Service — Hosted Named Emplcee 8,500 12
B69279 | Oracle Fusion Inventory Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 10 12
BB5800 | Oracle Fusion Human Capital Management Base Cloud Service — Hosted Employee 11,000 12
886334 | Oracle Payroll Cloud Service for United States - Hosted Employee 11,000 12
B75365 | Oracle Fusion Time and Labor Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 5,000 12
B84480 | Oracle Additional Test Environment for Oracle Fusion Cloud Service - Each 7 12
B81291 | Oracle Fusion Career Development Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B85242 | Oracle I.earni:l! Claud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
887388 | Oracle Fusion Human Resources Help Desk Cloud Service - Hosted Employee 8,500 12
B67293 | Oracle Fusion Performance Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
867294 | Oracle Fusion Talent Review and Succession Management Cloud Service — Hosted Named User 8,500 12
867295 | Oracle Fusion Warkforce Compensation Cloud Service ~ Hosted ) 8,500 12
867291 | Oracle fusion Goal Management Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 8,500 12
885802 | Oracle Financial Cansolidation and Close Cloud Service- Hosted Named User 25 12
BB88579 | Oracle Additional Environments for Financial Consolidation and Close Cloud Service - Test Environment 1 12
BA5698 | Oracle Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 150 12
888577 | Oracle Additional Environments for Enterprise Planning and Budgeting Cloud Service - Test Environment 1 12
B79785 | Oracle Enterprise Performance Reponin!:CIoud Service - Hosted Named User 5 12
BB8S76 | Oracle Additional Environments for Enterprise Performance Reporting Cloud Service - Test Environment 1 12
886152 | Oracle Profitability and Cost Management Cloud Setvice — Hosted Named User 20 12
888581 | Oracle Additional Enviranment far Profitability and Cost Management Cloud Service - Test Environment 1 12
888430 g‘r::lt: RightNow Enterprise Contact Center Dynamic Agent Deskiop Cloud Service, Hosted Named Seat 1,200 12

Oracle Saas Renewal Ordering Document Page 1- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26" Feb, 2019





872237 | Oracle RightNow Universal Core Service Tier 1 Sessions Service Period Pool = 100 session = Pooled Capacity 6,000 12
872234 g;':r;lcei ::ightNuw Universal Palicy Automation Tier 3 Sessions Service Period Pool - 100 Sessions — Pooled 1,800 12
868251 [ Oracle RightNow Emails Sent Manthly — 100 emails sent — Pooled Capacity 1,200 12
882256 | Oracle RightNow Non-Contact Center User Cloud Service - Hasted Non-Contact Center Named Seat Month 6,012 12
B78444 | Oracle Policy Automation Collaboration Cloud Service - Hosted Named Seat Month 1,200 12
BB6967 | Oracle Palicy Automation Agent Cloud Service Cloud Service - Hosted Named Seat Manth 1,200 12
B79885 | Oracle Field Service Core Managed Cloud 5ervices Hosted Named User 50 12
879887 | Oracle Field Service Mobility Cloud Service Hosted Named User 50 12
B79889 | Oracle Field Service Routing Cloud Service Hosted Named User 50 12
B79893 | Oracle Field Service Custamer Communication Cloud Service - Hosted Named User 50 12
870790 | QOracle Additional Test Environment for Oracle RightNow Cloud Sesvice - Test Environment 2 12
B88386 | Qracle Social Cloud, Standard = Production Enviranment ol 12
B8B3R9 | Oracle Social Cloud, Basic — Message Data - 1,000 Messages S00 12
887365 | Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security far Fusion Saa$ in the Oracle Public Cloud 1 12
B8BB01 | Oracle Java Cloud Service — High Performance - Government - OCPU per Hour 1,488 12
B8BBOY | Oracle Database Cloud Service - Enterprisa Edition Extreme Performance — Government - OCPU Per Hour | 1,488 12
BABB33 | Oracle Data Integration Platform Cloud — Enterprise — Gavernment - Gigahvte of Data Praocessed per Hour 4,464 12
BB8788 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Block Storage Classic ~ Government — Gigabyte Storage Capacity per manth 1,024 12
BB8786 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer Classic - Data Processed - Government 744 12
B88785 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer Classic - Government 744 12
888796 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage Classic - Government - Greater than 1 TB per month 1,024 12
BB8807 | Oracle Database Backup Service — Storage Capacity — Government -Gigabyte Storage Capacity per Month 1,024 12
888801 | Oracle Java Cloud Service — High Performance - Government - OCPU Per Hour 4,464 12
B90285 | Oracle Analytics Cloud - Enterprise = Government — OCPU Per Hour 7,440 12
890560 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme Performance 5,952 12
Government - OCPU per Haur
BB8B0Y | Oracle Database Cloud Service - Enterprise Edition Extreme Performance - Government = OCPU per Hour 4,464 12
890022 | Oracle SOA Suite Cloud Service Government - OCPU Per Hour 5,852 12
889428 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Load Balancer - 400Mbs - Government 1,488 12
889435 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure — Block Valume —~ Government — GB Storage Capatity per Month 10,240 12
889436 | Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage - Request - Government - 10,000 Requests per Manth 12,288 12
889437 honr::i: Cloud Infrastructure - Object Storage - Storage - Government - Gigabyte Storage Capacity per 34,816 12
889432 Oracle Cloud Infrastructure - Qutbound Data Transfer - Government - Gigabyte Cuthound Data Transfer par 3,072 12
month (10Th Free)
889418 | Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Basic - Government - Active User 391,344 12
BBBB32 | Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Government - Active User 977,616 12
BB89418 | Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Basic - Gavernment 34,968 12
B88832 | Oracle ldentity Cloud Service - Standard - Government - Active User 34,968 12
889328 | Oracle Identity Cloud Service - Standard - Consumer User - Government - Active per Hour 1,488 12
B89328 | Oracle identity Maud Service - Standard - Consumer User - Government - Active per Hour 114,576 12

Oracle Saas Renewal Ordering Document Page Z- Praprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26" Feb, 2019





TERMS FOR ORDERED CLOUD SERVICES

1. Oracle Contract Information

This ordering document incorporates by reference the terms of the end user agreement listed below:
End User Agreement: PUBLIC SECTOR AGREEMENT FOR ORACLE CLOUD SERVICES:"”US-CSA-CPQ-684547".

Fees:

All fees payable are due as per the schedule of the Attachment C “Software Payment Schedule”, to this ordering
document. Once placed, your order is non-cancelabie and the sums paid nonrefundable, except as otherwise provided
herein.

. Data Center Region:

The services environment and all of your data at all times will reside in the United States of America.

Offer Validity:
This order is valid through 30-MAR-2019 and shall become binding upon execution by you and acceptance by Oracle.

Opt Out of Auto Renewal
Notwithstanding any statement to the contrary in the Services Specifications, the parties expressly agree that the
Cloud Services acquired under this order will not Auto-Renew,

. Option Years

You shall have an option to renew the subscription for the services listed in the table above at the same usage limits for
six (6} additional 12-month renewal periods, each an "Option Year" for the fees as adjusted by the associated
percentage increase over the immediately preceding year’s fees listed below. Professional Services are not included in
the Option Years.

o (Option Year One: 0% increase

e QOption Year Two: 0% increase

s QOption Year Three: 0% increase

e Option Year Four: 4% increase

= Option Year Five: 4% increase

e Option Year Six: 4% increase
The Cloud Services listed above may not be renewed at the Option Year pricing specified above if: {i) Oracle is no longer
making such Cloud Services generally available to customers, or {il) You are seeking to cancel or reduce the number of
user licenses of the Cloud Services set forth in this ordering document.

Oracle Saa$ Renewal Ordering Document Page 3- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26™ Feb, 2019





7.

Business Associate Agreement

The Business Associate Agreement attached hereto as Attachment 1 to Exhibit A to this order applies solely to the
service item described in the table above section A as "Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion 5aas in the Oracle
Public Cloud," to be executed by and between Oracle and the end user. Upon execution, the Business Associate
Agreement shall be effective upon the Cloud Services Start Date. The Business Assaciate Agreement does not apply to
any previous Cloud services or to any other items described in the table above section A.

When the Oracle Cloud services ordered under this order expire, terminate or are canceled for any reason within the
terms of the agreement, the Oracle HIPAA Advanced Security for Fusion 5aa$ in the Oracle Public Cloud service on
this order will end.

You acknowledge and agree that the Business Associate Agreement is required in connection with the Oracle HIPAA
Advanced Security for Fusion 5aaS in the Oracle Public Cloud service ordered under this order.

Price Hold for Cloud Services:

During the services period, you may order additional quantities of the cloud services acquired under this ordering
document in Section A above at the Unit Net Price specified in Attachment C “Software Payment Schedule” to this
ordering document. This price hold does not apply to any renewals or extensions of the cloud services ordered under
this ordering document except as provided in Section 6 above, to cloud services ordered pursuant to a separate Oracle
discount or promotion, or ta any cloud services other than those listed in the initial purchase under this ordering
document. Notwithstanding the foregoing, for a period of 12 months from the effective date of this order, you shall be
entitled to a price hold for the following products:

Unit Net
Min | Minimum
Part # | Product Price Per Quantity | Term
month
B84256 Qracle Talent Acquisition Cloud Service - Hosted $0 64 8,500 | 12 months
Employee
882310 Oracle Taleo Scheduling Cloud Service - Hasted $006 8500 | 12 months
Employee
BB7675 | Oracle Recruiting Cloud Service ~ Hosted Employee S0 90 8,500 { 12 months
884262 ?;irc\i:il::nai Test Environment {or Oracle Taleo Cloud $318 00 1. | 32 manths
BRA150 Sr;de CASB for Oracle SaaS -Manitored Service $321 100 | 12 months

Oracle 5aa5 Renewal Ordering Document Page 4- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26™ Feb, 2019





= = = S = == g = & === B = = =S ===
C. Other

1. Modifications to the End User Agreement and other Order-Specific Terms

The terms and conditions set forth in the Exhibit A {End User Order Terms) to this ordering document are
applicable to the Cloud Services listed in the tables above section A of the ordering document.

2. Additional End User Terms

The terms and conditions set forth in the Exhibit B {Additional End User Terms) to this ordering document are
applicable to the Cloud Services listed in the tables above section A of the ordering document.

3. Order of Precedence

in the event of inconsistencies between the terms contained in this ordering document and the agreement referenced
above, this ordering document shall take precedence. This ordering document will control over the terms contained in any
purchase order.

4. Entire Agreement

You acknowledge that your actions of completing this form and submitting it electronically constitute your
execution of this ordering document and agreement to its terms. You agree that the End User agreement
referenced in Section B, and this ordering document constitute the entire agreement between you and AST and
Oracle with regard to the subject matter herein and as such, no other preprinted, non-negotiated or other terms
and conditions on any document provided by You (e.g., on a purchase order or elsewhere) shall apply.

The signature below affirms your commitment to pay for the cloud services ordered in accordance with the terms
of this ordering document.

Oracle 5aaS Renewal Ordering Document Page 5- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26" Feb, 2019





Applications Software Technology LLC

By:
Shaji Zecharizh
President
ATTEST: CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
By: By:
James R. McCain, Ir. tenny Curry
Corporation Secretary Mayor

In accordance with the Ordinance Code, of the CiTY of Jacksonville, | do hereby certify that there is an
unexpended, unencumbered, and un-impounded balance in the appropriation sufficient to cover the foregoing
agreement; and that provision has been made for the payment of monies provided therein to be paid.

Director of Finance
City Contract Number:

Form Approved:

Office of General Counsel

Oracle 5aaS Renewal Ordering Document Page 6- Proprietary and Confidential Version 1.0 dated 26™ Feb, 2019





Exhibit A

r Order T

For purposes of this order the following special terms and conditions set forth in the following sections A, B, and C shall

apply:
A,

ADDITIONAL ORDER-SPECIFIC TERMS

1.

No Excess Obligation. In the event sufficient budgeted funds are not available, the City may terminate this order
immediately without penalty or expense; provided however: {a) that for the first year and each of the subsequent
seven years of the initial eight year term and each year of the subsequent three year renewal option (if elected by the
City}, the City must pravide an initial contract (for the first year) or contract amendment {for each subsequent year)
for each of the term or terms of the order, and (b} the issuance of such initial contract or contract amendment shall
signify to Oracle that all funds for the then praposed contract or contract amendment are fully appropriated and are
available and no longer subject to any appropriations contingency at the time the initial contract or contract
amendment is issued. Notwithstanding the foregoing, City agrees to pay for all services performed by Oracle prior to
Oracle’s receipt of notice of termination for non-appropriation.

Service Level Credit. The Oracle Cloud Service Level Objective Policy, within the Hosting and Delivery Policies
and related Cloud Services Pillar documents applicable to the Cloud Services ordered by You, defines a Target
Service Availability Level or Target Uptime objective and describes how Oracle calculates such availability. Subject
to the terms of this Section and the applicable terms and definitions of the Oracle Cloud Service Level Objective
Policy, You may receive a Service Credit in the event that the Service Availability Level or Service Uptime is below
the defined target availability or uptime level in two {2) consecutive monthly reporting periods or more than five
{5} monthly reporting periods in the past twelve months (“Missed Service Level”). If You have more than one
production instance within a Service, the Service Availability Level or Service Uptime will be calculated as an
average across all such production Instances for a monthly reporting period. You or AST must submit a written
request to Oracle (including reference to any applicable service request number} no later than thirty (30) days after
the Missed Service Level occurs. Following receipt of Your request and confirmation of Your eligibility to receive
a Service Credit (defined below), for each monthly reporting period within the Missed Service Level, AST will credit
te Your account an amount equal to one (1) day of Applicable Cloud Services Fees (as defined in the following
paragraph) for every 1/10th of a percentage point that the Service Availability Level is below the respective Target
Service Availability Level or Target Uptime in the applicable monthly reporting period, up to 8 maximum credit of
10% of the Applicable Cloud Services Fees paid for that month {"Service Credit"}. You shall be eligible ta receive only
ong Service Credit per monthly reporting period of the Missed Service Level.

For purpose of calculating the Service Credit, “Applicable Cloud Services Fees” means the prorated Cloud Services
fees that You paid to AST for the particular Cloud Service for the applicable monthly reporting period in which
the Missed Service Level occurred. "Applicable Cloud Services Fees” do not Include the fees for other Cloud Services
or Professional Services ordered by You, or for other production Services that did not experience Service Availability
or Service Uptime Levels below the respective target level. The Service Credit will be provided anly towards any
outstanding balance for Cloud Services owed to Oracle under this order, and the remittance of such Service Credit
will represent Your exclusive remedy, and Oracle’s sale liability, for the Missed Service Level.

3. Option Years

(a) You shall have an option to renew directly with Oracle the subscription for the Cloud Services acquired on this

order at the same usage limits for seven (7} additional 12-month renewal periods, each an “Option Year” for
the fees listed below. Professional Services are not included in the Option Years.

e Option Year One: Total Cloud Services fees specified for initial 12-months Services Period under this order x
1.00

Option Year Two: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year One x 1.00

Option Year Three: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Two x 1.00

Option Year Four: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Three x 1.00

Option Year Five: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Four x 1.04

Option Year Six: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Five x 1.04

Option Year Seven: Total Cloud Services fees for Option Year Six x 1.04

Exhibit A - Page 1





(b) The Cloud Services acquired on this order may not be renewed at the Option Year pricing specified above if: (i)
Oracle is no longer making such Cloud Services generally available to custamers, or {ii) You are seeking to cancel or
reduce the number of user licenses of the Cloud Services set forth in this ordering document.

MODIFICATIONS TO THE AGREEMENT

For the purposes of this order with AST only, the following terms modify the terms of the Public Sector Agreement
far Oracle Cloud Services by and between You and Oracle America, Inc. (the “CSA” or “"Agreement,” Oracle reference
number US-CSA-CPQ-684547):

1. Limitation of Liability. The provisions of Section 7 of the CSA are deleted in their entirety and replaced with
the following:

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

71. IN NO EVENT WILL EITHER PARTY OR ITS AFFILIATES BE LIABLE FOR ANY INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE, OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, OR ANY LOSS OF REVENUE, PROFITS {EXCLUDING FEES
UNDER THIS AGREEMENT), SALES, DATA, DATA USE, GOODWILL, OR REPUTATION.

72, EXCEPT FOR ORACLE'S INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENT INDEMNIFICATION OBLIGATIONS UNDER
THIS AGREEMENT, IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF ORACLE AND DRACLE'S AFFILIATES ARISING
OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, WHETHER IN CONTRACT, TORT, OR OTHERWISE, EXCEED THE TOTAL
AMOUNTS ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE SERVICES UNDER THE ORDER GIVING RISE TO THE LIABILITY DURING THE
TWELVE (12) MONTHS IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE EVENT GIVING RISE TO SUCH LIABILITY UNDER SUCH ORDER.

7.3 NOTWITHSTANDING SECTION 7.2, IN NO EVENT SHALL THE AGGREGATE LIABILITY OF ORACLE AND OUR
AFFILIATES ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT FOR MISAPPROPRIATION OF YOUR PERSONAL DATA
TO THE EXTENT CAUSED B8Y ORACLE'S BREACH OF ITS SECURITY PRACTICES DESCRIBED IN THE SERVICE
SPECIFICATIONS (A "PERSONAL DATA MISAPPROPRIATION") EXCEED THE GREATER OF {A) TWO MILLION DOLLARS
{52,000,000), OR (B) TWO {2) TIMES THE TOTAL AMQUNTS PAID AND PAYABLE FOR THE SERVICES UNDER THE ORDER
GIVING RISE TO THE LIABILITY DURING THE TWELVE {12) MONTHS tMMEDIATELY PRECEDING THE EVENT GIVING RISE
TO SUCH LIABILITY LINDER SUCH ORDER. THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE REFERENCES TO "DATA” AND “DATA USE" IN
SECTION 7.1 ABOVE SHALL NOT BE DEEMED TO PROHIBIT YOU FROM SEEKING DAMAGES FOR A PERSONAL DATA
MISAPPROPRIATION UNDER THE TERMS OF THE PRECEDING SENTENCE.”

2. Indemnification. The provisions of Section 8 of the CSA are deleted in their entirety and
replaced with the following: “8.

INDEMNIFICATION

8.1. If a third party makes a claim against You (the "Recipient”), that any information, design, specification,
instruction, software, service, data, hardware, or material (collectively, “Material”) furnished by Oracle {the "Provider”)
and used by the Recipient infringes the third party’s intellectual property rights, the Provider, at the Provider’s sole cost
and expense, will to the extent not prohibited by law, defend the Recipient against the claim and indemnify the Recipient
from the damages, liabilities, costs and expenses awarded by the court to the third party claiming infringement or the
settlement agreed to by the Provider, if the Recipient does the following:
a. natifies the Provider promptly in writing, not later than 30 days after the Recipient receives notice of
the claim {or sooner if required by applicable law);
b. gives the Provider sole control of the defense and any settiement negotiations, to the extent permitted by
law; and
c.  Rgives the Provider the information, autharity and assistance the Provider needs to defend against or settie
the claim.

82 If the Provider believes or it is determined that any of the Material may have viclated a third party's intellectual
property rights, the Provider may choose to either modify the Material to be non-infringing {while substantially
preserving its utility or functionality) or obtain a license to allow for continued use, or if these alternatives are not
commercially reasonable, the Provider may end the license for, and require return of, the applicable Material and refund
any unused, prepaid fees the Recipient may have paid to the other party for such Material. If such return materially

Exhibit A - Page 2





affects Oracle’s ability to meet obligations under the relevant order, then Qracle may, upan 30 days prior written notice,
terminate the order. If such Material is third party technology and the terms of the third party license do not allow Oracle
to terminate the license, then Oracle may, upon 30 days prior written notice, end the Services associated with such
Material and refund any unused, prepaid fees for such Services.

8.3, The Provider will not indemnify the Recipient if the Recipient (2) alters the Material or uses it outside the scope
of use identified in the Provider's user or program documentation or Service Specifications, or (b} uses a version of the
Material which has been superseded, if the infringement claim could have been avoided by using an unaltered current
version of the Material which was made available to the Recipient. The Provider will not indemnify the Recipient to the
extent that an infringement claim is based upon any Material not furnished by the Provider. Oracle will not indemnify
You to the extent that an infringement claim is based on Third Party Content or any Material from a third party portal or
other external source that is accessible or made available to You within or by the Services {e.g., a social media post from
a third party blog or forum, a third party Web page accessed via a hyperlink, marketing data from third party data
providers, etc.).

B4, This Section 8 provides the parties’ exclusive remedy for any infringement claims or damages.”

3. Subcontractors. The following sentence is added to the end of the existing paragraph in Section 5.3 of
the Agreement:

“Subject to the terms and conditions of, and to the same extent as Oracle is responsible for the performance of its
resources under, the Agreement, Oracle shall be responsible for the performance of Services under the Agreement by
any subcontractors engaged by Oracle to perform such Services.”

4. Termination. In Section 9.4 of the Agreement, the existing language is replaced with the following:

“9.4. |If either You or Oracle materially breachas a term of this Agreement or any order and fails to caorrect the breach
within 30 days of written specification of the breach, then the breaching party is in defauit and the non-breaching party
may terminate the order under which the breach occurred. If Oracle terminates the order as specified in the preceding
sentence, You must pay within 30 days ail amounts that have accrued prior to such termination, as well as all sums
remaining unpaid for the Services received under such order plus related taxes and expenses. Except for nonpayment
of fees, the nonbreaching party may agree in its sole discretion to extend the 30 day period for so long as the breaching
party continues reasonable efforts to cure the breach. You agree that if You are in default under this Agreement, You
may not use those Services ordered.”

5, Assignment. In Section 22 of the Agreement, add the following new sentence to the existing
paragraph:

“Except in the event of a merger, consolidation, acquisition, internal restructuring, or sale of all or substantially all of
the assets of Oracle, Oracle may not assign this Agreement without Your prior written consent.”

6. Other. The provisions of Section 17.4 of the CSA are deleted in their entirety and replaced with the
following:

*17.4 Except for actions for nonpayment or breach of Oracle’s proprietary rights, any action, regardless of form, arising
out of or relating to this Agreement shall be brought by either party in accordance with the time limitations specified
for contract claims under F.S. 95.11{2)(b).”

C. CITY OF JACKSONVILLE TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR THE ORDER

1. Maximum Indebtedness. As required by Section 106.431, Jacksonville Ordinonce Code, the maximum
indebtedness of City for the first twelve (12) months of the Services Period specified in the ordering document
shall not exceed the fixed sum of {S )

2. Retention of Records/Audit. To the extent required by Section 126.108(a), Jacksonville Ordinance Code, contractor
shall maintain business records directly pertinent to this Ordering Document (“Records”) in accordance with

Exhibit A - Page 3





contractor's legal or archival requirements, external accounting standards and regulatory requirements. Upon
reasonable written notice to cantractor, at Your Cost, and provided that such audit does not unreasonably interfere
with contractor's normal business operations, shall allow access and examination of the Records by You at all
reasonable times until the expiration of three (3) years after final payment under the Ordering Document.

Compliance with Laws. As required by Section 126.108(b), Jacksonville Ordinance Code, contractor must comply
with all applicable federal, state, and local laws, rules and regulations as the same exist or as may be amended from
time to time. Such laws, rules, regulations, and ordinances may include, but are not limited to, Chapter 119, Florida
Statutes (the Florida Public Records Law) and Section 286.011, Florida Statutes (the Florida Sunshine Law).

Non-discrimination. As required by Section 126.404, Jacksonville Ordinance Code, Oracle represents that it has
adopted and will maintain throughout the term of the Ordering Document a policy of nondiscrimination or harassment
against any person with regard to race, color, sex (including pregnancy), sexual arientation, gender identity or
expression, religion, political affiliation, national origin, disability, age, marital status, veteran status, or any other
unlawful factor in recruitment, hiring, compensation, training, placernent, promotion, discipline, demotion, transfers,
layoff, recall, termination, working conditions and related terms and conditions of employment. Oracle agrees that,
on written request, no more than once every 12 months, at Your cost, it will permit reasanable access to its records
of employment, employment advertisement, application forms and other pertinent data and records, by the Executive
Director of the Human Rights Commission, or successor agency or commission, for the purpose of investigation to
ascertain compliance with the non-discrimination provisions of the Ordering Document; provided however, that
Oracle shall not be required to produce, for inspection, records covering periods of time more than ane {1) year prior
to the effective date of the Ordering Document. Oracle agrees that, if any of the products or Services to be provided
pursuant to the Ordering Document are to be provided by a subcontractor, the provisions of this Section shall be
incorporated into and become a part of the subcontract.

Conflicts of Interest. Oracle acknowledges that Section 126.110 of the Jacksonville Ordinance Code requires that a
public official who has a financial interest in a bid or contract make a disclosure at the time that the bid or contract is
submitted or at the time that the public official acquires a financial interest in the bid or contract, including but not
limited to the public official's name, public office or position held, bid or proposal number, and the position or
relationship of the public official with the bidder or contractor.

Taxes. If You provide a valid certificate of tax exemption in advance of the date taxes are due, Oracle will not invoice
You the taxes described in the Fees and Payment section of the Agreement. In no event shall You be liable for payment
of taxes to Oracle if you provide a valid certificate of tax exemption.”

Exhibit A - Page 4





Attachment 1 to Exhibit A

ORACLE BUSINESS ASSOCIATE AGREEMENT

ORACLECONTRACTINFORMATION

This Business Associate Agreement amends the ordering document with footer CPQ-7008222 dated {to be completed
by Oracle} and all amendments and addenda thercto (the *Ordering Document™) between you and Oracle America, Inc.

WHEREAS you represent that the Health Insurance Portability and Accountabilily Act of 1996 as amended by the Health
Information Technology for Economic and Clinical Hcalth Act of 2009 and all implementing rcgulations of the U.S.
Department of Health & Human Services (collectively “HIPAA™), govern your usc of Electronic Protected Health Information
(*'cPHI™) (as dcfined by 45 C.F.R. § 160.103);

WHEREAS Oracle rccognizes your obligations under HIPAA require service providers that create, receive, maintain or
transmit cPHI to agree to certain contractual terms and conditions designed to maintain the privacy and sccurity of such cPHI;

THEREFORE, the partics agree to the following:

a. In the event that the Ordering Document requires Oracle to access, receive, maintain or transmit your
cPHI, Oracle will take the following measures designed to protect the privacy and security of such cPHI,
unless otherwise required by law:

i

ii.

e
1.

Not usc or further disclosc such ¢cPHI other than as permitted or required by the Ordering
Document.

Use appropriatc administrative, physical, and technical safeguards designed to protect the
confidentiality, integrity, and availability of such cPHI and comply, wherc applicable to
Oracle in its performance of the services, with 45 C.F.R. 164 Subpart C, to prevent the usc or
disclosurc of such cPHI other than as provided under the Ordering Document; additional
information conceming such measures may be specificd in the Ordering Document.

Report to you any usc or disclosure of such cPHI in violation of the terms of the Ordering
Document of which Oracle becomes aware, including within 72 hours confirmed Breaches of
Unsccured Protected Health Information as required by 45 C.F.R. § 164.410 (as those terms arc
defined by 45 C.F.R. § 164.402) and will rcport to you Sccurity Incidents (as defined by 45 CFR
164.304). Such report shall include the identification of cach individual, to the extent known by
Oracle, whose unsecured protected health information has been, or is reasonably belicved by
Oracle to have been, accessed, acquired or disclosed during such breach. To the extent known,
Oracle shall also provide you with: a bricf description of what happened, including the date
of the breach and the datc of the discovery of the breach; a description of the types of
unsccurcd cPHI that were involved in the breach; and a bricf description of what Oracle is
doing to investigate the breach, remediate its cause, and protect against any further breaches of
the same or similar nature.

In accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.502(c)(1)ii) and § 164.30B(bX2), cnsurc that any
subcontractors that access, receive, maintain, or transmil such ¢PHI on Oracle’s behalf in its
provision of services under the Ordering Documcent agree in all material respects to the same
restrictions and conditions that apply to Oracle with respect to such cPHI under the Ordering
Document.

v. Make availablc to you any rcquests received by Oracle from individuals to inspect or obtain a copy of their
¢PHI in accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.524.Makc available 10 you any requests received by Oracle from






b.

vi.

vii.

viii.

Attachment 1 to Exhibit A
individuals to have their cPHI amended in accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.526.

Make available to you any requests reccived by Oracle from individuals for an accounting of disclosures of
cPHI in accordance with 45 C.F.R. § 164.528,

Make its intemal practices, books and records relating to the use and disclosure of such cPHI available to the
Sccretary of the United States Depantment of Health and Human Services or his or her designee for purposes of
determining your compliance with 45 C.F.R. § 164 Subpart E .

Al the end of the services under the Ordering Document or upon termination thercof in accordance with its
terms, if feasible and at your request, Oracle shall return or destroy any such cPHI then in its possession in any
form, and rctain no copics of such cPHI. If such relum or destruction is not fcasible, Oracle will extend the
protections specified in the ordering document to such cPHI and limit further uses and disclosures to those
purposes that make its retumn or destruction of such ¢PHI infcasible.

Additional Terms

ii.

tii.

iv.

V.

You may terminate the applicable Ordering Document if Oracle is in material breach of the obligations stated in
this Business Associate Agreement and fails to comrect the breach within 30 days of writlen specification of the
breach.

If Oracle knows of a pattern of activily or practice of a subcontractor that constitutcs a material breach of the
subcontractor's obligation of the contract cxceuted with Oracle in accordance with Scclion 1.D above, Oracle
will promptly require the subcontractor to cure the breach or end the violation, as applicable, and if such steps
arc unsuccessful, terminate the contract, if feasible.

The terms and conditions of this Business Associate Agreement shall survive termination of the Ordering
Document.

When using or disclosing such cPHI or when requesting such ¢PHI from you, the partics shall make rcasonable
cfforts to limit cPHI to thc minimum necessary to accomplish the intended purposes of the use, disclosurc or
request.

You agree to follow any ¢PHI handling procedures that are specified in the Ordering

Document. Subjcet to the modifications herein, the Ordering Document shall remain in full force and effect.

The cffective date of this Business Associate Agreement is

, 2018. {to be completed by Oracle}

City ol Jacksonville Oracle America, Inc.
Authorized Signalture: Authorized Signature:
Name: Name:

Title: Title:

Signaturc Dalc: Signaturc Date:






Exhibit B

I. ENDUSER TERMS = ORACLE FIFLD ClL OUD SERVICES

[ni WidEr e 2l t 10 apd IBCATPOF IR (e lerriy AaNd *ONUH ONE “OntRIinesd in this S-'I'D" T'!C @l paet agress tnel D'n:lq wetlh

ing Sut of Bf Fefalg lu the FNJ Ul wr & G compiimns s wi (X Enll Uh-l I-nn- Slluull] the @anis

fhave no Hakiliy 12 LHe and wier &

T 1 T-nn. Below of Bei ause of any ollisr CFeum stanc+ oulside af Oracia's

Uyer Failkia » fgomEiance wih the 5001 anal E

® Llppd sefwii e atar e areding dosumienl l 1o swantar

conirol. Ih=n you agrss Oracie Mny sespend or terminaie

fetmination, the anitd Gsef & FIgHE IO re i sive CiOWY servivas undef Lhis OFdaring dncument iy futomaticuily Toffaday

“Ena Usar Tarms Ovacia Finta Craua Seevines

Oencin Frars Crovu Servias

1 SOKs ana APl

Ornei- may rinka aynliobhie fo Yuu ihe fatawing Oa Agin Saﬂv--r- Forl wase wuh ins Otwsi- TO"\CMWE S-f\-u-l uniler bl
aviter Danwre Davermamant Kiua | SOK. ) anu enratma SOAP APL, [Apl' Jas twentfied in the appiiconie proer for
prutessional sarvicss Tous use afine SDKs anu APls 10 SUnerilth the (nF s OFf Lhe sUlesiient Datvsehn You anu Oracre
@ that ardar aolely far Y ou 0 Greate Peiminen Davetopmenis far use winine Orscie TOA Ciova Servires Parmiieu
Devervpmenis ura custam sofiware mudutes ooty of code created tty You 668 thirg norny tetawman uy Tou that Tou ues
wiiti tne OQracse TOA Crawn Servica ana ram wicnim 1ne meaning af Four Cantent as ustinad in thia ugresmant iniwesen Yau

s Okioas MsnnRvsasans vy vmrersnnin e O P S i e bl s Noat s miniinas]

2 St.ﬂtlﬂ'll S-{ UJI& Cll f‘fluu'lllullb ana URLI
0!’."0 welll provids Yiu with standory set ups cdnfigaratl ons ahd URLI for 1ha c‘Bnn S-!vlt.l Olal;.l Iy noLfsspanainbile
dulve aceesi ia or pariprmance ot tne Crowi Services ia nuversaly mpoctad By Yoar memlcation af the standery set uiy ar

cunfigurut @n of iNe yeivicy r Allempi 1A adCass (Ne service wilhool uts af UQL Peimes Bravided by Dq.g|-

3 ‘mvu anly B-n-'rc ary Ora:l- AR revOCcatide EhFd porty benefloiady OF TAIs Gradar, Jotne avani that you braace sy

tarin of this wrnar You sgime Lhat Cracia tay shfofrcs the tafmas of tiiy ordef Ursily againat yau

Il END USER TERMS = ADDITIONAL | EES FOR ANY INCREASED USAGEICAPACITY

A. Wencribed 14 the Oi.elv Gu.-luultlﬂ T'-‘ L Cln"cl SO-‘- ca U-l:lulnnl" ducument avodlghis al nIIp ,’ﬁww oraitle &uln’fﬂh'll:t‘ if

FRU M o givan Manih ssceed the quanitly of aarvices specifind Tut nny Of the Cluuul Sn!vhul Bated in the tanias avave seution A win

G-v-rnulwnl inithe prodpct narme { vaql -ny i-:l- Llaull S-vv cas ) Than you “vatt pay far suEh i sensand \l‘.u.’rlpi(rly at

the Unit Net Price specified in your order.”

i END USFR TERMS = ORACLE SOCIAL CLOUD SERVICES, THIRD PARTY CONTENT AND SOCIAL MEDIA PROVIDERS
TWITTER APPROVED USE CASE

Twe araerin subjwel to and iNgarpnrales ihe terms and sand Bans confairecd i5 this sertan Eiavinmee agreey thay Chaais witt Save
A ALY 1D AN @0 T er BriRleg AUt oF BF FelaTInGg (6 The snil W E8r S NEBTROm PlaC e Wit End User Tarevs =Chacia Secrat Crauu

Servics o Thra pl'ly Cantuiiijmna Seciar M. Praviaers Twitar Appraven Uss Cave torms Snaaine
Usar Tarme = Oracie Sacias Coune Sacvices, Fava Panny Came

Appravas Use Cavwtarmy, ar nocause ot any ovrer s reamatnng o uutsine of Qracra s conror Dracie may suspeca or inrminace tne

vl e er Tall 16 bBe in

ot anit Socio) Magia Pruvigsre T iter

campnance wanine b

Ornﬂlq Sncml CIo ol S--vta-u Brrder Loy B R B0 eon, lothe avent sf terminstan the snd uesr 4 fight tm feimive Orae'- Sut al

Cluud sersiCay Lirder ERie I ering ALy eni Iy st atecally for

“Evna lswe Tarms —Orn:l- Secins Civun 5"«.-‘-‘ Turrd Pacte Contnot ava Somar Meiin Pravigarasl To ttase
AI’B'Q"’-I U.‘ €c-¢

The Ornzlc Su:lnl Ciaua s-uvu:- riudtes L Seland pfavuled by Th ot pnll.p Liantant praviders and s vub,e5t 10 poicins of
anen Tawen P-rn« Conc-nl proviiears os dearfibhesd helow By weiny) (A e Olu'.-n' Sn-rol Cqud Servive You repressnt (hat You

are in compliance with all of the Third Parly Content providers’ polici=« vevci vas naraw

a Tlﬁu“vi

« Oracis Soaiar Cioua Service = Limitan Usa

Exhibit 8 - Page 1





Exhibit B

Your use of Ihe Oracle Social Cloud Service is limited to the following use case: 7. Cuy wr Jucasonsmo wi be vy

Sarrar Crawn Seevicus to snpnapae wan visdors (oatants by rasponiisg (a rau--lmnn’gunn

VTR A RAR sI AR Aty v api
Cify enpume that ey Aead aduras sy Thn (“... tdy sseavite wat ne usug Socest Crauu Sarvices 1o canmunc.ars wirh

’
VIGARIETI S MUY Hur g @ Nes JON Ly FOIBAES Titual ON8 wher nowd ATiBds Suet sesge wit conarst ar

o Puaunen PURbE anaaniEAthoRte
8 Lagane witr comvim ursfinneneaanns Gy Fu s o b IO auuvlions  onipiart

L ﬁv'fumrur Acid atialyfo sACat (1o E Ly paidar 9T40 2 18 aff

This use case was approved by Twilter; any use of the Oracle Social Cloud Service that is outside the scope of this
approved use casa is prohibited.

b Other Social Medla Sites

Oracle Social Cloud Sarvice may enable You o link lo, transmit Your Contant or Third Party Content (o, or ciharwisa
access, or retrieve conlent from, other web siles, platforms or services of third pariies. Oracle does not control and is nol
responsible for such third pary wab sitas, platiorms and services and You are solely responsibla for entering into and
complianca with separale terms with such third party. Oracle is nol respensible lor the secunty, protection or
confidentiality of such content {including obligations in the Oracle Cloud Hosting and Delivery Policies and Dala
Processing Agreement and Oracle’s Privacy Policy) thal is transmilted to such third parties.”

Exhibit B - Page 2





SUBJECT: ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE SOLUTION
BID #: ESC-0543-16 OPEN DATE: 12/14/2016
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract
AGENCY: Information Technologies Division
BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based On Evaluation Crlteria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: (23) NUMBER RECEIVED: (B) OTHER: (1)
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommand approval o increase the award wilh Applications Software Technology, LLC (AST) in the amounl of $28,800.00 lor
project change order P1.CR-01 - Credit Card Vendor Payments as described in the attached conlract change requasl. The

revised total coniract expenditure nol-to-exceed $24,326,151.20.

Funding to be encumbered from account AFIT53A-069508-ITEF01-02 and executed by lormal coniract amendment (#10420)
through the Office ol General Counsel.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Memo, Change Order P1.CR-01 Requesl, Previous Awards

BUYER: = S — RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED :
@/ CHELSEY FLEMING GREGORY/PEASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOYE

G_.5_ MEMBERS DISAPPHOVING_;ZS_ DATE: l-’L/ 13 /18
OTHER:

ACTION'OF AWARDING AUTHORITY pate 12 h2 h &

APPROVED N\ﬂ/ DISAPPROVED

OTHER

i
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION Q*‘AM\_ ny/%( 108

SamE Mousa

Chiel Administrative Officer
For: Muyur Lenny Cunry
Under Authority of
Executive Order No anis-ns





'SUBJE'DT: ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING {ERP) SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE SOLUTION

BID ¥; ESC-0549-16 OPEN DATE: 12/14/2016
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract

AGENCY: (nfarmation Technologies Divislon

BASIS OF AWARD: Highaost Scoring Bidder Bassd On Evaluation Critarla

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: {23) NUMBER RECEIVED: (8) OTHER: (1)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Un December 14, 2016, the City of Jacksonvifle, Procurement Division received elght (8) sesponsas for subject bid, The
Evaluation Commitiee has compieled their review and has recommend approval lo move (orward with Soltwara Demonsirations/

Oral Interviaws with the lop lour {4) scoring vendors, which are as lollows. The ranking of #rsl, second, third and fousth
designalas the order ol qualilicalion ol these lims.

1. Applicalions Soliwara Technology Cormparalion {AST)
2 IBM Cormporation

d. Infor Public Sector, Inc.

4. CGI Technolaglas and Salulions, Inc.

ATTACHMENTS: Recommandation Mamo; Scaring Sheet; Evalualion Malrix

Q‘;"“,’)’/’" RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
CHELSEY RENFROE

CONCURRENCE BY:

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS v

MEMBERS APFROVING 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _ﬁ DATE:

QOTHER:

. s
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHOR DATE _67/ ﬂ"/yﬂ
/m!ﬁaoven -, \
] 7

OTHER { W‘ —SIE M
- Mausa =
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION B \ MN\/ UU \ Chiel Adminisirative Officer
} ~7 or; Mayor Lenny Cuny
Under Authority af:

Execulive Order Ng, 201505





SUBJECT: ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING (ERP) SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE SOLUTION

BID #: ESC-0549-16 OPEN DATE: 12/14/2016
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract

AGENCY: Information Technologies Bivision

BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scaring Bidder 8ased On Evaluation Criteria

NUMEER OF BIDS INVITED: (23) NUMBER RECEIVED: (8) DTHER: (1)

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

On Qclober 26, 2017 2pproval was granied lo enler inlo negoliations with the highesl ranked lirm, Applications SoHware
Technalogy, LLC (AST)/Oracle.

As a result of the negoliations, recommend approval of award (o Applications Sofiware Technology, LLC (AST) in the amouni of
£23,063,150.00, for a period of service five (5) years from contract execution with renewal oplions up to three (3) additional
years, Also, recommend approval of one (1) year subscription services, with the oplion to renew for up to seven (7) additional
years in the amount of $1,234,201.20. The total contract maximum indebledness nol-to-exceed $24,297,351.20.

To be encurnbered as follows or current fiscal year.

AFITS3A-069509-ITEF01-02 - $3,151,800.00
AFIT53A-069427-ITEFQ1-02 - §1,234,201.20

ATTACHMENTS: Recommendation Mema, Exhibits 1 = 3B, Previous Awards

BUYERp oy RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %m ﬂé“—-
ELSEY FLEMING GRE Y BHASE, CHIEF
PROCAIREMENT DIVISION

URRENCE BY:

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

PPROVING ) MEMBERS DISAPPHOWNGQ DATE: _&h&@_,

OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY 4

APPRQVED
OTHER L}

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION







SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIiDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1_

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with the contractors listed in Exhibit 1 for Afterschaol
Programs. Period of service is from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. Total revised expenditure tor Afterschool
Programs is $2,038,130.00. The total annual expenditure for Summer Programs will remain unchanged at $702,560.00.
Total not to exceed expenditure amount is $8,491,584.00.

Funding for this award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and
encumbered by the following accounts; JCOD191SUM-08201

Attachments: Recom,

=ndation Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards
BUYER

¥ s W\:ESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
@Annene Burney

CONCURRENCE BY: Joseph Peppers, CEQ, Kids Hope Alliance

(ALL AWARD ACTl(ﬁIS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER

e T e e =S

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






(DS ORE ALLIANCE

MEMORANDUM
TO: Gregory Pease,

Chief of Procurement Division

FROM: loseph Peppers, Chief Executive Director
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA)

cc: Mary Tobin, Chief Operations Officer
Cynthia Nixon, Senior Director of Finance

Joyce Watson, Director of Administration /ﬂ M
Kenneth Darity, Director of Out of School Time ,

SUBJECT: Afterschool Programming Continuation Funding FY 2019-20
Second of Two Renewal Options- BID # ESC0410-17

Index Code: JCOD191SUM; 08201

DATE: April 17, 2019

Kids Hope Alliance (KHA) respectfully requests approval for the following:

1.} The funding at the site locations for afterschool programming as outlined in Exhibit 1 in the
amount of $2,038,130.00.

This is the second of two renewal options under the aforementioned RFP.

Per Section 1.3 Term of Agreement of the RFP, the initial terms of the agreement are as follows:

Afterschool: July 1, 26%7-June 30, 2018
Y 'Zblq 2020 A~

Buyers will have the option to renew such agreement contingent upon but not limited to availability of

funding, history of performance outcome achievement, past programmatic performance, agency

viability, and successful negotiation of programmatic and budgetary items.

The option to renew shall be at the sole and complete discretion of the {Kids Hope Alliance], and

subsequent renewal periods may be subject to renegotiated performance measures, deliverables, and

contractual terms.

Attachment(s): Exhibit 1, FY 2019-20 Afterschoo! Programming Recommendations
Exhibit 2, Agency Lettar of Intents

Cc: Annette Burney, Purchase Analyst





3/29/2019

Dubel Agosto, Director
Father’s H.a.r.b.o.r. Academny
4519 Beach Blvd. Building 4200
Jacksonville, Fl 32207

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID # ESC-0410-17
Second of (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth Darity:

Please accept this letter as notice of Father’s H.a.r.b.o.r. Academy’s intent to continue as a 2019
through 2020 afterschool program provider at the following location:

Site Name Address Service | Cost Per/Youth # Youth Contract
Dates Proposed Amount

Artist 4519 Beach Bivd. | 8/12/19
Afterschool Building 4200, through $1600 40 564,000

Academy Jacksonville, FL | 5/29/20
32207

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program pravider for another year and look farward to
working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Hutd oo

Dubel Agosto
Director





girls
inc.

of Jacksorreile

April 1*,2019

Lavender Morrison Director of Programs

Girls Inc of Jacksonville
100 Festival Park Ave., Jacksonville FL. 32202

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID # ESC.0410-17 snd ESC-0265 17

Dear Tyrica Young:

Please accept this letter as notice of Girls Inc of Jacksonville’s intent to continue as a 2019-
2020 Afterschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates # Youth
Proposed
Spring Park 2250 Spring Park August 12, 2019- May 40
th
Ee s Rd, 32207 16", 2020
Biscayne 12230 Biscayne August 12th, 2019- May 40
Blvd, 32218 16th, 2020
ESC-0465-17
Fort Caroline 3925 Athore Dr., August 12th, 2019- May 40
32277 16th, 2020
ESC-0410-17
Parkwood Heights 1709 Lansdown | August 12th, 2019- May 60
Dr., 32211 16th, 2020
ESC-0410-17

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to warking
with the Kids Hope Alliance {KHA).

et

\

T

?y'

Lavender Morrison
Director of Programs






KIPP:JACKSONVILLE

April 18, 2019

Jennifer Brown, Executive Director
KIPP Jacksonville Schools

1440 McDuff Avenue N
Jacksonviile, FL 32257

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID # £5C-0410-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth Darity:

On behalf of our service provider, Jacksonville Alliance For KIPP Schools, Inc., please accept this letter as notice of
KIPP Jacksonville Schools’ intent to continue to serve as sites for the 2019 Afterschoo! Program Provider. The
programs will be held at the following location(s):

: ) Cost Per/ # Youth
Site Name Address Service Dates Cantract Amount
Youth Proposed
KIPP Impact 1440 McDuff 08/05/2019 - §723.24 300 $179,002
Middie Schaol Avenue N, 05/29/2020
Jacksonville, FL
32254
KIPP VOICE 1440 McDuff 08/05/2019 ~ | $739.59 500 $305,081
Elementary Schoal | Avenue N, 05/29/2020
Jacksonville, FL
32254
KIPP Jacksonville | 2525 W 1% Street, 08/05/2018 - $733.72 500 $302,660
Elementary Schoo! | Jacksonville, FL 05/29/2020
32254

We appreciate the opportunity to be program provider locations for ancther year and look forward to working
with the Kids Hape Alliance {(KHA).

Sincerely,

IPP IMPACT KIPPSVOICE .y KIPP:JACKSONVILLE

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL






Janvary 22, 2019
Jason Peoples, Executive Director
Jacksanville Arts & Music School

3315 N Liberty Street Jacksonville, Fl 32206

RE: Summer Camp Continuation BID # (ESC-0410-17)

Attention: Contract Manager Mr. Jared Muse

Dear Jared,

Please accept this letter as notice of Jacksonville Arts & Music School's (JAMS) intent to

continue as a 2019 Summer Camp Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Cost # Youth Contract
Dates Per/Youth Proposed Amount
Jacksonville |3315N June 10th - 500 40 20,000.00
Arts & Music | Liberty Street | July 12th,
School Jacksonville, | 2019
Fl 32206

We truly appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for ancther year and look forward

to working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Jason Peopl

Executive Director, Jacksonville Arts & Music School






March 27, 2019

Terri Florio, Executive Director/CEQ
MaliVai Washington Youth Foundation

MALIVA! WASHINGTON

1096 West 6" Street, Jacksonville, FL 32209

RE: Afterschoo! Continuation BID # Esc-o110-17)
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth & Najera:

Please accept this letter as notice of MaliVai Washington Kids Foundation (dba MaliVai
Washington Youth Foundation)’s intent to continue as a 2019-2020 Afierschool Program

Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service | CostPer/| # Youth Contract Amount
Dates Youth Proposed
TnT 1096 W. 6% B/13/18 $£1600 140 $224,000
Street, Jax
32209

Qur ADA is currently above 140 students. We apprediate the opportunity to be a program provider for
another year and lock forward to working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Qi

Terri Florlo

Exscutive Director/CEQ

1096 W. 6TH STREET | JACKSONVILLE, FL 32209 | 904,359.KIDS (5437)
FAX 904.301.3789 | MALWASHINGTON.COM
FUNDED IN PART BY THE JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION






Povrice ATHLETIC LEAGUE
OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

March 28, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: After-School Continuation BID # 410-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Mr. Darity,

Please accept this letter as notice of the Police Athletic League of Jacksonville, Inc.’s intent to continue as a
2019-2020 Afier-School Program Provider at the following location:

Site Name Address Service Dates Cost Per Youth | # Youth Contract Amount
Proposed

JaxPAL 1050 Franklin St August 127 - $1.600 40 $64,000

Eastside Jacksonville, FL May 29"

Center 32206 (180 total days)

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working with the
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Lakesha Burton
Executive Director

o
%VF;(: PAL Today... Leader for Life
e |s

XiDS MCrE AliANCL PO Box 351060, Jacksonville, FL 32235 | Phone: (904) 854-6555 | Fax: (804) 854-6560| jaxpal.com






Povrice ATHLETIC LEAGUE
OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

March 28, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: After-School Continuation BID # 410-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

* Dear Mr. Darity,

Please accept this letter as notice of the Police Athletic League of Jacksonville, Inc.’s intent to continue as a
2019-2020 Afier-School Program Provider at the following location:

Site Name | Address Service Dates Cost Per Youth | # Youth Contract Amount
Proposed

JaxPAL 2165 W 33" Street | August 127 — $1.600 80 $128,000

Northside Jacksonville, FL May 208

Center 32209 (180 total days)

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working with the
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,
,/_'f . s B
;n‘/ alut= | ST

Lakesha Burton
Executive Director

@
‘3)'\;(43 PAL Today... Leader for Life
ol

KDY 07 AiLTANCH PO Box 351060, Jacksonville, F1. 32235| Phone: (504) B54-6533 | Fax: (304) 854-6560 | jaxpal.com






FOastl 1 IRA4TH amdat

Povrice AtHLETIC LEAGUE
OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

March 28, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: Afier-School Continuation BID # 410-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Mr. Darity,

Please accept this letter as notice of the Police Athletic League of Jacksonville, Inc.’s intent to continue as a
2019-2020 Afier-School Program Provider at the following location:

Site Name | Address Service Dates | Cost Per Youth | # Youth Contract Amount
Proposed
JaxPAL 3450 Monument August 12" - $1,600 80 $128,000
Monument | Rd May 29"
Center Jacksonville, FL (180 total days)
32225

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working with the
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

24 ‘)
‘_/L:_'L)E; é,w.‘,wrt:
o

Lakesha Burton
Executive Director

N2 PAL Today... Leader for Life
AR

KIDSKCET AlLEANCE

PO Box 351060, Jacksonville, FL 32235 | Phone: (304) 854-6555 | Fax: (504) 854-6560 | jaxpal.com






PoLice ATHLETIC LEAGUE
OF JACKSONVILLE, INC.

March 28, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: After-School Continuation BID # 410-17
Sencond of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Mr. Darity,

Please accept this letter as notice of the Police Athletic League of Jacksonville, Inc.’s inlent to continue as a
2019-2020 Afier-School Program Provider at the following location:

Site Name | Address Service Dates | Cost Per Youth | # Youth Contract Amount
Proposed

JaxPAL 441 Day Avenue August 12% - $1,600 40 $64,000

Westside | Jacksonville, FL May 29"

Center 32254 (180 1otal days)

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working with the
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

L £
L, =
‘_&‘Jvh B uwiGI

Lakesha Burton
Executive Director

o
?)t-v«f{’ PAL Today... Leader for Life
a2l

XS EGeE aiANCL

PO Box 351060, Jacksonville, FL 32235 | Phone: (904) 854-6555 | Fax: (904) 854-6560 | jaxpal.com






- ARG ER-
Sancluary

on 8Th Street

March 27, 2019

Richard C. Cartlidge Jr.
Executive Directar
Sanctuary of NE Florida
120 E. 8% Street
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: After School Continuation BID # ESC-0410-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth,

Please accept this letter as notice of Sanctuary of NE Florida intent to continue as a
2019-20 After School Learning Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Cost Per/ # Youth Contract Amount
Dates Youth Proposed
Sanctuary on 120 East 8™ 08/12/19- | $1,600 40 $64,000
B Street Street 05/28/20

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to
warking with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

rdga

Richard C. Cartlidge Jr.
Executive Director





4
fe2r vision

torexcellence

March 29, 2019

Dr. Fay Davis/Program Director

Vision for Excellence
8535 118" Street

Jacksonville, FL, 32244

RE: Afier School Continuation BID # (esc-0110-17)

Dear: Tyrica Young/Contract Manager

Please accept this letter as notice of (Vision for Excellence) intent to continue as a 2019/2020
After School Provider at the following location.

Site Name Address Service | CostPer/| # Youth Contract Amount
Dates Youth Proposed
McGrits Creek 8535 118" | 8/12/2019 | $20.69 40 $64,000.00
Community Street Thru
Center 5/29/2020

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and loak forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,
Dr. Fay Davis

Program Director






FOR YOUTH BEVELOPMENT
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESFONSIBILITY

April, 1, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randoiph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: After School Continuation BID # ESC- 0410-17 - Second of Two (2) Renewal
Options

Dear Kenneth:

Please accept this letter as notice of YMCA's intent to continue as a 2019 After
School Program Provider at the following focation(s):

| Site Name Address Service Dates # Youth i
Prapased
Rufus Payne ' 6725 Hema Road, August 26, 2015 to
Elementary Jacksonville, FL, 32209 May 18, 2020 16
e e e e
Tiger Academy 60795 Bagley Road, August 20, 2019t 120

June 5, 2020

Jacksonville, FL, 32209

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look
forward to working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

L&

Eric K. Mann
President & CEO





FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATEONS

FY 2019-20
FY 2019-20 FY2018-2019 FY2019-2020 FY 2019-20
BID Agency Name Site Name Site Address Zip | Recommended Adjusiments
Bt Caost/Youth 7/1-9/30) (10/1-6/30) Funding
> lacksonville Ans and
igsc.u“u_" Misike Schooh Ji JIAMS 3315N. Libenty St 32206 AD $ 1,600t 5 16,000.00 - 48,000.00 54,000.00
) Father's HARBOR |Fathor's HARBOR
ESC-0410-17 Acagemy, inc. At 4519 Beach Boulevard 32207 40 s 1,600 5 16,000.00 5 48,000.00 64,000.00
3 Gitls Incorporated of Ft. Caroline
4 X i
e susins {inchaoaite Immm " 3525 Athare Drve | 37277 0 $ 1600| 16,000.00 $ 48,0000 £4,000.00
f.'::""n":l:l':““"" o leiscayne Elementary | 12230 8hcayne v | 32218 40 5 1600 § 16,000.00 $  48,000.00 et
ESC-0410-17
] Glrs Incorporated of Spilng Park
! 4
vy |1acksoaville Elementary 2250 Spring Park Road 32207 0 [ 1,600 5 16.000.00 S 48,000.00 54 00
ESC-0410-17 /000.
Jacksonville Alllance lor
ESC-081017 |xipp schools, Inc. F!FP Impact Middie 1440 McDulf Ave N 32254 220 $ m|s 38,7835 $ 11933475 159,113.00
Jacksonville Alilance for  [KIPP Volce
|esc041047 Lw Schools, In. lﬂememm 1440 McDulf Ave N 32254 400 $ 740(8 73,953.00 5 221,859.00 295,812.00
lacksonville Allance far  [KIPP Jacksonville
E5C-0410-17 LGPP E-hoals: ine- Elementary 2525 W. 13t Street 32254 240 s 7341 S 44,023.25 $§ 132,069.75 176,093.00
’ MaliVal WashingtonKids |TnT (Tenals and
4 ¥
£sc.0810.17 |Foundation, tnc. Tuloring) Program 1096 West 6th Street 32209 140 $ 1,600|5 56,000.00 $  168,000.00 224,000,00
* Police Athletic League of
Jacksonyltle, JanPal Eastalde 1050 Franklin Street 32206 40 $ 1800 5 1&0@.&4 $ 4800000 64,000.00
ESC-0410-17 | d
E Pollce Athletic Lesgue of
lacksonville, lanPal Westside 441 Day Avenue 32254 40 H] 1600} § tmm1 S 43,000.00 54,000,00
ESC0410-17 |incorporyted
Police Alhletic League of
Jacksonvllle, JasPal Monument 3450 Monument Road 32125 80 H 1,600( 5 32,000.00 $ 96,000,00 128,000.00
ESC-0410-17 incornorated
' Police Athletic League of
Jacksonville, JanPal Northslde 2165 West 33rd Strest 31209 H 1,600} 5 32,000,00 $ 96,000,00 128,000.00
ESC-0410-17 In¢orparated
* The Sanctusry of Sanctuary on Blth
Lsc-mm-n Nprtheast londsitoc,  Jstrest 120 Eight Street E 32205 40 5 13,6000 § 16,000.00 $  48,000.00 64,000.00
‘ Tha Youmy Mena Rulus Payne
Chirlstlan Assocatbon of v 6725 Hema Road 37209 100 $ 1594 § 35,847.00 $ 119,541.00 159,388.00
i Elemontary
£5C-0410-17  [Florkda's Flest Coast, Inc.
! The Young Men's
Cheistlan Assocation of  [Tiger Academy 6079 Bagley Aoad 327209 120 L] 1598 5 47,931.00 §  143,793.00 191,724.00
ESC-0410.17 |Florida's First Coast, Inc,
ESC-0410-17 |Vislon for Excellence, inc.[McGirts Creek 8435 11Bth Street 32244 40 $ 1,600 % 16,000.00 $  48,000.00 64,000.00
2,038,130 00
2 Boys'and Glrls' Club of
ESC-0436-17 |yortheast Florida, lnc. Victory Point Club G750 Ramona Blvd 32205 80 § 1,600 32,000.00 §  96,000.00 128,000.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

-

Communities In Schools [Lake Shore Middle
Y| v it i school 2519 Bayview Ad 32210 80 $ 1,600 32,000.00 95,000,00f $ 128,000,00
) ke Young s Sallye Mathis
Chrlstisn Assocation of v 1501 Wiaton Drhve 32208 100 s 2,887 72,175.00 21652500 § 283,700.00
, Elementary
ESC-DA36-17 |Florida's First Coast, Inc.
* Wayman Community \Wayman Academy ol
Development Ih!‘:\ o ¥ 1176 LaBelle Street 32205 100 5 1,600 40,000.00 120,000.00| § 160,000.00
ESC-0436-17_|eomoration
- 704,700.00
ESC.0168-17 ::""’ ke teaten, f::;:’:: Fitly 1527 Gandy 5t 32208 10 s 1,600 16,000.00 48000000 S 64,00000
7 0 3 T L
ESC-0455-17 mh::f:ﬁ,:‘:?; 1531 Winthrop 5t 32205 &0 H 1,600 32,000.00 96,00000| §  128,000.00
ESC-D465-17 :?:;::::2,:1":: 8711 Newton Road 32216 120 s 1,600 47,999.50 143,99a.50| § 193,938.00
ESC-0465-17 ;"z‘::h'e';‘:fl::;‘"g“:’: Arlingion Elomentary| 1201 University Bivd N, | 32212 100 5 2,916 72,900.00 21670000(§  251,600.00
< ! Is’ » f{w A
|Esc-oa85-17 m;;’:ﬁ;ﬁ:’n': J cl;’:"""‘ s 191 Pecan Strcet 1z 80 $ 1,600 32,000.00 96,000.00| §  128,000.00
i Boys'snd Girls' Clubof [ NFL Youth Education
lesc.oass.17 |Northeast Florida, Inc.  [Town Center 555 W 25th Street 32206 BD H 1,600 32,000.00 56,00000| S 128,000.00
f Bays'and Glrls’ Clubof  |5t. Clalr Evans
ESC-0465-17 |Northeast Florkda, inc,  [Elementary SAN3 Monciiel B S2iny 108 $ 1,600 40,000.00 12000000|5  160,000.00
’
Boys'and Girls' Club of
£sC-0455-37 |Northeast Florid, inc. ohided ¥iias 1128 Rasher 3t 32209 & s 1,600 32,000.00 95,00000( 5  128,000.00
’ Boys'and Girls' Clubof  fAnnle Morgan
—— Northeast Florida, Inc.  |Elementary 964 5t Clalr Sreet 32254 100 S 1,600 40,000.00 120,000.00} 5 160,000.00
T
Bays'and Girls' Club ol
PR s il i o Ft. Caroline Middie | 3787 University Club Bivd | 32277 100 (3 1,600 40,000.00 120,000.00{ $ 160,000.00
r
Boys'and Glrks' Ciub of  |Eugene Butler
EsC.0d65.17 |Northeast Florida, inc.  |Middle 900 Acorn Street 32209 160 5 1,600 54,000.00 192,000.001 5 256,000.00
4
Bays'and Girls' Club of lNurth Shore
ESC-0465-17 [Northeast Fioride, Inc.  JElementary S701 Shear Plurn 08 0 S 1,50 $4,000.00 192,000.00 $ 2R NI0.00
i Bays'and Glrls' Clubof  {The Bridge Boys and
£5C.0465.17 |Northeast Florida, Ine.  [Giels Club 1824 North Pearl Street 32208 240 5 1,600 56,000.00 288,000.00( $ 384,000.00
i anl’and Glels’ Club ol |Adington Community|
|
Leooninicn | Reibers R, ({izoiam 5900 Fort Caroline Rd | 32277 100 5 1,600 44,000.00 120,00000{ 6  160,000.00
i Boys'and Girls' Clubof  [Martin Luther King
ki
£SC.0d65-17 [Northeast Florida, Inc.  |Elementary 8801 Lake Placld Drive 32208 160 s 1,600 54,000.00 192,000.00| $ 256,000.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

1 Boys'and Girly' Clubof  [Susie £, Tolbert
iESC-BlﬁS-l? Northeast Florkda, Inc.  |Elementary 1925 W 13th, Jacksonville | 32209 100 $ 1,6001 5 40,000.00 § 120,00000| S 160,000,00
/ Boys'and Glrls' Club of
ESC-C466.17 |MNortheast Florlda, Inc. Beaches Club 820 20th Ave 32250 60 S 1,600| 5 24,D00.00 4  72,00000f 5 55,000.00
4 Boys'and Glrls' Club of  |Arlington Helghts .
£SC-0465.17 |Nostheast Florida, Inc.  [Etementary 1520 Sprinkle Drive 32211 100 $ 1,600} 8 40,000.00 & 120,00000) 5 160,000.00
] Boys'and Gisls' Club of Fan Casoline -
£sC.0465-17 |Northeast Florida,nc.  |Etementary 3925 Athore Dilve 3277 100 $ 1,600} 5 40,000.00 % 120000.00| 5 160,000.00|
i Boys'and Glils' Club ol JRulledge Prarson
fscadgs.17 |Northeast Florida, Inc.  |Elementary 4346 Roancke Avenue 32208 120 - 1,600 | S a,noom §  144,000.00 -S 132,000.00
) Boys'and Glls' Clubof  |Hyde Grove
E5C-D465.17 |Northeast Florida, Inc. lmmm ary 2056 Lane Ave 5. 32210 140 5 1,600{ § 56,000.00 §  168.000.00| % 234,000.00
i Communitles in Schools |Long Branch
i
Esc-0465-17  [of Jacksonvllle, inc. |Elementary School L #4208 s $ 1,600 115 82,0009 s 9.000.00 | 5 128.000.00
. Communilles In S¢hoals |Normandy Village
EsC-0465.17 |of Jacksonville, tnc. Elementary 8237 Hevlong hd 320 100 $ 29211 § 73,025.00 § 2189,075.00( 5 292,100.00
I Communltles in Schools [Woodland Acres J
Esc.0ugs.1y ot Jacksonvile, tnc. Elementary Schoo! 328 Howlan 51, Jacksonville] 32211 160 5 1,600 5 H.ND.CI:! $  192,00000| 5 156,000.00
] c Itles In Schools |Cartar G Woods
ammudaities in ane an
bscossa7 ol tacksonvile, b, N runtans Sckiond 2334 Butler Ave 32209 120 5 1,600{ 5 48,000.00 5 14400000f5  192,000.00
! Communities i 5chools {Maypont Middle ;
ESCOAE57 fot ackscmellle. dac. Pl 2600 Mayport Rd 32233 B0 H 1,600 5 32,000.00 S 96,00000]$ 128,000.00
' Communiies in Schooks [Sadie Tillls
ESC-BA65-17 |of jacksonyllte, nc. Elementary School B0 ey v ia i 5 e U sl § 120,00000| § 160,000.00
. Communities in Schools |Andrew Robinson
|ESC-0465-17 _|of facksonvitle, Inc, {etementary 101 W, 12th Sireet 32206 120 $ 1,600( 5 48,000.00 $ 144,00000|5  192,000.00
i Cammunities in 5chools flake Forest
ESC-0465-17 |y Jacksooville: lac- !Ekmeniuy Schoot 901 Kennard 5t 32208 120 s 1,600] 5 48,000.00 S 144000001 5 192,000.00
]
Communitles in Schools Pickett Elementary
ESC-0465-17 |of facksonvllie, Inc.  [Schoal s T 32254 80 $ 1,600 § 32,000.00 5 9%,00000(S  128,000.00
g Communities In Schools [Highlands Middie
ESC-0465-17 [ 1 chsonyilie, lnc.__{School 10913 Pine Estates RAE | 32218 100 $ 1,600%5 40,000,00 $ 12000000} § 160,000.00
* Communitles In Schools |JEB Stuant Middle
[ESC048517 {11k onvite, Inc. o 4815 Wesconnett Bivd | 32210 80 $ 1600('s 32,000.00 $ 9600000[$ 12800000
4
Communities In Schools [lefferson Davis
Rd X i
ESC-0085:17 Jof Jacksonville, Inc. Middle Schoal 7050 Melvin 32210 80 s 160015 32,000.00 S 96,000.00| $ 128,000.00
! Communitles In Schoals |loseph Stiliwelt
o Jriscane Inc iy 7840 Burma Rd 32221 BO 5 1,600 & 32,000.00 | $  96,00000($ 128,000.00
; Communities In Schoals |George W, Carver ‘ | ‘
ESC-0465-17 |of Jacksoaville, tne. Elementary e Sis bl S . s 15001 3 Qaane0 S| 120000.00{(8 SERA0CEY






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

s

Communities in Schools [Nonhweslern
ESC-0465-17 |of Jacksomville, inc. | Middle Schoal 2100W 45th 5t 7209 100 $ 1600 § 40,000.00 s 12000000|$  160,000.00
: Communities in Schools {Ribaulk Middle
ESC-0465-17 |of jacksanville, Inc. ___|School 3610 Alosult Scenic D¢ | 32208 100 $ 1,600} § 40,000.00 $ 12000000) 5 160,000.00
' Communities In Schools |Arlingion Middie
ESC-D465-17 |0y Jacksonville, Inc. sehool B141 Lone Star Rd am 120 § 1,600 | $ 48,000.00 $  144,00000( § 152,000.00
" Communities la Schoals [Matthew Glibert
ESC-D465-17 |t packsanville, Inc. Middle Schoo! 1424 Franklin St 32206 120 5 1,600| 5 48,000.00 S 144,000.00| $ 152,000.00
o
Communitles In Schools |S.A. Hull Elementary
Ls_sc.mss-n of Incksmilly, dnc: schoo! 7528 Hull St, Jacksonvllle | 32219 120 § 1,600] 5§ 48,000.00 §  144,000.00| § 192,000.00
y Communlties in Schools |Pinedale Elementary
4 1 1
ESC-0465-17 | ¢ packsanville, Inc. school 4229 Edison Ave 115 140 $ 1,600 § $6,000.00 5 168,000.00| § 224,000.00
4 Conerstone of Comerstone -
ESCD465-17 |, v onite, tne. AHerschiool 5033 Beach Blvd. 32216 B0 ] 1,600) 5 32,000.00 $ 56500000[%  128,000.00
|esc.oues17 [Don't Miss a Bear, inc. @;‘:;x‘:’a'"' 2839 West Beaver Street | 32250 a0 5 1488} 5 14,890.00 § aa67000|8 58,560.00
' Glrls Incorporated of Parkwood Helghts
ESC-D465-17 Jacksonvile Elementary 1709 Lansdowne Avenue 32211 &0 5 1.m S 24,MW 5 Hmm $ BG,M.N
A Jacksonviile Sclence The Foundation
ESC-0485-17 _[restival inc. cfami 3675 San Pabla Rd § 32224 40 H 1415] 8 14,152.50 S 42457.50( S 56,610.00
kS Sandalwond High
Teen Leaders of Amerkea,fc \ \ eachOne | 2750JchnPromBid | 32246 a0 $ 1,600 | § 16,000.00 $  4800000|§ 64,0000
IESC‘U‘ES-I? Inc. (Uturns) Teagh One
The Carpenter's Shop The Carpentes Shap
‘ESC-MGS-IT Py Center 1601 Unlversity Bvd N | 32211 100 tH 1,500( § 40,000,00 S 12000000|5  150,000.00
! Tiphne Dar'shay Hollis | Tiphne Dar'shay
£sc.ougs.17 |Foundation Eesirel 5013 Broadway Ave 32254 40 5 1585 $ 15,861.00 §  47,583.00|5 53,444,00
W iWayman Communtty Highlands
Development !“ 1000 DePaul Drive 12218 100 5 1,600 | § 40,000.00 $ 12000000{5  160,000.00
ESC-0465-17 |carmoration Elementary
' Wayman Community
Development Blliimore Elementary 2101 Palm Avenue 32254 B0 5 1,600 5 32,000.00 5 96,00000 | 5 128,000.00
ESC-0465-17 Corporation
Wayman Community Neynaldsiame
Oevelopment iil::rne i BA0 Reynolds Lane 32254 80 5 2,833 5 56,660.00 S 169,980.00{ § 226,640.00
£SC-0465-17 |coroorstion Y !
Waoyman Communily Garden Clt i
Development Y 2814 Duna Avenue 32218 80 s 1,600} 5 32,000.00 S 9600000|%  128,000.00
ESC-0465-17 'IE‘Cfﬂeﬂ“l’\'
Corporation
$  8,605,352.00
¥ Commuanities In Schools JAlired ). duPont
Exemptian  [ofJacksonullie,Inc. | Middte School 1O dutanyAve L % 5 1500 | 5 S50 $) 196000001 5} 126,000.00
I Police Athletic League of R ——
annvme, e &mef 1301 Palm Ave 32254 35 5 3,702(§ 32,742.75 $  9622825|$  130,971.00
{Exemption incorporated
lAlden Road
;‘:::;‘::f’m“""‘ Exceptional Student 11780 Alden Rd. 32248 30 s sa8| s 43,633.50 ¢ 13091550|¢ 17455400
Exemglion Cepter






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

[}

The Young Men's Sauthside Middle
Exemption Chelstlan Assocation of schoal 1948 Xnights Lane 32216 100 1,600) § 88,120.001 5 {8,123.00}| 5  BO,000.00( % 160,000.00:
Ord. 2019-153 [Florida’s First Coast, Inc.
$ 593,525.00
Total 7265 S 3037475 (S (A,128.00)) 5 8.916,73025] S 11,992,307.00






SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PER!IOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1,

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the secand and final renewal option with the contractors listed in Exhibit 1 for
Summer Programs. Period of service is from May 1, 2019 through August 31, 2018. Total revised expenditure
for summer programming is $702,560.00. Total revised expenditure for Aflerschool Programs will remain
unchanged at $2,070,131.00. Total not to exceed expenditure amount is $6,453,454.00.

Funding for this award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel
and encumbered by the lollowing account: JCOD191SUM-08201

Attachments: Recommaendation Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards

BUYER RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %f/]_,

Wnneﬂe Burney GRE#ORY/PEASE, CHIEF

PRQLCURBMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Joseph Peppers, CEQ. Kids Hope Alliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING_%S___ MEMBERS DiSAPPHOVING_.Zﬁ_ DATE:__4 /Dl, / (1
e e OTHER

A i,

ACTION OF AWAHK AWITY DATE _
A
m I%HOVED ]‘_"0]' DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: /\’ 0 Fo o

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Som E. Mousa

Chief Administrativ®Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Autherity of:
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017
COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1

SUMMARY OF B]IDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to amend the award lo add Jacksonville Aris and Music Schodl, Inc, (JAMS) lo provide afterschoal
pragramming. The contractor was unable to pravide services due lo a change in managemant.

Recommend approval to ulitize the first of two (2) ranawal options with the contraciors listed in Exhibit 1 Jor Allerschool
Programs in accordance with Ordinance 2018-305-E, which alse revises infarmalion n lhe RFP as sialed in Exhibii 3.
Pericd of sarvice Is lrom July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, Total revised expenditure lor Aftarschoni Programs is
$2,070,131.00, and ihe tolal annual expenditura for Summer Programs will remain unchanged at $773,825.00. Total not
to exceed expenditure amount is $5,750,894.00.

"Funding (or FY 18 will be avaliable upon approval of City Council legislalion. Funding for FY 19 will be available pending
City Council Budget Ordinanca.

Funding for this award 10 be executed by lormal contract amendment through the Qffice of General Counsel and
encumbered by the [oliowing accounts: JCOD191RG-08201 - $565,533.00 JCOD191ESOS-08201 - $1,504,598.00

Altachments: R dation Mema, Ordinance 201B8-305-E, Vendor Lelters and Preyious Awards

) RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,
tte Burfiey GREZOR SE, CHIEF
PROGUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Colin Mu enior Diractor of ations, Kids Hope Alliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING__Z __ DATE: é/ 21 &
OTHER

L) HCOnak i S— 7;/:']/‘/}@_
ACTION OF AWARIRING AUTHORITY DATE v. -t
(Y\{I.A/PPROVED ﬂtw DISAPPROVED: / j
OTHER: ! / L “ / & _
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION D?S [M, M& M/ M\\QM/_J ,ll\/

Sam E. Mousa

Chief Adminisirative Officer
Far: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Execurive Order No, 2015.05





SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15.2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend the contract to add Jacksonville Arts and Music School, Inc. (JAMS) to
provide summer pregramming in the amount of $20,000.00 for the renewal period ending August 31, 2018,
Tolal revised expenditure for Summer Programs is $773,825.00, for a total not to exceed expenditure of
$3,680,763.00. Total not to exceed expendilure arnount of $2,038,053.00 for Afterschool Programs will remain
unchanged. Funding will be available upon approval of City Council legislation.

Funding Source: JCOD191SUM-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of
Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letter and Previous Awards

General Counsel
BUYERWESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂVl/

‘ /)Annene Burney Y PBASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Darit

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING_S  MEMBERS DIsaPPROVING 25 DATE._ S /g?# /1&
Q 7 OTHER
£/

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE .!E /
pf\ %PROVED :

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT

~ ~Sam E. Mousa
Chiel’ Administrutive Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No 2015-05






SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1_

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utitize the first of two (2) renewal options with the conltractors listed in Exhibit 5 for
Summer Programs in accordance with Ordinance 2018-168-E, which also revises information in the RFP
spacifications as stated in Exhibit 2. Period of service is from May 1, 2018 through August 31, 2018. Total
revised expenditure for Summer Programs is $753,825.00, for a total not to exceed expenditure of
$3,660,763.00. Total not to exceed expenditure amount of $2,038,053.00 for Afterschool Programs will remain
unchanged.

Funding Seurce: JCOD191SUM-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendments through the Office
of General Counsel

Altachments: Recommendation Memo, Ordinanca 2018-168 and Previous Awards

RSy~ Do
BUYER RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Annette Burney GREQPDRY/PEASE, CHIEF
PROJAURBMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Colin Murphy, Senior Director of Operations, Kids H Alliance

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING_ _ MEMBERS DISAPPROViNG__7©_ paTE:__4 /Q(:/ 1
/(ZE aﬂ/ OTHER
0

e ]
00110»1 OF A TWTHOHITY DATE
{ APPROVEQ_ DISAPPROVED:
AV
OTHER: [ 1k A
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT “U L\Aﬁ\v/
i Sam E. Mousa

Chief Adrministative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Autharity ol
Executive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1,

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to decrease the award wilh the contractors listed below in the total amount of $281,778.00 for
Aflerschool Programs. Tolal revised expenditure for Alterschool Programs not lo exceed $2,038,053.00, for a total not to
exceed expenditure ol $2,906,938.00. Tolal not to exceed expenditure of $868,885.00 for Summer Programs will remain
unchanged.

Father's H.A.R.B.O.R. Academy, Inc. — decrease by Jacksonville Alliance for KIPP Schools, Inc. ~decrease
$96,000.00 by $121,778.00
Girls, Inc. - decrease by $32,000.00 Vision {or Excellence, Inc, - decrease by $32,000.00

Funding Source: JCOD191RG-08201 - To be exscuted by lormal contract amendment through the Qfiice of General
Counsel

ation Memo and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
GREGORY[PEASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCE BY: Joyce Watson, Director of Administration, Kids Hope Alliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ____ DATE:

OTHER

on OF AWRRDING AUTHORITY DATE ( _%_

ROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER: _

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION A

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order Nu. 2015-05






SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1_

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo amend the award with the Jacksonville Alliance for KIPP Schoaols, Inc. to correct the unit cost
and unit of service totals lor KIPP impact, Voice and K-8 Afterschool programs per the altached table for the period June
30, 2018, Total not to exceed expendilure amount ol $3,188,716.00 will remain the same.

Funding Source: JCOD19+RG-08201 - To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office oi General
Counsel

Attachments: Recommendalion Memo and Previous Awards

BUY] HG%HESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, f % ’{’% ZZfA/I/—
- Annette Burney GREGURY SE, CHIEF
‘ PROCYREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kennath Darity, Assl. Dir. of Youth Developmeni, Jacksonville Children's Commission

(ALL AWARD ACTIONSJSFUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING_ S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING__ O DATE: ILZMM
ﬁ( /3/\ OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE V!//E/{ 1
Ay T
(Y)LAPPROVEDV« } DISAPPROVED:
o /\

OTHER: t L ’
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO 0 jMii NSA
< Cinel A e OMhcer
For: fiayor Le Ty
Undor Sannony e

Executive Ordw Na. 201505





\

SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1_
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDBED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amand the award with the YMCA ol Florida's First Coast to move 20 seals belwaan siles from
Rulus E. Payne Elementary lo Tiger Acadamy lor Altarschocl Programs with no change in overall funding to the YMCA of
Florida's First Coast {or the paricd ending June 30, 2018. Tolal revised eslimaled expandiure amount of $2,319,831.00
far the Altarschool Program and $868,885,00 Jor the Surmmaer Program will remain unchanged. Total nol lo exceed
expenditura amounl ol 53,188,716.00 will also remain the same.

Funding Source: JCOD181RG-08201 - To be execulad by lormal contracl amendmenl through the Olffice of Genaral
Counsel

Altachmeanls: Recommendation Mamo and Pravious Award

BUYER 0\53& L ReSPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 4‘7’/\-—

Annelte Burney GR EASE, CHIEF
PRGGU ENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Darily, Asst. Direclor of Youth Development onville_Children's
Commission

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS AF’FHOVING__:S_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING qs DATE: ll / /6 / | 7

OTHER

DATE

A FA%DINK
Mppnoven U‘%"" DISAPPROVED: e
OTHER: / V) | |

Lo | |
AT N
o - i DG

For; dayor L - Curry
Under Authoiny ¢
Execulive Ordar Mo. 2015-05

.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO






SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS
QUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILOREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: _1,

SUMMARY OF BIDS D RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommend approval to rescind Ihe award with Jacksonville Arls and Music Schadi, Inc. and lo decrease the award by
$£64,000.00. Due lo unioreseen challengas, the contraclor has requasted not lo provide the services under the
Allerschool Program portion of the contract lor Lhe period ending June 30, 2018. Tolal revised estimaled expanditure lor
the Afterschool Program is $2,319,831.00, for a lolal expendilure not to excead $3,188,716.00. The total expanditure
amount of $868,885.00 for the Surnmar Program will remain unchanged.

Funding Source: JCOD191RG-08201 - To be execuled by formal contract amendment through the Ollice ol General
Counsel

Altachmenis; Recommendation Memo, Vendor Lelter and Previous Award

7
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED }%({1 %%b

Annelle Burfiey GRE

BUYER

CONCURRENCE BY: Kenneth Darit
ommisslon

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING_S __ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ;75 pate_ ({ / 09 / i

ﬂ ) S OTHER

ACTION OF AWhR IWTHORITY oate__| l /l O/j ’}
[ﬂ - AppRoveD ; | DISAPPROVED: / /

OTHER: e\ rla

-\
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICAT!ON%LMJI& Q WAL

SAm E Moiea

Chiaf Adfimirysiy Arve Officer
For Mavor Lenne ¢ i
ol ,'O Lenny Curry
e Althanly (of

CNELUve Onder Ho_ 20 15-05






SUBJECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
8ID ¥ ESC-0410-17 OPEH DATE 3/15/2017

OMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION MMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS GF CONTRACT: BEAVICE CONTHACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIQD(S) AS QUTLINEO BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

MNUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED. 37 OTHER: 1
MMARY OF BI NDO A MMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approva to amend the award lo Masters of Education, Inc. dba Oxdord Praparalery Academy lo correct
the award amoun! leom $96,000.00 10 550,415.00, and Ja change a sita locatlon awarded o Ihe YMCA ol Floilda’s
Flrst Coast lrom Aulus E. Payne Elemantary 1o Waoodlawn Presbytaifan Church, Tolzl ravisad estimaled
eapandilura In the omount of 83,252,7 16.00.

Funding Source: JCOD151AG-08201 - $2,383,831,00 {Allerschool) $568,885 00 {Summer) - To be executed by
formal conlraci(s) through (ha Offica of Gensrml Counsel

Allzchments: R aton Mamo, Vendor Lelier and Previous Award
BUYER RESPECTFLULLY SUSBMITTED
@ ANNETTE BURNEY

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

v
W MEMBERS DisazRROVING__(Z)  DATE 5/ I?/ 17
OTHER
: .

{

DATE bf{ i;!l! \
'3

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION K\[Z_\ @Ar{f\; G:JU\\QAJM& /£

Sam E. Mousa

Chial Administrativa Oficer
For #ayor Lenny Curry
Under Aulhorty ol )
Executive Ordar Ha 20 1505

DISAPPAOVED

OTHER: N

¢ o ——





SUBUIECT: AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
1D # ESC-0410-17 OPEN DATE: 3/15/217

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD|{S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 145 NUMBER RECEIVED: 37 OTHER: 1

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RE MMEN ACTIONS:

Recommand approval Io reject 22 biddars far nol meeling tha minimum requirements of for (ailure to submil 2
rasponsa in the {ormal outiined in Allachment A of the RFP. Based on Scoring lor both aliarschool and summer
programs, Ephesus Junlor Acadamy will not ba awarded, One (1) YMCA sile and thias (3) Jacksonville Allanca for
Kiop Schools, Inc. sites may be awarded pending raview ol funding eligibilily by the Olfice of Genaral Counsel in
accordanca wilh tha Jacksonville Chitdren’s Commission Ordinance Coda Chapler 51.04 (c).

The response recelved from the YMCA ol Florida's First Coasl was missing addendum #5. Tha addandum has bean
racelved. Recommend approval lo waiva tha missing addendum as a minor Iregulasily. Recommaend appraval o
award lo the nine (9) contractors listed In Exhibll 1 {or Akeschool Pregramming and 11 conlraclors fisied in Exhibil 2
lar Summear Programming. Perlod of servica for Summer Pregramming Is from May 1, 2017 through August 31,
2017, with two {2} addifonal renewal oplicns and Alterschool Frogramming Is lrom July 1, 2017 through June 30,
2018, with a lhree (3) month exiension from July 1, 2017 1o Seplember 30, 2018 and twa (2) ona (1) year renawal
oplions beginnlng Octaber 1, 2018, Tolal eskimated expenditure in tha amouni of $3,258,301.00.

Funding Source: JCOD131RG-0B201 - $2,383,831.00 (Alterschool); $874,470.00 [Surnmer) -To be execuled by
lormal conltracl{s) through the Olfice of Genaral Counsel

tlachments: Recommendalion Mamo, Tabulation, Rejection Letters and Evaluation Matrix and Scores

G TN
BUYER 1 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

ANNETTE BURNEY i

CONCURRENCE 8Y: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, JACKSONVILLE CHILOREN'S COMMISSION

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJEC\; TO LAWFULLY APPROFRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABODVE / /
20( 17

neveeRs DisapPRoVING__ 2D oate_4
OTHER

ACTION OF AVRARDING AUTHORITY DATE Q”
{ {\prpnovs DISAPPROVED:
Sam E. Mousa
OTHER: Chiel Adminisiralive Officer

Far: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authorily of
= ulive BrderiNor-2015 05

M& IGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

4"





Maximum

Contract ESC-0410-17 Award Amount  |JAmendment
Indebtedness
Summer $  874,470.00 | $ (5,585.00)| $  868,885.00
S 753,825.00 S 1,622,710.00
S 20,000.00 | § 1,642,710.00
S 702,560.00 S 2,345,270.00
Afterschool $ 2,383,831.00 | S (64,000.00)| $ 2,319,831.00
$  (281,778.00)[ $ 2,038,053.00
S 2,070,131.00 S 4,108,184.00
$ 2,038,130.00 S 6,146,314.00

S 8,491,584.00





QWS3270X 4/22/2019 3:45 PM
*ik NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

FAMLE6350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019

INDEX CODE : JCOD191SUM

SUBOBJECT : 08201
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

04/22/2019
3:45 PM

CURRENCY CODE

SUMMER CAMP PROGRAMS

SUBSIDIES & CONTRIBUTIONS TO PRIVATE ORG

e e e e e e e e A A e e A A e S R A e e M e R M M R M A e M e e e e e =

ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

APR 2019
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
F4-PRIOR

F10-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

3,810,000,

00

.00
.00
.00

3,810,000.
F5-NEXT

00

.00
.00
.00
3,810,000.00
.00
.00
.00
3,810,000.00






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID # ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 3/22/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with the contractors listed in Exhibit 1 for Afterschool Programs. Period
of service is from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. Total revised expenditure for Afterschool Programs is $704,700.00, and the total
annual expenditure for Summer Programs will remain unchanged at $332,020.00. Tolal not lo exceed expenditure amount is
$4,259,487.00. .

Funding for this award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and encumbered by the
fallowing accounts; JCOD191SUM-08201

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards

ANALYSTW RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ' %’f/'/

@ Annette Burney Greg lase, Chief

Procffremgnt Division

CONCURRENCE BY: Joseph Peppers, CEO, Kids Hope Alliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:

OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






S

KIDS H1OPE ALLEANCE
MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease,
Chief of Procurement Division

FROM: loseph Peppers, Chief Executive Director
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA)

cc: Mary Tobin, Chief Operations Officer
Cynthia Nixon, Senior Director of Finance

Joyce Watson, Director of Administration / 7
Kenneth Darity, Director of Qut of School Time C( jC/

SUBJECT: Afterschool Programming Continuation Funding FY 2019-20
Second of Two Renewal Options- BID # ESC 0436-17

Index Code: JCOD191SUM; 08201

DATE: April 17,2019

Kids Hope Alliance (KHA) respectfully requests approval for the follawing:

1.) The funding at the site locations for afterschool programming as cutlined in Exhibit 1 in the
amount of $704,700.00.

This is the second of two renewal options under the aforementioned RFP.

Per Section 1.3 Term of Agreement of the RFP, the initial terms of the agreement are as follows:
Afterschool: July 1, 2017-June 30, 2018

Buyers will have the option to renew such agreement contingent upon but not limited to availability of
funding, history of performance outcome achievement, past programmatic performance, agency
viability, and successful negotiation of programmatic and budgetary items.

The option to renew shall be at the sole and complete discretion of the [Kids Hope Alliance], and
subsequent renewal periods may be subject to renegotiated performance measures, deliverables, and

contractual terms.

Attachment{s): Exhibit 1, FY 2019-20 Afterschool Programming Recommendations
Exhibit 2, Agency Letter of intents

Cc: Annette Burney, Purchase Analyst





April 1,2019

Mr. Kenneth Darity
Director of After School Time
Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard

Jacksonville, FL 32206

BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF NORTHEAST FLORIDA

RE: Afier School Continuation BID #ESC-0436-17
Second of Two {(2) Renewal Options

Dear Mr. Darity:

Please accept this letier as notice of Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida’s intent to continue
asa 2019 - 2020 Afier School Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates Cost # Youth | Coniract
Per/ | Proposed | Amount
Youth
Arlington Elementary 1201 University Bivd 8/12/19 - 572920 £2916 100 §291,600

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Pro wodf

Paul Martinez
President/CEO

Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida

Bl GREATFUTURES START HERE.

555 West 25" Street « Jacksonville, FL 32206 » Tel: [904) 396-4435 » Fax: {304) 356-5254

.V.
e

AN A






B
& Communities 26! owe sten coui o
P @€ InSchools s

F:904-551-9421
Jacksonville '

March 29, 2019

Jerome Baltazar, CFO

Communities In Schools of Jacksonville

6261 Dupont Station Court

Jacksonville, FL 32217

RE: Summer Camp Continuation BID # ESC-0436-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kids Hope Alliance Contract Managers

Please accept this letter as notice of Communities In Schools of Jacksonville intent to continue as the 2019-
2020 Afterschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates # Youth
Proposed
Normandy Village 8257 Herlong Rd Jacksonville, 8/12/19 - 5/29/20 100
Elementary School FL 32210

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working with the
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Jerome Baltazar
CFO

Plecze remember us in your will & trust. A ,:Inr ied gift 1s o simple wey o«
sit wwwe.cisjax.arg far more informelion.

5
nlc H Wﬂh = (R  The DuBow

CUNLL SN i orco i) TINEIERY FOUNDATION 0 ic'poon dation

;;;;;;;;;;;; ] Tt FUINAT BLLORLT 1O 110L TG PALPARL FIR G






48 Communities g5, 2z e soe
‘ln SChOO|S PH: 904,344.3900

— F:904-551-3321

Jacksaonville
Ribault Middle School 3610 Ribault Scenic Dr, Jacksonville, FL 32208 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 120
S.A. Hull Elementary School 7528 Hull S, Jacksonville, FL 32219 8/26/19- 5/18/19 120
Sadie Tillis Elementary School 6084 Morse Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32244 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 100
Woodland Acres Elementary School | 328 Bowlan St, Jacksonville, FL 32211 8/26/19 - 5/1819 140
West Jacksonville BTS Academy 1840 W. 9th St Jacksonville, FL 32209 8/26/19-5/18/19 40
Total 2480

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working with the
Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Jerome Baltazar
CFO

or

United

ey
s R

Way,
DUVAL COUMTYTY

taited Way
FuSLIC SCmBaLY ol Radt s Hards

1 THE The DuBow ;
MMMORAN .
ﬁ A Ao Family Foundation





L .fﬂli!: u,,m’
T
L)

‘4

by
<
b3
i
&
=

e

J

I,‘_‘

K
f:}'mau

Monday, April 1, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance
1095 A. Philip Randolph
Jacksonville, FL 32206

1

% .

¥
u.um.“"‘\

Making a Dith neeee &

RE: Afierschool Continuation BID # (ESC-0436-17)
Two of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth Darity:
Please accept this letter as notice of Wayman Community Development Corporation’s intent
to continue as a 2019 Afierschool Pragram Provider at the following lacation(s):
Site Name Address Service Cost Per/ | # Youth Contract
Dates Youth Proposed Amount
Reynolds Lane | B40 Reynolds Lane, | OR/12/19 | $2.833.00 80 $226,640
Elementary Jacksonville, FL 10
32254 05/29/20

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to

working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

T'Lana Phillips-Russell

Chief Operating Officer






FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SQCIAL RESFONSIBILITY

April 1, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Klds Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: After School Continuation BID # ESC- 0436-17 - Second of Two (2) Renewal
Options

Dear Kenneth:

Please accept this letter as notice of YMCA's intent to continue as a 2019 After
School Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates # Youth
Proposed
Sallye Mathis 3501 Winton Drive, . August 13, 2019 100
Elementary Schoal Jacksonville, FI, 32208 to May 28, 2020

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and fook
forward to working with the Kids Hape Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

g -

Eric K. Mann
President & CEQ






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

FY 2019-20
FY 2019-20 FY2018-2019 FY2019-2020 Y 2019-20
BiD Agency Name Site Nome Site Address Zip Recommended Adjusiments
o St Cost/Youth | (7/1-9/30) (10/1 - 6/30) Funding
3 lacksonvilie Arts and
lesconnor B JAMS 3315 N, Liberty St 2206 a0 § 1,600 16,000,00 $  48,00000 £4,000.00
3 Father's HA.R.B O.R [Father's HARBOR i
|ESC~0¢“.0-]7 O ncadeony 4519 Beach Boulevard 32207 40 4] 1,600 15,000,00 5 48,000.00 64,000.00
] Glils Incomporated of  |Ft. Corcling
Escoa1o7 |Iacksonvilie emantary 3925 Athore Drive an 40 $ 1,600 16,000.00 s 48,000.00 64,000.00
f::f’:':;;":’""“’ O loncayne lementary | 12230 Biscayne Bivd | 32218 a0 $ 1,600 16,000,00 $  48,000.00 64,000.00
ESC-0410-17
i Girls Incorporated of Speing Park
lesc.oan0a7 [1mckscavite Ekaneneiey 2250 Spring Park Road 32207 40 s 1,600 16,000.00 5 48,000.00 64,000.00
[T
£5C-0410-17 ;"::,‘;";;'3‘“"“?" for liep impact Middle |  144DMcDultAven | 32254 220 $ 723 36,778.25 § 11933475 159,113.00
Jack Hl I [T
ESCOA1047 |yimp or, = Naeh e ::m::::‘; 1440 McDulf AveN | 32254 400 s 740 73,953.00 S 221,859.00 205,812.00
Jacksanville Allance for  [KIPP Jacksanvilie
ESC-041017 |gypp Schools, inc. Elineiitary 2525 W. 13t Streel 32254 240 $ 734 44,023.25 5 13206975 176,093.00
MaliVal WashinglonKids |TaT (Tennls and
£sC.0410.17 |Foundation, inc, Tutating) Proaram 1086 West &th Street 32209 140 H 1,600 56,000.00 S 168,00000 224,000.00
C Folice Athletic League of
lacksonvilte, JaxPal Eastslde 1050 Frankiin Street 32206 40 - 1,600 lS.OO0.0ﬂL §  4a,000.00 64,000.00
[ESC0410-17 Nincorpargied
g 1Paolice Athletic League of
| Jacksanville, IaxnPal Westslde 441 Day Avenue 32254 a0 S 1,600 16,000.00 5 48,000.00 64,000.00
ESCO40-17 |incoroorsted
. Polica Athletic League of
Jacksonvllle, JaxPal Monument 3450 Monument Road 31225 80 s 1,600 32,000.00 5 95,000.00 128,000.00
ESC-04107 |inrornarated
: Palice Athletic League of
lacksonullle, JaxPal Northslde 2165 West 33rd Streel 32209 1] H 1,600 32,000.00 g 96,000.00 128,000.00
ESC-D410-17 i aved
2 Th t f Sanct fith
ESC-0410-17 N:ni'e';‘“":':‘: e Bas 120 Elght Street E 32206 an 5 1,500 16,000.00 S 48,000.00 §4,000.00
: The Young Men's Wkt Eaiie
Christlan Assocatlon of Elemm: 67125 Hema Road 32109 100 5 1,594 39,842.00 5 11954100 159,388.00
£SC-D410-17  |Florkde’s First Coast, Inc. L
' The Young Men's
Chelstlan Assocatlan ol [Tiger Acaderny 6079 Bagley Road 32208 120 $ 1,558 47,931.00 S 143,793.00 191,724.00
£SC-0410.17  |Flaside’s First Coast, Inc.
ESC.0420-17 |Vistoa for Excellence, Inc.|McGlrts Creek B435 118th Street 32244 an $ 1,600 16,000.00 $  48,000.00 64,000.00
2,038,130 00
» Boys'and Glrls® Club of
[;.043541 Northeast Florida, e, | V16107 Polnt Club 6750 Ramona Blvd 32205 g0 5 1,600 32,000.00 $ 9600000 128,000.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

1 Communttles In Schools [Lake Shore Middle
Esc.0a36-17 |of Jacksonvite, Inc. school 2519 Bayview Rd 32210 80 $ 1600 § 32,000.00 96,000.00 | § 128,000.00
1 The Yolag Mar's Sallye Mathls
Christlan Assocation of B L 3501 winton Drive 32208 100 4] 2,887\ S 72,175.00 216,525.00( 5 288,700.00
| ementary
£5C-D436-17 lFlmldu Firat Coast, Inc.
" Wayman Communlty Wivman Azidenival
Develapment v ¥ 1176 LaBelle Street 32205 100 $ 1,600| § 40,000.00 1200060015  160,000.00
ESC-0436+17 Corporailon the Arts
5 704,700.00
Amerlca’s Litlle Leaders, [America’s Liitle
ESCD465:17 Pl ! F— 1527 Gandy 5t 32208 40 5 1,600 & 15,000.00[ 48,00000| 5 £4,000,00
4 Baoys'and Girls' Club of John Love
ESC-0465-17 |northeast Florida, Inc. [Elementary 1531 Winthrop 5t 32206 80 5 1,600 $ 32,000,00 96,000.00 | § 128,000.00
™ Boys'and Girls' Club ol |5P Uvingsion
ESC-0465-17 |norheast Florida, ne.  IElementary 8711 Newton Road 32216 120 s 31,8001 S 47,999.50 143,998.50( 5 151,952.00
¥ Boys'and Girls’ Club ol
ettty BT e, Atllogton Elementary| 1201 University Bivd N. | 37211 100 L 2,916| $ 72,900.00 218,700.00{ 5 281,600.00
Boys'and Gldls’ Clubof  [Woodland Acres
Northeast Flarida, Ine. |Club 191 Pecan Street am 80 H 1,600| 5 32,000.80 96,00000 S 128,000.00
’
Boys'and Ghls' Clubof  |NFL Youth Education
lEsc.0465.17 [Northeast Florkda, tnc,  |Town Center 555 W 25th Street 32206 BD H 1,6001 5 32,000.00 96,00000) 5 128,000.00
¥ Rays'and Girls' Clubaf |51, Clalr Evans
£sc0a65.17 |Northeast Florida, Inc.  [Elementary 5443 Moncrlef Road 32209 100 H 1,600) § 40,000.00 120,00000] 5 160,000.00
’
Boys'and Glrls' Club of
lesc.otes.17 [Northeast flarids, inc. Sauthwind Villas 1128 farber St 32109 80 H 1,600| & 32,000.00 95,000,001 5 128,000.00
’ Boys'and Glrls’ Club ol |Annte Morgan
; Northeast Florida, Inc.  |Elementary 964 5t Clalr Swreet 32154 100 s 1,6000 5 40,000.00 120,00000] 5 160,000.00
|esc-p465-17 ;
T
Boys'and Glils' Club of
lESC-NES-ﬂ' |tha“t Floriifs. inc: Ft. Carcline Middle | 3787 Unlversity Club Bivd | 32277 100 s 1,600( 5 40,000.00 120,000.00| 5 150,000.00
L
Boys'and Girh' Club o!  |Eugene Butler
Esc.0tgs.17 |Nontheast Fioda, tnc.  {Middie 900 Acorn Strest 32209 160 $ 1,600( 5 £4,000.00| 192,00000| $  256,000.00
‘ -
Bays'and Glrls' Clubof  [North Shore
EsC.0465.17 |Northeast Florida, Inc.  {Elementary 5701 5ilver Plaza 32208 160 L1 1,600 5 64,000.00 192,000.001 $ 256,000.00
. |
Boys'and Glrls' Club of  [The Bridge Boys and
JESc-mss-u' Nostheast Florlda, Inc,  {Gils Club 1824 North Pearl Streer | 32206 240 S 1,600 $ 96,000.00 288,00000( $ 384,000.00
L)
Boys'and Glils' Club of  |ArHinglon Commumnity|
Lesc-mss-n M S M 5900 Fort Caroline Rd 32277 100 H 1600| 4 40,000.00 120,000,00] S 160,000.00
i Boys'and Glels' Club of  |Martin Luther King .
ESC.045-17 [Northeast Florida, Inc.  [Elementacy BBO1 Lake Placid Drive 32208 160 s 1,600( S 54,000.00 192,000.00| § 256,000.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

LSC—D!GS-I?

Boys'and Glils' Club of

Susle E. Tolbert

IEIemenlllv

Northeast Floslda, Inc.  |Elementary 1925 W 13th, lacksanville | 32209 100 1,600| % 40,000.00 S 120,00000|$ 160,000.00
5
Boys'and Glrls’ Club of |
EsC-0465-17 | Northeast Florida, Inc. Beaches Club 820 20th Ave 32250 60 1,600 ‘5 24,000.00 s 72,000.00| $ 96,000.00
. Boys'and Girls' Club ol |Arlington Helghts
IESC-OASS-YJ Northeast Flocda, Inc. ‘Elemcnllnf 1520 Sprinkie Drive 31211 100 1,600 5 40,000.00 $  120,000.00] 5 160,000.00
i Boys'and Glils' Club of [Fnu Caroline
— I et Hatianee: IHemm 3925 Athore Drive 32277 100 1,600 | $ 40,000,00 $  12000000)%  150,000.00
Boys'and Glily' Clubof  |Rutledge Pearsan
o Ith““ Aoidi g [ENmEng 4346 Rpanoke Avenue 32208 120 1,600| S 48,000,00 5 144,000.00 .S 182,000.00
: Boys'and Girls' Club ol |Hyde Grove
A i 224
—— Northeast Florkda, inc.  |Elementary 2056 Lane Ave 5. 32210 130 1,600 8 56,000.00 $ 168,000.00| S ,000.00
: Communitles In Schoals |Long Branch
esc.otgs.17 ol tacksonvilie, inc. Elementary School 3723 Franklla 5t 32206 80 1,600| § 32,000.00 {$ 9600000 % 128,000,00
i Cammuntiles In 5choals [Narmandy Village
st IoFtacisonsila;tac, ke cirriare 8257 Herlong Rd 12210 100 2921} % 73,025.00 § 219,075.00| 5 292,100.00
7 Communiiias in Schools |Woodland Acres
esc.osgs.17 ot Jacksonvile, inc. Elemientaty Schoal 328 Bowlan 5, Jicksonvllleﬂ 1 160 1,600} 5 64,000.00 5 192,00000| 5 256,000.00
; Communities In Schools |Carter G Woodsan
4 As X
lescoa65.17 [0t Jacksonvile, inc. Elementary School 2334 Butler Ave 32209 120 1600| 8 48,000.00 S 144,000,00f § 192,000.00
! Communities in Schools [Mayport Middle ‘
ESC0865-17 |og jachsomuille lnc. Fm‘w‘ 2600 Mayport Rd 37233 80 1,600 |§ 32,000.00 S 9500000($  128,00000
[ Communliiles in Schoals [Sadte Tilll
ESC-0865-17 foq racksamvitle, foc. Elemantpey Schoai 084 Marse Ave 32244 100 1,600 5 40,000.00 5 12000000|%  160,000.00
. Communities in Schouls |Andrew Robinson
ESC-046517 [t acksomle, Inc. Flaisisition 101 W, 121h Street 37206 120 1,600 % 48,000.00 $ 1440000035 192,000.00
i Communitles in Schools [Lake Forest
ESC-0465-17 kDRl N eNimaiitaiy Sctiol 5301 Xennard St 32208 120 1,600 5 48,000.00 5 144,000.004 $ 192,000.00
!
Communitles in Schools [Pickett Elementary
ESC.00EE-47 |t sacksoavite, tnc. schoal 6305 Old Klngs Rd 32254 B8O 1,600 5 32,000.00 s 96,000.00§ 5 128,000.00
% Communitles in Schools [Highlands Middie
ESC0465-17 |01 1ok sanville, Inc. whool 10913 Pine Estates Ad € | 32218 100 1,60045 49,000.00 $ 120,000.00] § 160,000.00
i Caommunities in Schoals [JEB Stuant Middle
ESC-DA65-27 | v i oonvilte. nc. schoal 4815 Wesconnett Blvd 32210 8o 1,600| $ 32,000.00 $ 96,000.00| § 128,000.00
1
Communities In Schools [JeHerson Davis |
ESC.0465-17 |of Jacksonuilte, bnc. aiddle Schaol 7050 Melvin Rd 32210 80 1,600] 5 32,000.00 s 56,000.00) § 128,000.00
[]
Communitles In Schools |loseph Stillwell { P
EsCO4g537 [of acksomvite lac. IMiddie Schaol 7840 Burma Ad mn B0 1,600 5 32,000.00 ! $  96000.00( % 128,000.00
; Communilles in Schools |Gearge W, Carver 1 ‘
ESC-0465-17 Jof Jacksonville, tac. 254 W, aSthStreet | 32209 100 1,600 § 40,000.00 § 1200000005  160,000.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

i Communities In Schools |[Nonhwestem
cstiigsar lotiacksonvilie, M, Middle Schoal 2100 W 451h 5t 31209 100 1,600 40,000.00 120,000.00) § 160,000.00
. Communitles In Schools  |{Ribault Middie
ESC-0465-17 |ofJa Py schaol 3610 Albault Scenle Or 32208 100 1,600 40,000.00 120,000.00{ 3 160,000.00
» Comyrwnitles In Schoals  |Ardingion Middle
ESC-0465-17 | o5 )acksonvilie, Inc. school 8141 Lone Star Rd an 120 1,600 4B,000.00 144,000.00| § 192,000.00
b Communities n Schools [Matthew Gilbert
ESC-0465-17 [oryovconville, Inc. Middle Schoo! 1424 Frankiin St 32106 120 1,600 48,000.00 144,000.00| & 192,000.00
) Communitles In Schools [S.A. Hull Elementary
ESC-0465-17 o YeENEORVIE, J0E: school 7528 Hull 5, Jacksonvllle | 32219 120 1,600 48,000.00 144,000.00{ § 192,000.00
. Communities in Schools |Pinedale Elementary
4 1 L] 00
ESC-465-17 |y Jacksonuite, inc. School 4229 Edison Ave 3225 140 1,600 £6,000.00 168,000,001 $ 224,600
. Carnerstone of Comerstone -
5 L (1] .00
ESC-0465-17 |\ o onite. tnc. Ahsessihiaal 5039 Beach Bivd, 31216 80 1,600 32,000.00 56,000,00 | $ 128,000,
‘ : Don't Miss a Beat - & $ 5 00
ESC-D465-17 [Don't Miss a Beat, Inc. Edith Ford 2839 West Beaver Street | 32254 40 1,489 14,890.00 44,670.00 9,560,
£ Glrls incorporated of Parkwood Hefghts 2 00
ESC-046517 | achsonville Elementary 1709 Lansdowne Avenue | 32211 60 1,600 24,000.00 72,00000] § 56,000,
' Jacksonville Sclence The Foundatlan
ESC-0465-17 |Festival, inc. s 3675 San Pablo Rd 'S 32224 4p 1415 14,152.50 42,457.50| § 56,610.00
f Teen Leaders of Amerka AaGslhor NN
‘|Sehoot - Each One 2750 John Prom Blvd 32246 L] 1,500 16,000,00 48.000.00) 5 64,000.00
ESC-0465-17  |Inc. (Uturny) Teach One
The Carpenter's Shop The Carpenter Shop i
ESC-0465-17 |eentar Inc. P 1601 Unlversity Bivd N | 3221) 100 1,600 40,600.00 120,000.08| $ 160,000.00
f 2, 4
Viphoe DaShay ekl || Fipine bacshiay 5013 Broadway Ave | 32254 ao 1,586 15,861.00 47,58300|5  63,444.00
ESC-0466-17 |Fuundation Hollls Foundation
I Wayiman Communlty Mighlands
Development Ell ; i 1000 DePaul Drive 32218 100 1,600 40,000.060 120,000,00| 5 180,000.00
ESC-0465-17 _|ryinoration ‘ ementary
. [Wayman Community
Development Blitmare Elementary 2101 Palm Avenue 32254 B0 1,600 32,000.00 96,00000] § 128,000.00
ESC-0465-17 Corpotation
Wayman Community NEakds Lane
Development ﬂ::m‘ n H40 Aeynolds Lane 32254 80 2,833 56,660,00 169,980.00( $ 226,640,00
ESC-0465-17 Cgrporation ary
Wayman Community ardan Cit
Ipevetopment Homgntn ¥ 2814 Duna Avenue 318 80 1,600 32,000.00 56,00000)$  128,000.00
ESC0465-47 [cororation fy
§  B,605952 00
i Communtties in Schools [alfred 1. duPont
ST it imisreinien e 2710 duPont Ave am 80 1,600 32,000.00 96,00000} §  128,000.00|
¥ Police Athletic League of palm Ave Exceptionall
facksonvile, Bl 1301 Palm Ave 32254 5 3,742 32,742.75 08,22825| 6  130,971.00
Student Center
Exemptlon Incorporated
Alden Road
H A
lnc;:v:;::::d 1sociation, Excepllonal Student 13780 Alden Rd. 32246 30 5,818 43,638.50 13091550/ ¢ 174,554.00
Exemptlon Center






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

The Young Men's

Exemption  |Cheiatlan Assocation of :::;:""’“Mw" 2948 Knights Lane 32216 100 1,600 % B3,178.00|$ (3,128.00)( 5  B0,000.00| 5 160,000.00
O¢d. 2019-153 {Florlda’s First Coast, Inc. |

5 593,525.00

Total 7265 S 3A03370475|S (B128.00)] S B.916,730.25 | S 11,942.307.00






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID # ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 3/22/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: & OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option with the contractors listed in Exhibit 1 for Summer
Programs. Period of service is from May 1, 2019 through August 31, 2019. Tolal revised expenditure for summaer programming
is $332,020.00, and the total annual expenditure amount for Afterschool Programs will remain unchanged at $1,099,040.00.
Total not to exceed expenditure amount is $3,554,787.00.

Funding for this award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and encumbered
by the following account: JCOD191SUM-08201

Aftachments: Recommendation Mema, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards

ANALYST& W RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED ﬂb‘/‘( s

@Annene Bumney GREGORYPEASE, CHIEF

PRGCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Joseph Peppers, CEQ, Kids Hope Alliance

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 5- MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: A ZQQ lf !
4( E ﬂ OTHER

| bt
L a
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE / / Y / ]
mﬂﬁovsnﬂ% ____ DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: -

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO

Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Autherity of:
Executive Order No 2015.05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID # ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 3/22/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the first of two (2) renewal options with the coniraclors lisled in Exhibit 1 for Afterschool Programs in
accordance with Ordinance 2018-305-E, which also revises information in the RFP as stated in Exhibit 3. Period of service is from June 1,
2018 through June 30, 2019, Total revised expenditure for Allerschool Programs is §1,099,040.00, and the tolal annual expenditure for
Summer Programs will remain unchanged at $366,020.00. Total not to exceed expenditure amount is $3,222,767.00.

*Funding for FY 18 will be available upon approval of City Council legislation. Funding for FY 19 will be avaltable pending City Councit Budget
Ordinance.

Funding for this award 1o be executed by formal cantracl amendment through the Office of General Counsel and encumbered by the
loliowing accounts: JCOD191RG-08201 - $274,760.00 JCOD191ESOS-08201 - $824,280.00

Attachments: Recomm tion Memo, Ordinance 2018-305-E, Vendor Letlers and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annette Burney GR

PEASE, CHIEF
CUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Colin M

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

Wmsns DlSAPPROVlN&.,Qﬁ.. DATE: 6/ 21 / &
OTHER
D, C

Q\

f

. . : L .
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE U/ V]/ l// 1 Eb

m%‘JED [-WFA DISAPPROVED:

OTHER: \

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L ‘2 |A££ e

Sam E, Mousa

Chief Administrative Offlcer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority oft
Executive Order No. 201505






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID # ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 32212017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: &_ OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recammend approval to ulilize the first of lwa {2) renewal oplions with the conlractors listed in Exhibil 5 lor Summar Programs
in accordance with Ordinance 2018-168-E, which also revises information in the RFP specifications as stated in Exhibit 2.
Period of senvice is from May 1, 2018 through August 31, 2018. Tolal revised estimated annual axpenditure for Summer
Programs Is $366,020.00, lor a total expenditure nol to exceed $2,123,727.00. Tolal expenditure lor Alerschool Programs in
the amount of $1,323,708.00 will remain unchanged. e

Funding Source: JCOD191SUM-08201 - To be execuled by lormal contract amandments through the Office of General
Counsel

Attachmenis: Recormm tion Memo, Ordinance 2018-168 and Pravious Awards

’ @M—/
NALYST T~ RESPECTFULLY SUBMIATED

Annette Burfiey ¥ GR PEASE, CHIEF
P EMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Calin or Director of Operaligns. Kids Hope Alliance

S S e e i e e e, ey
(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FLNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON ARECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MMEEHS APPROVING __ 2 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ;?3 OATE___4 / o'LI-,/ (&

OTHER

S 72
W7

(Y

L= = N— 2 _
ACTION OF AW W DATE ___L.{_

ﬂ \ %HOVED 7 /\/ DISAPPROVED: ;
OTHER: j pa e |

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sam E. Mousa
Chief Administrative Officer
For: Muyor Lenny Curry
Under Authurity of:
Executive Order No. 201505





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID # ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 3/22/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION MMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 _ OTHER: @

SUMMARY OF BI1DS AN COMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo decrease the award with lhe contractors listed below in the total amount of $142,279.00 for
Afterschool Programs. Total revised estimated annual expenditure for Aflerschool Programs is $1,323,709.00, lor a lotal

expenditure not o exceed $1,757,707.00. Total expenditure for Summer Programs in the amount of $433,398.00 will remain
unchanged.

Cammunities in Schools — decrease by $70,859.00
YMCA of Florida's First Coast — decrease by $71,420.00

Funding Source: JCOD191RG-08201 -To be executed by lormal coniract amendment through lhe Otfice of General Counsel.

Altachmenls: Recommendalion Mema and Previous Award

ANA RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED.
Annetle Buriey GRE E, CHIEF
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: e Watson, Director of Adminisiralion, Kids Hope Alliance

e

S e e
{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING __ MEMBERS msmpnowncs_g DATE:__ 4, / O3 (I8
L 5~ OTHER

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

‘ Sam E. Mous
Chuef Administrative Officer
For Muyor Lenny Curry
Under Authuerity of
Executine Onder No 201 5-05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID ¥ ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 3/22/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD(S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: 6 OTHER: B

SUMMARY OF BI AND RECOM DED ACTIONS:

Recommand approval lo amand tha award with the lour (4) contraciors listed below, decraasing the lalal award amount by
$242,400.00 and increasing the award with YMCA of Florida's First Coasl by $55,509.00 for Allarschool Programs. Tolal revised
estimated annual expandilura for Allarschool Programs is $1,465,988.00, wilh a falal expenditure nol lo exceed $1,899,586.00. Total
expendilura for Summer Programs in the amounl of $433,938,00 will remain unchanged.

YMCA ol Flarida's Firsl Coast — Incraass by $55,509.00 lrom 5373,010.00 to 5428,519.00

Boys & Girls Club of Northeast Florida — Oecreass by S104,838.00 lrom $375,378.00 1o $270,540.00
Communilies in Schools - Decraase by §134,845.00 lrom $560,000.00 fo $425,155.00

Wayman Community Developmeni Corp. — Decrease by $58,226.00 from 5400,000,00 o $341,774.00

Funding Source: JCOD131TMUP-08201 -To be exscuted by formal conlract amandment through the Ollfice of Genaral Counsel.

Atchmansof &olindndation Memo and Previous Award
/r &)
BUYER/ 2 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED !
\adnelte W ORY PEASE, CHIEF
PH@CUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Colin Murphy, Sanior Diteclor of Operations, Jacksonvitta Childran’s Commission

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING 5 - MEMBERS DISAPPROVING (25 DATE:_ O
/]

OTHER

DATE

DISAPPROVED" ___

Sam E. Mousa
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO M 3 inisirative Officer
\- For. Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Authority of:
Execulive Order Mo 2015.05





SUBJECT+JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID # ESC-0436-17 OFEN DATE: 372212017

PETITIVE SEALED PROPOQSAL EVALUATION MITT

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIDD{S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 45 NUMBER RECEIVED: §_  OTHER: D

MMAR Bi ND R MMEND ACTIONS:
Aecommend approval (o increase award in the amounl of $150,384.00 1o the four (4) contractors listed balow for
Summar SAIL only. Alsa, correciing pravious award amount for YMCA ol Florida's Firsl Coast liom $84,792 10 584,742,
Allerschool Programming will remain tha same as previously awarded. Psriod of servica ler Summor Programming is
irarn May 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017, wilh two (2) additional renawal options. Tatal revised astimaled expandilura
In the amount ol 52,142,386.00.

Boys & Girls Club ol Northeast Florlda - Incraase by $31,436 1o $463,686.00 (594,308.00 - Summer & $375,378.00 -
Allerschoal)
Communiiies In Schools - Incraase by $34,000 to $679,000.00 {$115,000.00 ~ Summer & $560,000.00 - Alierschool)
Wayman Cammunily Developmant Cormp. -~ Incraase by $68,000 to $519,000.00 ($113,000.00 - Summer & 400,000.00 -
ARerschool)
YMCA of Flonda's First Coast - Increase by $16,948 (o 5474,700,00 ($101,650.00 ~ Summer & $373,010.00 -
Allarschoal)

Funding Source; JCOD191TMUP-08201- $1,708,388.00 (Afterschool), JCOD191SC ~ 08201 - $434,048.00
{Summar) -To bo axaculed by lomal contract(s) through the Olfite of Ganaral Counsal

Altachmanis: Recommendation Memo; Previcus Award

BUYER RAESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

STEVEN BURAKOW RY PHASE, CHIEF

CONCURRENCE BY: H ANN VE DIRE B,_JA NV HILDR 1SS

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

DATE: 5/,15-/'7

—
ACTION OF AWAR 66 AUTHORITY DATE
I ‘ /
m ApPROVED__ . s DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: i .
W m & Mousa
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION e/ £dmi icer

For Maynr Lenny Curry
Loewbrr Autharits o
Executive Onde: No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE JOURNEY EARLY EDUCATION PILOT
BID ¥ ESC-0436-17 OPEN DATE: 3/222017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD{S) AS OUTLINED BELOW

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 48 NUMBER RECEIVED: E_ QTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIOS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
Recommand approval lo reject Us and Our Children lor fadure 1o meat tha minimum requirements of the AFP.

The response from Communilies in Schools was missing addendum #3. The addendum has been received.
Recommend approval lo waive the missing addendum as a minor lkregularity. Recommend approval of award {o the
lour {4} confractors isted below lar Summer SAIL and Alterschool Programming al the designated siles. Period of
service {or Summar Programming Is from May 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017, with two (2) addilional renawal
aplions and Altarschool Programming is from Apnil 15, 2017 through May 31, 2018, with two (2} one (1) year renawal
options beglnning June 1, 2018, Tolal eslimated expendiiure in the amount of $1,992,052.00.

Boys & Girls Club of Northeas! Florida - §438,250.00 {862,872.00 - Summer & $375,378.00 - Allerschool)
Communilies in Schools - $545,000.00 ($85,000.00 - Summer & $560,000.00 — Allerschool)

Wayman Community Developmenl Com. - $451,000.00 ($51,000.00 &p400,000.00)

YMCA ol Florida's Firsi Coast - 5457,602.00 {584,792.00 - Summer & 5373,010.00 - Alleischool)

Funding Source: JCOD191TMUP - 08201 - 51,708,388.00 (Alterschool), JCOD1915C ~ 08201 - 5263,664.00
(Summar) -To be executed by lormal conlract(s) ihrough the Ollice of General Counsa!

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON REGOMMENDA“ZS ABQVE

ME S APPHOVING_____S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: ) é l
OTHER

-
Q
I‘-

ACTION DF AWAI l‘r AUTHORITY DATE
m /%FHOVED N DISAPPROVED-

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Sam E. Mousa
Chief Adminisiralive Oflcer

For: Mayor Lenny Curry

Under Autharity of:
Evpculive Oider No, 201 5-05





W e WdR Ty L) L&VLD e

FAMLE350 V5.1
LINK TO:

FISCAL MO/YEAR : 07 2019

INDEX CODE : JCOD191SUM

SUBOBJECT : 08201
PROJECT :
PROJECT DETAIL

GRANT

GRANT DETAIL

USER CODE

%5 FM

ik NW COJ FAMIS PRODUCTION
ACCOUNT SUMMARY INQUIRY

04/22/2019
3:45 PM

CURRENCY CODE

SUMMER CAMP PROGRAMS

SUBSIDIES & CONTRIBUTIONS TO PRIVATE ORG

APR 2019 ANNUAL BALANCE ALL YEARS BALANCE
.00
.00
.00

ESTIMATED REVENUES
REVENUES
UNREALIZED REVENUES
BUDGET
EXPENDITURES
ENCUMBRANCES
PRE-ENCUMBRANCES
REMAINING BALANCE
F1-HELP F2-SELECT

G014 - RECORD FOUND

F9-LINK

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
F4-PRIOR

Fi0-PRIOR-MO F11-NEXT-MO

3,810,000.

00

.00
.00
.00

3,810,000,
F5-NEXT

00

.00
.00
.00
3,810,000.00
.00
.00
.00
3,810,000.00






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD —JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH
AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28 OTHER: 0
SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal options with the contractors listed in Exhibit 1 for
Afterschool Programs. Period of service is from July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020. Total revised expenditure for
Afterschool Programs is $8,605,952.00, and the total annual expenditure for Summer Programs will remain unchanged at
$2,063,580.00. Total not to exceed expenditure amount is $28,396,545.00.

Funding for this award to be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and
encumbered by the following accounts: JCOD191SUM-08201

Attachments: Recom ation Memo, Vendor Leiters and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
y EASE CHIEF
u MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Joseph Peppers, CEQ, Kids Hope Alliance

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

OTHER:

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease,
Chief of Procurement Division

FROM: loseph Peppers, Chief Executive Director
Kids Hope Alliance {KHA)

CcC: Mary Tabin, Chief Operations Officer
Cynthia Nixon, Senior Director of Finance

Joyce Watson, Director of Administration y/zg

Kenneth Darity, Director of Qut of School Time 751
SUBJECT: Afterschool Programming Continuation Funding FY 2019-20

Second of Two Renewal Options- BID # ESC 0465-17

index Code: JCOD1915UM; 08201

DATE: April 17, 2019

Kids Hope Alliance (KHA) respectfully requests approval for the following:

1.} The funding at the site locations for afterschool programming as outlined in Exhibit 1 in the
amount of $8,605,952.00.

This is the second of two renewal options under the aforementioned RFP.
Per Section 1.3 Term of Agreement of the RFP, the initial terms of the agreement are as follows:
Afterschool: July 1, 201 ¥-June 30, 20318°

Ve ug‘ Soz0
Buyers will have the option to renew such agreement contingent upon but not limited to availability of
funding, history of performance outcome achievement, past programmatic performance, agency

viability, and successful negotiation of programmatic and budgetary items.

The option to renew shall be at the sole and complete discretion of the [Kids Hope Alliance], and
subsequent renewal periods may be subject to renegotiated performance measures, deliverables, and
contractual terms.

Attachment(s): Exhibit 1, FY 2019-20 Afterschool Programming Recommendations
Exhibit 2, Agency Letter of intents

Cc: Annette Burney, Purchase Analyst





BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS
OF NORTHEAST FLORIDA

April 1,2019

Mr. Kenneth Darity

Director of After School Time

Kids Hope Alliance

1095 A. Philip Randolph Boulevard
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: Afier School Continuation BID #ESC-0465-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Mr. Darity:

Please accept this letter as notice of Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida’s intent to continue
as a 2019 - 2020 Afier School Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates | Cost #Youth | Contract
Per/ | Proposed | Amount
Youth
Annie R. Morgan 964 St. Clair Street 9/3/19 - 572220 $1,600 100 $160,000
Elementary
Arlington Community 5900 Fi. Caroline Rd | 8/12/19 - 5/22/20 £1,600 100 $160,000
Academy
Arlington Heights 1520 Sprinkle Drive 9/3/19 - 522120 $1.600 100 $£160,000
Elementary
Beaches Boys & Girls 820 20% Avenue, 8/12/19 - 5722120 $1,600 60 $96,000
Club Jacksonville Beach
Eugune Butler Middle 900 Acorn Street 9/3/19 - 5/22120 $1,600 160 $256,000
Ft. Caroline Elementary 3925 Athore Drive 9/3/19 - 512220 $1,500 100 £160,000
Ft. Caroline Middle 3787 University Club | 9/3/19 - 5/22/2¢ $1,600 100 £160,000
Blvd
Hyde Grove Elementary 2056 Lane Avenue 9/3/19 - 5122120 $1,600 140 $£224,000
South
John Love Elementary 1531 Winthrop Street 9/3/19 - 5/2220 $1,600 80 $128,000

mm . GREAT FUTURES START HERE. %

Way €22 3
555 West 25" Street « Jacksonville, FL 32206 » Tel: {904) 396-4435 » Fax: (304) 396-5254

YNNG





Martin Luther King 8801 Lake Placid Dr 9/3/19 - 5/22720 $1,600 160 $256,000
Elementary

NFL YET Boys & Girls 555 West 25° Street 8/12/19-5/2220 | S1,600 80 $128,000
Club

North Shore Elementary 5701 Silver Plaza 9/3/19 - 322720 £1,600 t60 $256,000
Southwind Villas Boys & | 8711 Newton Road 8/12/19 - 5722120 $1,600 80 £128,000
Girls Club

SP Livingston Elementary | 1128 Barber Street 9/3/19 - 5122720 $1,600 120 $£192,000
St. Claire Evans 5443 Moncrief Road 9/3/19 - 522120 $1,600 100 $160,000
Elementary

Susie E. Tolbert 1925 W 13" Street 9/3/19-522720 | $1,600 100 S160,000
Elementary

Rutledge Pearson 4346 Roanoke Avenue | 9/3/19 - 5/22/20 $1,600 120 $192.000
Elementary

The Bridge Boys & Girls | 1824 North Pearl 9/3/19 - 5722720 51600 240 $384,000
Club Street

Victory Pointe Boys & 6750 Ramona Blvd 9/3/19 - 512220 $1,600 80 $128,000
Girls Club

Woodland Acres Boys & 191 Pecan Street 9/3/19 - 522720 $£1,600 80 £128,000
Girls Club

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Voo wiodr

Paul Martinez
President/CEO
Boys & Girls Clubs of Northeast Florida

@E. GREAT FUTURES START HERE. %

=
555 West 25 Street « Jacksonville, FL 32205 » Tel: (504) 396-4435 « Fax: (904) 396-5254





6 Communities
"‘ In Schools

Jacksonville

March 29, 2019

Jerome Baltazar, CFO

6261 Dupont Stotion Court East
lacksonville, FL 32217

PH: 904.344.3900

F: 904-551-8421

Communities In Schools of Jacksonville

6261 Dupont Station Court
Jacksonville, FL 32217

RE: Summer Camp Continuation BID # ESC-0465-17

Second of Twao (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kid’s Hope Alliance Contract Managers:

Please accepl this letter as notice of Communities In Schools of Jacksonville intent to continue as the 2019 -
2020 Afterschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Site Address Service Dates ;’r:;:s‘:d
Alfred Dupant Middle School 2710 Dupont Ave Jacksonville, FL 32217 826/19- 5/18/19 80
Andrew Robinson Elementary 101 W. 12th Sireet, Jacksonvilie, FL 32206 8/26/19- 5/18/19 120
Arlington Middle School 8141 Lone Star Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32211 8/26/19-5/18/19 120
Carter G Woodson Elementary School | 2334 Butler Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32209 8/26/19- 5/18/19 120
George W. Carver Elementary 2854 W. 45th Street, Jacksonville, FL 32209 8/26/19-5/18/19 100
Highlands Middle School 10913 Pine Estates Rd E, Jacksonville, FL 32218 8126/19 - 5/14/19 140
JEB Stuart Middle School 4815 Wesconnett Blvd, Jacksonville, FL 32210 8/26/19-5/18/19 100
Jefferson Davis Middle School 7050 Melvin Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32210 B/26/19-5/18/19 100
Joseph Stillwell Middle School 7840 Burma Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32231 B/26/19-5/18/19 80
Lake Forest Elementary School 901 Kennard St, Jacksonville. FL 32308 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 80
Lake Shaore Middle School 2519 Bayview Rd. Jacksonville, FL 32210 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 100
Long Branch Elementary School 3723 Franklin St, Jocksenville, FL 32206 8/26/19-5/18/19 80
Matthew Gilbent Middle School 1424 Franklin St, Jacksonville, FL 32206 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 120
Mayport Middle Scheol 2600 Moyport Rd, Atlantic Beach, FL 32233 8/26/19 - 5/14/19 180
Normandy Village Elementary School | 8257 Herlong Rd Jacksonville, FL 32210 B/12/19 - 5/29/19 100
Northwestern Middle School 2100 W 45th St, Jacksonville, FL 32209 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 140
Pickett Elementary School 6305 Old Kings Rd, Jacksonville, FL 32254 826/19-5/14/19 80
Pinedale Elementary School 4229 Edison Ave, Jacksonville, FL 32254 8/26/19 - 5/18/19 120

Plewrse remember us in your will & 1rus?

A plopned gift it o simple woy to meke a remaorkable impuact on the dropout prevention erisis,

}v( Viz:l www . cizjax arg for mare infzrmeticn
e E United %
RO Q T FOUNDATION The DuBow ;
g Ry "“"’ b Tiadkiy flar ‘3 rz oA e e s e rnrarsron . Family Foundation g






The Carpenter’s Shop Center, Inc.

4/2/2019

Cheryl Wilder, CEO

The Carpenter’s Shop Center, Inc.

1601 University Blvd. North

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID # 0465

Dear Kenneth Darity:

Please accept this letter as notice of The Carpenter’s Shop Center, Inc. intent to continue as a
2019-2020 Afterschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Cost # Youth Contract Amount
Dates Per/ Proposed
Youth
The 1601 University |  August $1,600 100 $160,000
Carpenter’s Blvd. North 12-May 29
Shop Center,
Inc.

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

@JL W Wldor

Or. Cheryl Wilder  ~

CEO






Cormnerstone Christian School of Jacksonville
A Drvision of Cornerstone of Jacksonville, Inc.

Monday . January 14. 2019

Mr. Donald Corley - Chief Business Administrator
Comerstone of Jacksonwille, Inc.

9039 Beach Blvd.

Jacksoaville, FL 32216

RE: Summer Camp Continuation BID # (ESC-0465-17) Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Tyrica Young.

Please accept this letter as notice of Cornerstone of Jacksonville's intent to continuc as a 2019
Summer Camp Program Provider at the following location

- T i
| Sitc Name 1 Address | Service Dates # Youth |
[ Proposed ‘
. - | | : |
Comuerstone - | 9039 Buach Blvd. i, 8 i 5 1 5 '

. Camp Discovery | Jachsonville, FL 32216 | e l‘ﬂ: "OI_Q -_Jul) 19%.20H% \ ) i |

Woe appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another ycar and look forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

r. Donald C. Corley 111
Chief Business Administsator
Comerstone ol Jacksonville, Inc.
Email: DCorlesCSJax.ore
Phone: (904) 730-5500 x 201
Fax: (904) 730-5502

N2
[+ (J
ks | "’f‘/é ala
Wesmmams o

T B adenn. Yowtt & Fomd =0

9039 Beach Boulevard *  Jacksonville, Florida 32216 *  P: (904) 730-5500 ° F: (904) 730-5502

\OTICE OF NONDISCRIMISATORY POLICY: Comerstone of Jacksmyille Iac admits studenis of uny race voler, naioaat 2nd cthune sogn 1o all the nghts
prntlepes, programs and activiiiey gencrally secorded v made available fo studonts at the sehoal It does not discrtaninate an the hasis ul'race color national and
ethnte orrgm n sdmimstratem of 1s cducatonal pelicies. admissions policaes. seholarstip and foan prsgrams: and atbletic and other school-sdruntsicred program.





DON'T MISS A
Apil 1, 2019 BEAT

To: Tyrica Young, MPA, FCCM

Kids Hope Alliance

The Jacksonville Partnership for Children, Youth, and Families
1095 A. Philip Randolph Blvd.

Jacksonville, Flonda, 32206

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID# (ESC- 04635-17)
Second of two (2) Renewal Options

Please accept this letter as notice of Don’t Miss A Beat, Inc.’s intent to continue as a 2019-20
Afierschool Program Provider from August |2 thru May 29, 2020 at the following location(s):

. Service | Cost Per/ # Youth
Site Name Address Dates Youth Proposed Contract Amount
2839 West
e Beaver Street
Don’t Miss a Beat, Inc. Tueksotwille 29 $1489.00 40 $£59,560.00
Florda 32254

We appreciate the opportunity lo be a program provider for another year and look forward to
working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Gwendolyn Owens
Director of Devclopment

P.Q. Box 6697 | Jacksonville, Florida 32236 | Phone: 904-385-4001 | www.dontmissabeat.org






girls
inc.

of Jacksonwilis

April 1%, 2019

Lavender Morrison Director of Programs

Girls Inc of Jacksonville
100 Festival Park Ave., Jacksonville FL 32202

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID # £5C.0210-17 snd ESC-0465 17

Dear Tyrica Young:

Please accept this letter as notice of Girls Inc of Jacksonville’s intent to continue as a 2019-
2020 Afterschoo! Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates # Youth
Proposed
Spring Park 2250 Spring Park August 12, 2019- May 40
th
Ese.0ut00y Rd, 32207 16", 2020
Biscayne 12230 Biscayne August 12th, 2019- May 40
Bivd, 32218 16th, 2020
ESC-(465-17
Fort Caroline 3925 Athore Dr., August 12th, 2019- May 40
e 32277 16th, 2020
Parkwood Heights 1705 Lansdown | August 12th, 2019- May 60
Dr., 32211 16th, 2020
ESC-0410-17

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely, 5 5
/ -“C///}/

Lavender Morrison
Directar of Programs






i

March 28,2019
Valarie Love, Financial Director
Jacksonoville Science Festival

3675 San Pablo Rd. So.
Jacksonville, FL 32224

RE: Afterschool Continustion BID #ESC-0465-17
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options
To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as notice of Jacksonville Science Festival Next Level After School
Program intent to continue as a 2019 Afierschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service | Cost Per/| # Youth Contract Amount
Dates Youth Proposed
The 3675 San Pablo | 8/22/2019 | 1415.25 40 $56,610.00
Foundation Rd. So., i
()

Academy Jacksonville,
FL 32224 5/31/2019

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to warking
with the Kids Hope Alliance {KHA).

Sinegrely,

Valafie Love,
Finahcial Director





[ . Teen I?aders
0,
D LHER LS

4/1/19

Marcia Brown, Executive Director

U-Turns, Inc. dba Teen Leaders of America

Mailing: 13720 Old St. Augustine Rd. #8-123; Jacksonville, FL. 32258
Office: 2009 Art Museum Dr.; Jacksonville, FL 32207

RE: Summer Camp Continuation BID # (ESC-0465-17)
Second of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Chardae Hancock:

Please accept this letter as notice of Teen Leaders of America intent to continue as a 2019
Summer Camp Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Dates # Youth
Proposed
Edward Waters 1859 Kings Rd. June 10, 2019 - 40
College (Gym)
Jacksonville, FL July 19, 2019
32209

We appreciate the opportunity to be 2 program provider for another year and look forward to working
with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

A -

Marcia Brown
Executive Director





TIPHNE DARSHAY HOLLIS FOUNDATION AFTER-SCHOOL PROGRAM

March 29, 2019

Tiphne Dar’shay Hollis A fter-School Program
5013 Broadway Ave. Jacksonville, Florida 32254

RE: After-school Continuation BID # ESC-0465-17
Third of Three(3) Renewal Options

To whom it may concem
Please accept this letter as notice of Tiphne Dar’shay Hollis Foundation After-School Program intent
to continue as a 2019-2020 ARerschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service Cost Per/| # Youth | Contract Amount
Dates Youth | Proposed
TDH After-School | 5013 Broadway, August G, 2019 1586.1 40 63,444
Program Ave -June 4, 202-

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and ook forward to warking
with the Kids Hope Allianca (KHA).

Sincerely,

Lo

Dr. Carletha Brinson PhD

Area Director






ng €
(rrstinztipn,
@p- 'W’ﬁ

@9 %

o <
]m man e

-
S
&
[~
z
H )
E
-

&

\¥
ssayne 39

Vorlsrtr a dforvan o™

Monday, April 1, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance
1095 A. Philip Randolph
Jacksonville, FL 32206

RE: Afterschool Continuation BID # (ESC-0465-17)
Two of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth Darity:

Please accept this letter as notice of Wayman Community Development Corporation’s intent
to continue as a 2019 Afterschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service | Cost Per/| # Youth Contract
Dates Youth | Proposed | Amount
Biltmore 2101 W, Palm Ave. 08/12/19 $1.600 80 $128,000
Elementary Jacksonville, FL to
32754 05/06/20
Garden City 2814 Dunn Ave 08/12/19 $1.600 80 $128,000
Elcmenlary JaCksonVi"e, FL o
32218 05/06/20

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to
working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Sl P Kol

T'Lana Phillips-Russeil
Chief Operating Officer





 resitazn “pn"?
L/
&/

\ aa
$&.,$ !“

-0
& (Y e
3
f_ /
]

Vhiakienz aa Iidon,

Monday, April |, 2019

Kenneth Darity

Kids Hope Alliance
1095 A. Philip Randolph
Jacksonville, FL 32206

@.
o

n
a3V

M

RE: Afierschool Continuation BID # (ESC-0465-17)
Two of Two (2) Renewal Options

Dear Kenneth Darity:

Please accept this letter as notice of Wayman Community Development Corporation’s intent
to continue as a 2019 A fierschool Program Provider at the following location(s):

Site Name Address Service { Cost Per/| # Youth Contract
Dates Youth | Proposed | Amount
Highlands 1000 DePaul Drive 08/12/19 £1,600 100 $160,000
Elementary Jacksonvilie, FL o
37218 05/06/20
Wayman Academy | 1176 Labelle Street 08/12/19 $1,600 100 $160.000
of the Arts to
05/06/20

We appreciate the opportunity to be a program provider for another year and look forward to

working with the Kids Hope Alliance (KHA).

Sincerely,

Soe P Kol

T’Lana Phillips-Russell
Chief Operating Officer






FY 2015-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

-

Communitles in Schools

Lake Share Middie

EsC0a36-17 [of Jacksonulle, tnc. s choal 2519 Bayview Ad 32210 80 1600 5 32,000.00 96,000,001 5 128,000.00
’ The Young Men's Saltive Mathis
Christlan Assocationof {21 " 3501 Winton Delve 32208 100 2,887| 5 72,175.00 216,525.00( 5 288,700.00
i Elementary
ESC-D436-17 |Florida’s First Coast, Inc.
’ TN"‘“‘" Communiy ‘Wayman Academy of
Davelopment 1176 LaBelfe Street 32205 1060 1,600| 5 40,000.00 120,000.00} § 160,000.00
ESC-0436-17 Corpogation _ the Aris
5 704,700 00
ESCONESA7 [ e eaders, |meticrs Lite 1527 Gandy St 32208 a0 1800]s 1600000 a8,00000|S  64,000.00
’ |Bays’and Girls' Clubof  |John Love
ESCMB5-17  Inonteast Florkds, Inc.  |Elements 1531 Winthrop 5t 32206 80 1,600{ 5 32,000.00 96,000.00| $ 128,000.00
: Boys'and Girls’ Clubof  [SP Uvingston
ESC18%17" Jyvorthenst Fiosila Iuc.  [Elcomentaty. 8711 Newton Road 3216 120 31,5001 $ 42,999.50 14399850 §  193,998.00
. Boys'and Girls' Club of
ESC-0465-17 | nantheast Florlda, inc. Arlingian Elementary| 1200 University Bivd . | 32212 100 2916} $ 72,900.00 218,700,004 $ 291,600.00
Boys'and Girls' Club ol |Woodland Acres
ESC-0465-17 |norheast Florida, fnc. Iﬁ’b 191 Pecan Street um B0 1600 5 32,000.00 96,000.00 | § 128,000.00
L
Boys'and Ghls' Club ot [NFL Youth Education
EsC-04g5-17 |Northeast Flarida, inc.  [Town Center 555 W 25th Street 32206 80 1,600| 5 32,000.00 96,00000| 5 128,000.00
' Bayy'and Girls' Clubof  [St. Clair Evans
bescgieniny: ipeskoun okt bnc.. [Etemancary 5443 Moncriel Road 32209 100 1,600( 40,000.00 120,000,00] S 160,000.00
?
Bays'and Girls' Club ol
I
coc.oun4y Northeast Plorkds,inc. Southwind Villas 1128 Barber St 303 80 1,600 | & 32,000.00 96,000,00 f 5 128,000.00
i Boys'and Glrls' Clubod  [Annte Morgan
. Jmnmm tlokda b, Elimseniniey 964 St Clalr Swreet 32254 100 1,600) % 40,000.00 12000000} $  160,000.00
Bays'and Ghls' Club of
ESCD4ES-17 |Northeast Flarida, . Ft. Caroline Middle | 3787 University Club Blvd | 32277 100 1,600% 8 40,000.00 120,000.00| § 160,000.00
' l
Boys'and Glrls' Clubof  {Eugene Buller
E5C.0465.17 |Northeast Florida, inc.  [Middle 900 Acoim Street 31209 160 1,600| 5 64,000.00 192,000.00 S 256,000.00
+
Boys'and Girls' Club of  North Shore
ecidss INsabeserhodai, vy 5701 Silver Plaza 32208 160 1,600| & 64,000.00 192,00000{§  256,000.00
’ i s
Boys'and Girls' Clubof  [The &rldge Boys and
esc.0t65.17 [Mortheast Flordu, tnc.  |Girh Clob 1824 North Pearl Street | 32206 240 1.600( 5 56,000.00 288,000,001 & 384,000.00
I Boys'and Glrls' Club of  fAdingtan Community|
£5C.0465.17 |Nonheast Florida, Inc.  |Academy 5900 Fort Caroline Rd mn 100 1600( & 40,000.00 120,00000) & 160,000.00
I Boys'and Glrls' Clubof  [Martin tuther King
Esc-0465-17 |Northeast Florda, tnc.  |Elementary 8801 Lake PMacld Drive 32208 160 1,600 & 64,000.00 192,00000) 5 256,000.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

.

Boys'and Glils' Club of

Susie E. Tolbert
Elementary

D Mortheast Floilda, inc. 1925 W 13th, lacksonville | 32209 100 -1 160015 40,000.00 5 120,000.00( S 160,000.00
] Boys'and Glels' Club of
.00 56,000.00
iscidgsa7 [NorthesstFicikts, e Beaches Club B20 20th Ave 32250 60 5 1,600 ‘5 24,000.00 $  72,00000] § i
I Boys'and Girls' Club of  JArlingten Helghts -
{l 160,
£scotge.17 |NorthenstFlarlda, nc.  [Elementary 1520 Sprinkle Drive 3211 100 s 1,600| $ 40,000.00 $ 12000000} 5 ,000.00
) lﬂuva‘and Ghls' Clubol  [Font Caroline
ESC.0Ag5-17 |Northeast Florida, tnc.  |Elementary 3925 Athore Drive Iz 100 § 1,600) & 40,000,00 % 12p,00000f 5 160,006.00
Jsosand Gule Cub ot [rutedge pearsan 4346 Roancke Avenue | 32208 120 5 1,600 § 48,000.00 5  144,00000|$  192,000.00
g5C-0465-17 [Northeast Florida, Inc,  [Elementary _ :
’ Boys'and Girls' Clubof  |Hyde Grove
cscoigsiii [NortheastFlorkda, e, [Elememary 2056 Lane Ave S, 12210 140 s 13,6001 $ 56,000.00 5 163000.00| 3 224,000.00
' Communitles In Schools |Long Branch 1
WPPITRPIN ¥ Siemestgion Etmanraty Sehisi] 3723 Franklin 5t 31206 80 5 1,600] 5 32,000.00 5 D500000(5 128,000.00
jeummiohlties buSeliaals. [MGramatly VWiiin 8257 Herlong Rd 32210 100 $ 2921) 8 13,025.00 $ 719075005  292,100.00
ESC-DA6S-17  |of Jacksonviile, Inc. Etementary
[communites i senoots[woodtand ces 228 Bowlan St, Jacksonvile] 32211 160 3 1600| £4,000.00 § 192,00000]5  256,000.00
ESC-0465-17 (ol Jacksonvllle, Inc, Elementary School
: Communities In Schools [Carter G Woodson
A
—— of Jacksonullle, inc. Elementary Schoal 2334 Butier Ave 31109 120 5 1,600¢ 5 48,000.00 £ 14400000} 5 192,000.00
i Communities Ia Schools | Mayport Middle
ESC-D865-17 ol atksanilile. e 5("02! 2600 Mayport Rd 32233 80 S 1,600] § 32,000.00 S 96,000.00 S 128,000.00
' Comnmunities in Schools  |Sadie Tillls
ESC046517 |t 1acksanville, Inc. iy S5l 60BA Morse Ave 31244 100 $ 1,600 § 40,000.00 § 120,00000{6  160,000.00
. Communhiles in Schouls |Andirew Robinson
FESC'O"E'E’I? af dacksanvtlle, lnc. Elementary 101 W, 121h Stieet 32206 120 5 1600]| 5 48,000.00 5  144,00000{ 5 192,000.00
. Communlites in Schools [Lake Forest
[esc-046517 |01 sacksomite, tnc. Elesmentacy Schond 901 Kennard St 32208 120 s 1,500| $ 48,000.00 $ 14400000{S  192,000.00
f
Communities In Schools  |Pickett Elementary |
£5C-0885-17 ol Jacksanville, Inc. lschoal 6305 Ol Kings Rd 32254 8o 5 1.600| S 32,000.00 5 95,000,001 5 128,000.00
i Communitles In Schools [Highlands Middie
ESC-0465-47 | Jacksonylle, Inc. School 10913 Mine Estates RAE | 32218 100 5 16004 5 40,000,00 S 120,00000( 5 160,000.00
2 Communiiles in Schools |JEB Stuart Middle
ESC-0465-17 sk Jscsonikie; inc schoal 4815 Wesconnett Blvd 2210 80 S 1600| 5 32,000.00 s 95,000.00 | 128,000.00
r Communillas In Schoals |lefferson Davis
Certaktis nt lacksonille, toc. IMiddle Schoal 7050 Melvin Rd 32210 ] $ 1600} 8 32,000.00 $  59600000|5 128,000.00
7 Communlities in Schools  oseph Stillwek
£5c.0865.17 |of Jacksanullie, inc.  {Middle School ZEAT Bt ok an 80 s 1,800} 4 32,000.00 $ 9500000(%  128,000.00
i Cosmmunities in 5chools |George W. Carver ' |
4 W, | 000,
ESC-0465-17 |of Jacksonville, ine. ENeina ANy 26854 W, 45th Street 32209 100 ] 1,600| 5 40,000.00 $ 110000.00|$% 160,000.00






FY 2018-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

Communities in Schools

Northwesternm

£5C.0465-17 |of Jacksonvilie, Inc. Middle Schoo) 2100 W 45th 5t 32209 100 1,600 40,000.00 $  120,000.00f 5 160,000.00
; Communi Alb:
ESCB517 | s oo [AbauMddle 3610 Albault Scenle O | 32208 100 1,600 40,000.00 s 12000000|3  160,00000
ackionville, Ing,
i Communities In Schools [Arlingion Middle
ESC-0465:17 | or 1ucksonville, Inc. seheal B141 Lone Star Rd zm 120 1,600 48,000.00 $  144,000.00) § 182,000.00
I :’m‘::::;!"‘;"""" ::‘;":::” Gkt 1424 Franklin St 32206 120 1,600 48,000.00 $  14400000|§  192,000.00
ESC-0465-17 :ff:::';':::l";“‘:‘:““!’ S ":'" Elementary | 7528 Hull s, Jacksonville | 32219 120 1,800 48,000.00 $ 14400000(5  192,000.00
ESC-0455-17 :r;::::::;:“ i :cm'-" Elementary | 4225 Edisan Ave 3225 140 1,600 56,000.00 $ 16800000 §  224,000.00
ESCONBS17 [| oy :’n'c i s 9039 Beach Bhvd. 32216 80 1,600 32,000.00 $ 9600000(3  128,000.00
A Stab A s Seiad T A-H
L , Don't Miss a Beat -
ESC-D465-17 [Don't Miss a Bear, Inc. Edith Ford 2839 West Beaver Street | 32254 A0 1,489 14,890.00 §  44,67000|5 58,560.00
T Glrls ncorporated of TParkwaod Helights
ESC-0465-17 | jachsonville F et s 1705 Lansdowne Avenue | 32211 60 1,600 24,000.00 H 72,00000% & 96,000,060
: I tho
EBCOST [ g e 3675 SanPabloRds | 3222 s 1,415 14,152.50 $  4245750(5 5661000
i Teen Leaders of Amerka, Snirinvoo] Hgh
“|schoot - ach One 2750 John Prom Blvt | 322486 40 1,600 16,000.00 5 4800000 5 64,000.00
ESC-0465-17 |Int. {Uturns) Teath One
ter's Sh Th St
P 2:&:"::: SRR c'__:t';"""‘“ "9 {1601 University Bl N | 32213 100 1,600 40,000.00 $  12000000|$  160,000.00
i Tiphne Dar'shay Hollis | Tiphne Dar'shay
4 o
£SC.0465.17 |Foundation Hollls Eaundatios 5013 Broadway Ave 3225 40 1,586 15,861.00 S 47,583.00{ 5 63,444,00
] Wayman Communlly Highland
|Development na * ' g 1000 DePaul Drlve 78 100 1,600 40,000.00 $ 12000000($  160,000.00
ESC0465-17 Jcurporytion Ay
* Wayman Communily
Development Biltmore Elementary 2101 Palm Avenue 32254 BO 1,600 32,000.00 s 96,00000 ) 5 128,000.00
ESC-D465-17 Carporation
Wayman Communily Nevnolds Lase
Development Elementn 840 Reynolds Lane 32354 B0 2,833 56,660.00 §  159,580.00( § 226,640.00
ESC046517 _|eorooration v
Wayman Communily Garden Cit
|Development ¥ 2814 Dunn Avenue 32218 80 1,600 32,000.00 §  96,00000) 5 128,000.00
ESC-0465-17 {cqporation Elementary
$  B,60595200
i Communities in Schools JAlfred ). duPont
[Exemption  [oFJacksonvite, tnc. akddie Schaol 2710 duPont Ave 22217 80 1,600 32,000,00 $ 9500000} % 128,000.00
5 Police Athletlc League of Palm Ave Exceptlonal
Iacksonville, etodem cemer 1301 Palm Ave 32254 35 3,742 31,4275 $  9822825)|5  130971.00
Exemption Incorporated
Alden Road
:":‘;:;::: | HIOCHOM |eyceptional Student | 11780 Alden Re. 32245 ENY 5,818 4352950 § 13091550|¢  174554.00
Exemption Center






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

t

The Young Men's

Exemption Chiistian Assocation af ::;: ;::ldﬂ Kttty 2948 Knights Lane 32216 100 1,600 5§ B8,12800( 5 (8,128.00)| S  20,000.00| 5 160,000.00
Ord. 7019-153 | Florida's First Coaat, inc.

5 593,525.00

Total 7265 S AN S (RI2800)] S 8916730251 S 11,942307.00






FY 2019-20 AFTERSCHOOL FUNDING RECOMMENDATIONS

FY 2019-20
BD Agency Name Site Name Site Address Zip | Recommended GW 2;’;';‘33‘ '(7' /ml '_“,_;:g;? Adjusiments (ll i mf 11?3320'; p:ﬂ?;;:”
Seats
. |lacksonville Arts and
igsc.o“a.w IMuste Sehoot. tc JAMS 3315 N. Liberty St 31206 40 - 16006 16,000,00 H 48,000.00 B64,000.00
Fathe's HARB.OR Fathor's HARBOR
4
rssc-mlo-rr Academy, tnc. o 4519 Beach Boulevard 32207 0 s 1,600( 8 16,000.00 ] 48,000.00 64,000.00
1 Girls Incorporated of L. Corallne
esc.o010-17 |Incksonville Elementary 3925 Athore Drive 32177 40 $ 1,600| 5 16,000.00 S  48,00000 £4,000.00
f.'::‘":‘:‘::":"“‘"d ©  liscayne flementary| 12230 Blscayne Bivd | 32218 s s 1.600) 16,000.00 S 48,000.00 £4,000.00
ESC-0410-17
! Girly Incorposated of Spring Park
4 X .
coups |Imcheomite o e 2250 Spring Park Rosd | 32207 0 5 1,600} § 16,000.00 $  48,000.00 £64,000.00
lacksonville Alllance for
ESC-0410-17 KIPP Schoals, fnc. KIPP Impact Middle 1440 McDulf Ave N 32254 220 [ 73| 8 38,778.25 $  118,334.75 159,113.00
Jacksonville Alliance for |KIPP Volce
ESCO41047  |y1mp Schoots. lnc, i 1440 McDuH Ave N 37254 400 s 740( § 73,953.00 5  221,859.00 295,812.00
Jacksonvlile Alltance for  |KIPP Jacksonvifle
Jesc0010417 |yipp sehools, inc. Pematsry 2525 W. 1t Street 32254 220 $ TS 44,023.25 $ 13206975 176,093.00
MaliVal WashingianKids |TnT (Teanls and
—— Iﬂ" il foc; Yuioring] Frogram 1056 West 6th Strect 12209 140 5 1,600( % 56,000.00 S 168,000,00 2224,000.00
f Police Athletic League of
lackionvllie, JazPal Eastslde 1050 Frankiin Street 32206 40 $ 1,6001 5 1&.000.MJ §  48,000.00 64,000.00
ESCA410-17 hingorporated
i Pollce Athletic League of
lacksoavitle, | faxPal Westskie 441 Day Avenue 32254 40 5 1,600| 5 16,000.00 5  48,000.00 £4,000,00
ESC-0410-17 |incornorated
- Paollce Athletic League of
Jacksnnvlile, laxPal Monument 3450 Manument Road 32225 B0 H 1,600( 5 32,000.00 H 96,000.00 128,000.00
ESC-0410:17 Incorporated
. Paolice Athletic League of
Jatksonville, JanPal Northside 2165 West 33ud Street ne a0 - 1,600| 8 32,000.00 s 96,000.00 128,000.00
ESC-0410-17 fincorporated
* The Sanctuary of Sancluary on Bth
lescoaso-12 e i e lsia 120 Eight Street E 32208 a0 s 1,600 § 16,000.00 $  48,000.00 64,000.00
' Tha Young Men's Aufus Payne
Christian Assacation of |0 o> o 6725 Hema Road 32209 100 § 1594 1| 5 39,847.00 §  119,541.00 159,388.00
; Elementary
ESC-0410-17 {Floride's Flest Coast, Inc.
i The Young Men's
Christian Assocatlon ol |Tiger Academy G079 Bagley Road 32209 120 $ 1598 § 47,931.00| S 143,793.00 191,724.00
ESC-0410-17 [Florida’s First Coast, Inc.
ESC-0410-17 [Viston for Excellence, Inc.|McGins Creek 8435 11Bth Streel 32244 40 L 1600} S 16,000,00 $  48,000.00 64,000.00
2,038,130.00
" Boys'and Glris' Club of
ESC-043617  |nonheast Florida, inc. Victory Point Club 6750 Ramana Blvd 32205 80 5 1,600] $ 32,000.00 $  55,000.00 128,000.00






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1, 2017
THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 29 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS;

Recommend approval to utilize the second and final renewal option wilth the contractors listed in Exhibit 1 for
Summer Programs, with the exception of Southeastern Conference Association of Seventh-Day Adventists, Inc.
(Ephesus Jr. Academy). Period of service is from May 1, 2019 through August 31, 2019. Tolal revised annual
expenditure for summer prograrmming is $2,063,580.00, and the total annual expenditure for Alterschool Programs
will remain unchanged at $8,307,612.00. Total not to exceed expenditure amount is $19,790,593.00.

Funding for this award to be execuied by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel and
encumbered by the following account: JCOD1915UM-08201

Attachmenis: Recommendatign Memo, Vendor Letters and Previous Awards
ANALYST RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED —
@{ Annette Bumey
REMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Joseph Peppers, C Kids Hope Allianc

E

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

M%SAPPHOVING 5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING @ DATE: 4 2;24 (E i

OTHER

DATE _ L_/;“?”ﬁ

TION OF AWARD
PROVED DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: , i A / |
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /&M\g\v \u \WW

Sam E. Mousa

Chiel Adminisirative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authority of:
Executive Order No, 201 505





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-D465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD ~JUNE 1,2017 THROUGH
AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 29 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval (o ulilize the first of two (2) renewal oplicns with the contractors fisled in Exhibit 1 for Afterschoal
Programs in accordanca with Ordinance 2018-305-E, which also revises informalion in the RFP as staled in Exhibil 3.
Period ol service Is lrom July 1, 2018 thraugh June 30, 2019, Tolal revised expenditure for Alterschool Programs is
$8,307,612.00, and the lolal annual expenditure for Summer Programs will ramain unchanged at $2,100,086.00. Total
not lo exceed expendilure amount is $16,940,629.00.

\
*Funding for FY 18 will be avallable upon approval of Cily Council legislalion. Funding for FY19 will be avallable pending
City Council Budgel Ordinance.

Funding for this award to be executed by lemal conlract amendment through the Olfice ol Ganeral Counsel and
encumbered by the following accounts: JCOD191RG-08201 - $2,076,904.00 JCOD191ESQS-08201 - $6,230,708.00

ion Memo, Ordinance 2018-305-E, Vendar Letlers and Previous Awards

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %
GREGORYMREASE, CHIEF
DIVISION

e T e e e e e
{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ,@ DATE: 6/ 27 Zli

QTHER

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY %g Zif / t ﬁ
mﬁ;PHOVEDg ; g .rj L / ;‘ k; ~ DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: / 2 ”

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION /\h W/\/ UU UU\\

Sam E, Mousa

Chiefl Administrative Qfficer
For: Mayor Leany Curry
Under Aurhonry of:
Executive Order No, 2015.05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILOREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIV EALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1,2017 THROUGH
AUGUST 3t, 2017, WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 23 OTHER: 0,

SUMMARY IDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:
The award dated 4/5/18 decreased the expanditura of three contractors based on the funding amounls in Exhibit 1 by
siles. The decreasa amandment for Communities in Schaols’ Ribault Middie School sile had the incorrect amounis of
$224,000.00 10 $192,000.00 in Exhibit 1. Recommend approval to correct the lunding amounis lo stale $192,000.00 to
$160,000.00. This cotrection does not alfect the tolal expenditure.

Recommend approval to ulilize the first of two (2) renewal oplions with the ceniractors listed in Exhibit 5 for Summer
Programs In accordance with Ordinance 2018-168-E, which also ravises information in the RFP specifications as slaled
in KHA Exhibit 2. Period of service Is fram May 1, 2018 through August 31, 2018. Tolal revised eslimaled annual
expenditure for Summer Programs is $2,100,086.00, and the lotal estimaled annual expendilura for Alterschool
Programs will remain unchanged al $4,992,000.00. Total not 1o excead expenditure amount is $8,633,017.00.

Funding Source: JCOD191SUM-08201 - To be execuled by formal canlract amendments through the Office ol General

Counsel
Attachments, Becomms @ Memo, Ordinance 2018-168 and Pravious Awards
[ i\ '% — ‘,@@{Ll%.yzjé
ANALYS RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTE
. Annette Burfigy v 'GREGOBY-REASE-CHIEF
2 PROCUREMENT DIVISION
CONCURRENCE BY: Calin Murphy, Senior Diractar of rations, Kids Hope Allian

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING__ N MEMBERS 915APPH0V|NG_Q_ DATE__ S Z'QE, /I8

OTHER

i _ I

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

1
/\ APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

Sam E. Mousa

OTHER: [ 2 Chief Administrative Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry

ity oft
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATIO W 2 Under :ﬂ.uthomy :ag, 2015-05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID ¥ ESC-0485-17 OPEN DATE: 527

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPDOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1, 2017
THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2) AODITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: KIDS HOPE ALLIANCE (FORMERLY, JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION)
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28  OTHER: O

SUMMARY OF §IDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Hacommend approval 1o decrease the award lo Ihe conlraclors Isied below in the lotal amount of
5128,000.00 for Alterschool Programs. Tolal revised expendilure {or Allarschaol Programs nol lo exceed
$4,992,000.00, lor a tolal nol lo exceed axpendilure of $6,532,931.00, Tolal nol \o exceed expenditura of
51,540,6831.00 for Surnmar Programs will remain unchanged.

Communtiles in Schools of Jacksonville, Inc, — decrease by $36,000.00
The Carpenier's Shop Canler, Inc. - decrease by $32,000.00

Funding Source: JCOD191RG-08201 - To be execuled by formal conlracl amendment through the Ollice of
General Counsei

Attachmaents: R tion Memo and Pravious Awards

ANALY. RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TD LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING___ S __ MEMBERS DISAPFROVING __(7D __ DATE: {
QTHER

ACTION OF AWA ufoRmy osre W /09/(9) B
(]/) ﬂ‘ APPROV

SAPPROVED;

o

Sam E. plousa i
Chiel’ Administrative UfTicer
For: Mayur Lenny Curry
Under Authority ol
Executive Onder No 201503

OTHER:

B T —

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION __






SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID ¥ ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/13/2017

COMPETITIVE L PROPOSA VALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 31,2017, WITH TWO (2)
ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28 OTHER: @

SUMMARY QF BIDS A ECOMMEND ACTIONS:

Recommend approval lo rescind the awards o Viclory by Faith and Comerslone Christian Academy lar lailure lo provide

the services lor summaer programs. Tolal revised expenditura lor summer programming nol lo exceed $1,540,931.00.
Total not to exceed expendilure of $5,120,000.00 for aHerschocl programming will remain unchanged.

Funding Sourca: JCOD191RG-08201 - To be exacuted by lormal contracl amandment through the Olfice of General
Counsel

Allachments: n Memo, E-mail Correspondence and Previous Awards

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

j%aedniéppaovma_i_ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ,@_ DATE; ?AS

Lesd R & har—

AGTION OF i{\FXDING AUTHZRITY DATE ??/0 @/]/ '{
mﬂ’ APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

1_-/ v f/ \d
OTHER: S=E

rl i
&AM (/[/{94 M]\/ Chief Adminislralive Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION 7 \ Ear Mavgr Lenny Cury

Under Avlhonty of
Executive Order No. 201505





M

SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 31,2017, WITH TWO (2)
ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER AECEIVED: 28 OTHER: 0

s ARY GF BI ND ENDED TIONS:

Recommend approval lo amend award lo Don’| Miss a Beal for an addilional twanly (20) youth lor a lotal of sixty (80)
youih, Recommend approval lo move the location ol the YMCA's camp from Woodlawn Presbyterian Church to AME
Church ol the Masier. Recommand approval lo mave the focation of the Maslers of Education Oxiord Praparatory camp
to 1824 Dean Road, Jacksonville, FL 32216 from 5725 Ft. Caroline Boad, Jacksonvile, FL 32277. These siles wera

approved as an emergency slle change under Section 4.7.2. (1) of the RFP. There Is no change in funding due ta this
recommaendalion.

To ba execuled by formal conlract amendmenl through the Olfice of General Counsel

Altachmanls; Recommendation Memao; Various £-mail; Pravious Awards

BUYE RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
STEVEN BURAKOWSKI G

CONCURRENCE BY: JON

{ALL AWARD ACTIDNS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING__5 MEMBERS DISAPPROVING__ &T DATE:_#Z__

OTHER

DATE i&’ 3‘: }l'?

o
{IAPPHDVED DISAPPROVED:
OTHER: ; A\ . d

Sam €. Mousa

Chief Administrative Officer
For, Mayor Lenny Curry
Under Authanty ol

Exgtulive Order No. 2015-05

v
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION w M.Auj
i -





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILOREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2117
M IVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD - JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL
RENEWAL OPTIONS

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION
BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 29 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY BI AND MMENDE CTIONS:

Racommend approval of sacond award lo tha contraciors Hsled below lor the parlod dale of exscution through August 31, 2017,
Communities In Schools of Jacksanvlile, Inc for the following: Comaerstone ol Jacksonvilla $72,000 00

Long Branch Elemantary Scheol $30,000.00 UTums Teen Leadera $20,000.00
Caner Woodson Elemantary increase $10,000.00 lotal $30,000.00 Housahold cf Falth $84.000.00
Leka Forest Elementary School $30,000.00 Jacksonville Scianca Festival lor The Foundation Acadamy 536,000.00
Albault Middla Schoel $30,000.00 Us and Qur Childran for Bayviaw Elementary 524,000.00
Joseph Stliwall Middls School $30,000.00 Dayspring $39,230.00
Highlands Middle Schac! $40,000.00 Northside Church of Christ $30,000 00
Woedland Acres Elemantary School $40,000.00 Carver-Uncoln Assoclalion for Carville Community Canlar - Summer $35,974.00
West Jacksonvitis BTS Acadamy S20,800.00. Abyssinia Misslonary Baptist Church for Camp Abyssinia $29,333.00
Boy and Glria Club al Northeast Florids for the following: No Award Recommendatlans as follows:
Martin Luthar King Elemanlary 548,000.00 Lakashare Middle School SA Hull Elemenlary School
SP Uvingsion Elomantary $36,000.00 Jotlerson Davis Middle School Sadia Tillls Elemantary School
The Bridge Boys and Girls Club $120,000.00 Narthwestem Middle School Mayport Middla Schoal
Baaches Club $36,000.00 Matthaw Gllbar Middle School Pickah Elemantary School
Tolal expenditure In the amouni of S860,537.00.
Funding Source: JCOD191SC-08201 - $2,719.00 SUMMER PROGRAM

JCOD121RG-08201 - §1,634,202.00 SUMMER PROGRAM

To be executed by forrmal contract through the Oflice of General Counsel

Attachmenis: ommendation Mamo; Revised Matrix and Scores; Fravious Award

y RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED % M/”‘\/
STEVEN BURAKOWSK! GREGORYPEASE, CHIEF

PROQTCUREMENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMA

{ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

ME y&mﬁ#—_’_\ MEMBERS DISAPPROVING ___&____ DATE: %Z’jg 3
OTHER

e
-l

ACTION OF AWAHBDING A RITY DATE
(\(VAPPHOVED \ DISAPPROVED N
[ / \; Sam E. Mousa
QTHER: - £ Chisl Administralive Officer
For: Mayor Lenny Curry
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L UndesAuthonity of

Execulive Order No. 2015-05





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILOREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID # ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD -~ JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST 31, 2017, WITH TWO (2)
AODITIONAL RENEWAL OFTIONS

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION

BASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 29 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF S AND REC ENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend appraval lo rescind the 52517 award 10 Boys & Gidta Club of Northaas| Flosida, Allred DuPonl Middla Schoals, in Ine
amount of 536,000 and Wayman Community Davelopment Corporation, Garden Chy Elamentary Schaof, In the amount of 546,000
Recommand epproval fo Incraase the award to Communilies in Schools ol Jacksanviils, Inc by 580,000 lor the following sites: JEB Stuast
Middie Schoc! S30,000, Pinadale Elemantary School 530,000 and Cartar Woodscon Elementary S20,000 lor tha summer program pariod of
Juna 1, 2017 through August 31, 2017. Altarschool Programs praviously awarded on S/25/7 will remaln unchanged. Tol2l award in the
not lo axcead amount of $5,918,384.

Awarded Contractors for Summer Programs: Awsrded Centraciors for Alterschool Programs:

Boys & Giits Club of Northeas! Floida - 5456,000 Ravised Boys & Glifs Ciub of Northoast Florida - $1,624,000
Communitias In Schools of Jucksonvilla, Inc - $110,000 Asvised Communitigs In Schools of Jacksonville, Inc - $2,720,000
Don'l Miss a Baal - 32,520 Glils Inc. - $64.000

North Florida Educatlanal insiule - $29,874 The Carpantar Shop Canler - 5192,000

The Carpenter Shop Canler - $60,000 Wayman Community Developmant Corparation - $320,000

Victory by Falth - 523,530
Wayman Community Devalopmani Carparallon - 584,000

Funding Source: JCOD191SC-08201 - §2,713.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG-08201 - $793,665.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG-08201 - 55,120,000.00 AFTEASCHOOL PROGRAM

Te ba execulad by formal conlract through the Ollice of General Counsal
Atiachmen C endation Mamo; Revised Matrix and Scores; Previous Award W

BUYER RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %’J\'

STEVEN BURAKOWSKI G EGRY PEASE, CHIEF
DIVISION

ISSION

CONCURRENCE BY: JON HEYMANN, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR, JACK

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE / /
ot /17

MEMBERS APPROVING__ " MEMBERS DISAPPROVING oate_6
OTHER
it st
onte_(p/1
M\ APPROVED, DISAPPROVED- gsrE-Mousn

Ghigl Administrative Officer
Ftr Maynr Lenny Cumy

a1 Aty of:
ExgLutive Order No, 2015-05

OTHER: i

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION





SUBJECT: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION AFTERSCHOOL AND SUMMER PROGRAMS
BID ¥ ESC-0465-17 OPEN DATE: 5/3/2017

OMBETITIV EA P EVALUATION MMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:

SERVICE CONTRACT - GRANT CONTRACT PERIOD, SUMMER PROGRAMS —JUNE 1, 2017 THROUGH AUGUST
31, 2017, WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS and AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAMS JULY 1, 2017
THROUGH JUNE 30, 2018 WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL RENEWAL OPTIONS.

FOR: JACKSONVILLE CHILDREN'S COMMISSION DASIS OF AWARD: EVALUATION CRITERIA
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 110 NUMBER RECEIVED: 28 OTHER: @

MARY OF BI AND RE TIONS:
Recommend approval of award to the conlractors lisled below for Summer Programs for the period of June 1, 2017

through August 31, 2017 and Alterschool Programs lor the period of July 1, 2017 lhrough Juna 30, 2018, Tolal awarded
in the not lo excead amount of $5,520,384.00.

Awarded Contraciors for Summer Programa: Awarded Contraclora for AHerschool Programs:

Boys & Girls Club ol Northeast Florida - $492,000 Boys & Girs Club of Northeas! Florida - $1,824,000
Communitias in Schools - $30,000 Communities in Schools - $2,720,000

Oon't Miss a Baat - $32,520 Girls Inc ~ $54,000

North Florida Educational Insitule - $29,874 The Carpenter Shop Center - $192,000

The Carpenter Shop Centar - $50,000 Wayman Community Devalopment Corporalion — $320,000

Victory By Faith - $23,990
Wayman Community Developmenl Corporation - $132,000

The contraclor below will nol bs awarded based on being non-responsive due to incomplate submission:

Builders of Faith.

Funding Source: JCOD1915C-08201 - $8,268.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG-08201 - $792,115.00 SUMMER PROGRAM
JCOD191RG-08201 - $5,120,000.00 AFTERSCHOOCL PROGRAM

To ba execuled by lormal contract through the Olfice of General Counsel

Altachments; ;q on Memo; Tabulation; Evaluation Matrix and Scores ‘&
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED A,

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPAQPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE
g 5[2 <7
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE: |
(7:\___ e

- ——— | ——— it e - o = . ~'_-
ACTION OF AWARDING AUTH?V DATE __ 5; ;_’ ! !;{; / ‘ \
m %paovsn - [{[f/ﬂt DISAPPROVED: Sam E. Mousa -
AN 1] f:

Chief Administrative Officer
SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

OTHER:

y Curry

1 1 ﬂ Br_\ U’éder Authonty ol
Eouhve orger No, 2015-05





Maximum

Contract ESC-0465-19 |Award Amount Amendment
Indebtedness
Summer S 800,383.00|5 (4,000.00)! S 796,384.00
S 1,636,921.00 | § 2,433,305.00
S {105,990.00)| S 2,327,315.00
2,100,086.00 S 4,427,401.00
2,063,580.00 S 6,490,981.00
Afterschool S 5,120,000.00 | $ (128,000.00)| $ 4,992,000.00
S 8,307,612.00 $ 13,299,612.00
S 8,605,952.00 S 21,905,564.00 $-28,395,545.00|







SUBJECT: APPRAISAL GAP FINANCING

BID #: ESC-0472-18 OPEN DATE: 8/8/18

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract ~ Eighteen (18) months from contract execution

AGENCY: Neighborhoods

BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evaluation Criteria

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval to amend the award with Northwest Jacksonw!le Community Development Corporation to
change the lot location from 2023 Payne Avenue to 1062 W. 12" Street due to the proposed house plan not fitting
on the lot without zoning deviation or plan medification. Total not to exceed expenditure amount of $289,950.00
will remain unchanged.

“To be executed by formal contract amendment through the Office of General Counsel

Attachments: Recommen n Memo, Site Plan and Previous Award

-~
ANALYST: Q/, RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED %

Annette Burney ' GR
PR@C

Y PEASE, CHIEF
MENT DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: Stephanie Burch, Director, Neighborhood Department

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE:
OTHER:

ACTION OF AWARDING AUTHORITY DATE

APPROVED DISAPPROVED

OTHER

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Neighborhoods Department
Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, 7" Floor
Jacksonville, FL 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. (904) 255-7200

MEMORANDUM
DATE: April 18, 2019

TO: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
Finance and Administration Department

THRU: Stephanie Burch, Director % WU/\’ L

Neighborhoods Department T e

FROM: Robert Ownby, Property Administratof _// a
Neighborhoods Department ‘V "

RE: Appraisal GAP Financing ESC-0472-18 - Lot Transfer Request

Northwest Jacksonville CDC entered into the above referenced contract (Procurement Approval #
ESC-0472-18) on December 17, 2018. The contract is for Appraisal GAP Financing to fund the
development Gap of an affordable single family home in the amount of $47,030.00. The original
proposed location of the project was 2023 Payne Ave. Upon review of the site plan it was discovered
that the proposed house plan does not fit on the lot without either a zoning deviation or plan
modification. Either solution would drive up the project cost beyond the maximum funding amount.

Northwest Jacksonville CDC has requested a contract amendment to switch lots from 2023 Payne
Ave to 1062 W. 12" Street. 1062 W. 12" Street being a confirmed compatible lot. Both lots are in
close proximity from each other. The development cost will remain the same and not change the total
contract amount.

Please see attached the new site plan for the new proposed property at 1062 W. 12" Street.
| appreciate your time and consideration in your review of this request. Please let me know if you

have any questions or need further documentation. | may be reached at 255-8283 or
ROwnby @ coj.net.





1062 W. 12th Street - SITE PLAN

MAP SHOWING SITE PLAN OF:

PARCEL 1 (RE§ 053101-0080)
LOTS 7, 8 AND 9 TOGETHER WITH A PART OF LOTS 6 AND 15, BLOCK 2, HENDERSONVILLE, AS RECORDED IN PLAT

BOOK 4, PAGE 77 OF THE CURRENT PUBLIC RECORDS OF DUVAL COUNTY, FLORIDA AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

FOR A POINT OF REFERENCE, COMMENCE AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF PAYNE AVENUE (A
60 FOOT RIGHT-OF-WAY AS NOW ESTABLISHED) WITH THE SOUTH RIGHT-OF~WAY LINE OF WEST 12TH STREET (A 40
FOOT RIGHT—-OF—WAY AS NOW ESTABUSHED); THENCE NORTH 89°58°33" EAST, ALONG THE SOUTH RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE
OF SAID WEST 1ZTH STREET, A DISTANCE OF 229.24 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUE NORTH
89°59°33" EAST, ALONG SAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 188.57 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE
WEST RIGHT—-OF-WAY LINE OF THE SOUTH LINE RAIL TRAIL (FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE SEABOARD AIRLINE RARWAY, A 60
FOUT CLOSED RIGHT-OF-WAY), SAID POINT BEING ON A CURVE, CONCAVE SOUTHEAST AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1176.28
FEET; THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY, ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 130.53 FEET AND A
CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 46°22°33° WEST, 130.47 FEET; THENCE THENCE SOUTH BO'58'33" WEST,
DEPARTING SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 35.00 FEET; TO A POINT ON A CURVE, CONCAVE SOUTHEAST
AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 1202.03 FEET: THENCE SOUTHWESTERLY, ALONG SAJD CURVE HAVING AN ARC DISTANCE OF
35.15 FEET AND A CHORD BEARING AND DISTANCE OF SOUTH 41°13'00° WEST, A DISTANCE OF 35.15 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 44°08'48" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 22.91 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00'00'00° WEST (DUE NORTH), A DISTANCE OF

100.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE AFORESAID SOUTH RIGHT-OF-WAY LUNE WEST 12TH SYREET AND THE
POINT OF BEGINNING.

e ———— e — —— — — —— . e — e —— o ———

WEST 12TH STREET
PONT OF POINT OF (FORMERLY BRERETON STREET BY PLAT)
REFERENCE BEGINNING 40" RIGHT—OF =WAY
FOUND 1/2° RON PiPE

\E V NB9'59°33°E 168.57' DURDEN LB. 8896

NBY'59'33°E, 220.24'

NOT TO' SCALE
=
>
Z 3
01
< I
T PARCEL 2
e
=
Q|
«<©
a .
S
e

OANAL CELINTY, FLORDA, NORTHWEST JACKSONVILLE COC

| hereby oertify thot this survey meets the
minkmum ischnical slondords o set forth by
the Florida Boord of Lond Surveyors, purmant lo
Section 472.027 Florido Statutes end Chopter

SURVEYING AND MAPPING, INC. 5417 Plerida Adminletrotive

1825-8 3RD STREET NORTH
JACKSONMVILLE BEACH, FLORIDA 32250
(904) B53-6822 FAX B53-6825

LICENSED BUSINESS NO. 6696 —

H BRUCT DURDIM, J.

THE SUAVEY #CRCON WAS LADE SITHOUT TME GDMTYT OF ABSTEWCT OR SEARCH OF ITILE AND

THERCTORT N UWOLRIEOED MO DURODY SURCYING JHD LNFING, IC, AT MO COMACANDNS HGNED_JQWAEI'.JS_ZQJL-_——
mmmwammma@::‘xwmw SCALE: 1" =3

T "“’w"‘u"g.‘m'““m'” £ ARSTMCT ON STAACH OF TRE.  WORK ORDER NUMBER: __ 18AS3 p—

R e eares TS P 5 BubnratD R T SEAL OF HE ABHE et o B 9420






SUBJECT: APPRAISAL GAP FINANCING
BID &: ESC-0472-18 OPEN DATE: 8/8/18

COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE
KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT: Service Contract — Eighteen (18) months from conlract execution

AGENCY: Neighborhoods
BASIS OF AWARD: Highest Scoring Bidder Based on Evaluation Crileria
NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED: 7 NUMBER RECEIVED: 3 OTHER: 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Recommend approval of award to the two (2) highest scoring bidders, Metro North Community Development
Corporation and Northwest Jacksonville Community Development Corporation as outlined below. Recommend
approval to waive as a minor irregularity missing addendum #2 for Northwest Jacksonville CDC. The addendum
has since been received. A third bidder, Revitalize Arlington, Inc., will not be funded due to low score. Period of
service is for eighteen (1B) months from date of coniract execution. Tatal expenditure amount not io exceed
$289,950.00.

Metro North CDC. - $148,860.00
Northwest Jacksonville CDC - $141,090.00

Funding Source: ERCD1N1FR-08301-HC9393-HCO999 - To be executed by formal contract through the Office
of General Counsel

Attachments: Recommendation Memo, Tabulation and Scering Sheels and Evalualion Criteria

@NALYST: L RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
Annette Burney

CONCURRENCE BY: Julie Adamson, Operation Direction, Neighborhood De

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)
ACTION OF CSPEC COMMITTEE ON RECOMMENDATIONS ABOVE

MEMBERS APPROVING _S MEMBERS DISAPPROVING _,2_5_ paTe: O / & / / E

W OTHER:

. £z |
ACTION OF WRHY DATE I 0/ l% / L@
{\%PHOVED ’/ DISAPPROVED / 7

= SarmrE-ivlousn
OTHER / \_J P 7. Chief Administrative Officer

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION L —(/ nder Authority of:
4 Xecutive Urder No. J0T15-05






City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee (“CSPEC")

FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement ( ﬂ

DATE: April 19, 2019

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO UTILIZE COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, § 126.204, approval is requested to utilize the Competitive Sealed Proposal
process to formally procure a contractor to provide services for Appraisal GAP Financing. As a follow-up to the
same, the CSPEC is now requested to review and approve the solicitation documents attached hereto.

More specifically, the CSPEC is requested to review and approve the evaluation criteria as outlined in the
attached Request for Proposal (‘BFP"). Procurement's review in this matter has revealed that:

The attached Certification Letter and the Scope of Services received from the using
agency appear to be in order.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance
and indemnification requirements.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by EBO regarding JSEB participation goals
and EBO recommends: Encouragement Plan

It is requested that the CSPEC take these issues into consideration in its review and/or approval in this

matter.

CSPEC APPROVAL
Finance Director or designee Procurement Director or designee
General Counsel or designee Department/Agency Representative

Public Works Director or designee

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
214 N, Hogun Street, 8 Floor  Jucksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 9042558800 Fax; 904.255.8837 W W Cojnet





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Neighborhoods Department
Neighborhood Property Administration
214 N. Hogan St. 7" FL

Jacksonville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8200

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

February 28, 2018

TO: Greg Pease, Chief of Procurement
Finance and Administration Department

THRU: Stephanie Burch, Esq. % UN
Director, Neighborhoods Department —

FROM: Robert Ownby, Housing Property Administrator [{ /@
Neighborhoods Department
SUBJECT: CSPEC - Appraisal GAP Financing RFP

The Neighborhoods Department is requesting permission to utilize the Competitive Sealed proposal Evaluation
Committee (CSPEC) for the procurement of affordable housing developers for the use of Appraisal GAP Financing.

The purpose of the Appraisal GAP Financing is to support the development of affordable housing for ownership, and the
City is providing up to $50,000 per project towards Appraisal GAP Financing. GAP Financing is utilized when the total real
estate development cost exceeds the appraised value (sales price)} of the home. This is common in many neighborhoods
where the real estate market is not strong.

We feel that the CSPEC process is the most‘appropriate for this procurement of services because we intend to award
multiple applicants through this RFP. Additionally, the scoring used for evaluation is not solely dependent upon lowest
cost but overall quality of the proposal. Within the scoring matrix attached in the RFP we will be scoring each applicant
based upon 6 categories. One of those six categories is the requested GAP amount of the project. The proposals will be
scored by myself, Shaun Rycroft, and Travis Jeffrey, with an alternate scorer being Michael Chao.

The funding for this award will be from Index Code ERCD1N1FR, Subobject 08301.

Please do not hesitate to contact me at 255-8283 or rownby@coj.net if you have any questions.

Authority:
[2015-0340]
[2017-0764)
[2017-0861)
[2019-022]

CC: Annette L. Burney, Purchase Analyst — Procurement Division





Department of Finance and Administration
Procurement Division

GITY OF JACKSONVILLE

April 3, 2019

To: Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

From: Teresa O. Bocchieri "é%
Jacksonville Small and Emerging Businesses (JSEB) Complionce Office

RE: Appraisal GAP Financing

The Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business & Contract Compliance (JSEB) Office has
reviewed the scope of work, consulted the using agency, and contacted ready, willing,
and avdailable JSEBs.
Based upon our findings, we recommend the following:

X Encouragement

0  Participation

(]  Set-Aside %

Qur outreach efforts are documenied and available upon request. Please let us know
if you have any questions or concerns.
If you need additional information | may be reached at (904) 255-8833.

cc: Annette-Leslie Burney

214 North Hogan Street, Suite 800 0 Jacksonville, FL 32202 T 904-255-8840  Fax 904-255-8842  www.jseh.coj.net





Leslie-Burnez. Annette

From: Willis, Ann on behalf of RiskReview

Sent: Friday, April 19, 2019 1:42 PM

To: Leslie-Burney, Annette; RiskReview

Cc: Ownby, Robert; Freeman, Dustin; Burch, Stephanie

Subject: RE: ESC-0412-19 Appraisal GAP Financing - Round 2

Attachments: APPRAISAL GAP FINANCING RFP - REVISED RM APPROVED.doc; APPRAISAL GAP

FINANCING RFP - REVISED RM APPROVED.pdf

Attached please find Risk Management’s redline of the above RFP.
Also attached is the stamped Risk Management pdf.
Risk Management has concluded our review unless further assistance is required.

Please accept my apologies, | was out of the office for 6 weeks and am still digging out!

Inn Willis, AINS, CRIS

Property and Casualty Compliance Administrator

Risk Management Division

Department of Finance

City of Jacksonville

117 W Duval Street, Suite 335

Jacksonville, FIl 32202

(904) 255-5314 (o)

{904)255-5347 (f)

This e-mail transmission and/or attachment(s) is confidential and the contents are intended only for the recipient(s)
named. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any
review, discussion, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmission (including any attachments) is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and delete
the original message and any copies of it from your computer system. Improper disclosure of the information in this
communication can result in fines and penalties under Federal, State and Local Law.

From: Leslie-Burney, Annette <ABurney@coj.net>

Sent: Monday, March 11, 2019 9:35 AM

To: RiskReview <RiskReview@coj.net>

Cc: Ownby, Robert <ROwnby@coj.net>; Freeman, Dustin <DustinF@coj.net>
Subject: ESC-0412-19 Appraisal GAP Financing - Round 2

Ann, please find the attached RFP for review. This one was originally reviewed and approved May 2018. Housing is
bidding it a second time with some slight revisions.

Thank you,

Annette L. Burney





Purchasing Analyst

Procurement Division

Finance and Administration Department
214 N. Hogan Street. Suite 800
Jacksonville, FL 32202

Ph.: 904-255-8810

Fax: 904-360-8527

Email: aburnev@coj.net

CITYOF

JAGKSONVILLE

*** privacy Act: This communication may contain privileged or other official city information. If you are not the
intended recipient or believe that you have received this communication in error, please reply to the sender indicating
that fact and delete the copy you received. Itis a violation of Federal Law to print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or
otherwise use this information.







City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division
Ed Ball Building
/ 214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee (*CSPEC")

FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procuramen%f

DATE: April 26, 2019

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO UTILIZE COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, § 126.204, approval is requested to utilize the Competitive Sealed Proposal
process to formally procure a contractor to provide Ambulance Billing Services for Jacksonville Fire and
Rescue Department. As a follow-up to the same, the CSPEC is now requested to review and approve the
solicitation documents attached hereto.

More specifically, the CSPEC is requested to review and approve the evaluation criteria as outiined in the
attached Request for Proposal ("RFP"). Procurement'’s review in this matter has revealed that:

The attached Certification Letter and the Scope of Services received from the using
agency appear to be in order.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance
and indemnification requirements.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by EBO regarding JSEB participation goals
and EBO recommends: Encouragement Plan

It is requested that the CSPEC take these issues into consideration in its review and/or approval in this

matter.

CSPEC APPROVAL
Finance Director or designee Procurement Director or designee
General Counsel or designee Department/Agency Representative

Public Works Director or designee

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT
21d N, Hogan Street, 8" Floor  Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: 904.255.8800  Fax: 90325358837 waww.eoj.net





City of Jacksonville, Florida
PROCUREMENT DIVISION

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

February 19, 2019

TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: April Mitchell, JFRD Finance Manager
Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department/Emergency Services Division

Christel Burgos, EMS Billing Manager
Jacksonville Fire & Rescue Department/Emergency Services Division

Subject: Certification Letter for P-19-19 Ambulance Billing Services

Please take appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP) for the referenced professional
services.

The following information is furnished in accordance with chapter 126.302 of the City Ordinance Code.

1. The general purpose of the service or study:
See attached RFP

2. The Objective of the study or services:
a. To assist with day to day billing of EMS transports.

3. The estimated period of time needed for the service or study:
a. One year with 4 renewal options.

4. The estimated cost of the service or study:
a. Estimated cost $1,270,000. Annually.

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 105 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.0830 | Faxc 9042558837 | www.coj.nel

Page 1





EMS Consultants:
Terry Noel, Sales Consultant
PO Box 2584
LaGrange, GA 30241
Paylogic:
Ted Williams, Account Executive, ted orlogic.com
91 Rhoads Center Dr.
Dayton, OH 45458

11. A signed statement to the effect the individuals responsible for developing the scope and
Certification letter and the two individuals named herein to serve as subcommittee
Members, have read and understand the Procurement Manual and Procurement

Committee Guidelines dated March, 2017
2/a //19
TITLE: JFRD Finance Manager

.%él//:l()/?

TITLE: JFRD EMS Billing Manager

214 N. Hogan Streel, Sulte 105 | Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8830 | Fax: 904.255.8807 | www.coj.net





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

City Hall at St. James
117 W. Duval St.

; Jacksonville, FL 32202
g (904) 630-CITY
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. www.coj.net

MEMORANDUM

TO: Gregory Pease, Chairman
Professional Services Evaluation Committee

FROM: Teresa Bocchieri, Professional Business Compliance Officer %

Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office

SUBJECT: -P-09-19 AMBULANCE BILLING SERVICES

DATE: March 7, 2019

EBO Goal: Encouragement

Introduce and Review ~The Jacksonville Small & Emerging Business Office has reviewed the above
referenced RFP and scope of work.

Based upon our findings, we recommend approval of the proposal.
If you have questions or need further assistance | can be reached at totto @ coj.net or
904-255-8833

cc: Taryn Manser





Baker, Alex

From: Duckworth, Twane

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 3:41 PM

To: Baker, Alex; Willis, Ann

Cc: RiskReview

Subject: RE: RFP19-19 AMB BILLING DRAFT.docx
Attachments: RFP19-19 AMB BILLING DRAFT (RM Approved).docx
Alex,

Please see attached as requested.
Risk has concluded its review unlfess further inquiry is made.
Thanks!

Twane

From: Baker, Alex

Sent: Friday, February 15, 2019 2:35 PM

To: Duckworth, Twane; Willis, Ann

Subject: RFP19-19 AMB BILLING DRAFT.docx

Hello:
Can you review this one for indemnification/Insurance for me please.

Alex Baker

Professional Services Specialist

Finance and Administration Department/Procurement Division
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800

Jacksonville, FL 32202

Ph. 904-255-8830

Fax. 904-255-8837

Email: abaker@coj.net

CITYOF

JAGKSONVILLE







City of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee (“CSPEC")

FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement ﬂ

DATE: April 29, 2019

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO UTILIZE COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 2, § 126.204, approval is requested to utilize the Competitive Sealed Proposal
process to formally procure a contractor to provide Parking Citation Management System. As a follow-up to the
same, the CSPEC is now requested to review and approve the solicitation documents attached hereto.

More specifically, the CSPEC is requested to review and approve the evaluation criteria as outlined in the
attached Request for Proposal (“RFP"). Procurement's review in this matter has revealed that;

The attached Certification Letter and the Scope of Services received from the using
agency appear to be in order.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance
and indemnification requirements.

The RFP has been reviewed and approved by EBO regarding JSEB participation goals
and EBO recommends: Encouragement Plan

It is requested that the CSPEC take these issues into consideration in its review and/or approval in this

matter.

CSPEC APPROVAL
Finance Director or designee Procurement Director or designee
General Counsel or designee Department/Agency Representative

Public Works Director or designee

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION DEPARTNMENT
214 N, Hogan Strect. 8 Floor — Jacksonville, FL 32202 Phone: Y04.255 8800 Fax: 904.233.8837 WWW.Cof.net





Gity of Jacksonville, Florida

Lenny Curry, Mayor

Downtown Investment Authority
Office of Public Parking

Claude Yates Building

- 231 East Forsyth Street, Suite 424
=l Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE. (904) 630-CITY

www.coj.net

o

April 15, 2019
MEMORANDUM

TO: Greg Pease, Chief, Procurement Division
Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee

{ \on . Qﬂb(,ds b
FROM: Robert A, Carle,@%c Parking Officer

RE: Parking Citation Management System RFP

Please take appropriate action to issue a Request for Proposal (RFP for the following
referenced services in accordance with Section 126.204 of the Municipal Code.

The purpose of this request is to ask permission to utilize a Competitive Sealed Proposal
Evaluation Committee (CSPEC) process for the procurement of a unified database to track
parking citations from issuance to collection. The project will replace the existing
AutoProcess database and is critically needed to ensure data integrity, increase collection
rates and allow staff to query and understand data trends. The evaluated bid process is
required due to the complexity of the required services, vendor solutions offered and the
importance of the qualifications of the vendors versus open market low bidder. In order
to ensure that our minimum requirements are met, the evaluation process would be the
fairest method to select the vendor. While cost and budget concerns will bear weight, the
way in which the vendors accomplish the solution will have a direct impact on revenue.
The sub-committee will be comprised of employees within the Office of Public Parking. The
contact information for the sub-committee members are listed as follows:

Robert A. Carle 630-4990
Nancy Albertson 630-1647
Marilyn Prophet 630-6252
Bill Schaefer 630-2714
Mark Schofieid 630-1620

Attached, please find the scope of work, minimum specifications and intended evaluation
criteria.





Department of Finance and Administration
Procurement Division

GITY OF JAGKSONVILLE

February 13, 2019

To: Greg Pease, Division Chief
Procurement Division

From: Teresa O. Bocchieri
Jacksonville Small and Emerging Businesse¢ [JSEB) Compliance Office

RE: Parking Citation Management System

The Jacksonville Small and Emerging Business & Contract Compliance (JSEB) Office has
reviewed the scope of work, consulted the using agency, and contacted ready, willing,
and available JSEBs.
Based upon our findings, we recommend the following:

X  Encouragement

[0  Participation

(0 Set-Aside %

Our outreach efforts are documented and available upon request. Please let us know
if you have any questions or concerns.

If you need additional information | may be reached at (904) 255-8833.

cc: Annette Leslie-Burney

214 Novth Hogan Street, Suite 800 1 Jacksonville, FL 32202 1 904-255-8840 | Fax Y04-255-8842  www.jseh.eoj.net






Leslie-Burne!, Annette

From: Willis, Ann on behalf of RiskReview

Sent: Thursday, April 04, 2019 12:10 PM

To: Leslie-Burney, Annette; RiskReview

Cc: Albertson, Nancy; Freeman, Dustin

Subject: RE: RFP Review for Parking Citation Management System

Attachments: PARKING CITATION MGMT REVISED 3.28.19 RM Redline 4.4.19.docx; PARKING

CITATION MGMT REVISED 3.28.19 RM Redline 4.4.19.pdf

Attached please find Risk Management's redline of the above RFP.
Also attached is the stamped Risk Management pdf.
Risk Management has concluded our review unless further assistance is required.

nn Willis, AINS, CRIS

Property and Casualty Compliance Administrator

Risk Management Division

Department of Finance

City of Jacksonville

117 W Duval Street, Suite 335

Jacksanville, FI 32202

(904) 255-5314 (o)

{904)255-5347 {f)

This e-mail transmission and/or attachment(s) is confidential and the contents are intended only faor the recipient{s}
named. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any
review, discussion, dissemination, distribution, or copying of this transmission (including any attachments) is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and delete
the original message and any copies of it from your computer system. Improper disclosure of the information in this
communication can result in fines and penalties under Federal, State and Local Law.

From: Leslie-Burney, Annette

Sent: Friday, March 29, 2015 3:02 PM

To: RiskReview

Cc: Albertson, Nancy; Freeman, Dustin

Subject: RFP Review for Parking Citation Management System

Please review the attached RFP for approval of the indemnification and insurance requirements.

Thank you,

Annette L. Burney

Purchasing Analyst

Procurcment Division

Finance and Administration Department
214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800





Jacksonville, FL 32202
Ph.: 904-255-8810
Fax: 904-360-8527
Email: aburney@coj.net

CITYOF

JACKSONVILLE

*** Privacy Act: This communication may contain privileged or other official city information. If you are not the
intended recipient or believe that you have received this communication in error, please reply to the sender indicating
that fact and delete the copy you received. Itis a violation of Federal Law to print, copy, retransmit, disseminate, or
otherwise use this information.






Gity of Jacksonville, Florida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Procurement Division

Ed Ball Building

214 N. Hogan Street, Suite 800
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE.

MEMORANDUM

TO: Competitive Sealed Proposal Evaluation Committee (“CSPEC")

FROM: Gregory Pease, Chief of Procurement -

DATE: April 30, 2019

RE: REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO UTILIZE COMPETITIVE SEALED PROPOSAL EVALUATION
PROCESS

Pursuant to Chapter 126, Part 7, § 126.701 approval is requested to utilize the Competitive Sealed
Proposal process to select a design-build firm to provide design, permitting and construction services for the
Urban Core Riverfront Revitalization and Complete Streets- Hart Bridge Expressway and Talleyrand Connector
project for Public Works Department. As a follow-up to the same, the CSPEC is now requested to review and
approve the solicitation documents attached hereto.

More specifically, the CSPEC is requested to review and approve the evaluation criteria as outlined in
the attached Request for Proposal (“RFP”) Part 2. Procurement’s review in this matter has revealed that:

The attached Certification Letter and the Scope of Services received from the using
agency appear to be in order.

The RFP was reviewed and approved by Risk Management regarding insurance and
indemnification requirements under Part 1.

It is requested that the CSPEC take these issues into consideration in its review and/or approval in this
matter.

CSPEC APPROVAL
Finance Director or designee Procurement Chief or designee
General Counsel or designee Department/Agency Representative

Public Works Director or designee





City of Jacksonville, Fiorida
Lenny Curry, Mayor

Department of Public Works

Engineering & Construction Management Division
214 N. Hogan Street, 10" Floor

Jacksonwville, FL 32202

(904) 255-8762
ONE CITY. ONE JACKSONVILLE www.coj.net

April 25, 2019

TO: Gregory W. Pease

Chief of Procurement ,
2 4525719 13224021
TEFLE ﬁ?&r&z} e, & % Procurensnt Division

FROM: William J. Joyce, P.E.
Director of Operations
SUBJECT:  Design Build: Urban Core Riverirdnt Revitalization and Complete Streets- Hart

Bridge Expressway and Talleyrand Connector
Solicitation No.: CDB-0113-19
Original Award: Part 2

The Department of Public Works, in accordance with Design/Build CDB-0113-19 has completed
the draft RFP for Part 2.

We now request permission to move on to Part 2 of the Design Build RFP to present the
approved draft RFP to the qualified firms for submittal of technical drawings and price
proposals.

JPP/lw

Attachments

Gé: R. Duane Kent, P.E., Public Works Project Manager, Engineering & Construction

Management Division
Lori West, PW Contract Specialist, Engineering & Construction Management Division





